1A2

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

CODES USED IN "REMARKS" COLUMN

CODES UTILISES DANS LA COLONNE "REMARQUES"
KODE-ZEICHEN IN DER SPALTE "BEMERKUNGEN"
CODICI USATI NELLA COLONNA "NOTE"

CODIFICATION EN LA COLUMNA "NOTAS"

KODATS SOM ANVANDS PA KOLUMN "ANMAERKNINGER"
FX100031 -UN-01JAN94

English Frangais Deutsch
APPL This application only Uniquement pour cette | Nur far diese
utilisation Anwendung
AR As required Suivant besoin Nach Bedarf
ASSY Complete assembly Ensemble complet Kompl. Zusammenbau
FOR Use with Pour Fir
FRONT Front Avant Vorn
ID Inside diameter Diameétre intérieur Innendurchmesser
INCL KEYS |Including keys Comprend les repéres |EinschlieBlich Teile
KIT Kit Jeu de réparation Reparatursatz
L Number of links Nombre de maillons Zahi der Glieder
LGTH Length Longueur Lange
LH Left-hand Gauche Links
LOW Lower Inférieur Unten
MARKED |Marked Marqué Markiert
MF Make from Réaliser avec Herstellen von
NA Not applicable Non utilisé Nicht zutreffend
NSEP Not supplied separately |Non livré séparément Einzeln nicht lieferbar
oD Qutside diameter Diameétre extérieur AuBendurchmesser
OR Or Ou Oder
ORD QOrder Commander Bestelle
ORD W/ Also order Commander avec Bestelle mit
PACKG Packet of Par paquet de Verpackt zu
RATIO Ratio Rapport de transmission | Ubersetzungsverhaltnis
REAR Rear Arriére Hinten
RH Right-hand Droit Rechts
SUB Replaced by Remplacé par Ersetzt durch
SUB FOR |Substitutes for Remplace Ersaiz fur
TK Thickness Epaisseur Starke
upP Upper Supérieur Oben
w/O Without Sans Ohne
Z Gear and sprocket teeth (Nombre de denis des Zihnezahl {ur Ketten- -
number pignons und Zahnrad

FX100031

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)



1A3

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

CODES USED IN "REMARKS" COLUMN

CODES UTILISES DANS LA COLONNE "REMARQUES"
KODE-ZEICHEN IN DER SPALTE "BEMERKUNGEN"
CODICI USATI NELLA COLONNA "NOTE"

CODIFICATION EN LA COLUMNA "NOTAS"

KODATS SOM ANVANDS PA KOLUMN "ANMAERKNINGER"
FX100032 -UN-01JAN94

Italiano Espanol Svenska
APPL Solo per questo impiego |[Tan solo para este Endast fér denna
propoésito anvandning
AR Secondo necessita Seqin necesidad | md av behév
ASSY Gruppo completo Conjunto completo Komplett enhet
FOR Per Para For
FRONT Anteriore Frente Fram
ID Diametro intermno Diametro interior Inreé diameter
INCL KEYS {Chiavette incluse Incluye las posiciones |Inklusive nycklar
KIT Corredo Conjunto de reparacién |Sats
L Numero di maglie Numero de eslabones |Antal lankar eller led
LGTH Lunghezza Longitud tangd
LH Sinistra Izquierda Vanster sida
LOW Inferiore Inferior Nedre
MARKED |Marcato Marcado Markt
MF Fabbricare di Hacer de Tillverka av
NA Non si usa No dtilizado Ej lamplig
NSEP Non fomito No se suministra por Kan ¢j erhallas separat
separatamente separado
oD Diametro esterno Diametro exterior Yitre diameter
OR Oppure Q Eller
ORD Ordinare Pidase Bestall
ORD W/ Ordinare con Pidase con Bestall med
PACKG In confezione da Por paquete de I sats eller paket
RATIQ Rapporto di riduzione Indice desmultiplicacion | Reduktion
REAR Posteriore Trasero Bak, bakre
RH Destra Derecha Hoger sida
SuUB Sostituito per Sustituido por Ersattad med
SUB FOR |Sostituisce Sustiticién para Ersatter
TK Spessore Espesor Tijocklek
up Superiore Superior Ovre
W/0 Senza Sin Utan, exklusive
z No. denti corona o Numero de dientes de | Antal tander pa drev och
pigncne los engranajes kugghijul
FX100032

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=2



1A4

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PRIMARY INDEX
INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE
INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING
LX011413 -UN-14JUL95

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 10-3



1A5

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PRIMARY INDEX

INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

-UN-14JUL95

LX011414

52 —2D14 /53

—3A9

51—2C5

SN

oty

animumy N
.t T RN
. Y

N

A

s

D

et

55—4A9

4
RO

Y

\

N
b .rm.-dnnuﬂ <

s .
o S YR

—3G1

54

L N

L)

.
o+

.
¥ AT ENA A,
AN
)

" ,'...//

\ N ._.ﬂﬂ
RITEY N h
e
AR >
ol ///, "
)

LXo11414

Py

(21-JUL-95)

PC4184

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

10-4

PN=4



1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

1A6

-UN-14JUL95

INDEX PRINCIPAL
INDICE PRINCIPALE
INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING
LX011415

PRIMARY INDEX
HAUPTINDEX

62 — 4C20

- |
WONNAR L o
NN

N

N
AN

(21-JUL-95)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184



PN=6

(21-JUL-95)

2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

2040

1640,

1A7

-UN-14JUL95

INDEX PRINCIPAL
INDICE PRINCIPALE
INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING
LX011416

PRIMARY INDEX
HAUPTINDEX

aartames

A oY o o 3

SN A PN
¢ TAONRE Y ©
o oAl N C VA ;ﬂ/«“ - -
o CWalide N = & . 8 N0 &
L N ) z!ﬂv/ ! -
Aty 3 - X -
3 ) Ahard B g, 2
A ) e 2y X

" o !
.,.,...M.//luuf.

]

LA Ames

—6G12

82

o
S

k.t W

—6C13

81

JOHNDEEAE

Wy

, . N
! NN

ol

PC4184

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

10-6




1A8

, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

, 2040

1640

PRIMARY INDEX

INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

LX011417

-UN-14JUL95

Pt

(i

4
T
P8
H
S
oA
| RS
" "o
§o e
4 M
83
X )
’t...lawva..
N ey

:

it
o

;.avw..wm%_ b ¥
RHY 'y
m _
oy
M“
! 2

I

94 —

LXO11417

93—7C6

(21-JUL-95)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184



1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

MEMORANDA

10-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=8



1A9

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KXXKXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXXKXXXXXXKXXXXXXKXKXXXKXKXXXXXXKXXXXXKXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXX XX XXX X XX XXX KX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
LX011418 -UN-14JUL95

ENGINE

)

i,
v,
e

L
At
e
3
Yo

“
N
oW

‘_\,\\\‘“

\%ﬂ\
s
\\‘\X

Qi{:

ot

L
e
N
i
o

\t\
L.
!

N
Wy

o
¥
R CERVERTg

i
—
o
\
‘\:\:\\\

g
oY

PEE-ULS
P

o
.y

IR

j.

R
.
R

,..‘“-
et
e
P
Lo
wARY

X

L

-
s

R s
TR

~
SR

ek v "

kol

: H
it
o

e

b

gf

SN

1\{.

e

bt
e

®
)
(Aniririeleiey) l\e“'

>

&
s

LX011418

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-A01
PN=9



1A10

ENGINE

SECTIONAL INDEX

0:9.9,9,0.9.9.9.9,9,.9.:9,9.9.9.0.9,:9.0.9.9,0.9,:9.9.9,.0.9:9,:0.9.9,.0.0,:9,.9.9.9,0.9,:0.0.9.0.0.9,.0.04
0.9,:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,0,0,:0,0.9.9,0,:9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,0.0.9.0,0:9,0.0.9,0,0,:0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.9,.0,0,0,0.0¢

INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.:9,0,0,0,0.0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
0.9.9.9.0.9.9.9.9.9.9.:9.9.9.9.0.9,:9.9.9.9,.0.:9.:9.9.9.9.9.9.:0.9.9.0.0.9.9.9.0.0.9:0.9.9.0.0.9.0.04

0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,0,9,0,0,9,0,0,0,¢

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS

XXXXKXXKXXX XXX KX XXX X KKK KX XXX XXX KX XXX XXX KXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING

LX011419

-UN-14JUL95

Rt
saru

W

R

B10,B12,B14,B15
LX011419

(21-JUL-95)
PN=10

PC4184

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

20-A02



ENGINE

20-A03

PN=11

et R LR s

o
s

LX011420

A24

e bR ety O, |
R SRR

.......

A23

B
& ”ﬂt}ﬁ.ﬂrftl‘f{?{}fﬂ

& ® e
{ Iy

3

et

{
]
tﬂsﬂm m c-a..ocf..n!.

...u
)

A21

by

B ] 1
A .M B

1A11

SECTIONAL INDEX

0:9.9,9,0.9.9.9.9,9,.9.:9,9.9.9.0.9,:9.0.9.9,0.9,:9.9.9,.0.9:9,:0.9.9,.0.0,:9,.9.9.9,0.9,:0.0.9.0.0.9,.0.04
0.9,:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,0,0,:0,0.9.9,0,:9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,0.0.9.0,0:9,0.0.9,0,0,:0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.9,.0,0,0,0.0¢

INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.:9,0,0,0,0.0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
0.9.9.9.0.9.9.9.9.9.9.:9.9.9.9.0.9,:9.9.9.9,.0.:9.:9.9.9.9.9.9.:0.9.9.0.0.9.9.9.0.0.9:0.9.9.0.0.9.0.04

0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,0,9,0,0,9,0,0,0,¢

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS

XXXXKXXKXXX XXX KX XXX X KKK KX XXX XXX KX XXX XXX KXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING

LX011420

-UN-14JUL95

(21-JUL-95)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184



1A12

ENGINE

SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY
BLOC-CYL. AVEC EQUIP. MOBILE
RUMPFMOTOR

GRUPPO MOTORE CORTO
BLOQUE DE CIL. CON PIEZ. MOV.

KORTMOTORENHET
CD24208 -UN-01JAN94

507 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=12



1A13

ENGINE
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE16815 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY AR -687810 X X X (A) (MARKED R72974) (ORD RE25575, (18)
R85363) (SUB FOR AR97228)
RE25575 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY AR 687811- X X X (A) (MARKED R80726)
RE25578 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY AR 687811- X X X (B) (MARKED R80726)
(A) TRACTOR W/O INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY (B) TRACTOR WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY
TRACTEUR SANS CAPACITE DE RELEVAGE AUGMENTEE TRACTEUR AVEC CAPACITE DE RELEVAGE AUGMENTEE
TRAKTOR OHNE HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG TRAKTOR MIT HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
TRATT.SENZA ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO TRATT.CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO
TRACTOR SIN CAPACIDAD ELEVADA DE LEVAMIENTO TRACTOR CON CAPACIDAD ELEVADA DE LEVAMIENTO
TRAKTOR UTAN OKAD LYFTKAPACITET TRAKTOR MED OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) g&)-é



1A14

ENGINE

CYLINDER BLOCK-FRONT RH
BLOC-CYLINDRES-AVANT DROIT
ZYLINDERBLOCK-VORN RECHTS
MONOBLOCCO-LATO ANTERIORE DESTRO
BLOQUE DE CILINDROS-PARTE FRONTAL DER.

CYLINDERBLOCK-FRAMRE HOGER SIDA
CD35800 -UN-01JAN94

€ 35800
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR71007 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 -460066 X X X (ORD RE25595, (18) R85363, R46625,
R73139, R73140)
AR97218 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 -687810 X X X (MARKED R72974) (ORD RE25595, (18)
R85363)
RE25595 CYLINDER BLOCK AR 687811- X X X (MARKED R80726)
2 A120R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X (SUB FOR R26241 APPL)
3 R54802 ORIFICE 4 X X X
4 T33279 STUD 2 X X X 3/8"-16UNC (ORD R84984, 14H774)
R84984 STUD AR X X X 3/8"X-24UNF (FOR RE25595)
5 T25701 STUD 1 X X X 3/8"-16UNC (ORD R82674, 14H774)
R82674 STUD AR X X X 3/8"-24UNF (FOR RE25595)
6 A4879R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
7 R57160 BUSHING 6 X X X OD= STANDARD
R91708 BUSHING AR X X X OD=2MM (0.078")
8 T18891 CAP 2 X X X
9 R26493 BUSHING 1 X X X
10 R65215 BEARING CAP 4 X X X
11 T20168 WASHER 8 X X X
12 T23474 CAP SCREW 8 X X X
13 R75893 FITTING 1 574190- X X X
14 R75892 O-RING 1 574190- X X X
15 15H255 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 3/8"
16 T23435 THREADED NIPPLE 1 X X X
17 R46625 SPRING 1 X X X
18 R73139 VALVE 1 X X X
20-4 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=14



1A15

ENGINE
CYLINDER BLOCK-REAR LH
BLOC-CYLINDRES-ARRIERE GAUCHE
ZYLINDERBLOCK-HINTEN LINKS
MONOBLOCCO-LATO POSTERIORE SINISTRO
BLOQUE DE CILINDROS-PARTE TRAS. IZQDA.
CYLINDERBLOCK-BAKRE VANSTER SIDA
CD35801 -UN-01JAN94
} >z
D 35801
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR71007 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 -460066 X X X (ORD RE25595, (18) R85363, R46625,
R73139, R73140)
AR97218 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 -687810 X X X (MARKED R72974) (ORD RE25595, (18)
R85363)
RE25595 CYLINDER BLOCK AR 687811- X X X (MARKED R80726)
2 U13639 O-RING 1 687811- X X X
3 R92159 DRAIN PLUG 1 687811- X X X (SUB FOR R39741)
4 15H624 PIPE PLUG 1 687811- X X X 12"
5 15H275 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 1/4"
6 R55233 PIPE PLUG 2 X X X 1/4"
7 15H558 PIPE PLUG 5 687811- X X X 1/8"
8 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 3/4"
9 A120R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
10 R79089 CAP 1 X X X
11 T20168 WASHER 2 X X X
12 T23474 CAP SCREW 2 X X X
13 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE AR X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-5
PN=15



1A16

ENGINE

OIL FILTER AND DIPSTICK

FILTRE A HUILE ET JAUGE

OELFILTER UND MESSTAB

FILTRO OLIO E ASTA LIVELLO OLIO
FILTRO DE ACEITE Y VARILLA DE NIVEL

OLJEFILTER OCH OLJESTICK
CD35802 -UN-01JAN94

CD 35802

KEY PART NO. PART NAME

QTY

SERIAL NO.

oObhoORr

2
0
4
0
S

ohON

REMARKS

T19044 OIL FILTER
AR78192 DIPSTICK
AT21534 DIPSTICK

LGTH= 270MM (10.63")
(A) LGTH= 270MM (10.63")

R10093 O-RING
R55299 THREADED NIPPLE
14H826 NUT

b w NP

(A) TRACTOR WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY
TRACTEUR AVEC CAPACITE DE RELEVAGE AUGMENTE
TRAKTOR MIT HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
TRATT.CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO
TRACTOR CON CAPACIDAD ELEVADA DE LEVAMIENTO
TRAKTOR MED OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

PR RR R e

XX X| XX

LGTH= 59MM (2.32")
1/2"

XX X| XX
X X X|X X X

20-6

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=16



1A17

ENGINE
FRONT PLATE
PLAQUE AVANT
VORDERE PLATTE
PIASTRA ANTERIORE
PLACA DELANTERA
FRONTPLATTA
CD35803 -UN-01JAN94 P
=
o]
7
CDh 35803
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R90648 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R73140)
2 12H324 WASHER 5 X X X 3/8"
3 T20166 SCREW 5 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
4 R79863 PLATE 1 -531584 X (ORD W/ R79854, (8) AT21191, (2)
AT22919) (SUB FOR AT29928, R77149)
R79863 PLATE 1 531585- X (ORD W/ (8) AT21191, (2) AT22919)
R79863 PLATE 1 -530063 X (ORD W/ R79854, (8) AT21191, (2)
AT22919) (SUB FOR AT29928, R77149)
R79863 PLATE 1 530064- X (ORD W/ (8) AT21191, (2) AT22919)
R79863 PLATE 1 -531046 X (A) (ORD W/ R79854, (8) AT21191, (2)
AT22919) (SUB FOR AT29928, R77149)
R79863 PLATE 1 531047- X (A) (ORD W/ (8) AT21191, (2) AT22919)
5 R79854 WASHER AR -531584 X
R79854 WASHER AR -530064 X
R79854 WASHER AR X
6 AT21191 SET SCREW 8 X X X 5/16"
7 AT22919 SET SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"
(A) FOR 2040 JAPAN AND 2040S
POUR 2040 JAPON ET 2040S
FUER 2040 (JAPAN) UND 2040S
PER 2040 GIAPPONE E 2040S
PARA 2040 (JAPON) Y 2040S
FOR 2040 JAPAN OCH 2040S
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-7

PN=17



1A18

ENGINE

VENT TUBE
RENIFLARD
ENTLUEFTUNGSROHR
TUBO DI SFIATO
RESPIRADERO

VENTILATIONSROR
CD36200 -UN-01JAN94

CD 36200

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R56463 O-RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR R495R APPL)
2 R60890 LINE 1 X X X
3 19H1813 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/16"X5/8"
4 24H1685 WASHER 1 X X X 11/32"X3/4"X0.075"
5 R40791 CLAMP 1 X X X

20-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=18



1A19

ENGINE

ROCKER ARM COVER (SHEET METAL)
CACHE-CULBUTEURS (TOLE)
ZYLINDERKOPFHAUBE (BLECH)
COPERCHIO PUNTERIE (LATTA)

TAPA DE BALANCINES (CHAPA)

VENTILKAPA (BLECK)
CD36201 -UN-01JAN94

€D 36201

2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AT18015 VALVE COVER 1 X X X
2 AR100124 SCREW, WITH WASHER 8 X X X (SUB FOR AR45530)
3 R68227 GASKET 1 -539556 X X X (ORD R73521, (8) AR100124)
R73521 GASKET 1 539557- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-9
PN=19



1A20

ENGINE

CYLINDER HEAD

CULASSE
ZYLINDERKOPF
TESTATA

CULATA

CYLINDERTOPP
CD36502A -UN-01JAN94

1
5
o}
CD36502A
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR70589 CYLINDER HEAD 1 X X X (MARKED R54560) (ORD RE56308)
2 A3910R CAP 1 -687810 X X X OD= 25.4MM (1")
CD16284 CAP 1 687811- X X X OD= 32.4MM (1.274")
3 R92425 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R59448, R80242)
4 R85363 CAP SCREW 18 714353- X X X 12.7MMX112MM (0.5"X4.41")
5 R53223 CAP SCREW 18 -687810 X X X 12.7MMX108MM (0.5"X4.25")
T20182 CAP SCREW 18 687811-714352 X X X 12.7MMX114MM (0.5"X4.5")
6 T20168 WASHER 18 -714352 X X X
20-10 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=20



1A21

ENGINE

VALVE/VALVE SEAT/SPRING/RETAINER
SOUPAPE/SIEGE DE SOUPAPE/RESSORT/ELEMENT DE MAINTIEN
VENTILE/VENTILSITZ/FEDER/HALTER

VALVOLE/SEDE VALVOLA/MOLLA/ELEMENTO DI FERMO
VALVULA/ASIENTO DE VALVULA/RESORTE RETENEDOR
VENTILER/VENTILSATE/FJADER/HALLARE

CD36911A -UN-01JAN94

1
2

Kl
—D

CD36/ITIA

2

120

6014

ENGINE 440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 T20077 RETAINER 16 X X X

2 R87627 O-RING AR X X X (ORD W/ R41412) (FOR AR70589)

3 R41412 CAP 8 X X X (SUB FOR T20176)

4 R26125 SPRING 8 X X X

5 R97779 VALVE SEAT INSERT AR X X X (SUB FOR CD14725)

6 R79623 INTAKE VALVE 4 X X X OD= STANDARD (SUB FOR R52251)
R79628 INTAKE VALVE AR X X X OD= +0.076MM (0.003") (SUB FOR R57332)
R79629 INTAKE VALVE AR X X X OD= +0.381MM (0.015") (SUB FOR R57334)
R79630 INTAKE VALVE AR X X X OD= +0.762MM (0.030") (SUB FOR R57336)

7 RO7778 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4 X X X (SUB FOR CD13979)

8 R79624 EXHAUST VALVE 4 X X X OD= STANDARD (SUB FOR R52252)
R79625 EXHAUST VALVE AR X X X OD= +0.076MM (0.003") (SUB FOR R57333)
R79626 EXHAUST VALVE AR X OD= +0.381MM (0.015") (SUB FOR R57335)
R79627 EXHAUST VALVE AR X OD= +0.762MM (0.030") (SUB FOR R57337)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

20-11
PN=21



1A22

ENGINE

CYLINDER HEAD - CONVERSION PARTS
CULASSE - PIECES DE CONVERSION
ZYLINDERKOPF - UMBAUTEILE
TESTATA - PARTI CONVERSIONE
CULATA - PIEZAS DE MODIFICACION
CYLINDERTOPP - OMBYGGNADSDELAR

CD35314 -UN-01JAN94
CI35314
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE56308 CYLINDER HEAD 1 X X X (MARKED R54560) (SUB FOR AR70589)
2 CD16284 CAP 2 X X X OD= 32.4MM (1.274")
3 R92425 GASKET 1 X X X
4 R85363 CAP SCREW 18 X X X 12.7MMX112MM (0.5"X4.41")

20-12 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=22



ENGINE

VALVE/VALVE SEAT/SPRING/RETAINER

SOUPAPE/SIEGE DE SOUPAPE/RESSORT/ELEMENT DE MAINTIEN
VENTILE/VENTILSITZ/FEDER/HALTER

VALVOLE/SEDE VALVOLA/MOLLA/ELEMENTO DI FERMO
VALVULA/ASIENTO DE VALVULA/RESORTE/RETENDOR

VENTILER/VENTILSAETE/FJAEDER/HALLARE
CD35315 -UN-01JAN94

j—

8-

©

| §§

//

CID35315

2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T20077 RETAINER 16 X X X
2 R41412 CAP 8 X X X
3 R26125 SPRING 8 X X X
4 R110524 SEAL 8 X X X ID X OD= 9MM (0.344") X 19MM (0.75")
(FOR RE56308)
5 R97779 VALVE SEAT INSERT AR X X X
6 R79623 INTAKE VALVE 4 X X X OD= STANDARD
7 R97778 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4 X X X
8 R79624 EXHAUST VALVE 4 X X X OD= STANDARD

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-13
PN=23



1A24

ENGINE

ROCKER ARM/SHAFT/TAPPET/PUSH ROD
CULBUTEUR/ARBRE/POUSSOIR/TIGE DE CULBUTEUR
KIPPHEBEL/WELLE/VENTILSTOESSEL/STOESSELSTANGE
BILANCIERE/ALBERO/CEDENTE/ASTINA PUNTERIE
BALANCIN/ARBOL/BOTADOR/VARILLA DE EMPUJE

VIPPARM/AXEL/KAMFOLJARE/STOTSTANG
CD36913 -UN-01JAN94

Ch36913
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R54565 PLUG 2 X X X
2 DD12120 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1 X X X
3 T20316 WASHER 2 X X X
4 T20314 SPRING 3 X X X
5 19H1733 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X2-1/2"
6 R42729 WASHER 4 X X X
7 T20315 SUPPORT 4 X X X
8 RE31973 ROCKER ARM 8 X X X (SUB FOR RE19031)
9 T20129 CAP 8 X X X
10 T20310 PIN 8 X X X LGTH= 234MM (9.21")
11 T20073 TAPPET 8 X X X

20-14 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=24



1A25

ENGINE
CAMSHAFT
ARBRE A CAMES
NOCKENWELLE
ALBERO CAMME
ARBOL DE LEVAS
KAMAXEL
CD36017A -UN-01JAN94
CD3I6OITA
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H2676 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1"
2 T20072 PLATE 1 X X X
3 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 1/8"X5/8"
4 T20070 GEAR 1 X X X Z=48
5 CAMSHAFT 1 X X X A= 28MM (1.10") (MARKED R79344) (ORD
RE55901)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-15
PN=25



1B1

ENGINE

CAMSHAFT, KIT

ARBRE A CAMES, JEU DE PIECES
NOCKENWELLE, TEILESATZ
ALBERO A CAMME, SERIE PEZZI
ARBOL DE LEVAS, JUEGO

KAMAXEL, SATS

CD39053 -UN-01JAN94

B ¥ B &
2y
L ~
LA
CD39053 ~da g
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE55901 CAMSHAFT AR X X X KIT (SUB FOR RE14972) (MARKED R79334)
(SUB FOR AR79623) (MARKED T20014)
2 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 1/8"X5/8"
3 CAMSHAFT 1 X X X A= 40MM (1.57") (MARKED R115335) (ORD
RE55901)
4 T20073 TAPPET 8 X X X
5 R119874 BUSHING NA X X X
20-16 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=26



ENGINE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-17
PN=27



1B2

ENGINE

ENGINE BALANCER SHAFTS

ARBRES D’EQUILIBRAGE
MOTOR-MASSENAUSGLEICHSWELLEN
EQUILIBRATORI DINAMICI MOTORE
EJES COMPENSADORES DEL MOTOR

MOTORBALANSAXLAR
CD24125 -UN-01JAN94

CDh 24125
6
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE26282 BALANCER SHAFT 1 X X X RH (MARKED R54054) (SUB FOR AR61351)
RE26283 BALANCER SHAFT 1 X X X LH (MARKED R54054) (SUB FOR AR61352)
2 T28041 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X
3 R88112 STOP 1 X X X (FOR RE16282, RE16283)
4 T20130 GEAR 1 X X X RH, Z=12
T20133 GEAR 1 X X X LH, 7z=12
5 12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X 3/8"
6 19H2021 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
7 R57160 BUSHING 6 X X X OD= STANDARD
R91708 BUSHING AR X X X OD= +2MM (0.078")
8 T20193 STOP 2 X X X (FOR AR63351, AR63352) (ORD R88112)
20-18

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=28



1B3

ENGINE

IDLE GEARS

PIGNONS DE LA DISTRIBUTION

STEUERRAEDER

INGRANAGGI DISTRIBUZIONE
ENGRANAJES DE DISTRIBUCION

TIDHJUL
CD35671

(b 35671

-UN-01JAN94

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T23624 LEVER 2 X X X
2 R89825 PIN 1 X X X UP (SUB FOR T26323) (ORD R89824 APPL)

R89825 PIN 1 X X X LOW (SUB FOR T26323) (ORD R89824,
14H865, 19H3011 APPL)

3 34H283 SPRING PIN 1 X X X UP, 3/16"X1-1/8"
4 AR91660 GEAR 1 X X X Z=55, UP
5 T20034 BUSHING 1 X X X UP
6 T26326 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
7 T26327 SCREW 1 X X X UP
8 T26325 SCREW 2 X X X LOW
9 R76126 WASHER 2 X X X LOW (ORD R100105)
10 T26321 BUSHING 1 X X X LOW
11 AT24252 GEAR 1 X X X Z=45, LOW
12 34H286 SPRING PIN 1 X X X LOW, 3/16"X1-1/2"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

20-19

PN=29



1B4

ENGINE
IDLE GEARS
PIGNONS DE LA DISTRIBUTION
STEUERRAEDER
INGRANAGGI DISTRIBUZIONE
ENGRANAJES DE DISTRIBUCION
TIDHJUL
CD35672 -UN-01JAN94 —
=
&
P ]
41
. i i 4
P ITW, A o dra
0 (/]
% . ¢
: é{f'a": g £
5‘5 g™~ &~ 5
S, 0 ~&
0 (4 //?'. &
Y {E
77 -y 14
7 s
H
Y |
8 iie
H o
o e £ b‘l«@;\ ;
e %
ﬂo - i @
%‘V .
CD 35672
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T26324 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
2 R89824 SHAFT 2 X X X
3 34H283 SPRING PIN 2 X X X 3/16"X1-1/8"
4 AR91660 GEAR 1 X X X Z=55, UP
5 T20034 BUSHING 1 X X X UP
6 T26326 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
7 T26327 SCREW 1 X X X UP
8 19H3011 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X2-1/8", LOW
9 R100105 WASHER 1 X X X LOW
10 T26321 BUSHING 1 X X X LOW
11  AT24252 GEAR 1 X X X Z=45, LOW
12 14H865 NUT 1 X X X 1/2", LOW
20-20 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=30



1B5

ENGINE

TIMING GEAR COVER
COUVERCLE DE DISTRIBUTION
STEUERGEHAEUSE
COPERCHIO DISTRIBUZIONE
TAPA DE LA DISTRIBUCION

TIDHJULSKAPA
CD26022 -UN-01JAN94

CD 26022
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R97454 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR T20155)
2 AR91662 COVER 1 X X X (ORD RE30685, 19H3181, (4) 19H2549, (4)
19H2545)
3 R69260 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR T20364)
4 T20362 COVER 1 X X X
5 24H1304 WASHER 13 X X X 13/32"X23/64"X0.120"
6 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
7 R83169 VALVE 1 X X X (SUB FOR R51516)
8 T27658 SPRING 1 X X X
9 24H1290 WASHER AR X X X 21/64"X3/4"X0.036"
10 A4827R WASHER 1 X X X
11 R91692 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X (SUB FOR T27657)
12 14H812 NUT 2 -707591 X X X 3/8"-16UNC
14H774 NUT AR 707592- X X X 3/8"-24UNF
13 19H1801 CAP SCREW 9 X X X 3/8"x2"
14 19H1733 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X2-1/2"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-21
PN=31



1B6

ENGINE

TIMING GEAR COVER
COUVERCLE DE DISTRIBUTION
STEUERGEHAEUSE
COPERCHIO DISTRIBUZIONE
TAPA DE LA DISTRIBUCION

TIDHJULSKAPA
CD26023 -UN-01JAN94

CDh 26023

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R97454 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR T20155)
2 RE30685 COVER AR X X X (MARKED RE30684)
3 R69260 GASKET 1 X X X
4 T20362 COVER 1 X X X
5 24H1304 WASHER 13 X X X 13/32"X23/32"X0.120"
6 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
7 R83169 VALVE 1 X X X
8 T27658 SPRING 1 X X X
9 24H1290 WASHER AR X X X 21/64"X3/4"X0.036"
10 A4827R WASHER 1 X X X
11 R91692 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
12 14H812 NUT 2 X X X 3/8"-16UNC
14H774 NUT AR X X X 3/8"-24UNF
13 19H2545 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-3/8"
14 19H3181 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"x2"
15 19H2549 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-7/8"
16 19H1733 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X2-1/2"
20-22

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=32



1B7

ENGINE

MAGNETIC PICK-UP

CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGIRI
CAPTADOR MAGNETICO

MAGNETGIVARE
CD12023 -UN-01JAN94

CD 12023

2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R47154 O-RING 1 -681070 X X X
2 AR87494 MAGNET 1 -681070 X X X (ORD RE23375, 57M7044, (2) 19H2036)
3 24M7087 WASHER 2 -681070 X X X 5.500X10X1MM
4 14M7028 NUT 2 -681070 X X X M5
5 R67230 COVER 1 -681070 X X X
6 24H1286 WASHER 2 -681070 X X X 9/32"X1/2"X0.060"
7 19H1948 CAP SCREW 2 -681070 X X X 1/4"X3/4"
8 57M7044 RECEPTACLE 1 -681070 X X X (FOR RE22375)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-23
PN=33



1B8

ENGINE

MAGNETIC PICK-UP
CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE

MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGIRI

CAPTADOR MAGNETICO

MAGNETGIVARE

CD23134 -UN-01JAN94

CD 23134
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R47154 O-RING 1 681071- X X X
2 RE23375 SENDER 1 681071- X X X
3 24H1286 WASHER 2 681071- X X X 9/32"X1/2"X0.060"
4 19H2036 CAP SCREW 2 681071- X X X 1/4"X7/8"
20-24

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=34



1B9

ENGINE

OIL FILLER

GOULOTTE DE REMPLISSAGE D'HUILE
OELEINFUELLSTUTZEN
BOCCHETTONE RIEMPIMENTO OLIO
BOCA DE'LLENADO DE ACEITE

OLJEPAFYLLING
CD12025 -UN-01JAN94

CD 12025

2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R97352 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR T20336)
2 R80136 FILLER CAP 1 607181- X X X (ORD W/ R80137)
3 R80135 GASKET 1 607181- X X X (ORD W/ R80137)
4 R80137 FILLER NECK 1 607181- X X X
5 24H1304 WASHER 2 X X X 13/32"X23/32"X0.120"
6 19H2128 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"'x3"
7 19H2665 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-5/8"
8 T20294 CAP 1 -607180 X X X (ORD W/ T23614)
9 T20328 GASKET 1 -607180 X X X (ORD W/ T23614)
10 T23614 FILLER NECK 1 -607180 X X X (ORD R80136, R80135, R80137)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-25
PN=35



1B10

ENGINE

CRANKSHAFT/BEARINGS
VILEBREQUIN/DEMI-COUSSINETS
KURBELWELLE/LAGER

ALBERO COLLI/BRONZINE
CIGUENAL/COJINETES

VEVAXEL/RAMLAGER
CD12521 -UN-01JAN94

CD 12521 . 10

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-26 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=36




1B11

ENGINE
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE27352 KIT 4 X X ID= STANDARD (KIT (2) R83380) (SUB FOR
AT21140) (KIT (2) T23214)
RE27353 KIT AR X ID= -0.254MM (0.010") (KIT (2) R87750)
(SUB FOR AT21108) (KIT (2) T23552)
(SUB FOR AT21110) (KIT (2) T23554)
RE27360 KIT AR X X X ID= -0.508MM (0.020") (KIT (2) R87756)
(SUB FOR AT21112) (KIT (2) T23556)
RE27368 KIT AR X X X ID=-0.762MM (0.030") (KIT (2) R87759)
(SUB FOR AT21114) (KIT (2) T23558)
2 RE13571 KIT 1 X X X TK= STANDARD (KIT (3) R78598) (SUB FOR
AR95931)
AR95932 KIT AR X X X TK=0.17MM (.007") (MARKED R64851)
3 RE27350 KIT 1 X X X REAR, ID= STANDARD (KIT (2) R83381)
(SUB FOR AR81786) (KIT (2) R64264)
(SUB FOR AT21139)
RE27351 KIT AR X X X REAR, ID= -0.254MM (0.010") (KIT (2)
R87749) (SUB FOR AR81787) (KIT (2)
R64847) (SUB FOR AR81788) (KIT (2)
R64848) (SUB FOR AT21130, AT21132)
RE27359 KIT AR X X X REAR, ID=-0.508MM (.020") (KIT (2)
R87755) (SUB FOR AR81789) (KIT (2)
R64849) (SUB FOR AT21134)
RE27366 KIT AR X X X REAR, ID= -0.762MM (0.030") (KIT (2)
R87758) (SUB FOR AR81790) (KIT (2)
R64850) (SUB FOR AT21136)
4 A120R DOWEL PIN 1 X X X (SUB FOR T26565)
5 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 1/8"X5/8"
6 T20094 GEAR 1 X X X Z=24
7 AT18030 CRANKSHAFT 1 X X X (MARKED T23517)
8 RE24959 SEAL 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR92893, RE11036)
9 T20046 OIL SLINGER 1 X X X
10 AR67942 SEAL 1 X X X FRONT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

20-27

PN=37



ENGINE

CRANKSHAFT/BEARINGS FOR TRACTOR WITH FRONT PTO
VILEBREQUIN/DEMI-COUSSINETS SUR TRACTEURS A PDF AVANT
KURBELWELLE/LAGER BEI TRAKTOREN MIT FRONT-ZAPFWELLE
ALBERO COLLI/BRONZINE PER TRATT. CON PDF CENTRALE
CIGUENAL/COJINETES EN TRACTORES CON TDF DELANTERA

VEVAXEL/RAMLAGER FOR TRAKT. MED MITTRE KRAFTUTTAG
CD36204 -UN-17JUL95

CD 36204

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-28 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=38




1B13

ENGINE
2
120
6 04
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE27352 KIT 4 X ID= STANDARD (KIT (2) R83380)
RE27353 KIT AR X ID= -0.254MM (0.010") (KIT (2) R87750)
RE27360 KIT AR X ID= -0.508MM (0.020") (KIT (2) R87756)
RE27368 KIT AR X ID= -0.762MM (0.030") (KIT (2) R87759)
2  RE13571 KIT 1 X TK= STANDARD (KIT (3) R78598)
AR95932 KIT AR X TK= 0.17MM (.007") (MARKED R64851)
3 RE27350 KIT 1 X REAR, ID= STANDARD (KIT (2) R83381)
RE27351 KIT AR X REAR, ID= -0.254MM (0.010") (KIT (2)
R87749)
RE27359 KIT AR X REAR, ID= -0.508MM (0.020") (KIT (2)
R87755)
RE27366 KIT AR X REAR, ID= -0.762MM (0.030") (KIT (2)
R87758)
4 A120R DOWEL PIN 1 X
5 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 X 1/8"X5/8"
6 T20094 GEAR 1 X Z=24
7 RE20585 CRANKSHAFT 1 X (MARKED R81959)
8 RE24959 SEAL 1 X
9 T20046 OIL SLINGER 1 X
10 H35244 RING 1 X
11 R81989 SLEEVE 1 X
12 ARG67942 SEAL 1 X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-29

PN=39



1B14

ENGINE

CRANKSHAFT FOR 0,254MM (0.010 IN.) UNDERSIZE BEARINGS
VILEBREQUIN POUR PALIERS COTE REPAR. 0,254MM (0.010IN)
KURBELWELLE MIT 0,254MM (0.010 IN.) KLEINEREM LAGERDURCHMESSER
ALBERO A GOMITO CON BRONZINE MINORATI DI 0,254MM (0.01 IN.)
CIGUENAL CON DIAMETRO DE COJINETES REDUCIDO 0,254MM/0.010IN

VEVAXEL MED UNDERDIMENS, RAMLAGER (0,254MM-0,01 IN MINDRE)
CD22020 -UN-01JAN94

CD 22020
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE26204 KIT AR X X X (A) MARKED R (SUB FOR DD13895)
2 RE27353 KIT 4 X X X ID=-0.254MM (.010") (KIT (2) R87750)
3 RE27349 KIT 4 X X X ID= -0.254MM (.010") (KIT (2) R87748)
4 RE13571 KIT 1 X X X TK= STANDARD (KIT (3) R78598)
5 RE27351 KIT 1 X X X ID=-0.254MM (.010") (KIT (2) R87749)
6 A120R DOWEL PIN 1 X X X
7 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X
8 T20094 GEAR 1 X X X Z=24

(A) CHECK LOCAL AVAILABILITY
VERIFIER DISPONIBILITE LOCALE
LOKALE VERFUEGBARKEIT UEBERPRUEFEN
ESAMINARE SI OTTENIBILE
VERIFICAR EL SUMINISTRO LOCAL
KONTROLLERA ATKOMLIGHET

20-30 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=40



1B15

ENGINE
CRANKSHAFT FOR 0,254MM (0.010 IN.) UNDERSIZE BEARINGS FOR TRACTOR WITH FRONT PTO
VILEBREQUIN POUR PALIERS COTE REPAR. 0,254MM (0.010IN) SUR TRACTEURS A PDF AVANT
KURBELWELLE MIT 0,254MM (0.010IN.) KLEINEREM LAGERDURCHMESSER BEI TRAKTOREN MIT FRONT-ZAPFWELLE
ALBERO A GOMITO CON BRONZINE MINORATI DI 0,254MM (0.01 IN.) PER TRATT. CON PDF CENTRALE
CIGUENAL CON DIAMETRO DE COJINETES REDUCIDO 0,254MM/0.010IN EN TRACTORES CON TDF DELANTERA
VEVAXEL MED UNDERDIMENS, RAMLAGER (0,254MM-0,01 IN MINDRE) FOR TRAKT. MED MITTRE KRAFTUTTAG
CD36205 -UN-01JAN94
-1
CD36205
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE31621 KIT AR X (A) MARKED R
2 RE27353 KIT 4 X ID= -0.254MM (.010") (KIT (2) R87750)
3 RE27349 KIT 4 X ID= -0.254MM (.010") (KIT (2) R87748)
4 RE13571 KIT 1 X TK= STANDARD (KIT (3) R78598)
5 RE27351 KIT 1 X ID= -0.254MM (.010") (KIT (2) R87749)
6 A120R DOWEL PIN 1 X
7 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 X
8 T20094 GEAR 1 X Z=24
(A) CHECK LOCAL AVAILABILITY
VERIFIER DISPONIBILITE LOCALE
LOKALE VERFUEGBARKEIT UEBERPRUEFEN
ESAMINARE SI OTTENIBILE
VERIFICAR EL SUMINISTRO LOCAL
KONTROLLERA ATKOMLIGHET
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-31

PN=41



1B16

ENGINE
BELT PULLEY WITH TRAILER AIR BRAKE
POULIE POUR FREIN DE REMORQUE PNEUMATIQUE
RIEMENSCHEIBE BEI DRUCKLUFT-ANHAENGERBREMSE
PULEGGIA CON FRENO ARIA RIMORCHIO
POLEA CON FRENO NEUMATICO DE REMOLQUE
REMSKIVA VID LUFTBROMSAR FOR SLAPVAGN
CD12522 -UN-01JAN94 —
—7
— |
froer,, J T e,
e 4 ’/"—; o s
z P A
/: 2] s 7 L. o 3
P4 B I AV ¥
sz %
V5 7
!

CD 12 522 4
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H1721 CAP SCREW 1 -717781 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2" (ORD CD16045, 19H2473)
19H2473 CAP SCREW AR 717782- X X X 1/2"X1-3/4" (FOR CD16045)
2 T20217 WASHER 1 -717781 X X X TK= 6MM (0.236") (ORD CD16045, 19H2473)
CD16045 SPACER 1 717782- X X X TK= 12MM (0.472") (FOR 19H2473)
3 R70443 PULLEY 1 X X X
4 T23604 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X
20-32

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=42



1B17

ENGINE

PULLEY WITH DAMPENER/COUPLING (WITH FRONT PTO)

POULIE A AMORTISSEUR/MANCHON (AVEC PRISE DE FORCE AVANT)
RIEMENSCHEIBE MIT DAEMPFER/MUFFE (MIT FRONT-ZAPFWELLE)
PULEGGIA CON ANTIVIBRATORE/MOZZO (CON PDF ANTERIORE)

POLEA CON AMORTIGUADOR/ACOPLAMTENTO (CON TDF DELANTERA)
KILREMSSKIVA MED TORSIONSDAMPARE/NAV (VID FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG)

CD24210 -UN-17JUL95

KEY PART NO.

CD 24 210

PART NAME

ENGINE
QTY SERIAL NO.

oOhoORr

ohON

2
0
4
0
S

REMARKS

19H1805
19H2644
T20217

CAP SCREW
CAP SCREW
WASHER

-717781
717782-
-717781

1/2°X2-1/4" (ORD CD16045, 19H2644)
1/2"X2-1/2" (FOR CD16045)
(ORD CD16045, 190H2644)

CD16045
R80727
19H3131

SPACER
COUPLING
CAP SCREW

717782-

(FOR 19H2644)

5/16"X2"

24M7232
R82874

ogkhw N

WASHER
SHEAVE

(e fe I Y S S

XXX X X[ X X X

8.7X2MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

20-33

PN=43



1B18

ENGINE

KOLBEN/PLEUELSTANGE/BUECHSE
PISTONE/BIELLA/CAMICCIA
-UN-01JAN94

PISTON/BIELA/CAMISAS
KOLV/KOLVSTAKE/CYLINDERFODER

PISTON/CONNECTING ROD/LINER
CD35804

PISTON/BIELLE/CHEMISE

4

s

W
anasw Y

E.

‘,
Ty
// .
r
’
!
$
b
3

.'
Iy /4»:1;!!1. i

o
et

CD 35804

(21-JUL-95)
PN=44

PC4184

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

20-34



1B19

ENGINE
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R80724 CYLINDER LINER 4 X X X (SUB FOR R51726)
2 CD15466 SHIM AR X X X 0.05MM (0.002")
R65833 SHIM AR X X X 0.1MM (0.004")
3 AR65507 O-RING KIT 4 X X X PACKG 3
4 RE15674 PISTON RING KIT 4 X X X PACKG 3 (SUB FOR DD11831)
5 M41029 SNAP RING 8 X X X PACKG 6
[T PISTON AR X X X NSEP (ORD RE24458 OR RE24539) (SUB FOR
AR79868 OR AR87738)
7 R51731 PISTON PIN 4 X X X OD= 35MM (1.37"
8 R55647 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR R51728)
9 AR55978 CONNECTING ROD 4 -603298 X X X (MARKED R51727) (ORD RE16495)
RE16495 CONNECTING ROD 4 603299- X X X (MARKED R80034)
10 R74194 SCREW 2 -603298 X X X (FOR AR55978) (SUB FOR T20009)
R80033 SCREW 2 603299- X X X (FOR RE16495)
11 RE27348 KIT 4 X X X ID= STANDARD (KIT (2) R83379) (SUB FOR
AT21138) (KIT (2) T20011)
RE27349 KIT AR X X X ID=-0.254MM (0.010") (KIT (2) R87748)
(SUB FOR AT21124) (KIT (2) T23568)
RE27358 KIT AR X X X ID=-0.508MM (0.020") (KIT (2) R87754)
(SUB FOR AT21126) (KIT (2) T23570)
RE27364 BEARING KIT AR X X X ID= -0.762MM (0.030") (KIT (2) R87757)

(SUB FOR AT21128) (KIT (2) T23572)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

20-35

PN=45



1B20

ENGINE

CYLINDERLINER AND PISTON KIT
CHEMISE ET PISTON-JEU DE REPARATION

ZYLINDERBUECHSE UND KOLBEN-REPARATURSATZ

GRUPPO CAMICCIA E PISTONE

CAMISAS Y PISTONES-JUEGO DE REPARACION

CYLINDERFODER OCH KOLV/ENHET

CD10694 -UN-01JAN94

(D 10654
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE24458 PISTON-LINER KIT AR X X X MARKED "B" (SUB FOR RE11509, RE18694)
RE24539 PISTON-LINER KIT AR X X X MARKED "H" (SUB FOR RE11510, RE18697)
2 RE15674 PISTON RING KIT 1 X X X PACKG 3 (SUB FOR DD11831)
3 R80724 CYLINDER LINER 1 X X X (SUB FOR R51726)
4 AR65507 O-RING KIT 1 X X X PACKG 3
20-36

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=46



1B21

ENGINE

FLYWHEEL HOUSING
CARTER DE VOLANT
SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE
CARTER VOLANO
CARTER DEL VOLANTE

SVANGHJULSKAPA
CD12024 -UN-01JAN94

JRRTITINY:
AN

&
o8

CD 12024
2

120

604

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R70492 HOUSING 1 X X X
2 19H2545 CAP SCREW 8 X X X 3/8"X1-3/8" (SUB FOR 19H1800, 12H304

APPL)

3 T28435 COVER 1 X X X (ORD R83554)
4 R83554 PLUG AR X X X (SUB FOR T28435, 19H2351)
5 19H2351 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2" (FOR T28435)
6 R97351 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R70433)
7 T23590 PLUG 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-37
PN=47



1B22

ENGINE
FLYWHEEL
VOLANT
SCHWUNGRAD
VOLANO
VOLANTE
SVANGHJUL
CD35904 -UN-01JAN94 P
—7
|
2
\'li'r‘.-}-,:.
£
! &/
=
£
5
K
T
CDh 35904
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H3385 CAP SCREW 4 X X 1/2" X 1-1/8"
19H3385 CAP SCREW 4 -463068 X X (A) 1/2"X1-1/8"
19H3299 CAP SCREW 4 463069- X X (B) 1/2"X1-1/4"
19H3299 CAP SCREW 4 X 1/2"X1-1/4"
2 AR92507 FLYWHEEL 1 X X (A) (MARKED R70489)
AR92507 FLYWHEEL 1 X X (B) (MARKED R70489)
RE18678 FLYWHEEL 1 X (SUB FOR AR103749)
3 T20088 GEAR 1 X X X Z=142
(A) WITH DOUBLE CLUTCH (B) WITH SINGLE CLUTCH
AVEC EMBRAYAGE DOUBLE AVEC EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE
BEI DOPPELKUPPLUNG BEI EINFACHKUPPLUNG
CON FRIZIONE DOPPIA CON FRIZIONE SEMPLICE
CON EMBRAGUE DOBLE CON EMBRAGUE SIMPLE
VID DUBBELKOPPLING VID ENKELKOPPLING

20-38 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=48



1B23

ENGINE
COOLANT TEMP. GAUGE/ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SENDING UNIT, PILOT BEARING
CAPTEUR TEMP. LIQU. REFR.-PRESSION D’HUILE MOTEUR/BAGUE PILOTE
GEBER-WASSERTEMPERATUR-MOTOROELDRUCK/FUEHRUNGSLAGER
TRASM. TEMP. REFRIG./CONTATTO PRESS. OLIO/CUSCIN. PILOTA
SONDA TEMP. REFRIG./-PRESION ACEITE MOTOR/RODAM. GUIA
TEMPERATURGIVARE MOTOROLJETRYCK-GIVARE/KULLAGER
1109543 -UN-01JAN94
\\.
»
4 7 - .
.
! ;! : 2
7 i
é
'E .
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 REG1774 SENSOR 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL24527)
2 AT85174 SWITCH 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR27977)
3 JD10107 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
4 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 29&3499



1B24

ENGINE
OIL PAN
CARTER D’HUILE
OELWANNE
COPPA OLIO
CARTER DE ACEITE
OLJESUMP
CD10459 -UN-17JUL95 —
=
3
0
=
10 g
|
cD 10449
8
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R97342 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R49515)
2 R78032 PAN 1 X X X (SUB FOR R53471)
R80402 OIL PAN 1 X (A
3 12H304 LOCK WASHER 28 X X X 3/8"
4 19H988 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
5 19H1800 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-1/2"
6 M1746T DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X 7/8"
7 T13213 WASHER 1 X X X
8 19H3221 CAP SCREW 18 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
9 19H1733 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X2-1/2"
10 19H2228 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X4"

(A) TRACTOR WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY
TRACTEUR AVEC CAPACITE DE RELEVAGE AUGMENTE
TRAKTOR MIT HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
TRATT.CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO
TRACTOR CON CAPACIDAD ELEVADA DE LEVAMIENTO
TRAKTOR MED OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

20-40

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=50



1B25

OIL PAN MOUNTING PARTS
ELEMENTS DE FIXATION DU CARTER D'HUILE
BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE FUER OELWANNE

PARTI FISSAGGIO PER COPPA OLIO MOTORE
PIEZAS DE SUJECION DEL CARTER DE ACEITE

FASTDELAR FOR MOTOROLJETRAG
L105970 -UN-17JUL95

I
!
N

[
et

5
'

AN

\

ENGINE

L 105970
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L39749 PLUG 1 -531486 X X X
2 T13213 WASHER 1 X X X
3 19H2726 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 5/8"%x4"
4 R70268 WASHER 2 X X

X 5/8" (SUB FOR R42363)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

20-41
PN=51



ENGINE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

20-42 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=52



1C1

ENGINE

OIL PUMP

POMPE A HUILE
OELPUMPE
POMPA OLIO
BOMBA DE ACEITE

OLJEPUMP
CD12026 -UN-01JAN94

CD 12026

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE35685 OIL PUMP 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR62979, R53382, R54614,
AR62978, DD14760)
2 R57059 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X2-3/4"
3 12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X 3/8"
4 R74354 O-RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR R27166 APPL)
5 T20298 GEAR 1 X X X Z=33
6 14H826 NUT 1 X X X 1/2"
7 T20050 OIL TUBE 1 X X X
8 R61871 O-RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR A4730R APPL)
9 RE36425 OIL PUMP INTAKE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR60701)
10 R81072 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X3.898" (SUB FOR R59409)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

20-43

PN=53



ENGINE

ENGINE OIL COOLER/8 PLATES/BASIC COOLING CAPACITY

REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE MOTEUR/8 PLAQUES/CAPACITE STANDARD

MOTOROELKUEHLER/8 PLATTEN/NORMALE KUEHLLEISTUNG

SCAMBIATORE CALORE OLIO MOTORE(8 PIASTRE-PORTATA STANDARD)

REFRIGERADOR DE ACEITE DEL MOTOR/8 PLACAS/CAPACIDAD DE REFRIGERACION ESTANDAR

MOTOROLJEKYLARE(8 PLATTOR-STANDARD GENOMSTROMNINGSKAPACITET)
CD23714 -UN-01JAN94

(l‘.i‘:) /
)
!

Wonig,, "
2

g
S ﬁGEﬁL :

14

Ch 23714

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-44 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=54




1C3

ENGINE
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64588 CLAMP 8 X X X (SUB FOR AL55852, AR21837)
2 R70438 HOSE 1 X X X
3 R55127 HOSE 3 X X X
4 R73609 TUBE 1 X X X ID= 16MM (0.62")
5 R73610 TUBE 1 X X X ID= 16MM (0.62")
6 R53524 CLAMP 1 X X X
7 T20280 WASHER 1 X X X
8 T31306 THREADED NIPPLE 1 X X X
9 AR98852 OIL COOLER 1 X X X BEHR (ORD RE10869)
RE10869 OIL COOLER AR X X X MODINE
10 AR98853 VALVE 1 X X X (FOR AR98852)
R77332 RELIEF VALVE 1 X X X (FOR RE10869)
11 R56947 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X (ORD RE10869)
12 51M7012 RING 1 X X X (FOR AR98852) (SUB FOR CD15227)
13 15M2714 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X (FOR AR98852)
14 R70956 WASHER 1 X X X (SUB FOR R55434)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-45

PN=55



20-46

ENGINE OIL COOLER/10 PLATES/BASIC COOLING CAPACITY

REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE MOTEUR/10 PLAQUES/CAPACITE STANDARD
MOTOROELKUEHLER/10 PLATTEN/NORMALE KUEHLLEISTUNG

1C4

SCAMBIATORE CALORE OLIO MOTORE(10 PIASTRE-PORTATA STANDARD)

REFRIGERADOR DE ACEITE DEL MOTOR/10 PLACAS/CAPACIDAD DE REFRIGERACION ESTANDAR
MOTOROLJEKYLARE(10 PLATTOR-STANDARD GENOMSTROMNINGSKAPACITET)
CD23715 -UN-11JUL95

rare,
-
oA

g,
U,

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

.'*
‘I: -

” :
%
o %
. ",
o s
e, )
. .,
K
., s, J
s, , ()
). s s
", ., ) L
& & " )
", 0 (A "
s, ", ’ Y,
e, ", )
o, s, ) s
e, " “ ‘s
& ., A
Y . )
s s, ", )
a, ", %, *
", ", ", ",
), s, 0 .
s, ., %, K
s “ s
' ", 3 "
", ", " )
‘. s,
", e, "« )
", 3 ", )
s, ., )
Yo, ) “, %,
e ., * ’
e, s, ", .,
e ., %, %,
%, s,
7 )
“ )
" )
4 %
1, %
% )
4
% )

Ch 23715

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=56

ENGINE



1C5

ENGINE
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE14448 OIL COOLER 1 X X X BEHR (ORD RE31929, T31306 APPL)
RE31929 OIL COOLER AR X X X MODINE
2 AR98853 VALVE 1 X X X
3 51M7012 RING 1 X X X
4 15M2714 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
5 R78290 THREADED NIPPLE 1 X X X (FOR RE14448)
T31306 THREADED NIPPLE AR X X X (FOR RE31929)
6 R70956 WASHER 1 X X X
7 AT18904 CLAMP 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL37451, AL55853)
8 R79691 HOSE 2 X X X ID= 16MMX19MM (0.62"X0.74")
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-47

PN=57



1C6

ENGINE

RADIATOR/WATER HOSES
RADIATEUR/DURITES
KUEHLER/WASSERSCHLAEUCHE
RADIATORE/MANICOTTI
RADIADOR/MANGUERAS DE AGUA

KYLARE/VATTENSLANGAR
1119410 -UN-18JUL95

¥

A
e

e,

I.119410 29

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-48 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=58




1C7

ENGINE
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/16"X3/4"
2 24H1122 WASHER 1 X X X 3/8"X7/8"X.075"
3 14H785 NUT 1 X X X 5/16"
4 L57559 FOAM PAD 1 -457685 X X X (SUB FOR L36976)
5 AT29054 FILLER CAP 1 -457685 X X X
6 19H2633 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/2"
7 AL31237 RADIATOR 1 -457685 X X X (ORD AL37568, AL38374)
8 28H856 WASHER 2 X X X 3/8"X.188"
9 AL56407 SHIELD 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL31895, AL37450, AL41463)
10 19M7162 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X16
11 24M7036 WASHER 2 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
12 11M7021 COTTER PIN 2 X X X 4X25MM
13 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
14 24H1682 WASHER 2 X X X 13/32"X7/8"X.120"
15 AL31893 CLEVIS 2 X X X
16 L34975 ANGLE 2 X X X
17 L34974 BUSHING 4 X X X
18 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1 X X X
19 37M7079 SCREW 6 X X X 6.3X13MM
20 L40538 SHROUD 1 -515860 X X (A) (SUB FOR L34562)
L39728 SHROUD 1 515861- X X (A)
L40538 SHROUD 1 X (A) (B) (SUB FOR L34562)
L40538 SHROUD 1 -515860 X X X (SUB FOR L34562)
L39728 SHROUD 1 515861- X X X
L40538 SHROUD 1 X (A) (SUB FOR L34562)
21 AR21840 CLAMP 2 X X X
22 L34921 HOSE 1 X X X LOW
23 134898 HOSE 1 X X X UP
24 L34648 LEVER 1 X X X
25 34M7061 SPRING PIN 2 X X X
26 AL38374 FILLER CAP 1 457686- X X X
27 AL37568 RADIATOR 1 457686- X X X
28  19H1726 CAP SCREW 2 X (C) 3/8"X2-1/4"
29 14H812 NUT 2 X (C) 3/8"
30 24M7180 WASHER 1 X X X 13X40X3MM
31 AR21840 CLAMP 2 X X X (SUB FOR T271T)
32 L59886 FOAM PAD 2 X X X (SUB FOR L56398)
33 L60523 FOAM PAD 1 X X X

(A) WITH SG2 CAB
AVEC CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT

(B) FOR JAPAN ONLY
UNIQUEMENT JAPON
NUR FUER JAPAN
SOLO PER GIAPPONE
SOLO PARA JAPON
ENDAST FOR JAPAN

(C) WITH INCR.LIFTING CAPAC.
AVEC CAPACITE DE REL.AUGM.
BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
CON ELEV.CAPACITA DI SOLLEV.
CON FUERZA DE ELEV.AUMENTADA
VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

20-49

PN=59



1C8

ENGINE

ENGINE COOLANT HEATER 220V, 750W
RECHAUFFEUR DU LIQUIDE DE REFROIDISSEMENT 220V, 750W
KUEHLWASSER-VORWAERMER 220V, 750W

RISCALDATORE REFRIGERANTE 220V, 750W

DISPOSITIVO PARA EL CALENTAMIENTO DEL LIQUIDO REFRIGERANTE 220V, 750W
KYLVATSKEVARMARE 220V, 750W

L109511

-UN-07JUL95

10
. 109511
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL33526 COOLANT HEATER 1 X X X (ORD AL40847)
2 19H2353 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 9/16"X1"
3 L36372 STRAP 1 X XX
4 28H1863 WASHER 1 X X X
5 24M7146 WASHER 3 X X X 4.3X12X1MM
6 14M7139 NUT 3 XX X M4
7 L37507 ADAPTER 1 X X X
8 L53836 O-RING 1 X X X
9 40M1851 SNAP RING 1 X X X 22X1MM
10 AL33530 COOLANT HEATER 1 X X X (ORD AL68214)
11 AL33531 CABLE 1 X X X
12 21M7250 SCREW 3 X X X M4X12
13 AL33532 CABLE 1 X X X
20-50 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=60



1C9

ENGINE

ENGINE COOLANT HEATER 220V, 500W
RECHAUFFEUR DU LIQUIDE DE REFROIDISSEMENT 220V, 500W
KUEHLWASSER-VORWAERMER 220V, 500W

RISCALDATORE REFRIGERANTE 220V, 500W
DISPOSITIVO PARA EL CALENTAMIENTO DEL LIQUIDO REFRIGERANTE 220V, 500W

KYLVATSKEVARMARE 220V, 500W
-UN-15MAY95

L122775

1.122775
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL40847 COOLANT HEATER 1 X X X
2 19H1792 CAP SCREW AR X X X 1/2"X1"
19H2353 CAP SCREW AR X X X 9/16"X1"
3 L36372 STRAP 1 X X X
4 28H1863 WASHER 1 X X X
5 24M7146 WASHER 3 X X X 4.3X12X1MM
6 14M7139 NUT 3 X X X M4
7 L62675 ADAPTER 1 X X X 1"X3/4"
8 L37507 ADAPTER 1 X X X
9 L53836 O-RING 1 X X X
10 40M1851 SNAP RING 1 X X X 22X1IMM
11 L77837 CLAMP 1 X X X
12 AL68214 HEATING ELEMENT 1 X X X
13 AL57945 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
14 21M7250 SCREW 3 X X X M4X12MM
15 AL33532 CABLE 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

20-51

PN=61



1C10

ENGINE
ENGINE COOLANT HEATER 110V, 1000W
RECHAUFFEUR DU LIQUIDE DE REFROIDISSEMENT 110V, 1000W
KUEHLWASSER-VORWAERMER 110V, 1000W
RISCALDATORE REFRIGERANTE 110V, 1000W
DISPOSITIVO PARA EL CALENTAMIENTO DEL LIQUIDO REFRIGERANTE 110V, 1000W
KYLVATSKEVARMARE 110V, 1000W
1109513 -UN-17JUL95
} >z
I. 109513
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR72957 COOLANT HEATER 1 X X
2 AL37451 CLAMP 4 X X (SUB FOR AL31992, AL55853)
3 L32822 HOSE 1 X X UP
4 T29388 UNION FITTING 2 X X
5 L32823 HOSE 1 X X LOW
6 19H2353 CAP SCREW 1 X X 9/16"X1"
7 E45229 LOCK NUT 2 X X 1/4"
8 L32821 RETAINER 1 X X
9 R44302 TIE BAND 1 X X
10 R60124 U-BOLT 1 X X

20-52 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=62



ENGINE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 29&56%



1C11

ENGINE

THERMOSTAT / THERMOSTAT HOUSING
THERMOSTAT / BOITIER DE THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT / THERMOSTATGEHAEUSE
TERMOSTATO / SEDE TERMOSTATO
TERMOSTATO / Y CAJA DEL TERMOSTATO

TERMOSTAT / TERMOSTATHUS
CD22010 -UN-01JAN94

11

CD 22010 - 7
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R70736 COVER 1 X X X (ORD R97876, R97877, (2) 19H1800, (2)
24H1020)
2 T20215 GASKET 1 X X X
3 AR61538 THERMOSTAT 1 X X X 82°C (180°F)
4 R34985 LINE 1 X X X
5 AR92905 HOUSING 1 X X X (MARKED R70741) NSEP (ORD AR100178, (2)
15H561)
AR100178 HOUSING AR X X X (MARKED R74549)
6 T20219 GASKET 1 X X X
7 AT18904 CLAMP 2 X X X
8 19H1726 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X2-1/4"
9 R70737 HOSE 1 X X X
10 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
11 15H561 PIPE PLUG 2 X X X 1/2" (FOR AR100178)
20-54

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=64



1C12

ENGINE
THERMOSTAT COVER (REPLACEMENT PART)
COUVERCLE DE THERMOSTAT (PIECE DE REMPLACEMENT)
THERMOSTATDECKEL (ERSATZTEIL)
COPERCHIO DEL TERMOSTATO (PARTE DI RICAMBIO)
TAPA DEL TERMOSTATO (REPUESTO)
TERMOSTATLOCK (RESERVDEL)
CD12523 -UN-01JAN94
"
<z
CD12523
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H1800 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1-1/2"
2 24H1020 WASHER 2 X X X 13/32"X23/32"X0.120"
3 R97876 COVER 1 X X X
4 R97877 O-RING 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-55
PN=65



1C13

ENGINE

WATER PUMP / FAN

POMPE A EAU / VENTILATEUR
WASSERPUMPE / LUEFTER
POMPA ACQUA / VENTILATORE
BOMBA DE AGUA / VENTILADOR

VATTENPUMP / FLAKT
CD10448 -UN-17JUL95

Ch 1G448

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-56 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=66




1C14

ENGINE
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T20243 GASKET 1 X X X
2 R70441 COVER 1 X X X
3 R55405 GASKET 1 X X X
4 R73784 BELT 1 X X X LGTH= 1340MM (52.76")
5 19H2284 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8" X 7/8"
6 12H304 LOCK WASHER AR X X X
7 AR26382 FAN 1 -592653 X X (B)
DD12151 FAN 1 592654- X X (B)
AR26382 FAN 1 X (B) (©)
AR26382 FAN 1 592653 X X X
DD12151 FAN 1 592654- X X X
AR26382 FAN 1 X (B)
8 R70442 PULLEY 1 X X X
R70740 PULLEY 1 X (A)
9 19H2128 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"'X3" (SUB FOR 19H1944)
10 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/2"
11 14H774 NUT AR X X X (FOR R82674)
14H812 NUT 1 X X X 3/8" (FOR T25701)
12 R48993 TUBE 2 X X X ID= 16MM (0.62")
13 JD9448 BEARING 1 X X X NSEP (ORD RE11347)
14 T27261 SEAL 1 X X X NSEP (ORD RE11347)
15 AR41691 INSERT 1 X X X NSEP (ORD RE11347)
16 T30897 IMPELLER 1 X X X NSEP (ORD RE11347)
17 e, WATER PUMP 1 X X X (MARKED R70437) NSEP (ORD AR92418) (SUB
FOR AR92415)
.................. WATER PUMP 1 X (A) (MARKED R70437) NSEP (SUB FOR
AR92415) (ORD AR92903)
18 R34985 LINE 1 X X X ID= 19MM (0.74")
19 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 1/2"
20 19H988 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
21 19H2639 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X3-3/8" (SUB FOR 19H2128)
22 19H2549 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-7/8" (SUB FOR 19H1800)
23 AR92418 WATER PUMP AR X X X ASSsY
AR92903 WATER PUMP AR X (A

(A) WITH AIR CONDITIONING
AVEC CLIMATISATION
BEI KLIMAANLAGE
CON CONDIZ. ARIA
CON ACONDIC. DE AIRE
VID LUFTKONDITIONERING

(B) WITH SG2 CAB

AVEC CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT

(C) FOR JAPAN ONLY
POUR LE JAPON SEULEMENT
NUR FUER JAPAN
SOLO PER GIAPPONE
SOLO PARA JAPON
ENDAST FOR JAPAN

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

20-57

PN=67



1C15

ENGINE

WATER PUMP
POMPE A EAU
WASSERPUMPE
POMPA ACQUA
BOMBA DE AGUA

VATTENPUMP
1100420 -UN-17JUL95

1. 100420

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO.

REMARKS

1 RE11347 KIT 1 X X X KIT

20-58 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=68



ENGINE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 2F(>)h-‘5699



1C16

ENGINE

ENGINE GASKET SET

JEU DE JOINTS MOTEUR
MOTOR-DICHTUNGSSATZ

SERIE GUARNIZIONI MOTORE
JUEGO DE JUNTAS PARA EL MOTOR

PACKNINGSSATS FOR MOTOR
CD10449 -UN-17JUL95

YOO Hod b ...

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-60 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=70




1C17

ENGINE
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR71992 SEAL KIT AR -539556 X X X (ORD RE16920) (ORD W/ (8) AR100124)
RE37490 GASKET KIT AR 539557- X X X (ORD W/ (4) RE13887) (SUB FOR AR100426,
RE16920)
2 AR65507 O-RING KIT AR X X X KIT (3)
3 AR97178 GASKET AR -539556 X X X (ORD RE16920, AR67942, RE11036, 14H826,
(4) AR65507, (8) AR100124)
RE37493 GASKET KIT AR 539557- X X X (ORD W/ AR67942, RE11036, 14H826, (4)
AR65507, (4) RE13887) (SUB FOR
RE12459, RE16922)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 20-61

PN=71



1C18

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

0:9.9.9,0.9.9.0.9,9.9,:9,9.9.9.0.9,:9.0.9.9,0,:0.9.9.9.0,.9.9,.0.9.9,0.0,:9,.9.9.9,0.9,:0.0.9.0.0.9,.0.04
0.9:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,0,0,:0,.0.9.9.0,:9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,.0.0.9.0,0:9,0.0:9,0,0,0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0.0,.0,0,0.0¢
0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9,9,0,0,0.0.:9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
0.:9.9,.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.:9,.9.9.9.0.9,:9.9.9.9,.0.:9.:9.9.9.9.9.9,:0.9.9,0.9.9.9.9.0.0.9,:0.9.9.0.0.9,.0.04
0.9.9,9,0.9.9.0.9,9,0,:0,0.9.9.0.:9,:9.0.9.9,0,:0,.9.0.9,.0,0.:9,0.0.9,0.0,:9,.0.9.9,0,0,0,.0.0.0.0.0,0.0¢
0.9.:9,9,0.9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0:9,0,0,0,0.0.9,0,0,0,0.9,9,0,0,0,0¢

LX011434 -UN-14JUL95

\
i

|

1

iy
\

#
i
z

L5y
2

unn;
L
\wwu\w“\‘

T

NN

\
O~ T

hesaa
AL LAY

et

S Py,
w,
K
NaE
Y

g & o
%?“""“W‘\\M\“\“\ -
g B&lmh\“‘““‘m“\w
P \
0y ! )

LX011434

30-A02 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=72



30-A03
PN=73

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS

XAXXXKXXXKXXX XXX KX XXX XKXX KX XXX XXX X KX XKXXKXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING

LX011435

INDEX DE SECTION

SECTIONAL INDEX
GRUPPENINDEX

1C19

-UN-14JUL95

0,:9,9,9,0,0,0,9,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢

1.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0,9,0,0,9.0,0.9,0,0.9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0,0, 9,04
1.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0,.9,0,0,0,:0,0.9,0,0,.9,0.0,0,0.9,0,0.0,.0,0.¢
0. 9,9,0.9,0,9.9,0,0.9.9,0.9,0,0.9,.0,:0.9,.9,.0.9.0.9.9.0,0.9.0.0,.0.:9.0.9:0.0.9.9.9,0.0.9,0.0.0.0.0.¢

0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,90,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,0,9,9,9,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,0,0,9,0,0,0,¢

E13

.
.a?f
‘."....m/.u.-r(...ﬂz.?ftfi..iz/ﬁ
S whrreeest Ly )

&

e S
, s

__ f,f
TR A
J; !{ﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂnﬂ!ﬁ!l&.
Y Y

+

N
//,p Ny
St

R &
mﬂﬁﬁm%/,ﬁﬁ

)

....svf;ﬁ@%ﬁpw.d 28D XY ;

YA
{ ety
—
/IJJJ.JII//!_ 35
¥
i

P

. \
R LIS CCRE, .Y

[s0)
E . & o
N g

R
i N &
; S

LY
LA
e

Y JRURERUTRRRT.
AL Famsremaramnan,,
e o’ e
m%:%.«./. Dea S ¥

//.,

R e e e
LV
N e

D17,D18,D19

il - &
#
o & W
S .,msw. EAARARATLLS
AT e

e

...e.%uwﬂu?;i:! Y .
Mo 341%_% & .Jw

T B R

cunmn=e
=

LX011435

D1

s e

SR SN i

(21-JUL-95)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184



1C20

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

DRY AIR CLEANER

FILTRE A AIR SEC
TROCKENLUFTFILTER
FILTRO ARIA SECCO
FILTRO DE AIRE EN SECO
TORRLUFTRENARE

1105647 -UN-17JUL95
./'
=

19 éw h 1 !
14 s L, 105647

18—

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=74

30-2



1C21

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR21999 CLAMP 6 X X X
2 L34652 HOSE 1 X X X
3 L34650 TUBE 1 X X X
4 L34918 HOSE 1 X X X
5 L34651 TUBE 1 X X X
6 AT24438 COVER 1 X X X
7 AH20849 WING NUT 1 X X X
8 AR84228 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X X X
9 AL37975 NUT 1 X X X (SUB FOR R48567)
10 AE31724 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X X X
11 AL28179 AIR CLEANER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL27156)
12 T23262 VALVE 1 X X X
13 AL59882 TOUCH SWITCH 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL32975)
14 14M7273 NUT 3 X X X M8
15 24M7298 WASHER 3 X X X 8.4X25X2MM
16 L34646 HOSE 1 X X X
17 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 X X X (A) 3/8"X34"
18 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 X X X (A) 3/8"X5/8"
19 24M7028 WASHER 3 X X X (A) 10.5X21X2MM

(A) WITH METAL TANK
AVEC RESERVOIR A COMBUSTIBLE METALLIQUE

BEI BLECHKRAFTSTOFFTANK

CON SERBATIO GASOLIO METALLICO

CON DEPOSITO COMBUSTIBLE METALICO
VID BLECKBRANSLETANK

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-3

PN=75



1C22

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

DRY AIR CLEANER (WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY)

FILTRE A AIR SEC (AVEC CAPACITE DE REL. AUGM.)
TROCKENLUFTFILTER (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG)

FILTRO ARIA SECCO (CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO)
FILTRO DE AIRE EN SECO (CON FUERZA DE ELEV. AUMENTADA)
TORRLUFTRENARE (VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET)

1110355 -UN-17JUL95

L 110355

=

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

30-4 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=76



1C23

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR21999 CLAMP 5 X
2 L34652 HOSE 1 X
3 L34650 TUBE 1 X
4 L34918 HOSE 1 X
5 L34651 TUBE 1 X
6 AL38838 AIR CLEANER 1 X
7 AL30394 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X
8 AH20849 WING NUT 1 X
9 L34832 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X
10 T23262 VALVE 1 X
11 AL59882 TOUCH SWITCH 1 X (SUB FOR AL32975)
12 14M7273 NUT 2 X M8
13 AR21841 CLAMP 1 X
14 L41618 HOSE 1 X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-5
PN=77



1C24

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

AIR PRE-CLEANER (FOR DRY AIR CLEANER)

PREFILTRE A AIR (POUR FILTRE AIR SEC)

LUFTVORFILTER (FUER TROCKENLUFTFILTER)

PREFILTRO (PER FILTRO ARIA SECCO)

PRE-PURIFICADOR DE AIRE (PARA FILTRO DE AIRE EN SECO)

FORRENARE (FOR TORRLUFTRENARE)
L121306 -UN-18JUL95

=

L121306

306 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=78



1C25

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39934 PRESCREENER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AF3580R, AL37357) PUROLATOR
AL39934 PRESCREENER 1 X X X DONALDSON
2 AL63309 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AF3583R, AL37364) PUROLATOR
3 L60631 BOWL 1 X X X (SUB FOR R28794) PUROLATOR
4 AL37364 COVER 1 X X X DONALDSON
5 AL38379 CLAMP 1 X X X
6 AL36330 CLAMP 1 X X X
7 AL37365 BASE 1 X X X DONALDSON
8 L35826 THIMBLE 1 X X X
9 AL37358 PIPE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL31643)
10 AL35931 SUPPORT 1 X X X
AL35930 SUPPORT 1 X (A
11 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
12 24H1304 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X23/32"X.120"
13 14M7273 NUT 2 X X X M8
14 19H1936 CAP SCREW 2 X X 3/8"X3/4"
15 AR21841 CLAMP 2 X X X
16 L34631 HOSE 1 X X X
17 AL34735 TUBE 1 X X X
18 L60038 TUBE 1 X X X (SUB FOR L37223, L39580)
19 AF3584R BASE 1 X X X (ORD AL63298)
20 L40727 HOSE 1 X (A)
21 AR21842 CLAMP 1 X (A)
22 L41854 DEFLECTOR AR X X X
23 AL63298 BASE 1 X X X PUROLATOR (SUB FOR L41855)
24 L62500 BOWL 1 X X X DONALDSON

(A) WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY
AVEC CAPACITE DE REL.AUGM.
BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO
CON FUERZA DE ELEV.AUMENTADA
VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-7

PN=79



1D1

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

AIR INTAKE

PIPE D’ADMISSION
LUFTANSAUGSTUTZEN
COLLETTORE ASPIRAZIONE
TUBO DE ADMISION DE AIRE
INSUGNINGSROR

133603 -UN-18JUL95
Pz
6H—
1
2
3
. 33603
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 15H255 PIPE PLUG AR X X X
2 T27986 FITTING 1 X X X
3 R81275 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR T20159)
4 R56455 FILLER NECK 1 X X X
5 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 3/8
6 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
30-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=80



1D2

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

EXHAUST MANIFOLD
COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT
AUSLASSKRUEMMER
COLLETTORE SCARICO
COLECTOR DE ESCAPE

AVGASGRENROR
1100857 -UN-17JUL95
P
8
L 100857
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R70411 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 X X X
2 R90658 GASKET 4 X X X (SUB FOR T20006)
3 24H1304 WASHER 8 X X X 13/32"X23/32"X.120"
4 19H1732 CAP SCREW 8 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
5 T20255 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 X X
6 19H1819 CAP SCREW 2 X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
7 14H812 NUT 2 X X 3/8"
8 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X 1-1/2"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-9
PN=81



1D3

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

EXHAUST SYSTEM WITH MUFFLER
ECHAPPEMENT AVEC SILENCIEUX
ABGASANLAGE MIT SCHALLDAEMPFUNG
SCARICO CON SILENZIATORE

SISTEMA DE ESCAPE CON SILENCIADOR
AVGASSYSTEM MED LJUDDAMPARE
L117881 -UN-01JAN94

U
S

4
L 117881

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-10 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=82




1D4

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL28307 EXHAUST CAP 1 X X X
2 AL34694 EXHAUST PIPE 1 X X X LGTH= 1050MM
AL31863 EXHAUST PIPE 1 X X X LGTH= 1200MM
AL31862 EXHAUST PIPE 1 X X LGTH= 1330MM
3 19M8008 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 8X35MM
4 24M7036 WASHER 2 X X X 9X16X1.6MM
5 AL31492 MUFFLER 1 X X X
AL31063 MUFFLER 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL31492)
6 14M7273 NUT 3 X X X 8MM
7 L62441 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR L34455)
8 19M7139 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 8X20MM
9 24H1622 WASHER 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"X.120"
10 24M7055 WASHER 8 X X X 8.4MM
11 19M7407 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 8X25MM
12 AL36691 BRACKET 1 X X X
13 AL61139 EXHAUST PIPE 1 X X X LGTH= 1085MM
AL61138 EXHAUST PIPE 1 X X X LGTH= 1280MM

(A) WITH SPARK DEFLECTOR
AVEC PARE-ETINCELLES
MIT FUNKENSCHUTZ
CON PARASCINTILLE
CON PARACHISPAS
VID GNISTFANGARE

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-11

PN=83



1D5

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

DOWNWARD EXHAUST

POST D’ECHAPPEMENT HORIZONTAL
AUSPUFF NACH UNTEN

TUBO DI SCARICO LATERALE

TUBO DE ESCAPE HORIZONTAL

NEDATRIKTAT AVGASROR
L33678 -UN-14JUN95

“24

13

4
\
SN

1

L. 33678

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-12 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=84




1D6

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 51M4249 RING 1 X X 38X44X2.5MM (SUB FOR 51M4282, 51M7033)
2 19H1819 CAP SCREW 2 X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
3 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X X 3/8"
4 14H812 NUT 2 X X 3/8"
5 AL34937 EXHAUST PIPE 1 X X
6 19M7407 CAP SCREW 4 X X 8X25MM
7 24M7036 WASHER 5 X X 9X16X1.6MM
8 135128 ANGLE 1 X X
9 14M7273 NUT 4 X X 8MM
10 R66684 CLAMP 3 X X
11 AL32213 MUFFLER 1 X X
12 19H1974 CAP SCREW 2 X X 1/2"X2-3/4"
08H4268 CAP SCREW 2 X (A) 1/2"X7"
13 L35127 HOLDER 1 X X
1.36698 RETAINER 1 X (A)
14 L33629 SPACER 2 X X 16X25X10MM
15 L35126 EXHAUST PIPE 1 X X

(A) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE

AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORCEE

BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB

CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZATA
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZADA

VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-13

PN=85



1Dv7

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL TANK

RESERVOIR A COMBUSTIBLE
KRAFTSTOFFTANK
SERBATOIO COMBUSTIBILE
DEPOSITO DE COMBUSTIBLE

BRANSLETANK
L123059 -UN-01JAN94

L 123059

30-14

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

\\\"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=86



1D8

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL31292 HOLDER 1 X X X
AL31433 HOLDER 1 X (A
2 14M7273 NUT 4 X X X M8
3 AL34678 FILLER CAP 1 X X X
4 L56921 GROMMET 1 X X X (SUB FOR L34794 APPL)
5 AL38853 FUEL TANK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35464, AL37380)
AL41711 FUEL TANK 1 X (A) (B)
6 AL68201 SENDER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL33498, AL38314)
7 L33601 O-RING 1 X X X
8 R56101 CLIP 2 X X X (SUB FOR AR48236 APPL)
9 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 355MM (MF UN4660)
10 19H2038 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1/2"
11 24H1305 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X13/16"X.060"
12 L36022 CLAMP 1 X X X
13 AL33885 FUEL LINE 1 X X X
14 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1 X X X
15 135187 ADAPTER 1 X X X
16 R42879 WASHER 1 X X X
17 BP13682 CLIP 1 -568834 X X X
18 L40781 FUEL LINE 1 -568834 X X X
19 e HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 500MM (MF UN4663)
20 DD13407 HOSE FITTING 1 X X X
21 L34848 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 840MM (MF UN4663)
22 i, HOSE 1 X (A) LGTH= 920MM (MF UN4660)
23 R34557 CLAMP 1 X (A)
24 AL55107 FUEL LINE 1 X (A
25 R27256 STRAP 1 X (A
26 L57304 FUEL LINE 1 568835- X X X
27 R44302 TIE BAND 1 X X X
28 T19324 CLAMP 2 X X X
UN4663 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 5000MM
UN4660 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 10000MM

(A) WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY
AVEC CAPACITE DE REL. AUGM.
BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG

CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO

CON FUERZA DE ELEV. AUMENTADA
VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

(B) WITH FRONT PTO
AVEC PDF AVANT

BEI FRONTZAPFWELLE
CON PDF ANTERIORE

CON TDF FRONTAL

VID FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-15

PN=87



1D9

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

METAL FUEL TANK

RESERVOIR METALLIQUE
BLECH-KRAFTSTOFFTANK

SERBATOIO DI COMBUSTIBILE METALLICO
DEPOSITO DE COMBUSTIBLE METALICO
BRANSLETANK AV PLAT

133679 -UN-18JUL95
13- §
|
4
£
7
:
X
k]
b
1
A
§
¢
¥
L
30-16

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

\\\"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=88



1D10

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AT20911 FILLER CAP 1 X X KIT
2 R39615 WASHER 1 X X
3 R39613 GROMMET 1 X X
4 AL33041 FUEL TANK 1 X X
5 24M7028 WASHER 4 X X 10.5X21X2MM
6 19M7166 CAP SCREW 4 X X 10X20MM
7 AT31619 FLOAT 1 X X (ORD W/ L29265)
8 L29265 GASKET 1 X X
9 37H47 SCREW 5 X X 4.2X13MM
10 L35803 STRAP 2 X X
11 R34656 SHUT-OFF VALVE 1 X X
12 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1 X X
13 L34848 HOSE 1 X X LGTH= 840MM (MF UN4663)
. UN4663 HOSE 1 X X LGTH= 5000MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-17

PN=89



1D11

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

WATER TRAP
DECANTEUR
WASSERABSCHEIDER
POZZETTO CONDENSA
SEPARADOR DE AGUA

VATTENAVSKILJARE
L105629 -UN-17JUL95

U
S

[. 105629

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-18

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=90



1D12

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL25036 BRACKET 1 X X X
2 24H1305 WASHER 3 X X (A) 13/32"X13/16"X.060"
24H1305 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X13/16"X.060"
3 19H1731 CAP SCREW 4 X X (A) 3/8"X1"
19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1"
4 AL33884 FUEL LINE 1 X X X
5 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X 3/8"
6 T24608 WASHER 4 X X X
7 CD13182 HOLLOW SCREW 2 X X X (SUB FOR L30607)
8 CD13188 CAP SCREW 1 X X X
9 CD14203 WASHER 1 X X X
10 T24647 O-RING 1 X X X
11 CD13180 FITTING PLUG 2 X X X
12 CD13181 WASHER 2 X X X
13 CD14202 COVER 1 X X X
14 R75867 GASKET 1 X X X (ORD AL39581)
15 DD11751 KIT 1 X X X
16 T19114 GASKET 2 X X X (ORD AL39581) (SUB FOR L32110)
17 CD13185 SEDIMENT BOWL 1 X X X (SUB FOR L32108)
18 DD11371 BOTTOM 1 X X X
19 CD13191 WASHER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L32111)
20 CD13190 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X (SUB FOR L32109)
21 DD11218 WATER TRAP 1 X X X
22 AL25038 FUEL LINE 1 X X (A)
23 AL34179 FUEL LINE 1 X X X
24 19H2021 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
25 R42009 CLAMP 2 X X X
26 14H812 NUT 1 X X X 3/8"
27 L36022 CLAMP 1 X X X
28 19H2038 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1/2"
29 AL39581 SEAL 1 X X X

(A

WITH METAL TANK

AVEC RESERVOIR A COMBUSTIBLE METALLIQUE
BEI BLECHKRAFTSTOFFTANK

CON SERBATIO GASOLIO METALLICO

CON DEPOSITO COMBUSTIBLE METALICO

VID BLECKBRANSLETANK

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-19

PN=91



1D13

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

WATER TRAP-LINES WITH INCREASED LIFT CAPACITY
DECANTEUR-CONDUITES AVEC ELEVATION RENFORCEE
WASSERABSCHEIDER-LEITUNGEN BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
POZZETTO CONDENSA-TUBAZIONI CON ELEVATA CAPACITA SOLLEVAM.
DECANTADOR-TUBERIAS CON ELEVADA FUERZA DE ELEVACION

VATTENAVSKILJARE-LEDNINGAR VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET
1118906 -UN-18JUL95

U
S

12

L 118906

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-20

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=92



1D14

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55107 FUEL LINE 1 X
2 L36022 CLAMP 1 X
3 24M7047 WASHER 1 X 13X24X2.5MM
4 R27256 STRAP 1 X
5 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X 3/8"
6 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 X  3/8"X1"
7 T24608 WASHER 4 X
8 CD13182 HOLLOW SCREW 2 X
9 AL39148 FITTING 2 X
10 R56101 CLIP 4 X (SUB FOR AR48236 APPL)
11 HOSE 2 X LGTH= 920MM (MF UN4660)
12 R34557 CLAMP 1 X
13 24H1305 WASHER 1 X 13/32"X13/16"X.060"
14 19H2038 CAP SCREW 1 X 3/8"X1/2"
15 AL25034 RETAINER 1 X (ORD AL59350, 24M7044)
16 19H1974 CAP SCREW 1 X (A) 1/2"X2-3/4"
17 L28612 SPACER 1 X (A)
18 24M7044 WASHER 1 X 13X20X2MM
19 AL59350 SUPPORT 1 X
. UN4660 HOSE 1 X LGTH= 10000MM

(A) WITH HYDR.PUMP 40CM3
AVEC POMPE HYDRAULIQUE 40CM3
BEI HYDRAULIKPUMPE 40CM3
CON POMPA IDRAULICA 40CM3
CON BOMBA HIDR.DE 40CM3
VID HYDRAULPUMP 40CM3

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-21

PN=93



1D15

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL FILTER

FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE
KRAFTSTOFF-FILTER
FILTRO COMBUSTIBILE

FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE

BRANSLEFILTER

L33605 -UN-18JUL95

“24

L 33605
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R82131 ELBOW FITTING 1 -687810 X X X (SUB FOR T30738)
2 HOUSING 1 -687810 X X X (MARKED RE28534) NSEP (ORD RE28535,
15H558) (SUB FOR AR50040)
3 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 -687810 X X X 1/8"
4 R26287 O-RING 2 -687810 X X X
5 R48071 DRAIN PLUG 2 -687810 X X X
6 ARG69743 FUEL LINE 1 -687810 X X X (ORD RE26981)
7 ARB84733 FUEL LINE 1 -687810 X X X
8 R27346 FITTING 1 -687810 X X X
9 24H1303 WASHER 2 -687810 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 -687810 X X X 3/8"X1"
11 AR50041 FUEL FILTER 1 -687810 X X X
12 R66821 CLAMP 1 -687810 X X X
30-22

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=94



1D16

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL FILTER

FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE
KRAFTSTOFF-FILTER
FILTRO COMBUSTIBILE
FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE

BRANSLEFILTER
CD30108 -UN-01JAN94

“24

CD 30108

2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R82131 ELBOW FITTING 2 687811- X X X
2 HOUSING 1 687811- X X X (MARKED RE28534) NSEP (ORD RE28535,
15H558)
RE28535 HOUSING AR 687811- X X X
3 15H558 PIPE PLUG 2 687811- X X X 1/8" (FOR RE28535)
15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 687811- X X X 1/8" (FOR AR50040, RE28534)
4 R26287 O-RING 2 687811- X X X
5 R48071 DRAIN PLUG 2 687811- X X X
6 RE26981 FUEL LINE 1 687811- X X X
7 RE26214 FUEL LINE 1 687811- X X X
8 R66821 CLAMP 1 687811- X X X
9 24H1303 WASHER 2 687811- X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 687811- X X X 3/8"X1"
11 AR50041 FUEL FILTER 1 687811- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-23
PN=95



1D17

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL PREHEATER
PRECHAUFFEUR DE COMBUSTIBLE
KRAFTSTOFF-VORWAERMER
PRERISCALDATORE GASOLIO
CALENTADOR DE COMBUSTIBLE

BRANSLEVARMARE
L116367 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

I. 116367
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE28533 SWITCH 1 X X X
2 R61356 ELBOW FITTING 2 X X X
3 AR48236 CLAMP 2 X X X
4 RE28535 HOUSING 1 X X X
5 DD14698 GLOW PLUG 1 X X X
6 24M7027 WASHER 1 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
7 14M7028 NUT 1 X X X M5
8 L60511 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 700MM (MF UN4660)
9 R97350 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R27285)
. UN4660 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 10000MM

30-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=96



1D18

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP "SOFABEX"
POMPE D’ALIMENTATION "SOFABEX"
KRAFTSTOFFOERDERPUMPE "SOFABEX"
POMPA ALIMENTAZIONE "SOFABEX"
BOMBA DE ALIMENTACION DE COMBUSTIBLE "SOFABEX"
MATAREPUMP "SOFABEX"

CD35015 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

CD35015
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R82131 ELBOW FITTING 2 X X X (SUB FOR T30738)
2 R97350 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R27285)
3 RE37482 FUEL PUMP 1 X X X (SUB FOR DD13483, DD14292)
4 T27860 WASHER 2 X X X (SUB FOR 24H1136 APPL)
5 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 5/16"X1-1/4"
6 RE37463 KIT AR X X X (SUB FOR AR60559, AR102452, RE13517)
7 R75832 GASKET 1 X X X
8 R64506 WASHER 1 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-25

PN=97



1D19

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP "CORONA"
POMPE D’ALIMENTATION "CORONA"
KRAFTSTOFFOERDERPUMPE "CORONA"
POMPA ALIMENTAZIONE "CORONA"

BOMBA DE ALIMENTACION DE COMBUSTIBLE "CORONA"

MATAREPUMP "CORONA"

CD12507

-UN-01JAN94

\\\"

Ch 12507
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R82131 ELBOW FITTING 2 X X X (SUB FOR T30738)
2 R97350 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R27285)
3 AR102676 SCREW, WITH WASHER 6 X X X
4 DD14195 FUEL PUMP 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR102678) (ORD RE37482)
5 T27860 WASHER 2 X X X 11/32"X11/16"X.060" (SUB FOR 24H1136
APPL)
6 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 5/16"X1-1/4"
7 R75931 STRAINER 1 X X X
8 RE37466 KIT AR X X X (SUB FOR AR102675, DD14194)
30-26 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=98



1D20

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE

INJECTEUR
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZDUESE
INIETTORE

INYECTOR
BRANSLEINSPRUTARE

CD24204 -UN-17JUL95

=

~1
&9 -8 [-n
10
cn 24 204
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR85618 CAP AR X X X KIT (ORD R79604, R79605, R79606)
2 T29539 WASHER 4 X X X (ORD R79605)
3 R51936 PACKING 8 X X X
4 R51937 TUBE NUT 8 X X X
5 R66090 TUBE 3 X X X
6 ARB89563 INJECTION NOZZLE 4 X X X STANADYNE-27333
7 R34760 CLAMP 4 X X X
8 SPACER 4 X X X TK= 12.5MM (0.492") NSEP (ORD RE13887)
(SUB FOR R60745)
9 SEALING WASHER 1 X X X UP, TK= 3MM (0.118") NSEP (ORD RE13887)
(SUB FOR R34764, R60746)
10 e, PACKING 1 X X X LOW, NSEP (ORD RE13887) (SUB FOR
R48000)
11 T24472 PLUG 4 X X X
12 RE13887 O-RING KIT AR X X X
13 R79605 WASHER 1 X X X
14 R79606 TEE FITTING 1 X X X
15 R79604 TUBE NUT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-27

PN=99



1D21

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD24209 -UN-17JUL95

=

CD 24209
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR91773 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 -531584 X LUCAS/CAV R3443F630
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 -531584 X (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 -531584 X
4 T26058 SPRING 1 -531584 X
5 R79015 FITTING 1 -531584 X (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 T24608 WASHER 1 -531584 X (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 -531584 X (FOR R79015)
7 AT29464 VALVE 4 -531584 X
8 GASKET 1 -531584 X NSEP
9 COVER 1 -531584 X NSEP
10 WASHER 2 -531584 X NSEP
11 SCREW 2 -531584 X NSEP
12 T23442 STUD 3 -531584 X
13 R97354 GASKET 1 -531584 X (SUB FOR T24460, R77126)
14 A22698 NUT 3 -531584 X (SUB FOR 12H303, 14H785, 24H1243 APPL)
15 T28030 DOWEL PIN 1 -531584 X
16 AR85710 GEAR 1 -531584 X Z=48
17 19H2551 CAP SCREW 3 -531584 X 5/16"X3/4"
18 12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 -531584 X 5/16"

30-28

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=100



1D22

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD36210 -UN-01JAN94

=

CD 36210
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE11321 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 531585- X LUCASI/CAV R3443F980
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 531585- X (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 531585- X
4 T26058 SPRING 1 531585- X
5 R79015 FITTING 1 531585- X (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 T24608 WASHER 1 531585- X (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 531585- X (FOR R79015)
7 AT29464 VALVE 4 531585- X
8 GASKET 1 531585- X NSEP
9 COVER 1 531585- X NSEP
10 WASHER 2 531585- X NSEP
11 SCREW 2 531585- X NSEP
12 R56131 SHAFT KEY 1 531585- X
13 12H317 LOCK WASHER 1 531585- X 9/16"
14 R78743 NUT 1 531585- X M14
15 CD16286 BRACKET 1 531585- X (SUB FOR R79404)
16 T23442 STUD 3 531585- X
17 R97354 GASKET 1 531585- X (SUB FOR R77126)
18 A22698 NUT 3 531585- X (SUB FOR 24H1243, 12H303, 14H785)
19 R76964 PINION 1 531585- X Z=48

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-29
PN=101



1D23

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD24209 -UN-17JUL95

CD 24209

=

2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR91774 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 -530063 X LUCASI/CAV R3443F640
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 -530063 X (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 -530063 X
4 T26058 SPRING 1 -530063 X
5 R79015 FITTING 1 -530063 X (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 T24608 WASHER 1 -530063 X (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 -530063 X (FOR R79015)
7 AT29464 VALVE 4 -530063 X
8 GASKET 1 -530063 X NSEP
9 COVER 1 -530063 X NSEP
10 WASHER 2 -530063 X NSEP
11 SCREW 2 -530063 X NSEP
12 T23442 STUD 3 -530063 X
13 R97354 GASKET 1 -530063 X (SUB FOR T24460, R77126)
14 A22698 NUT 3 -530063 X (SUB FOR 12H303, 14H785, 24H1243)
15 T28030 DOWEL PIN 1 -530063 X
16 AR85710 GEAR 1 -530063 X Z=48
17 19H2551 CAP SCREW 3 -530063 X 5/16"X3/4"
18 12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 -530063 X 5/16"

30-30

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=102



1D24

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD36210 -UN-01JAN94

=

CD 36210
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE11319 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 530064- X LUCASI/CAV R3443F970
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 530064- X (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 530064- X
4 T26058 SPRING 1 530064- X
5 R79015 FITTING 1 530064- X (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 T24608 WASHER 1 530064- X (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 530064- X (FOR R79015)
7 AT29464 VALVE 4 530064- X
8 GASKET 1 530064- X NSEP
9 COVER 1 530064- X NSEP
10 WASHER 2 530064- X NSEP
11 SCREW 2 530064- X NSEP
12 R56131 SHAFT KEY 1 530064- X
13 12H317 LOCK WASHER 1 530064- X 9/16"
14 R78743 NUT 1 530064- X M14
15 CD16286 BRACKET 1 530064- X (SUB FOR R79404)
16 T23442 STUD 3 530064- X
17 R97354 GASKET 1 530064- X (SUB FOR R77126)
18 A22698 NUT 3 530064- X (SUB FOR 24H1243, 12H303, 14H785)
19 R76964 PINION 1 530064- X Z=48

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-31
PN=103



1D25

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD24209 -UN-17JUL95

CD 24209

=

12
60
ENGINE 4 4
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00 REMARKS
1 AR86016 FUEL INJECTION PUMP AR -531046 X (A) LUCAS/CAV R3443F570 (SUB FOR
AR72870) LUCAS/CAV R3443F140
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 -531046 X (A) (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 -531046 X (A)
4 T26058 SPRING 1 -531046 X (A)
5 R79015 FITTING 1 -531046 X (A) (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 124608 WASHER 1 531046 X (A) (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 -531046 X (A) (FOR R79015)
7  AT29464 VALVE 4 -531046 X (A)
8 GASKET 1 -531046 X (A) NSEP
9 COVER 1 -531046 X (A) NSEP
10 WASHER 2 -531046 X (A) NSEP
11 SCREW 2 -531046 X (A) NSEP
12 T23442 STUD 3 -531046 X (A)
13 R97354 GASKET 1 -531046 X (A) (FOR T24460, R77126)
14 A22698 NUT 3 -531046 X (SUB FOR 12H303, 14H785, 24H1243)
15 T28030 DOWEL PIN 1 -531046 X (A)
16  ARS85710 GEAR 1 -531046 X (A) =48
17 19H2551 CAP SCREW 3 -531046 X (A) 5/16"X3/4"
18 12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 -531046 X (A) 5/16"
(A) FOR JAPAN
POUR JAPON
FUER JAPAN
PER GIAPPONE
PARA JAPON
FOR JAPAN
30-32 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=104



1E1

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD36210 -UN-01JAN94

=

CD 36210
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE10438 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 531047- X (A) LUCAS/CAV R3443F950
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 531047- X (A) (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 531047- X (A)
4 T26058 SPRING 1 531047- X (A)
5 R79015 FITTING 1 531047- X (A) (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 T24608 WASHER 1 531047- X (A) (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 531047- X (A) (FOR R79015)
7 AT29464 VALVE 4 531047- X (A)
8 GASKET 1 531047- X (A) NSEP
9 COVER 1 531047- X (A) NSEP
10 WASHER 2 531047- X (A) NSEP
11 SCREW 2 531047- X (A) NSEP
12 R56131 SHAFT KEY 1 531047- X (A)
13 12H317 LOCK WASHER 1 531047- X (A) 9/16"
14 R78743 NUT 1 531047- X (A) M14
15 CD16286 BRACKET 1 531047- X (A) (SUB FOR R79404)
16 T23442 STUD 3 531047- X (A)
17 R97354 GASKET 1 531047- X (A) (SUB FOR R77126)
18 A22698 NUT 3 531047- X (SUB FOR 12H303, 14H785, 24H1243)
19 R76964 PINION 1 531047- X (A) Z=48
(A) FOR JAPAN
POUR JAPON
FUER JAPAN
PER GIAPPONE
PARA JAPON
FOR JAPAN

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %8-130%



1E2

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD24209 -UN-17JUL95

CD 24209

=

2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR86016 FUEL INJECTION PUMP AR -531046 X LUCAS/CAV R3443570 (SUB FOR AR72870)
LUCAS/CAV R3443F140
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 -531046 X (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 -531046 X
4 T26058 SPRING 1 -531046 X
5 R79015 FITTING 1 -531046 X (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 T24608 WASHER 1 -531046 X (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 -531046 X (FOR R79015)
7 AT29464 VALVE 4 -531046 X
8 GASKET 1 -531046 X NSEP
9 COVER 1 -531046 X NSEP
10 WASHER 2 -531046 X NSEP
11 SCREW 2 -531046 X NSEP
12 T23442 STUD 3 -531046 X
13 R97354 GASKET 1 -531046 X (SUB FOR T24460, R77126)
14 A22698 NUT 3 -531046 X (SUB FOR 12H303, 14H785, 24H1243)
15 T28030 DOWEL PIN 1 -531046 X
16 AR85710 GEAR 1 -531046 X Z=48
17 19H2551 CAP SCREW 3 -531046 X 5/16"X3/4"
18 12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 -531046 X 5/16"

30-34

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=106



1E3

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP/RADIAL OUTLETS

POMPE D'INJECTION/SORTIES RADIALES
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPE/RADIALANSCHLUESSE
POMPA INIEZIONE/USCITE RADIALI

BOMBA DE INYECCION/SALIDAS RADIALES

INSPRUTNINGSPUMP/RADIELLA ANSLUTNINGAR
CD36210 -UN-01JAN94

=

CD 36210
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE10438 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 531047- X LUCAS/CAV R3443F950
2 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1 531047- X (SUB FOR AR76102)
3 T20055 WASHER 9 531047- X
4 T26058 SPRING 1 531047- X
5 R79015 FITTING 1 531047- X (SUB FOR T24607, T24608 APPL)
6 T24608 WASHER 1 531047- X (FOR T24607)
T24619 WASHER 1 531047- X (FOR R79015)
7 AT29464 VALVE 4 531047- X
8 GASKET 1 531047- X NSEP
9 COVER 1 531047- X NSEP
10 WASHER 2 531047- X NSEP
11 SCREW 2 531047- X NSEP
12 R56131 SHAFT KEY 1 531047- X
13 12H317 LOCK WASHER 1 531047- X 9/16"
14 R78743 NUT 1 531047- X Mi14
15 CD16286 BRACKET 1 531047- X (SUB FOR R79404)
16 T23442 STUD 3 531047- X
17 R97354 GASKET 1 531047- X (SUB FOR R77126)
18 A22698 NUT 3 531047- X (SUB FOR 12H303, 14H785, 24H1243)
19 R76964 PINION 1 531047- X Z=48

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-35
PN=107



1E4

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP LINES

POMPE D'INJECTION TUYAUX
KRAFTSTOFF-EINSPRITZPUMPENLEITUNGEN

TUBAZIONI DELLA POMPA D’'INIEZIONE

TUBERIAS DE BOMBA DE INYECCION DE COMBUSTIBLE
LEDNINGAR AV INSPRUTNINGSPUMPEN

CD25211 -UN-01JAN94

Mol e
CHH 3
.

Ix

1y 4

CD25211
2
120
6014
ENGINE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR95750 FUEL LINE 1 -666545 X X X NO. 1 (ORD RE20785, RE20786)
RE20785 FUEL LINE 1 666546- X X X NO.1
2 AR95751 FUEL LINE 1 -666545 X X X NO. 2 (ORD RE20786, RE20785)
RE20786 FUEL LINE 1 666546- X X X NO. 2
3 AR95752 FUEL LINE 1 X X X NO. 3
4 AR95753 FUEL LINE 1 X X X NO. 4
5 AR89845 LINE 1 X X X
6 T29969 CLAMP 1 X X X
7 DD13913 FLANGE 1 X X X
30-36

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=108



FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %81301



1E5

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

SPEED CONTROL LEVER AND LINKAGE
MANETTE D’ACCELERATION ET TRINGLERIE
DREHZAHLHANDHEBEL UND GESTAENGE
TIRANTERIA REGOLAZIONE VELOCITA
PALANCA Y VARILLAJE DE ACELERACION

GASREGLAGE
LX009638 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

LX009638

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-38 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=110




1E6

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56922 GRIP 1 X X X (SUB FOR R54271 APPL)
2 L34421 LEVER 1 X X X
L57286 LEVER 1 X X X (B)
3 R34811 GROMMET 2 X X X (SUB FOR R52646)
4 L34423 DISK 1 X X X
5 25H747 GROOVE PIN 2 X X X 3/16"X3/4"
6 L41465 WASHER 2 X X X
7 19M7160 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M6X30
8 14M7272 NUT 2 X X X M6
14M7272 NUT 4 X X X (B) M6
9 34H264 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 5/32"X7/8"
10 T22698 DISK 1 X X X
11 L61983 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR R26637)
12 24H1211 WASHER 1 X X X 9/16"X1-3/8"X.105"
13 1L.34424 BUSHING 1 X X X
14 T29742 CLIP 1 X X X
15 34H284 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 3/16"X1-1/4"
16 T22239 LEVER 1 X X X
17 L36653 ROD 1 X X X
L36654 ROD 1 X X X (A)
18 L28416 NUT 1 X X X
19 L38144 EXTENSION SPRING 1 X X X
20 L38143 ROD 1 X X X
21 T22241 GROMMET 2 X X X
22 24H1286 WASHER 1 X X X 9/32"X1/2"X.060"
23 T22240 ARM 1 X X X
24 11M7009 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 2X16MM
25 14H850 NUT 2 X X X 1/4"
26 T22242 SWIVEL 1 X X X
27 T27350 ROD 1 X X X
28 19M7560 CAP SCREW 2 X X X (B) M6X16
29 L57214 ANGLE 1 X X X (B)
30 T29741 CLIP 1 X X X

(A) WITH HYDROST. STEERING
AVEC DIR. HYDROSTAT.
BEI HYDROSTATISCHER LENKUNG
CON STERZO IDROSTATICO
CON DIR. HIDROSTAT.
VID HYDROSTATISK STYRNING

(B) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 HYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-39

PN=111



FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

30-40 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=112



1E7

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB)
REGULATION DU REGIME (AVEC CABINE SG2)
DREHZAHLREGULIERUNG (BEI SG2 KABINE)
TIRANTERIA DELL’ACCELERHTORE (CON CABINA SG2)
VARILLAJE DEL ACELERADOR (CON CABINA SG2)
GASREGLAGE (VID SG2 HYTT)

L123658 -UN-18JUL95
S
P TR
: 0 .’/}: 2 s
; i Z
7 i,
: e
E oW
o 1 .
r"
“
4
L 123658
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L58671 WASHER 2 X X X (SUB FOR R50226)
2 L56927 KNOB 1 X X X (SUB FOR R50506 APPL)
3 AL36125 LEVER 1 X X X
4 R52117 WASHER 1 X X X
5 R50227 RETAINER 1 X X X
6 R31271 SPRING 1 X X X
7 24M7055 WASHER 1 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
8 19M7378 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X45
9 AL37433 ROD 1 458600- X X X
10 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X35
11 14M7151 NUT 1 X X X M8
12 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
13 14M7272 NUT 1 -458599 X X X M6
14  56M7006 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 X X X (ORD W/ 56M7007)
15 138081 ROD 1 -458599 X X X (ORD AL37433)
16  56M7007 BALL JOINT RETAINER 1 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-41

PN=113



1ES8

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB)
REGULATION DU REGIME (AVEC CABINE SG2)
DREHZAHLREGULIERUNG (BEI SG2 KABINE)
TIRANTERIA DELL’ACCELERHTORE (CON CABINA SG2)
VARILLAJE DEL ACELERADOR (CON CABINA SG2)
GASREGLAGE (VID SG2 HYTT)

L119512 -UN-18JUL95 SO
- N
7o N
;4 | S

;f
i s

i 7

.

1

] ro:

£ 2o

# T O

H e A
5 e

57

... :

%
N

Vot /// i ‘,’; //;E ?J
A CT
iy oA
o IVl U L
el g : oot
]

oy 0
1, 119512 & 75 s 21

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-42 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=114




1E9

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L33681 CLAMP 2 X X X
2 34H279 SPRING PIN 1 X X X
3 R58511 ARM 1 X X X
4 R58512 SPRING 1 X X X
5 R58509 LEVER 1 X X X
6 L41366 RETAINING WASHER 1 X X X
7 R41076 GROMMET 2 X X X
8 F2208R SNAP RING 1 X X X (FOR AR88518)
9 03H2070 BOLT 2 X X X 3/8"X1-1/8"
10 R68001 CLEVIS 1 X X X
11 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 3/8"
12 14H812 NUT 2 X X X 3/8"
13 AR88518 ARM 1 X X X (ORD AL57553, R26871)
AL57553 ARM 1 X X X
14 R27507 SNAP RING AR X X X
15 M3742T YOKE 1 X X X
16 14H649 NUT 1 X X X 1/4"
17 R68006 SWIVEL 1 X X X
18 14H850 NUT 2 X X X 1/4"
19 AL36495 ROD 1 X X X (ORD L55544, R27507, 24M7088)
20 AL35337 SHAFT 1 X X X (ORD AL56720)
21 T22241 GROMMET 2 X X X
22 24H1286 WASHER 1 X X X 9/32"X1/2"X.060"
23 11M7009 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 2X16MM
24 L37612 SWIVEL 1 X X X
25 T29742 CLIP 1 X X X
26 T27350 ROD 1 X X X
27 R68005 ARM 1 X X X
28 34H260 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 5/32"X5/8"
29 24M7055 WASHER 1 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
30 R72655 SNAP RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR T12808)
31 R58507 LEVER 1 X X X
32 R67900 ROD 1 X X X
33 12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
34 24H1287 WASHER 1 X X X 9/32"X5/8"
35 R46528 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1 X X X
36 03H1810 BOLT 1 X X X 1/4"X1/1/2"
37 R34811 GROMMET 3 X X X (SUB FOR R52646)
38 R67575 WASHER 1 X X X
39 AR101357 PEDAL 1 X X X (ORD AL39993, AL39992, AL39991, (2)
R34811)
40 AL39991 ROD 1 X X X
41 AL39993 PLATE 1 X X X
42 AL39992 RETAINING WASHER 1 X X X
43 AL56720 SHAFT 1 X X X
44 24M7088 WASHER 1 X X X 6.6X12.5X1.6MM
45 L55544 ROD 1 X X X
46 R26871 SNAP RING 1 X X X (FOR AL57553)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-43

PN=115



1E10

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

FOOT SPEED CONTROL
PEDALE D'’ACCELERATION
DREHZAHLFUSSHEBEL
PEDALE ACCELERATORE
ACELERADOR DE PIE

GASPEDAL
L105644 -UN-17JUL95

1. 105644

30-44

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

\\\"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=116



1E11

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L64981 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR M1339T)
2 T29741 CLIP R X X X
3 L34696 PIN 1 X X X
4 24H1305 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X13/16"X.060"
5 19H2722 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-3/8"
6 AL31899 ACCELERATOR 1 X X X
7 AL19801 QUILL 1 X X X
8 24M7178 WASHER 2 X X (A) 10.5X30X2.5MM
9 L31065 SPACER 1 X X X
10 24M7149 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X30X2.5MM
11 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1"
12 L34695 LEVER 1 X X X
13 AL30287 PEDAL 1 X X X
14 40M7202 SNAP RING 1 X X X 12X1MM
15 24M7044 WASHER 1 X X 13X20X2MM
24M7047 WASHER 1 X 13X24X2.5MM
16 AL30288 ACCELERATOR 1 X X X
17 T29742 CLIP 1 X X X
18 19H3219 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 3/8"X1-3/8"
19 24M7028 WASHER 3 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
20 19H2552 CAP SCREW 3 X X X (A) 3/8"X1-1/8"

(A) WITH HYDROSTATIC STEERING
AVEC DIRECTION HYDROSTAT.
BEI HYDROSTATISCHER LENKUNG
CON STERZO IDROSTATICO
CON DIRECCION HIDROSTATICA
VID HYDROSTATISK STYRNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-45

PN=117



FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

30-46 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=118



1E12

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

ACCELERATOR AND LINKAGE WITH MC1 CAB

PEDALE D’ACCELERATION AVEC CABINE MC1
DREHZAHLFUSSHEBEL BEI MC1 KABINE

PEDALE ACCELERATORE E TIRANTERIA CON CABINA MC1
ACELERADOR DE PIE CON CABINA MC1

VARVTALSPEDAL OCH REGLAGE VID MC1 FORARHYTT

1113408 -UN-11JUL95
g )
1
0
1. 113408
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL58559 PLATE 1 X X X
2 19H3219 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 3/8"X1-3/8"
3 T29741 CLIP 1 X X X
4 L57216 PIN 1 X X X
5 AL58560 LEVER 1 X X X
6 19M7560 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M6X16
7 L57850 BUSHING 1 X X X
8 24M7047 WASHER 1 X X X 13X24X2.5MM
9 19M7414 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M12X90
10 AL58558 LEVER 1 X X X
11 L58406 PLATE 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-47
PN=119



1E13

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

SHUT-OFF KNOB
TIRETTE D’ARRET
ABSTELLZUG

TIRANTE D’ARRESTO
DISPOSITIVO DE PARADA

STOPPREGLAGE
1108150 -UN-17JUL95

30-48

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

L 108150

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=120



1E14

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

R79404 BRACKET

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 12H325 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X 7/16"
2 14H934 NUT 1 X X X 7/16"
14H807 NUT 1 X X X (A) 7/16"
3 AL36923 PUSH PULL CABLE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL31685, AL36924)
4 L24648 CLAMP 1 X X X
5 14H850 NUT 1 X X X 1/4"
6 T29185 BOLT 1 X X X 1/4"
7 AR77679 PUSH PULL CABLE 1 X X X (B) (ORD AL38885)
8 14H774 NUT 1 X X X 3/8"
9 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X 3/8"
10 24H1305 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X13/16"X.06 (SUB FOR 24H1325)
11 R62900 WASHER 1 X X X
12 R62899 NUT 1 X X X
13 14H649 NUT 1 X X X 1/4"
14 R55202 KNOB 1 X X X (B)
15 37H133 SCREW 1 X X X
16 R53300 CLIP 1 X X X
17 L39315 STRAP 1 X X
18 AL38885 PUSH PULL CABLE 1 X X X (B) (SUB FOR AR77679)
19 1 X X X
20 1 X X X
1 X X X
1 X X X
1 X X X
1 X X X

AL36907 PUSH PULL CABLE (A) (SUB FOR AL31686, AL36911)
AL36910 PUSH PULL CABLE A (B)

21 L39089 WASHER

22 L.39090 SEAL

23 R26936 GROMMET ®)

(A) FOR ENGLAND,NORWAY AND FINLAND
POUR ANGLETERRE,NORVEGE,FINLANDE
FUER ENGLAND,NORWEGEN U.FINNLAND
PER INGLATERRA,NORVEGIA E FINL.
PARA INGLATERRA,NORUEGA Y FINLAN.
FOR ENGLAND,NORGE OCH FINLAND

(B) WITH SG2 CAB
AVEC CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

30-49

PN=121



1E15

"THERMOSTART" STARTING AID WITH PLASTIC AND METAL FUEL TANKS

AIDE AU DEMARRAGE THERMIQUE AVEC RESERVOIR DE COMBUSTIBLE EN PLAST./METAL
THERMO-STARTHILFE BEI KUNSTSTOFF- UND BLECHKRAFTSTOFFTANK

DISPOSITIVO THERMOSTART CON SERBATOIO COMBUSTIBILE IN PLASTICO/METALLICO
TERMOARRANQUE CON DEPOSITOS DE PLASTICO Y DE CHAPA

THERMOSTART STARTHJALP VID PLAST-OCH BLECK-BRANSLETANK
CD10428 -UN-17JUL95

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

=

CDr 10428

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-50

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=122



1E16

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR63103 BURNER 1 X X X
2 AR94126 HOSE 1 X X X (A)
3 CD12887 FITTING 2 X X X (A
4 51M4230 RING 3 X X X (A) 8X12X1MM (SUB FOR CD12888)
5 FUEL LINE 1 X X X
6 DD13407 HOSE FITTING 1 X X X (A) ASSY
7 19H1894 CAP SCREW 1 X X X (A) 3/8"X3/4"
8 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X (A) 3/8"
9 R62034 SLEEVE FITTING AR X X X
10 AR94127 TUBE 1 X X X (A) ASSY
11 AT26140 RESERVOIR 1 X X X (A) ASSY
12 T27974 COVER 1 X X X (A
13 T27973 WASHER 1 X X X (A)
14 R49507 BRACKET 1 X X X (A)
15 19H3111 SCREW 1 X X X (A) 3/8"X1-3/8"

(A) WITH PLASTIC FUEL TANK UP TO SERIAL NO.544831

AVEC RESERVOIR EN PLASTIQUE JUSQU’AU NO.SERIE 544831

BEI KUNSTSTOFFTANK BIS SERIEN NR.544831

CON SERBAT.COMBUST.IN PLAST.FINO AL NO.MATR.544831

CON DEPOSITO DE PLASTICO HASTA NO.SERIE 544831
VID PLAST-BRANSLETANK TILL SERIENUMMER 544831

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-51

PN=123



FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

"THERMOSTART" STARTING AID WITH PLASTIC FUEL TANK

AIDE AU DEMARRAGE THERMIQUE AVEC RESERVOIR EN MAT. PLASTIQUE
THERMO-STARTHILFE BEI KUNSTSTOFF-KRAFTSTOFFTANK

DISPOSITIVO THERMOSTART CON SERBATOIO COMBUSTIBILE PLASTICO
TERMOARRANQUE CON DEPOSITO DE PLASTICO

TERMOSTART STARTHJALP VID PLAST-BRANSLETANK
L113416 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

f“‘?@ | 1, 113416

87 s]
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 e HOSE 1 544832-568834 X X X LGTH= 500MM (MF UN4663)
2 BP13682 CLIP 1 544832-568834 X X X
3 AL38863 FUEL LINE 1 544832-568834 X X X
4 AL38861 FUEL LINE 1 544832-568834 X X X
5 L40786 TEE FITTING 1 544832-568834 X X X
6 AL38860 FUEL LINE 1 544832-568834 X X X
7 L40785 TAPERED SLEEVE 1 544832-568834 X X X
8 L40784 TAPERED SLEEVE 1 544832-568834 X X X
9 R44302 TIE BAND 1 544832-568834 X X X
UN4663 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 5000MM

30-52 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=124



1E18

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

"THERMOSTART" STARTING AID WITH PLASTIC FUEL TANK

AIDE AU DEMARRAGE THERMIQUE AVEC RESERVOIR EN MAT. PLASTIQUE
THERMO-STARTHILFE BEI KUNSTSTOFF-KRAFTSTOFFTANK

DISPOSITIVO THERMOSTART CON SERBATOIO COMBUSTIBILE PLASTICO
TERMOARRANQUE CON DEPOSITO DE PLASTICO

TERMOSTART STARTHJALP VID PLAST-BRANSLETANK

1113548 -UN-01JAN94
\\\‘ I
;-;;
=
H
:
I, 113548
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 e HOSE 1 568835- X X X LGTH= 500MM (MF UN4663)
2 R44302 TIE BAND 1 568835- X X X
3 AL57879 FUEL LINE 1 568835- X X X
4 AL57877 FUEL LINE 1 568835- X X X
5 L40785 TAPERED SLEEVE 1 568835- X X X
6 L40784 TAPERED SLEEVE 1 568835- X X X
7 AL57886 TEE FITTING 1 568835- X X X
UN4663 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 5000MM
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 30-53

PN=125



1E19

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

ETHER COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

AIDE AU DEMARRAGE A L’ETHER

AETHER-STARTHILFE

DISP. PER L'AVVIAMENTO A FREDDO CON ETERE

DISP. PARA FACILITAR EL ARRANQUE EN FRIO CON ETER

KALLSTART (ETER)
L33680 -UN-18JUL95

5 9
RO SOLOEN
o 0
R
S

L. 33680

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

30-54 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=126



1E20

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R28583 NOZZLE 1 X X X
2 R47160 NOZZLE HOLDER 1 X X X
3 RE21790 ELBOW FITTING 1 X X X (SUB FOR AT25266)
4 L35005 LINE 1 X X X
5 RE33636 STARTING FLUID 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR27814, RE30174)
6 T64421 HOSE 1 X X X
7 14H1040 NUT 1 X X X 1/2"
8 12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X 172"
9 R34395 ADAPTER 1 X X X
10 R34394 WASHER 1 X X X
11 T22534 ADAPTER 1 X X X
12 37H44 SCREW 2 X X X NO.7 X 3/8"
13 AR27940 LINK CHAIN 1 X X X
14 R26149 PACKING 1 X X X
15 R32306 CAP 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-55

PN=127



1E21

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

ETHER COLD WEATHER STARTING AID (ELECTRIC, SG2 CAB)

AIDE AU DEMARRAGE A L'ETHER (ELECTRIQUE, CABINE SG2)
AETHER-STARTHILFE (ELEKTRISCH, SG2 KABINE)

DISP. PER L’AVVIAMENTO A FREDDO CON ETERE (ELET. CABINA SG2)
DISP. PARA FAC. EL ARRANQUE EN FRIO CON ETER (ELECT. CABINA SG2)

ETER KALLSTART (ELEKTRISK, SG2 HYTT)
L110370 -UN-01JAN94

1. 110370

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-56 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=128




1E22

FUEL SYSTEM AND AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R28583 NOZZLE 1 X X X
2 R47160 NOZZLE HOLDER 1 X X X
3 RE21790 ELBOW FITTING 2 X X X (SUB FOR AT25266)
4 L37779 LINE 1 X X X (ORD R79818)
5 19H2127 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 5/16"X7/8"
6 AT45395 SOLENOID 1 X X X (ORD AR97514)
7 AT57288 BAIL 1 X X X
8 T46726 GASKET 1 X X X
9 AT39623 SOLENOID 1 X X X (ORD AR97514)
10 RE33636 STARTING FLUID 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR27814, RE30174)
11 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
12 L32515 BRACKET 1 X X X
13 12M7056 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X
14 14H785 NUT 2 X X X 5/16"
15 AR97514 STARTING AID SOLENOID 1 X X X
16 R73498 CONTAINER 1 X X X
17 T13119 O-RING 1 X X X
18 e, LINE 1 X X X LGTH= 145MM (MF R79818)
. R79818 HOSE 1 X X X LGTH= 2000MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

30-57

PN=129



1F1

ELECTRICAL PARTS

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXKXX KX XXX XXX X XXX KX XXX XXX XKXX XXX KXXKXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXKXXX XXX XXX KX XXX XXX KX KX XXX XXX XXX XKXKXKXKXXKXXXKXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXX XXX XXX KX XXX XXX XKX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXKXXKXXX XXX KX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KX KXXKXXKXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING

i &)
%"HG,H19562 H7,H8

,,,,,,,,,,,\._

frrssorrrorets

: 'y
e, @
LA -
: {,;/;'MM.,‘ it}
v KN o, ,/ -
1

£y
¥

...... } : . ) ] S ™ H1,H3,H5

F3,F4,F5,F7F9

i
B'Fo -F19,F25 G1,G2,G4 F11,F13,F15,F17
I _F21,F25 sg2 |
¥ F23,F25 mc LX011436

41-A02 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=130



1F2

ELECTRICAL PARTS

0,:9,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,0,0,¢
0:9,:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0.9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,.0.0.9.0,0:9,0.09,0,0,:0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0,.0,0,0,0.0¢
0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0.:9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
:9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9.9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,90,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢
0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,0,9,0,0,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,90,9,9,0,0,0,¢

1.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0,.9,0,0,9,0,0.9,0,0.9,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.0.0,0,¢
LX011437 -UN-14JUL95

%/ H25,11s62
~I2mc1

i

LAY,
.
o

%‘

aw

AR
AR

{

LT Ly
e

- N\R\\lmnm\m\m\\“
SN
e

“m.im.
ST

e

e,

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

I G22.
%‘623’5‘521

O%-G10——

. (H20,H22 .
%IHZS Sk
H18,H24 mc1

3 &

LX011437

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

41-A03
PN=131



1F3

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR ATTACHING PARTS

ELEMENTS DE FIXATION DE L'ALTERNATEUR
BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE DREHSTROM-GENERATOR
PARTI DA FISSAGIO DELL'ALTERNATORE
PIEZAS DE FIJACION DEL ALTERNADOR

MONTERINGSDELAR FOR VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR
CD30075 -UN-01JAN94

e

- o
kY !
R TIORES

CcD30075
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
2 12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 X X X 3/8"
3 24H1305 WASHER 2 X X X 13/32"X13/16"X0.060"
4 R60828 BRACKET 1 X X X REAR
5 R73786 STRAP 1 X X X
6 19H2549 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-7/8"
7 19H1944 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-3/4"
8 19H1854 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X3-3/4"
9 24H1304 WASHER 2 X X X 13/32"X23/32"X0.120"
10 R87249 BRACKET 1 X X X FRONT (SUB FOR R66794)
11 P41011 SPACER 1 X X X
12 R73788 SPACER 1 X X X

41-2 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=132



1F4

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR ATTACHING PARTS

ELEMENTS DE FIXATION DE L'ALTERNATEUR

BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE DREHSTROM-GENERATOR

PARTI DA FISSAGIO DELL'ALTERNATORE
PIEZAS DE FIJACION DEL ALTERNADOR

MONTERINGSDELAR FOR VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR

1115788 -UN-18JUL95 —
="
{r"; ;--.','_'_""'-.,,_.
i
L 115788
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 14H785 NUT 2 X X X 5/16"
2 24H1292 WASHER 1 X X X 11/32"X3/4"X.120"
3 19H1949 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/16"X2-1/2"
4 19H1897 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/16"X3-3/4"
5 AL33275 GUARD 1 X X X
6 R73787 SPACER 1 X X X
7 CD14689 SPACER 1 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-3

PN=133



1F5

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR (33A)
ALTERNATEUR (33A)
DREHSTROM-GENERATOR (33A)
ALTERNATORE (33A)
ALTERNADOR (33A)

VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR (33A)
L105219 -UN-01JAN94

L 105219

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-4

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=134



1F6

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL36100 ALTERNATOR 1 X X X R.BOSCH-14V, 33A, 0120339545 (ORD

AL78689, 12M7060, 14M7028, 14M7273,
24M7036)

2 24M7027 WASHER 3 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
3 L32147 SCREW 3 X X X
4 L29167 FAN 1 X X X
5 AL32863 PULLEY 1 X X X (ORD AL68891)
6 AL23857 KIT 1 X X X (ORD L65058, L78085)
7 AZ24489 ROTOR 1 X X X
8 L29160 RING 1 X X X
9 AL23852 BEARING 1 X X X
10 L41297 O-RING 1 X X X
11 AL27374 RECTIFIER 1 X X X
12 242049 SCREW 3 X X X
13 AL33271 KIT 1 X X X
14 AL33270 KIT 1 X X X
15 L33994 TERMINAL NIPPLE 2 X X X
16 21M7198 SCREW 1 X X X M5X8
17 12M7075 WASHER 1 X X X 5MM
18 AZ24485 CAPACITOR 1 X X X
19 L41298 GASKET 1 X X X
20 AZ24488 CASE 1 X X X
21 235542 INSULATOR 1 X X X
22 AL36101 REGULATOR 1 X X X
23 L27339 SPRING 2 X X X
24 AL27373 CARBON BRUSH CONDUCTOR 1 X X X KIT
25 242047 SCREW 2 X X X
26 L29161 PLATE 1 X X X
27 AL23851 BEARING 1 X X X
28 AZ24487 STATOR 1 X X X
29 L29159 CASE 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

41-5
PN=135



1F7

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR (55A)
ALTERNATEUR (55A)
DREHSTROM-GENERATOR (55A)
ALTERNATORE (55A)
ALTERNADOR (55A)

VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR (55A)
L121165 -UN-01JAN94

76 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=136



1F8

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL35998 ALTERNATOR 1 X X X R.BOSCH-14V, 55A, 0120489704 (ORD

AL78689, 12M7060, 14M7028, 14M7273,
24M7036)

2 24M7027 WASHER 4 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
3 L41575 SCREW 4 X X X
4 L33993 FAN 1 X X X
5 AL32863 PULLEY 1 X X X (ORD AL68891)
6 AL30424 KIT 1 X X X (ORD L65058, L78085)
7 AL30416 ROTOR 1 X X X
8 L33986 RING 1 X X X
9 AL30417 BEARING 1 X X X
10 33987 O-RING 1 X X X
11 AL30419 DIODE HOLDER 1 X X X
12 242049 SCREW 3 X X X M4X16
13 AL30425 KIT 1 X X X
14 L33994 TERMINAL NIPPLE 2 X X X
15 21M7198 SCREW 1 X X X M5X8
16 12M7075 WASHER 1 X X X 5MM
17 AL30423 CAPACITOR 1 X X X
18 AL30421 CARBON BRUSH CONDUCTOR 1 X X X KIT
19 242048 SPRING 2 X X X (SUB FOR L33988 APPL)
20 L41296 GASKET 1 X X X
21 AL30418 HOUSING 1 X X X
22 133992 INSULATOR 1 X X X
23 AL35999 REGULATOR 1 X X X
24 242047 SCREW 2 X X X
25 L33985 FLANGE 1 X X X
26 JD10036 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
27 AL30422 STATOR 1 X X X
28 AL30414 CASE 1 X X X
29 24M7146 WASHER 2 X X X 4.3X12X1MM
30 24M7027 WASHER 2 X X X (A) 5.3X10X1MM
31 24M7088 WASHER 2 X X X (A) 6.6X12.5X1.6MM

(A) WITH ENGINE WIRING HARNESS AL55858 OR AL55855

AVEC FAISCEAU DE CABLES MOTEUR AL55858 OU AL55855

BEI MOTORKABELBAUM AL55858 ODER AL55855
CON FASCIO CAVI MOTORE AL55858 OD AL55855

CON GRUPPO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR AL55858 O AL55855

VID MOTORNS KABELHARVA AL55858 ELLER AL55855

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-7
PN=137



1F9

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR (55A)
ALTERNATEUR (55A)
DREHSTROM-GENERATOR (55A)
ALTERNATORE (55A)
ALTERNADOR (55A)

VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR (55A)
1123108 -UN-01JAN94

1.123108

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-8

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=138



1F10

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL67175 ALTERNATOR 1 X X X R.BOSCH-14V, 55A, 0120488218 (ORD

AL78689)

2 AL68883 BEARING 1 X X X (ORD AL78689)
3 L41575 SCREW 4 X X X
4 L33993 FAN 1 X X X (ORD L77042)
5 AL68891 PULLEY 1 X X X
6 AL23857 KIT 1 X X X (ORD L65058, L78085)
7 AL68885 ROTOR 1 X X X (ORD AL78689)
8 JD30001 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
9 L64324 RING 1 X X X (ORD AL78689)
10 242047 SCREW 2 X X X
11 AL68887 RECTIFIER 1 X X X
12 L61844 GUARD 1 X X X (ORD AL78689)
13 AL68893 KIT 1 X X X KIT
14 L64325 BEARING 1 X X X (ORD AL78689)
15 L63731 SCREW 1 X X X (ORD 21M7198)
16 AL30423 CAPACITOR 1 X X X
17 AL65077 REGULATOR 1 X X X
18 AL30421 CARBON BRUSH CONDUCTOR 1 X X X KIT (ORD AL65077)
19 242048 SPRING 2 X X X
20 L64371 SCREW 2 X X X (ORD Z42047)
21 L64323 PLATE 1 X X X (ORD AL78689)
22 JD10036 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
23 AL68889 STAND-OFF 1 X X X (ORD AL78689)
24 14M7028 NUT 1 X X X M5
25 12M7060 WASHER 1 X X X
26 24M7036 WASHER 1 X X X 9X16X1.6MM
27 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-9
PN=139



1F11

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR (55A)
ALTERNATEUR (55A)
DREHSTROM-GENERATOR (55A)
ALTERNATORE (55A)
ALTERNADOR (55A)

VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR (55A)
LX003203 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

LX003203

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-10

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=140



1F12

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL78689 ALTERNATOR 1 X X X R.BOSCH-14V, 55AH, 0120488267
2 AL65077 REGULATOR 1 X X X
3 242047 SCREW 2 X X X
4 AL30423 CAPACITOR 1 X X X
5 21M7198 SCREW 1 X X X M5X8
6 12M7075 WASHER 1 X X X 5,3X10X0,6MM
7 L41575 SCREW 4 X X X
8 JD30001 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
9 JD10036 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
10 AL68887 RECTIFIER 1 X X X
11 12M7060 WASHER 1 X X X 5,3X10X0,6MM
12 L77042 FAN 1 X X X
13 AL68891 PULLEY 1 X X X
14 L78085 FLANGE NUT 1 X X X
15 L65058 FLANGE 1 X X X
16 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
17 24M7036 WASHER 1 X X X 9X16X1,6MM
18 14M7028 NUT 1 X X X M5

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

41-11
PN=141



1F13

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR (70A)
ALTERNATEUR (70A)
DREHSTROM-GENERATOR (70A)
ALTERNATORE(70A)
ALTERNADOR (70A)

VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR (70A)
L115768 -UN-30MAY95

“24

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-12

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=142



1F14

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL57438 ALTERNATOR 1 X X X R.BOSCH-14V, 70A 0120489317 (ORD

AL78690, 12M7060, 14M7028, 14M7273,
24M7036)

2 AL60027 QUILL 1 X X X
3 L41575 SCREW 4 X X X
4 L58744 VANE 1 X X X (ORD AL68891)
5 AL32863 PULLEY 1 X X X
6 AL30424 KIT 1 X X X (ORD L65058, L78085)
7 AL60121 ROTOR 1 X X X
8 158339 RING 1 X X X
9 AL30417 BEARING 1 X X X
10 33987 O-RING 1 X X X
11 AL60123 RECTIFIER 1 X X X
12 242049 SCREW 3 X X X M4X16
13 AL30425 KIT 1 X X X
14 JD10036 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
15 21M7198 SCREW 1 X X X M5X8
16 12M7075 WASHER 1 X X X 5MM
17 AL30423 CAPACITOR 1 X X X
18 AL30421 CARBON BRUSH CONDUCTOR 1 X X X KIT
19 242048 SPRING 2 X X X
20 AL60126 STATOR 1 X X X
21 AL60122 COMMUTATOR HOUSING 1 X X X
22 133992 INSULATOR 1 X X X
23 AL35999 REGULATOR 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL60124)
24 242047 SCREW 2 X X X
25 L33985 FLANGE 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

41-13
PN=143



1F15

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR (85A)
ALTERNATEUR (85A)
DREHSTROM-GENERATOR (85A)
ALTERNATORE (85A)
ALTERNADOR (85A)

VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR (85A)
L124736 -UN-01JAN94

1124736

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

41-14

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=144



1F16

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL67176 ALTERNATOR 1 X X X R.BOSCH-14V, 85A, 0120484003 (ORD

AL78690) (SUB FOR AL60033)

2 AL60027 QUILL 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
3 L41575 SCREW 4 X X X
4 L61845 FAN 1 X X X (ORD L77042)
5 AL68891 PULLEY 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL65078 APPL)
6 AL30424 KIT 1 X X X (ORD L65058, L78085)
7 AL65073 ROTOR 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
8 JD30001 BALL BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL68894)
9 158339 RING 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
10 242049 SCREW 2 X X X
11 AL65075 RECTIFIER 1 X X X
12 L61844 GUARD 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
13 AL65079 KIT 1 X X X
14 AL65074 BEARING 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
15 21IM7198 SCREW 1 X X X M5X18
16 12M7075 WASHER 1 X X X
17 AL30423 CAPACITOR 1 X X X
18 AL30421 CARBON BRUSH CONDUCTOR 2 X X X (ORD AL65077)
19 242048 SPRING 2 X X X
20 AL65077 REGULATOR 1 X X X
21 242047 SCREW 2 X X X
22 L61843 BUSHING 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
23 L33985 FLANGE 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
24 JD10036 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
25 AL65076 STATOR 1 X X X (ORD AL78690)
26 24M7036 WASHER 1 X X X 9X16X1.6MM
27 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
28 12M7060 WASHER 1 X X X
29 14M7028 NUT 1 X X X M5

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-15
PN=145



1F17

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ALTERNATOR (85A)
ALTERNATEUR (85A)
DREHSTROM-GENERATOR (85A)
ALTERNATORE (85A)
ALTERNADOR (85A)

VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR (85A)
LX003203 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

LX003203

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-16

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=146



1F18

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL78690 ALTERNATOR 1 X X X R.BOSCH-14V, 85AH, 0120484016
2 AL65077 REGULATOR 1 X X X
3 242047 SCREW 2 X X X
4 AL30423 CAPACITOR 1 X X X
5 21M7198 SCREW 1 X X X M5X8
6 12M7075 WASHER 1 X X X 5,3X10X0,6MM
7 L41575 SCREW 4 X X X
8 JD30001 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
9 JD10036 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
10 AL65075 RECTIFIER 1 X X X
11 12M7060 WASHER 1 X X X 5,3X10X0,6MM
12 L77042 FAN 1 X X X
13 AL68891 PULLEY 1 X X X
14 L78085 FLANGE NUT 1 X X X
15 L65058 FLANGE 1 X X X
16 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
17 24M7036 WASHER 1 X X X 9X16X1,6MM
18 14M7028 NUT 1 X X X M5

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

41-17
PN=147



1F19

ELECTRICAL PARTS

BATTERY
BATTERIE
BATTERIE
BATTERIA
BATERIA

BATTERI
L119476 -UN-18JUL95

=

1. 119476

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-18 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=148




ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

604

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME 00S REMARKS
1 R44302 TIE BAND 1 X X X
2 AT20452 CLAMP 1 X X X
3 24H1646 WASHER 2 X X X 17/64"X3/4"X.060"
4 12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 1/4"
5 14H952 WING NUT 2 X X X 14"
6 R56526 BOLT 2 X X X
7 19H2036 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/4"X7/8"
8 24M7139 WASHER 2 X X X 6.4X18X1.5MM
9 L31742 CLAMP 2 X X X
10  AL38481 BATTERY 2 X X X 12V, 55AH (ORD AL69984) (SUB FOR

AL26939, AL36838)

11 L12809 TERMINAL NIPPLE 1 X X X
12 AL11176 GROUND CABLE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AT20749)
13 19H2021 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
14  12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X 3/8"
15  AL11176 GROUND CABLE 1 X X X LGTH= 270MM (10.63")
16  AR53999 CABLE 1 X X X (¥
17  T23247 GROMMET 1 X X X
18 L63521 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L42085, L58655)
19  24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
20  14M7274 NUT 1 X X X M10
21  L32903 CAP 1 X X X
22 L61692 SHIELD AR X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

41-19
PN=149



1F21

ELECTRICAL PARTS

BATTERY SG2 CAB
BATTERIE CABINE SG2
BATTERIE SG2 KABINE
BATTERIA CABINA SG2
BATERIA CABINA SG2

BATTERI SG2 HYTT
1119463 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

15

12 1B

)

L 119463

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-20 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=150




1F22

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39166 CABLE 1 X X X (+) (SUB FOR AL36558)
2 24M7111 WASHER 2 X X X 13X25X3MM
3 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
4 L12809 TERMINAL NIPPLE 1 X X X
5 AL11176 GROUND CABLE 2 X X X (-) (SUB FOR AL24499 APPL)
6 AL38481 BATTERY 2 X X X 12V, 55AH (ORD AL69984) (SUB FOR

AL36838)
AL38480 BATTERY 2 X X X 12V, 66AH (ORD AL69986) (SUB FOR
AL34461)

7 AL36601 CABLE 2 X X X (ORD AL24499)
8 19M7166 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M10X20
9 14M7274 NUT 1 X X X M10
10 AT20749 GROUND CABLE 2 X X X (ORD AL24499)
11 R44302 TIE BAND 3 X X X
12 163521 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L42085, L58655)
13 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
14 L61692 SHIELD 2 X X X (SUB FOR L42114)
15 L32903 CAP 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-21
PN=151



1F23

ELECTRICAL PARTS

BATTERY MC1 CAB
BATTERIE CABINE MC1
BATTERIE MC1 KABINE
BATTERIA CABINA MC1
BATERIA CABINA MC1
BATTERI MC1 HYTT

1121158

-UN-12JUL95

SEIn)
ﬁ\\‘ mm»%
@ 25

\\\\\\\uumy&

S §
3> 4\\\\\“\\\\\\ 647 B
ed o

L121158 12

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

41-22

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=152



1F24

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L61692 SHIELD 2 X X X (SUB FOR L42114)
2 L63521 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L58655)
3 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
4 14M7274 NUT 3 X X X M10
5 L32903 CAP 1 X X X
6 AL11176 GROUND CABLE 2 XXX ()
7 24M7028 WASHER 2 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
8 19M7557 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M10X16
9 AL61949 LEVER 2 X X X (ORD 19M7163, 24M7036)
10 AL39166 CABLE 1 XXX (+)
11 L31742 CLAMP 2 X X X
12 AL38481 BATTERY 2 X X X 12V, 55AH (ORD AL69684)
AL38480 BATTERY 2 X X X 12V, 66AH (ORD AL69986)
13 19M7163 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X25
14 24M7036 WASHER 2 X X X 9X17X2.5MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-23
PN=153



1F25

ELECTRICAL PARTS

BATTERY
BATTERIE
BATTERIE
BATTERIA
BATERIA

BATTERI
LX003062 -UN-07JUL95

LX003062

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL66620 BATTERY AR X X X 12V, 55AH (ORD AL69984)
AL66621 BATTERY AR X X X 12V, 66AH (ORD AL69986)
2 L62875 O-RING 6 X XX
3 L62874 PIPE PLUG 6 X X X
4 L62877 CONTAINER AR X X X
5 AL69982 PIPE PLUG 6 X X X
6 AL69984 BATTERY AR X X X 12V, 55AH (SUB FOR AL66620)
AL69986 BATTERY AR X X X 12V, 66AH (SUB FOR AL66621)
41-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=154



1G1

ELECTRICAL PARTS

STARTING MOTOR KIT

JEU DE PIECES POUR DEMARREUR

TEILESATZ FUER ANLASSER

KIT PER MOTORINO AVVIAMENTO

CONJUNTO DE PIEZAS PARA MOTOR DE ARRANQUE

SATS FOR STARTMOTOR
LX008574 -UN-27APR95

\\\‘
3
2
LX008574
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL70850 STARTER 1 X X X 3.0 KW
2 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.500X20X2MM
3 14M7274 NUT 1 X X X M10
4 L32903 CAP 1 X X X
5 L64990 COVER 1 X X X
6 T146102 WARNING LABEL 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR T84409)
7 T146517 WARNING LABEL 1 X X X (B) (SUB FOR T134456)
(A) ENGLISH (B) ENGLISH AND FRENCH
ANGLAIS ANGLAIS ET FRANCAIS
ENGLISCH ENGLISCH UND FRANZOESISCH
INGLESE INGLESE E FRANCESE
INGLES INGLES Y FRANCES
ENGELSK ENGELSK OCH FRANSK

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-25
PN=155



1G2

ELECTRICAL PARTS

STARTING MOTOR
DEMARREUR

STARTER

AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
MOTOR DE ARRANQUE

STARTMOTOR
LX008576 -UN-27APR95

\\\"

LX008576

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-26 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=156




1G3

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L39334 STUD 1 X X X (SUB FOR M3636T APPL)
2 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X
3 14H812 NUT 1 X X X 3/8"
4 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1"
5 AL41247 STARTER 1 X X X 2.7 KW, R.BOSCH 0001362312 (ORD

AL70850)
AL62690 STARTER 1 X X X 2.7 KW, R.BOSCH 0001362316 (ORD
AL70850)

6 AL55046 SOLENOID 1 X X X
7 AL25073 SOCKET OUTLET 1 X X X
8 AL63095 BENDIX DRIVE 1 X X X
9 AL55044 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER 1 X X X
10 L55066 COMPRESSION SPRING 4 X X X
11 AL55047 CARBON BRUSH CONDUCTOR 1 X X X
12 AL70855 KIT 1 X X X
13 AL70854 KIT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

41-27
PN=157



1G4

ELECTRICAL PARTS

STARTING MOTOR
DEMARREUR

STARTER

AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
MOTOR DE ARRANQUE

STARTMOTOR
LX008577 -UN-27APR95

\\\"

LX008577

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-28 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=158




1G5

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L39334 STUD 1 X X X (SUB FOR M3636T APPL)
2 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X
3 14H812 NUT 1 X X X 3/8"
4 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1"
5 AL78760 STARTER 1 X X X 3.0 KW (ORD AL70850)
6 AL55046 SOLENOID 1 X X X
7 AL25273 LEVER 1 X X X
8 AL63095 BENDIX DRIVE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL70364)
9 AL70855 KIT 1 X X X
10 AL70854 KIT 1 X X X
11 AL70853 KIT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-29
PN=159



1G6

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS (BILUX)
INSTRUMENTS ELECTRIQUES (BILUX)
ELEKTRISCHE ARMATUREN (BILUX)
STRUMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA (BILUX)

MANDOS E INSTRUMENTOS ELECTRICOS (BILUX)

ELEKTRISKA INSTRUMENT (BILUX)
L115690 -UN-12JUL95

=

I. 115690

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-30 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=160




1G7

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL31892 SWITCH 1 X X X
AL31891 SWITCH 1 X X X (A)
2 L35164 CAP 1 X X X
3 L35162 CAP 1 X X X
4 57M7102 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 1.2w
5 AL32062 SWITCH 1 X X X
6 L31962 SIGN 1 X X X
L37607 LABEL 1 X X X (A
7 AL32113 TOGGLE SWITCH AR X X X
8 R54388 SCREW AR X X X
9 AL69699 RELAY 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL58367)
AL69700 RELAY 2 X X X (B) (SUB FOR AL61470)
10 14M7028 NUT 2 X X X M5
11 24M7027 WASHER 2 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
12 12M7060 WASHER 5 X X X 5.3MM
13 21IM7278 SCREW 2 X X X M5X10
19M7372 CAP SCREW 2 X X X (A)
14 AL32066 TIMER 1 X X X
15 37M7067 SCREW 5 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
16 L35878 ANGLE 1 X X X
17 AL38594 WARNING BUZZER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL32268)
18 L35879 STRAP 1 X X X
19 AL32891 FLASHER 1 X X X
20 L35170 SIGN 1 X X X
L37608 LABEL 1 X X X (A)
21 138387 CLIP 2 X X X (ORD AL69699)
22 AL36335 RELAY 2 X X X (ORD AL69699)
23 L40523 INSERT 1 X X X

(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 HYTT

(B) PART OF CONVERSION KIT AL60892
FAIT PARTIE DU JEU AL60892
TEIL VON UMRUESTSATZ AL60892
FA PARTE DEL KIT CONVERS. AL60892
FORMA PARTE DEL JUEGO AL60892
DEL AV OMBYGGNADSSATS AL60892

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-31
PN=161



1G8

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS (SEALED BEAM)
INSTRUMENTS ELECTRIQUES (SEALED BEAM)
ELEKTRISCHE ARMATUREN (SEALED BEAM)
STRUMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA (SEALED BEAM)

MANDOS E INSTRUMENTOS ELECTRICOS (SEALED BEAM)

ELEKTRISKA INSTRUMENT (SEALED BEAM)
L115661 -UN-01JAN94

=

L 115661

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-32 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=162




1G9

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL17684 PUSH BUTTON 1 X X X
2 131962 SIGN 1 X X X
3 AL32113 TOGGLE SWITCH 1 X X X
4 R54388 SCREW 2 X X X
5 AL36335 RELAY 2 X X X (ORD AL69699)
6 L38387 CLIP 2 X X X (ORD AL69699)
7 14M7028 NUT 3 X X X M5
8 24M7027 WASHER 3 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
9 12M7060 WASHER 2 X X X 5.3MM
10 21IM7278 SCREW 3 X X X M5X10
11 AL32066 TIMER 1 X X X
12 37M7067 SCREW 2 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
13 L35878 ANGLE 1 X X X
14 AL38594 WARNING BUZZER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL32268)
15 AL69699 RELAY 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL58367)

AL69700 RELAY 2 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL61470)

(A) PART OF CONVERSION KIT AL60892
FAIT PARTIE DU JEU AL60892
TEIL VOM UMRUESTSATZ AL60892
FA PARTE DEL KIT CONVERS.AL60892
FORMA PARTE DEL JUEGO AL60892
DEL AV OMBYGGNADSSATS AL60892

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-33

PN=163



1G10

ELECTRICAL PARTS

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

TABLEAU DE CONTROLE
ZENTRAL KONTROLLINSTRUMENT
STRUMENTO SPIA GENERALE
AVISADOR GENERAL

CENTRALINSTRUMENT
1112332 -UN-01JAN94

L 112332

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

41-34 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=164



1G11

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL31825 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 -507734 X X X -25KM/H
AL31824 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 -507734 X X X -30KM/H
AL31828 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 -507734 X X X -16MPH
AL31829 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 -507734 X X X -20MPH
AL56410 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 507735- X X X -25KM/H (SUB FOR AL39181)
AL56411 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 507735- X X X -30KM/H (SUB FOR AL39182)
AL56412 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 507735- X X X -16MPH (SUB FOR AL39183)
AL56413 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1 507735- X X X -20MPH (SUB FOR AL39184)
2 AL33166 HOUSING 1 X X X
3 L34912 RING 1 X X X
4 L35897 WEATHERSTRIP 1 X X X RH
5 L35898 WEATHERSTRIP 1 X X X LH
6 AL33164 HOUR METER 1 X X X
7 L35896 GASKET 1 X X X
8 37M7095 SCREW 3 X X X 2.9X13MM
9 AL33163 LAMP 1 X X X 5W
10 AL33336 PEDESTAL 1 X X X
11 AL33162 BULB 9 X X X 2w
12 21M7268 SCREW 3 X X X M3X6
13 14M7139 NUT 2 X X X M4
14 12M7091 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 4.3MM
15 37M7066 SCREW 6 X X X 3.5X16MM
16 L36179 PLATE 1 X X X
17 AL33165 GAUGE 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-35
PN=165



1G12

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS (BILUX)
INSTRUMENTS ELECTRIQUES (BILUX)
ELEKTRISCHE ARMATUREN (BILUX)
STRUMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA (BILUX)

MANDOS E INSTRUMENTOS ELECTRICOS (BILUX)

ELEKTRISKA INSTRUMENT (BILUX)
1119851 -UN-18JUL95

L 119851

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-36 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=166




1G13

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L34972 KNOB 1 X X X
2 AL62707 SWITCH 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL36365)
3 AL32905 SWITCH 1 -452352 X X X (ORD AL35864, AL35863)
4 Z44576 KEY 1 -452352 X X X (SUB FOR L28520)
5 L30661 CAP 1 X X X
6 AL25073 SOCKET OUTLET 1 X X X
7 21M7251 SCREW 2 X X X M5X25
8 L35167 COVER 1 X X X
9 AL32118 FUSE BOX 1 X X X
10 14M7028 NUT 2 X X X M5
11 AL24543 SOCKET OUTLET 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL25073)
12 L41904 PLUG 1 X X X (SUB FOR L40850)
13 AL35864 SWITCH 1 452353- X X X
14 AL35863 KEY 2 452353- X X X
15 99M7048 FUSE 9 X X X 8A
99M7030 FUSE 1 X X X 16A
16 R39554 SWITCH 1 X X X (A) (B)
17 T55585 CAP 1 X X X (A) (B)

(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT

(B) WITH ETHER STARTING AID
AVEC AIDE AU DEMARRAGE ETHER
BEI ELEKTR.AETHER-STARTHILFE
CON AIUTO D’'AVVIA.PER ETERE
CON AYUDA ARRANQUE POR ETER
VID ELEKTRISK KALLSTART (ETER)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-37
PN=167



1G14
ELECTRICAL PARTS

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS (SEALED BEAM)
INSTRUMENTS ELECTRIQUES (SEALED BEAM)
ELEKTRISCHE ARMATUREN (SEALED BEAM)
STRUMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA (SEALED BEAM)
MANDOS E INSTRUMENTOS ELECTRICOS (SEALED BEAM)
ELEKTRISKA INSTRUMENT (SEALED BEAM)
L104493 -UN-17JUL95
} =

\\\

AR |

L 104493

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=168

41-38



1G15

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR58126 KEY SWITCH 1 X X X
2 AL35863 KEY 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR51481 APPL)
3 R44342 NUT 1 X X X
4 24H1462 WASHER 1 X X X 1-1/16"X1-1/2".060"
5 19M7372 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M5X16
6 AR28403 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 X X X
7 14H631 NUT 2 X X X NO. 10
8 24M7027 WASHER 2 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
9 14M7028 NUT 2 X X X M5
10 AR66478 SWITCH 1 X X X
11 12H292 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X 1/2"
12 A4655R NUT 1 X X X
13 AR66799 KNOB 1 X X X
14 21H973 SCREW 1 X X X NO. 8 X 3/8"
15 AL62707 SWITCH 1 X X X (A (SUB FOR AL36365)
16 L34972 KNOB 1 X X X (A
17 99M7010 PLUG 1 X X X
18 L40850 PLUG 1 X X X

(A) WITH THERMOSTART STARTING AID
AVEC DISPOSITIF THERMO-START
BEI THERMO-STARTHILFE
CON THERMOSTART PER L’AVVIAMENTO
CON THERMOARRANQUE
VID TERMOSTART ANLAGGNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-39

PN=169



1G16

ELECTRICAL PARTS

INSTRUMENT HOUSING, LEFT-HAND SG2 CAB

CARTER DES INSTRUMENTS, COTE GAUCHE CABINE SG2
INSTRUMENTENGEHAEUSE LINKS SG2 KABINE

PANNELLO DEL CRUSCOTTO SULLA SINISTRA CABINA SG2
PANEL DE INSTRUMENTOS A LA IZQUIERDA CABINA SG2

INSTRUMENTHUS VANSTER SG2 HYTT
L121161 -UN-18JUL95

=

L121161

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-40 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=170




1G17

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 21IM7290 SCREW 1 X X X M3X35
2 L37489 HANDLE 1 X X X
3 AL35179 SWITCH 1 X X X
4 AL35174 GAUGE 1 X X X
5 37H47 SCREW 3 X X X NO. 8 X 1/2"
6 14M7139 NUT 2 X X X M4
7 AL35173 TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1 X X X
8 AL35260 TIMER 1 X X X
9 AL32891 FLASHER 1 X X X
10 12M7060 WASHER 1 X X X 5.3MM
11 L55644 HOUSING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L37482, L55512)
12 L38387 CLIP 1 X (A) (ORD AL69699)
13 37M7066 SCREW 6 X X X 3.5X16MM
14 AL36335 RELAY 1 X (A) (ORD AL69699)
15 AL33336 PEDESTAL 1 X X X
16 AL33163 LAMP 1 X X X 5W
17 AL33162 BULB 5 X X X 2W

AL65575 BULB 1 X X X (B) 1.2wW

18 AL35172 PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 X X X
19 12M7106 WASHER 2 X X X
20 AL69699 RELAY 1 X _(A) (SUB FOR AL58367)
21 AL64795 PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 X X X

(A) WITH FRONT PTO
AVEC PDF AVANT
BEI FRONT-ZAPFWELLE
CON PDF CENTRALE
CON TDF FRONTAL
VID MITTRE KRAFTUTTAG

(B) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

41-41
PN=171



1G18

ELECTRICAL PARTS

INSTRUMENT HOUSING-RIGHT-HAND SG2 CAB

CARTER DES INSTRUMENTS, COTE DROIT CABINE SG2
INSTRUMENTENGEHAEUSE RECHTS SG2 KABINE
PANNELLO DEL CRUSCOTTO SULLA DESTRA CABINA SG2
PANEL DE INSTRUMENTOS A LA DERECHA CABINA SG2
INSTRUMENTHUS HOGER SG2 HYTT

L124737

-UN-18JUL95

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

41-42

L124737

"///

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=172



1G19

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 37M7066 SCREW 6 X X X 3.5X16MM
2 AL35161 PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 X X X 72MM
3 99M7064 FUSE 9 X X X 75A
99M7065 FUSE 3 X X X 15A
57M7120 FUSE 1 X X X 20A
4 AL69709 RELAY 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL35243, AL36335, AL58366)
AL69710 RELAY 2 X X X (FOR AL58356) (SUB FOR AL69700 APPL)
5 AL38594 WARNING BUZZER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL32268)
6 AL32062 SWITCH 1 X X X
7 L35162 CAP 1 X X X
8 57M7102 BULB 1 X X X 12v, 1.2w
9 AL17684 PUSH BUTTON 1 X X X
10 L37607 LABEL 1 X X X
11 L37608 LABEL 1 X X X
12 138303 LABEL 1 X X X
13 37H95 SCREW AR X X X NO. 8 X 12"
14 AL58803 TOGGLE SWITCH AR X X X (SUB FOR AL35162 APPL)
15 AL38784 HOUSING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L37462, AL37996)
16 AL70294 KIT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35168, AL37513)
17 57M7105 BULB 1 X X X
18 AL33336 PEDESTAL 1 X X X
19 AL33162 BULB 3 X X X
20 L38541 DEFLECTOR 1 X X X
21 L40523 INSERT 1 X X X
22 L55646 TAB 2 X X X
23 L55645 TAB 1 X X X
24 AL64758 SCREW, WITH WASHER 3 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-43
PN=173



1G20

ELECTRICAL PARTS

INSTRUMENT HOUSING-RIGHT-HAND SG2 CAB

CARTER DES INSTRUMENTS, COTE DROIT CABINE SG2
INSTRUMENTENGEHAEUSE RECHTS SG2 KABINE
PANNELLO DEL CRUSCOTTO SULLA DESTRA CABINA SG2
PANEL DE INSTRUMENTOS A LA DERECHA CABINA SG2

INSTRUMENTHUS HOGER SG2 HYTT
1124738 -UN-18JUL95

L.124738

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-44 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=174




1G21

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55650 RELAY 1 X X X (A)
2 57M7120 FUSE 1 X X X (A) 20A
3 57M7121 FUSE 8 X X X 10A
99M7065 FUSE 1 X X X 15A
57M7120 FUSE 3 X X X 20A
4 AL69709 RELAY 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL35243, AL36335, AL58366)
AL69710 RELAY 2 X X X (FOR AL58356) (SUB FOR AL69700 APPL)
5 L55645 TAB 6 X X X (B)
6 AL55645 TOGGLE SWITCH 1 X X X (B)
7 L57517 LABEL 1 X X X (B)
8 L38303 LABEL AR X X X
9 AL58803 TOGGLE SWITCH AR X X X (SUB FOR AL55522 APPL)
10 AL32062 SWITCH 1 X X X
11 L35162 CAP 1 X X X
12 57M7102 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 1.2W
13 L40523 INSERT 1 X X X
14 AL17684 PUSH BUTTON 1 X X X
15 AL38594 WARNING BUZZER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL32268)
16 37H95 SCREW AR X X X NO.8 X 1/2"
17 L37607 LABEL 1 X X X
18 L37608 LABEL 1 X X X
19 L55645 TAB 1 X X X
20 L55646 TAB 1 X X X
21 AL55519 PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 X X X 48.5MM
22 57M7121 FUSE 1 X X X 10A
23 L55643 DEFLECTOR 1 X X X
24 AL55517 HOUSING 1 X X X
25 AL55518 PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 X X X
26 37M7066 SCREW 6 X X X 3.5X16MM
27 AL33162 BULB AR X X X
28 AL64758 SCREW, WITH WASHER 3 X X X
29 L55645 TAB 2 X X X
30 AL64758 SCREW, WITH WASHER 6 X X X

(A) WITH WORKLIGHT ON CAB ROOF

AVEC PHARE DE TRAVAIL SUR PAVILLON DE CABINE

BEI GERAETESCHEINWERFER AM KABINENDACH

CON LUCE LAVORO SUL TETTO

CON FARO AUXILIAR SOBRE TECHO DE CABINA

VID ARBETSBELYSNING PA HYTTAKEN

(B) WITH ROOF HEADLIGHTS
AVEC PHARES SUR PAVILLON
BEI DACHFAHRSCHEINWERFER
CON FARI MONTATI SULL'TETTO
CON FAROS MONTADOS SOBRE TECHO
VID TAKMONTERADE STRALKASTARE

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-45
PN=175



1G22

ELECTRICAL PARTS

SPEED-HOUR METER SG2 CAB
TRACTOMETRE CABINE SG2
TRAKTORMETER SG2 KABINE
TRATTOMETRO CABINA SG2
TRACTOMETRO CABINA SG2
TRAKTORMETER SG2 HYTT

L113068 -UN-17JUL95

=

L 113068
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 37M7066 SCREW 3 X X X 3.5X16MM
2 L37463 WINDOW 1 X X X
3 AL35165 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 -507734 X X X -16MPH
AL35166 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 -507734 X X X -20MPH
AL35164 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 -507734 X X X -25KM/H
AL35163 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 -507734 X X X -30KM/H
AL39179 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 507735- X X X -16MPH
AL39180 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 507735-552593 X X X -20MPH
AL39177 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 507735-548304 X X X -25KM/H
AL39178 SPEED-HOUR METER 1 507735-548304 X X X -30KM/H
4 37M7113 SCREW 4 X X X 2.9X16MM
41-46 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=176



1G23

ELECTRICAL PARTS

SPEED-HOUR METER SG2 CAB
TRACTOMETRE CABINE SG2
TRAKTORMETER SG2 KABINE
TRATTOMETRO CABINA SG2
TRACTOMETRO CABINA SG2
TRAKTORMETER SG2 HYTT

L113069 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
[ 113069
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 37M7066 SCREW 3 X X X 3.5X16MM
2 L55642 LENS 1 X X X
3 AL55516 TACHOMETER 1 552594- X X X -20MPH
AL55513 TACHOMETER 1 548305- X X X -25KM/H
AL55514 TACHOMETER 1 548305- X X X -30KM/H
4 AL33164 HOUR METER 1 X X X
5 L35896 GASKET 1 X X X
6 37M7095 SCREW 3 X X X 2.9X13MM
7 21M7268 SCREW 3 X X X  M3X6
8 L36179 PLATE 1 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-47

PN=177



1G24

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS SG2 CAB

INSTRUMENTS ELECTRIQUES CABINE SG2
ELEKTRISCHE ARMATUREN SG2 KABINE
STRUMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA CABINA SG2

MANDOS E INSTRUMENTOS ELECTRICOS CABINA SG2

ELEKTRISKA INSTRUMENT SG2 HYTT
L119120 -UN-18JUL95

=

I. 119120

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-48 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=178




1G25

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR56766 HOUSING 1 X X X
2 AR60937 LIGHTER 1 X X X
3 L30661 CAP 1 X X X
4 L34972 KNOB 1 X X X
5 AL62707 SWITCH 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL36365)
6 AL35863 KEY 2 X X X
7 AL35864 SWITCH 1 X X X
8 T55585 CAP 1 X X X (A
9 R39554 SWITCH 1 X X X (A
10 AL40938 SOCKET 1 X (B)
11 57M6343 BULB 1 X (B) 12V, 2w
12 AL40936 INDICATOR LIGHT 1 X (B)
13 L41747 SIGN 1 X (B)
14 L58200 BOOT 1 X (B) (SUB FOR L41749)
15 L41750 NUT 1 X (B)
16 L58199 WASHER 1 X (B) (SUB FOR L41748)
17 AL40935 TOGGLE SWITCH 1 X (B)
18 14H605 NUT 2 X X X NO.8
19 57M7085 TAB 1 X X X
20 AL25073 SOCKET OUTLET 1 X X X
21 AL36335 RELAY 1 X X X (C) (ORD AL69699)
22 L40924 NUT 1 X X X (C)
23 L38387 CLIP 1 X X X (C) (ORD AL69699)
24 AL69699 RELAY 1 X X X (C) (SUB FOR AL58367)

(A) WITH ETHER STARTING AID
AVEC AIDE AU DEMARRAGE ETHER
BEI ELEKTR.AETHER-STARTHILFE
CON AIUTO D’'AVVIA.PER ETERE
CON AYUDA ARRANQUE POR ETER
VID ELEKTR.KALLSTART (ETER)

(B) WITH FRONT PTO
AVEC PDF AVANT
BEI FRONT-ZAPFWELLE
CON PDF CENTRALE
CON TDF FRONTAL
VID MITTRE KRAFTUTTAG

(C) WITH FRONT WORKLIGHT
AVEC PHARE DE TRAVAIL AVANT
BEI GERAETESCHEINWERFER VORN
CON LUCE LAVORO ANTERIORE
CON FARO AUXILIAR DELANTERO
VID FRAMRE ARBETSBELYSNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-49
PN=179



1H1

ELECTRICAL PARTS

HEADLIGHTS (BILUX)
PROJECTEURS (BILUX)
SCHEINWERFER (BILUX)
FARI (BILUX)

FAROS (BILUX)

STRALKASTARE (BILUX)
LX010675 -UN-11JUL95

1 X010675

41-50

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=180



1H2

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 DE13652 HEADLIGHT 2 X X X (A)
DE13653 HEADLIGHT 2 X X X (A) (B)
2 L56434 HOUSING 1 X X X RH
L56462 HOUSING 1 X X X LH
3 19M7162 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X18
4 21M7206 SCREW 4 X X X M6X20
5 14M7272 NUT 4 X X X M6
6 CE15294 DUST SHIELD 2 X X X (SUB FOR CE12986)
7 57M6844 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 40/45W
57M7016 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 40/45W, (ORD (2) 57M6844), GELB,
YELLOW, JAUNE, AMARILLO, GIALLA, GUL
8 CE14071 DUST SHIELD 2 X X X (C) (ORD CE15294)
9 57M6394 BULB 2 X X X (C) 12V, 4W
10 CE14020 SOCKET 1 X X X (C)
11 CE14070 GROMMET 1 X X X (©
12 T28631 SPRING 3 X X X (SUB FOR CE12985)
13 21M7173 SCREW 4 X X X M5X25
14 12M7077 WASHER 4 X X X
15 L55980 BEZEL 1 X X X
16 DE13582 HEADLIGHT 1 X X X (C) (ORD (2) AL56091, (2) 57M7166)
17 DE13654 HEADLIGHT 2 X X X (A
18 DE17426 HEADLIGHT 1 X X X (SUB FOR DE12298) (ORD (2) AL56091, (2)
57M7166)
DE13583 HEADLIGHT 1 X X X (C) (ORD (2) AL56092, (2) 57M7166)
19 L60167 O-RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR 51M7025 APPL)
20 21M7173 SCREW 3 X X X M5X25
21 L34897 HOUSING 1 X X X RH (ORD L56434)
134849 HOUSING 1 X X X LH (ORD L56462)
22 R60135 BEZEL 1 X X X (ORD L55980, L60167)

(A) NO LONGER AVAILABLE AS AN ASSEMBLY

N’EST PLUS DISPONIBLE COMPLET
KOMPLETT NICHT MEHR LIEFERBAR

NON E PIU DISPONIBILE COME GRUPPO

YA NO ESTA DISPONIBLE COMO CONJUNTO COMPLETO

INTE LANGRE ATKOMLIG SOM KOMPLETT

(C) WITH PARKING LIGHT
AVEC FEU DE STATIONNEMENT
MIT STANDLICHT
CON LUCI POSIZIONE
CON LUZ DE ESTACIONAMIENTO
VID PARKERINGSLJUS

(B) LEFT-HAND DRIVE

POUR CIRCULATION A GAUCHE

BEI LINKSVERKEHR

CON TRAFFICO A SINISTRA
CIRCULACION POR LA IZQUIERDA
VID VANSTERTRAFIK

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-51
PN=181



1H3

ELECTRICAL PARTS

HEADLIGHTS (BILUX)
PROJECTEURS (BILUX)
SCHEINWERFER (BILUX)
FARI (BILUX)

FAROS (BILUX)

STRALKASTARE (BILUX)
LX010646 -UN-22MAY95

U
S

LX010646

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-52 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=182




1H4

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL69316 REFLECTOR 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL68231) (ORD (2) AL56091, (2)
57M7166)
AL68232 REFLECTOR 2 X X X (B) (ORD (2) AL65092, (2) 57M7166)
2 L56434 HOUSING 1 X X X RH
L56462 HOUSING 1 X X X LH
3 19M7162 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X18
4 21M7206 SCREW 4 X X X M6X20
5 CE14071 DUST SHIELD 2 X X X (A) (ORD CE15294)
6 CE15294 DUST SHIELD 2 X X X
7 57M6844 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 40/45W
57M7016 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 40/45W, (ORD (2) 57M6844), GELB,
YELLOW, JAUNE, AMARILLO, GIALLA, GUL|
8 AL68230 REFLECTOR 2 X X X (A) (ORD (2) AL56091,(2) 57TM7166)
9 57M6394 BULB 2 X X X (A) 12V, 4W
10 L64144 SOCKET 1 X X X
11 L64145 GROMMET 1 X X X
12 T28631 SPRING 6 X X X
13 21M7173 SCREW 10 X X X M5X25
14 L55980 BEZEL 2 X X X
15 L64668 RING 1 X X X
16 AL69315 REFLECTOR 2 X X X (A) (ORD (2) AL56091, (2) 57M7166)
17 AL69491 SOCKET 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITH PARKING LIGHT
AVEC FEU DE STATIONNEMENT
MIT STANDLICHT
CON LUCI POSIZIONE
CON LUZ DE ESTACIONAMIENTO
VID PARKERINGSLJUS

(B) FOR L.H.-TRAFFIC

POUR CIRCULATION A GAUCHE

BEI LINKSVERKEHR

CON TRAFFICO A SINISTRA
EN PAISES DE CIRCULACION POR LA IZQUIERDA
VID VANSTERTRAFIK

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-53
PN=183



1HS

ELECTRICAL PARTS

H4 HEADLIGHTS (BILUX)
PROJECTEURS H4 (BILUX)
H4 SCHEINWERFER (BILUX)
FARI H4 (BLUX)

FAROS H4 (BILUX)

H4 STRALKASTARE (BILUX)
LX010674 -UN-12MAY95

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL56091 HEADLIGHT 1 X X X
2 L56434 HOUSING 1 X X X RH
L56462 HOUSING 1 X X X LH
3 19M7162 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X18
4 21M7206 SCREW 4 X X X M6X20
5 CE15294 DUST SHIELD 2 X X X
6 57M7166 BULB 2 X X X H4-12V, 60/55W
7 T28631 SPRING 6 X X X
8 21M7173 SCREW 10 X X X M5X25
9 L55980 BEZEL 2 X X X

4154 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=184



1H6

ELECTRICAL PARTS

ROOF HEADLIGHTS (SG2 CAB)

PHARES SUR PAVILLON (CABINE SG2)
DACH-FAHRSCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINE
FARI MONTATI SULL'TETTO (CABINA SG2)
FAROS MONTADOS SOBRE EL TECHO (CABINA SG2)
TAKMONTERADE STRALKASTARE (SG2 FORARHYTT)

L120784 -UN-26MAY95
s
L12078%
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL57432 HEADLIGHT 1 X X X RH
AL57433 HEADLIGHT 1 X X X LH
2 57M7166 BULB 1 X X X H4-12V60/55W
3 L58747 BREATHER 1 X X X
4 19M7724 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X45
5 19M7167 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X25
6 14M7167 LOCK NUT 1 X X X M10
7 37M7113 SCREW 4 X X X 2.9X13MM
8 AL55962 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-55

PN=185



1H7

ELECTRICAL PARTS

HEADLIGHTS (SEALED BEAM)
PROJECTEURS (SEALED BEAM)
SCHEINWERFER (SEALED BEAM)
FARI (SEALED BEAM)

FAROS (SEALED BEAM)
STRALKASTARE (SEALED BEAM)

1108033 -UN-01JAN94 P
“Za
1
I, 168032
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AT18815 HEADLIGHT 2 X X X
2 R30182 BEZEL 1 X X X HOBBS
R31250 BEZEL 1 X X X GUIDE LAMP
3 AF3892R HEADLIGHT 1 X X X
4 AT14771 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X HOBBS
AT18995 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X GUIDE LAMP
5 21H1293 SCREW 2 X X X 0.164" X 5/16"
6 T16623 TERMINAL 1 X X X
7 14H1040 NUT 2 X X X 12"
8 24H1340 WASHER 2 X X X
9 T21761 SUPPORT 2 X X X
10 24H1355 WASHER 4 X X X 37/64"X1-1/8"X0.12" (SUB FOR R31892
APPL)
11 BP12214 LOCK NUT 2 X X X
12 12H310 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X 3/8"
13 19H2021 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
14 12H292 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 1i/2"
41-56 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=186



1H8

ELECTRICAL PARTS

HEADLIGHTS "SEALED BEAM"
PROJECTEURS OPTIQUES SCELLEES
SCHEINWERFER "SEALED BEAM"
FARI "SEALED BEAM"

FAROS "SEALED BEAM"
STRALKASTARE "SEALED BEAM"

L121833 -UN-01JAN94 —
="
5
%“ _ 1121833
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL68202 HEADLIGHT 2 X X X
2 R30182 BEZEL 1 X X X HOBBS
R31250 BEZEL 1 X X X GUIDE LAMP
3 AR21059 HEADLIGHT 1 X X X
4 19H2021 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
5 12H310 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X 3/8"
6 12H292 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 1/2"
7 14H1040 NUT 2 X X X 1/2"
8 24H1340 WASHER 2 X X X
9 T21761 SUPPORT 2 X X X
10  24H1355 WASHER 2 X X X 37/64X1-1/8"X0.12"
11  BP12214 LOCK NUT 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-57
PN=187



1H9

ELECTRICAL PARTS

TURN-SIGNAL AND CLEARANCE LIGHTS (BILUX)
CLIGNOTANTS ET FEUX DE POSITION (BILUX)

BLINK- UND POSITIONSLEUCHTEN (BILUX)

LUCI DI INGOMBRO E INDICATORE DI DIREZIONE (BILUX)
LUCES INTERMITENTES Y DE POSICION (BILUX)

BLINKERS OCH POSITIONSLJUS (BILUX)
1119472 -UN-18JUL95

U
S

L 119472

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-58

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=188



1H10

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL58739 SIDE LIGHT 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL25644)
2 57M7014 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 21W
3 L31774 GROMMET 1 X X X
4 37M7025 SCREW 4 X X X 4.8X13MM
5 L57833 GUARD 1 X X X (A) RH
L57834 GUARD 1 X X X (A LH
6 12H297 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X (A
7 37M7156 SCREW 4 X X X (A
8 AL25877 SIDE LIGHT 2 X X X
9 AL27012 LENS 1 X X X
10 AL55071 DIRECTION INDICATOR 1 X X X (B)RH
AL55070 DIRECTION INDICATOR 1 X X X (B)LH
11 57M7013 BULB 1 X X X (B) 12V, 10W
12 12M7060 WASHER 4 X X X (B)
13 14M7028 NUT 4 X X X (B) M5
14 21IM7022 SCREW 4 X X X (B) M5X20
15 AL27016 LENS 1 X X X RH
AL27017 LENS 1 X X X LH
16 AL26463 DIRECTION INDICATOR 1 X X X RH
AL26464 DIRECTION INDICATOR 1 X X X LH
17 37M7071 SCREW 4 X X X 4.8X13MM
18 21M7206 SCREW 4 X X X M6X20
19 L34428 SPACER 2 X X X
20 24M7088 WASHER 4 X X X 6.6X12.5X1.6MM
21 14M7272 NUT 4 X X X M6
22 57M6274 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 5W
23 AL38893 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (B)
24 57M7014 BULB 1 X X X (B) 12V, 21W

(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 HYTT

(B) FOR FINLAND ONLY
POUR LA FINLANDE SEULEMENTE
NUR FUER FINNLAND
SOLO PER FINLANDIA
SOLO PARA FINLANDIA
ENDAST FOR FINLAND

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-59
PN=189



1H11

ELECTRICAL PARTS

WARNING LIGHT - SHELL-TYPE FENDERS (SEALED BEAM)

FEU DE DETRESSE-AILES COQUILLES (OPTIQUE SCELLEE)
WARNLEUCHTE-MUSCHELKOTFLUEGEL (SEALED BEAM)

LUCE D’AVVISO-PARAFANGHI A CONCHIGLIA (FARI SIGILLATI)

LUZ DE AVISO-GUARDABARROS DE CONCHA (FAROS SEALED BEAM)

VARNINGSBLINKERS-DELTACKANDE SKARMAR (SEALED BEAM)

1112336 -UN-01JAN94

=

L 112336

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR50580 LAMP 2 X X X
2 AD2062R BULB 2 X X X 12V, 16W
3 R47831 WASHER 2 X X X
4 12H292 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 1/2"
5 24H1341 WASHER 2 X X X 17/32"X15/16"X.060"
6 14H865 NUT 2 X X X 1/2"
7 19H2021 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
8 12H310 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X 3/8"
9 L29390 SUPPORT 2 X X X
10 L31124 INSULATING CAPSULE 2 X X X
11 R48665 LENS 1 X X X FRONT
12 R48664 LENS 1 X X X REAR
13 R49296 SCREW 6 X X X

41-60

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=190



ELECTRICAL PARTS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-61
PN=191



1H12

ELECTRICAL PARTS

TAIL LIGHTS (BILUX)

FEUX ARRIERE (BILUX)
SCHLUSSLEUCHTEN (BILUX)

LUCI CODA (BILUX)

LUCES PILOTO TRASERAS (BILUX)

BAKLJUS (BILUX)
L121153 -UN-12JUL95

=

12
78

11

L121153

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-62

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=192



1H13

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7077 CAP SCREW 4 X X X (A) M6X20
19M7286 CAP SCREW 4 X X X (A) (B) M6X25
2 37M7142 SCREW 4 X X X 3.9X19MM
3 AL32070 TAIL LAMP 1 X X X RH
AL32071 TAIL LAMP 1 X X X LH
AL35176 TAIL LAMP 1 X X X (C)LH
4 37M7081 SCREW 2 X X X 3.9X16MM
5 57M7013 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 10W
6 57M7014 BULB 4 X X X 12V, 21W
7 14M7272 NUT 4 X X X M6
8 12M7081 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X
9 14M7194 NUT 2 X X X M6
10 19M7375 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M6X18
11 AL32253 RETAINER 2 X X X
12 L59157 GUARD 1 X X X (A) (B)

(A) WITH SNOW CHAIN FENDERS
AVEC AILES POUR CHATNE NEIGE
BEI SCHNEEKETTEN KOTFLUEGEL
CON PARAFANG. DA CATENE NEVE
CON GUARDAB. CADENAS NIEVE
VID SKARMAR FOR SNOKEDJOR

(B) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 HYTT

(C) WITHOUT REGISTR.PLATE LIGHT
SANS ECLAIRAGE DE PLAQUE
OHNE KENNZEICHEN-BELEUCHTUNG
SENZA LUCE PER PLACCA DI MAT
SIN LUZ PARA PLACA DE MATR.
UTAN SKYLTBELYSNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-63

PN=193



1H14

ELECTRICAL PARTS

TALLIGHTS-SHELL-TYPE FENDERS

FEUX AR SUR AILES COQUILLES (BILUX)

SCHLUSSLEUCHTEN MUSCHELKOTSCHUETZER (BILUX)

LUCI CODA - PARAFANGHI A GUSCIO (BILUX)

LUCES TRASERAS CON GUARDABARROS DE CONCHA (BILUX)

BAKLJUS - DELTACKANDE STANKSKARMAR (BILUX)
L117116 -UN-26MAY95

. 117116

=

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AT43600 LAMP 1 X X X LH
AT43601 LAMP 1 X X X RH
2 57M7014 BULB 4 X X X 12v, 21W
3 L31778 GASKET 1 X X X
4 L31774 GROMMET 1 X X X
5 L31777 HOLDER 1 X X X
6 L31780 LENS 1 X X X LH
L31781 LENS 1 X X X RH
7 57M7013 BULB 2 X X X 12v, 10W
8 21M7251 SCREW 4 X X X M5X25
9 14M7028 NUT 4 X X X M5
41-64 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=194



1H15

REGISTRATION PLATE LIGHTING WITH SNOW CHAIN AND SHELL-TYPE FENDERS (BILUX)

ECLAIRAGE DE PLAQUE MINERA LOGIQUE AVEC AILES COQUILLE POUR SHAINES NEIGE (BILUX)
KENNZEICHEN-BELEUCHTUNG BEI SCHNEEKETTEN- UND MUSCHELKOTFLUEGEL (BILUX)

LUCE TARGA CON PARAFANGHI DA CATENE PER NEVE O PARAF. CONCHIGIA (BILUX)

LUZ DE LA PLACA DE MATRICULA CON GUARDABARROS PARA CADENAS NIEVE O DE CONCHA (BILUX)
SKYLTBELYSNING VID SKARMAR FOR SNOKEDJOR ELL. DELTACK. SKARMAR (BILUX)

ELECTRICAL PARTS

1121155 -UN-12JUL95
"
-z
1121155
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL59724 LAMP 1 X X X (A) MC1
AT27535 LAMP 1 X X X (A) (C) OR (B)
2 57M6274 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 5W
(A) WITH SNOW CHAIN FENDERS (B) W/REAR FENDERS (SHELL TYPE) (C) WITH SG2 CAB
AVEC AILES POUR CHATNE NEIGE AVEC AILES ARRIERE(COQUILLE) AVEC CABINE SG2
BEI SCHNEEKETTEN-KOTFLUEGEL BEI MUSCHELKOTFLUEGEL BEI SG2 KABINE
CON PARAFANG. DA CATENE NEVE CON PARAFANGHI A CONCHIGLIA CON CABINA SG2
CON GUARDAB. CADENAS NIEVE CON GUARDABARROS DE CONCHA CON CABINA SG2
VID SKARMAR FOR SNOKEDJOR VID DELTACK.BAKSTANKSKARMA VID SG2 HYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-65
PN=195



1H16

ELECTRICAL PARTS

WORKLIGHT (BILUX)
PROJECTEUR DE TRAVAIL (BILUX)
GERAETESCHEINWERFER (BILUX)
CON LUCE DI LAVORO (BILUX)
CON FARO AUXILIAR (BILUX)

ARBETSBELYSNING (BILUX)
1112330 -UN-07JUL95

.,
Zi

Farura

L 112330

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

41-66

\\\"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=196



1H17

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39200 FLOODLAMP 1 X X X (ORD AL65268)
2 AL36562 SWITCH 1 X X X
3 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
4 14M7167 LOCK NUT 1 X X X M10
5 T80393 GASKET 1 X X X
6 226998 BULB 1 X X X H3-12V, 55W
7 T80392 LENS 1 X X X
8 T80391 BEZEL 1 X X X
9 T80394 SCREW 4 X X X
10 AL29611 FLOODLAMP 1 X X X (ORD AL65268)
11 AL29615 SWITCH 1 X X X
12 L12807 GROMMET 1 X X X
13 24H1322 WASHER 1 X X X 29/64"X13/16"X.060"
14 AT24696 CABLE 1 X X X
15 133463 BEZEL 1 X X X
16 AL29614 LAMP 1 X X X (ORD AL65268)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-67
PN=197



1H18

ELECTRICAL PARTS

WORKLIGHT (BILUX)
PROJECTEUR DE TRAVAIL (BILUX)
GERAETESCHEINWERFER (BILUX)
CON LUCE DI LAVORO (BILUX)
CON FARO AUXILIAR (BILUX)

ARBETSBELYSNING (BILUX)
L119460 -UN-12MAY95

\\\"

L 119469
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL65268 FLOODLAMP 1 X X X
2 226998 BULB 1 X X X H3-12V, 55W
3 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
4 14M7167 LOCK NUT 1 X X X MI10
5 LAMP 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL65268)
6 BEZEL 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL65268)
7 T80394 SCREW 4 X X X
8 AL36562 SWITCH 1 X X X
9 19M7402 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X25
10 19M7724 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X45
11 14M7167 LOCK NUT 1 X X X M10

41-68 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=198



1H19

ELECTRICAL PARTS

REAR WORK LIGHT (SEALED BEAM)
PHARE DE LABOUR (SEALED BEAM)
GERAETESCHEINWERFER (SEALED BEAM)
LUCE LAVORO (SEALED BEAM)

FARO AUXILIAR (SEALED BEAM)

BAKRE ARBETSLAMPA (SEALED BEAM)

1119099 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
>
Qﬂ\* X .
& 2
10
[ 119699
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR77326 FLOODLAMP 1 X X X
2 R30182 BEZEL 1 X X X HOBBS
3 AR77324 LAMP 1 X X X
4 CABLE 1 X X X NSEP (ORD R66319, (2) R32015)
5 21H1293 SCREW 4 X X X NO. 8 X 5/16"
6 12H290 WASHER 4 X X X NO.8
7 A2899R ASSEMBLY LINE PARTS 2 X X X
8 AD2062R BULB 1 X X X 12-16V, 32C.P.
9 AR77325 SOCKET 1 X X X
10 R30181 PLATE 2 X X X HOBBS
11 19H1792 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"Xx1"
12 14H1040 NUT 2 X X X 12"
13 L62245 BRACKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR R59160)
14 12H292 LOCK WASHER 2 X X X 12"
. R66319 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X LGTH= 30.5M (100FT)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-69

PN=199



1H20

ELECTRICAL PARTS

REAR WORK LIGHT SG2 CAB

PHARE DE LABOUR CABINE SG2
GERAETESCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINE
LUCE LAVORO CABINA SG2

FARO AUXILIAR CABINA SG2

BAKRE ARBETSLAMPA SG2 HYTT
L113055 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

[. 113055

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
41-70 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=200




1H21

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL36560 LENS 1 X X X (ORD AL65268)
2 L38630 GASKET 1 X X X
3 226998 BULB 1 X X X H3-12V, 55W
4 AT24696 CABLE 1 X X X
5 L12807 GROMMET 1 X X X
6 AL36562 SWITCH 1 X X X
7 AL36561 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 1 X X X
8 AL36559 FLOODLAMP 1 X X X (ORD AL65268)
9 24H1322 WASHER 1 X X X 29/64"X13/16"X.060"
10 AL38800 FLOODLAMP AR X X X (ORD AL65268)
11 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
12 14M7167 LOCK NUT 1 X X X M10
13 T80393 GASKET 1 X X X
14 T80392 LENS 1 X X X
15 T80391 BEZEL 1 X X X
16 T80394 SCREW 4 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-71
PN=201



1H22

ELECTRICAL PARTS

REAR WORK LIGHT SG2 CAB
PHARE DE LABOUR CABINE SG2

GERAETESCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINE

LUCE LAVORO CABINA SG2
FARO AUXILIAR CABINA SG2
BAKRE ARBETSLAMPA SG2 HYTT

L119461 -UN-22MAY95

\\\"

[L 119461
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64937 FLOODLAMP 1 X X X (ORD AL65268)
2 226998 BULB 1 X X X H3-12V, 55W
3 i, BEZEL 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL65268)
4 i, LAMP 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL65268)
5 T80394 SCREW 4 X X X
6 14M7167 LOCK NUT 1 X X X M10
7 19M7402 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X25
8 19M7724 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X45

41-72

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=202



ELECTRICAL PARTS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-73
PN=203



1H23

ELECTRICAL PARTS

SECURING BRACKET FOR HEADLIGHT ON SG2 CAB ROOF
SUPPORT DE PHARE SUR PAVILLON DE CABINE SG2
HALTERUNG SCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINEN-DACH
SUPPORTO PER FARO SUL TETTO CABINA SG2

SOPORTE FARO SOBRE TECHO DE CABINA SG2

FASTE FOR STRALKASTARE PA HYTTAKEN SG2
L113076 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

Pt

Ay
o, ... 1

.
ERTSEL LS “"‘.\
A,

o
o

L 113076

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 14M7274 NUT AR X X X M10
2 24M7028 WASHER AR X X X 10.5X21X2MM
3 14M7167 LOCK NUT AR X X X M10
4 L55637 CLEVIS 1 X X X RH, FRONT
L55638 CLEVIS 1 X X X LH, FRONT
L58592 CLEVIS 1 X X X (A) RH, FRONT
L58593 CLEVIS 1 X X X (A) LH, FRONT
5 L56315 ANGLE AR X X X REAR
6 37M7089 SCREW AR X X X M6X12

(A) WITH TELESCOPIC REAR VIEV MIRROR
AVEC RETROVISEUR EXTRACTIBLE
BEI AUSZIEHBAREM RUECKSPIEGEL
CON RETROVISORE TELESCOPICO
CON ESPEJO RETROVISOR TELESCOPICO
MED TELESKOPISK BACKSPEGEL

41-74 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=204



1H24

ELECTRICAL PARTS

WORK LIGHT BRACKET (MC1 CAB)

SUPPORT DE PROJECTEUR DE TRAVAIL - CABINE MC1
HALTERUNG GERAETESCHEINWERFER MC1 KABINE
SUPPORTO PER LUCE LAVORO (CABINA MC1)
SOPORTE PARA FARO AUXILIAR (CABINA MC1)

FASTE FOR ARBETSBELYSNING (MC1 HYTT)

113480 -UN-11JUL95
\\.
»
i
//'-f. ’.."u
7 T, o
;f e e,
H - T
’ S '
r e R H
AR N N
ST L
t : LR
Y i
A e ] N /!
"‘4;.1__‘7;:36’{""' ; ;?‘ ;‘
% o
H
/
:
/
v
o
5
l. 113480
4 .
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL59670 RETAINER 1 X X X FRONT LH OR REAR RH
2 24M7028 WASHER AR X X X 10.5X21X2MM
3 14M7167 LOCK NUT AR X X X M10
4 37M7109 SCREW AR X X X 6.3X16MM
5 AL59669 RETAINER 1 X X X FRONT RH OR REAR LH

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-75
PN=205



1H25

ELECTRICAL PARTS

DOME LIGHT-CONSOLE LIGHT SG2 CAB
PLAFONNIER CABINE SG2

DECKEN- UND KONSOLENLEUCHTE SG2 KABINE
PLAFONIERA CABINA SG2

LUZ DEL TECHO DE CABINA SG2

TAKLJUS SG2 HYTT
1104444 -UN-17JUL95

g )
L 104444
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 57M7086 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 5W
2 R52130 LOCK NUT 2 X X X
3 AL37327 LAMP 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35705)
4 37M7140 SCREW 2 X X X 4.8X32MM (SUB FOR R53678)
5 57M7013 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 10W
6 R63496 LENS 1 X X X
7 AL37269 SWITCH 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35773)
8 L40778 COVER 1 X X X
9 37M7142 SCREW 1 X X X 3.9X19MM (SUB FOR 37M7081 APPL)

41-76 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=206



111

ELECTRICAL PARTS

DOME AND CONSOLE LIGHT-SG2 CAB WITH LOW PROFILE CAB
ECLAIRAGE PLAFOND ET CONSOLE CABINE SG2 A TOIT PLAT
DECKEN- UND KONSOLENLEUCHTE SG2 KABINE MIT FLACHDACH
PLAFONIERA PER CABINA SG2 CON TETTO BASSO

LUCES INTERIORES PARA CABINA SG2 CON TECHO BAJO

INNERBELYSNING FOR FORARHYTT MED LAGPROFIL
1110542 -UN-07JUN95

Nad
2 1
T— =)
;
- 4
L 110542
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55528 LAMP 1 X X X
2 57M7013 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 10W
3 AL55506 SOCKET 1 X XX
4 57M7086 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 5W
5 R63496 LENS 1 X X X
6 AL37269 SWITCH 1 X X X
7 L55632 LENS 1 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-77

PN=207



112

ELECTRICAL PARTS

INTERIOR ROOF LIGHT - MC1 CAB
PLAFONNIER - CABINE MC1
DECKENLEUCHTE MC1 KABINE
LUCI INTERNI - CABINA MC1

LUZ INTERIOR - CABINA MC1

INNERBELYSNING - MC1 HYTT
1113086 -UN-11JUL95

\\\"

3
L 113086
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL58545 LAMP 1 X X X
2 57M6274 BULB 2 X X X 12V, 5W
3 37M7067 SCREW 2 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
4 24M7117 WASHER 2 X X X 4.3X9X0.8MM

41-78

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=208



113

ELECTRICAL PARTS

HORN/TRAILER SOCKET

AVERTISSEUR/PRISE DE REMORQUE
SIGNALHORN/ANHAENGER STECKDOSE
AVVISATORE ACCUSTICO/PRESA PER RIMORCHIO

BOCINA ENSCHUFE PARA REMOLQUE

SIGNALHORN/UTTAG FOR SLAPVAGN
-UN-17JUL95

L113061

g )
I. 113061
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL111147 HORN 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL14896)
2 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
3 24M7036 WASHER 1 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
4 L31106 BRACKET 1 X X X
5 19M7139 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X20
6 14H778 NUT 3 X X X NO. 10
7 L83677 SOCKET OUTLET 1 X X X
L83677 SOCKET OUTLET 1 -486078 X X X (A)
8 21H1356 SCREW 3 X X X NO. 10 X 1-1/4"
9 37M7140 SCREW 3 X X X (C)
37M7140 SCREW 2 486079- X X X (A) 4.8X32MM
10 57M7117 SOCKET OUTLET 1 486079- XXX (A(©
11 L40816 SOCKET CONT.CONNECTOR BODY 1 486079- X X X (A) (C)
12 L40817 GROMMET 1 486079- X X X (A)(C)
13 37M7143 SCREW 1 X X X (A) 4.8X38MM
14 L56544 WASHER 1 X X X (B)
(A) WITH SG2 CAB (B) W/REAR FENDERS 240MM WIDE (C) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE SG2 AILES AR.ENVELOP.LARG.240MM AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI SG2 KABINE BEI DACHKOTFL.240MM BREIT BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2 PARAF.POSTER.NORMALI 240MM CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA SG2 GUARDAB.TRAS.TEJADIL. 240MM CON CABINA MC1
VID SG2 HYTT VID BAKRE STANKSKARM.240MM VID MC1 HYTT
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 41-79

PN=209



114

ELECTRICAL PARTS

RADIO AND LOUDSPEAKER COVERS SG2 CAB
CACHES POUR RADIO ET HAUT-PARLEURS CABINE SG2
RADIO- UND LAUTSPRECHERVERKLEIDUNG SG2 KABINE
RIVESTIMENTI PER RADIO ED ALTOPARLANTI CABINA SG2
REVESTIMIENTOS PARA RADIO Y ALTAVOCES CABINA SG2
BEKLADNAD FOR RADIO OCH HOGTALARE SG2 HYTT

1110540

-UN-17JUL95

I, 110540

Wi

\\\"

Ul
Ll

i

s
Ll

Lk

i

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

41-80

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=210



115

ELECTRICAL PARTS

2

120

604

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R76497 BRACKET 1 X X X
2 24M7027 WASHER 1 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
3 14M7028 NUT 1 X X X M5
4 37H47 SCREW 1 X X X NO. 8 X 1/2" (SUB FOR 37M7068 APPL)
5 R50974 NUT 6 X X X
6 L39675 CAP 1 X X X
7 R34812 O-RING 6 X X X
8 37M7140 SCREW 14 X X X 4.8X32MM (SUB FOR R76333, R53678)
9 L40299 BRACKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR L39528)
10 AL38865 SPEAKER 2 X X X
11 L40309 GRILLE 2 X X X (SUB FOR L38090)
12 R72625 BRACKET 2 X X X
13 L41369 FOAM PAD 2 X X X (B)
14 21H1300 SCREW 8 X X X (A) NO. 10 X 3/8"
15  24M7138 WASHER 8 X X X (A) 5.3X15X1.6MM
16  L40530 GRILLE 2 X X X (SUB FOR R71347)
17  L41610 RETAINING WASHER 4 X X X (SUB FOR R61268)
18 R71348 NUT 8 X X X (A
19 R50499 SCREW 8 X X X (A) (SUB FOR L38836)
20 37M7109 SCREW 6 X X X 6.3X16MM
21  37M7152 SCREW 8 X X X (C) 3.5X16MM
22  AL55534 SPEAKER 2 X X X (C)

(A) WITH CAB HATCH
AVEC TOIT OUVRANT
BEI DACHLUKE
CON LUCERNARIO DI CABINA

(B) WITHOUT LOUDSPEAKER
SANS HAUT-PARLEUR
OHNE LAUTSPRECHER
SENZA ALTOPARLANTE

(C) WITH LOW PROFILE CAB
AVEC TOIT PLAT
MIT FLACHDACH
CABINA CON TETTO BASSO

CON LUCERA PARA EL TECHO
VID NODLUCKA

SIN ALTAVOZ
UTAN HOGTALARE

CABINA CON TECHO BAJO
FORARHYTT VID LAGPROFIL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

41-81
PN=211



(21-JUL-95)
PN=212

WIRING HARNESS
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS

XXXXKXXKXXX XXX KX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KX KXXKXXKXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING

LX011438

INDEX DE SECTION

SECTIONAL INDEX
GRUPPENINDEX

2A9

-UN-14JUL95

0,:9,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,0,0,¢

1.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,0,0,.9,0,0,9.0,0.9,0,0.9,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.0, 9,04
1.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0.9,9,0.9,9,0.9,0,0,:9,0,0,0,0,0,:9,0,0.9,0,0,0,0.9,0,0.0,.0,0.¢
1 9,9,0.9,0,9.9,0,0.9,.9,0.9,0,0.9,.0,:0.9,.9,0.9.0.9.9.0,0.9.0.9,.0.:9.0.9:0.0.9.9.9,0.0.9,0.0.0.0.0.¢

0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,0,9,0,0,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,90,9,9,0,0,0,¢

ﬁunﬁ

1
I g &
- o8 I:
.-Al ..u.,, #.W,mwwff i £ o 45
....r.h 3} 3 ..,.r ..mwﬂﬂ i Y
A R @ m
; } f AL A —
% 0
%
3, <
P =4
R e e X ' Ll
& %] W ;
M hﬂ”M/M.an A o W ol m NI ¢
e A ¥
".unr.ilﬂﬂv. rrrrrrr S 3 /////Jm ...ﬂﬂuW;ﬂ./. S .AM }
-f...f...m..nuuunnﬂnuwmmmmn .,mn “ N 9//;.5//;.0/;/7., MMW ﬁdy/ fﬂﬂﬂ/ 2
FHESSSE S ] . el v 2 N,
=T AN < NUESRARN ,4%4 AN
. AT S ST %ﬂ:.«nﬁc%#/ .ﬁhcwrtrwy//l.fﬂa 3 %.. o .s“... % .%w-. "

,
R ....mm.
AN YA

A REeRREn.

o SN N
& N ¢ R =
,../V,m/”/// N w,s,. Yy N

o K

N aN ] i o Lo d

f////r//z N /ﬁhéwfm S
B

w ........... | _. N

ez )

J

AR

¥

.
Fdparnnaasnt i A A .”/I.//’ 3
; SRR £ NN M,W S ISR
i .r./. y" i ] /.WIV/J:../ fﬁ.i/ f/’/ﬁﬂiﬂ.ﬂ”ﬂ”«.&.“...a .,—W/
Fe P H X Ny *
I £ y TR Lo N
e - 5 Nl AN | st e NI s =N 0
vy = .- - Sy W
%Md.tﬂuﬂﬂd.ﬂ.ﬂﬂf v A ”_ 33 hﬂh. W ] ,_~ ,”'f”ﬂ//r,, i ?, 3 /wa..

adka

/ s
o _

..2222.5//
AR R R R TR

¥
3

e

Y

) 75
iaiiy,
A A AP

X
AN _
.ﬁ.....W.VI._.u%../w/ff.. n .....-.,.

nfufufuiefefefosrtedell

e
&

P i

e

=y
,’;:;'{.’;’H'
2,

-
< g ol
< G
eerrevin,

i

i

prs

i Sl
AR AR
AN
AR RARRAROA NS

¥ N
N

i
]
-

B21
27

SR

g
Ty . SR

LX011438

PC4184

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

42-A02



2A10

WIRING HARNESS

SECTIONAL INDEX

0:9.9,9,0.9.9.0.9,9.9.:9,9.9.9.0.9,:9.0.9.9,0,:9.9.9.9.0.9:9,:0.9.9.0.0,:9.9.9.9,0.9,:0.0.9.0.0.9,.0.04
0:9,:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0.9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,.0.0.9.0,0:9,0.09,0,0,:0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0,.0,0,0,0.0¢

INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0.:9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
0.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.:9,:9.9.9.0.9,:9.0.9.9.0.:9.:9.9.9.0.9.9,:0.9.9.0.9.9.9.9.9.0.9.:0.0.9.0.0.9,.9.04

0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,0,9,0,0,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,90,9,9,0,0,0,¢

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS

XXXXKXXKXXX XXX KX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KX KXXKXXKXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING

LX011439

-UN-14JUL95

B18sa:2 -
19mc1 -

"5G2
-

4,825

SN
_ﬁ%?iv. %.J/?ﬂs fia...uf/.

N 0

.ﬁ%.&.a.h .Aah«...._ 4 .{»’Gﬂ. N
N / N
n o s )

B10,B12
-B1
0 B16 mc1

-
L=
-

O

A
AR
&

G ,ﬁfa

TR VI
N .;5.!5555—-555—-’55_5‘”,

S -
e ——
T ey
N w / ¥ ) o .%»
oo
\ .
™AL LW
B e R
" wiBV
ol o™ o Wu.a s
.'r.. [\ LRI L .
o, § / * 545;15;-“-...3. o .w .-acw.)
walp SETERRTTE Ly
s / et .s.«.
L

%

TR TR A
AR
gﬁ?pﬁﬁzaﬁﬁ#ﬂ

¢
}
i
Sty M

5

vy,
A vy g

s b
R dnobud; VIR Sttt
.__ e R
v m AL DN M AR ATAALY

el il

\
! N
3 N .
RLLE LLtE i o 5’55;5-5!.-5-5.::.5-%. .
1 T ﬁ, . L
M R e
m...,é.,,, X O
5N ;tn; z
oy A ) e
e B S

. i
io.»‘%m%z‘ﬁ /dj et
L .& v a
o
o //!z.— ' L Y
W - SEnee—— o ?.%.

Raprmg g

C1,C3

-B6,B7—O%3

-B10,B12,B14sc2,
~B16mct

Gk

s - B8

.
1

1LX011439

213

42-A03
PN=

(21-JUL-95)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184



2A11

WIRING HARNESS

ENGINE (BILUX)

FAISCEAUX-MOTEUR (BILUX)
KABELBAUM-MOTOR (BILUX)

WIRING HARNESSES

GRUPPO DEI CAVI-MOTORE (BILUX)

MOTOR (BILUX)

KABELHARVA-MOTOR (BILUX)

HAZ DE CABLES

-UN-18JUL95

L121169

(21-JUL-95)
PN=214

PC4184

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

42-2



2A12

WIRING HARNESS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40484 BAND 1 X X X
2 R44302 TIE BAND AR X X X
3 AL55857 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL31990)
4 T41072 CLIP AR X X X
5 AR74812 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
6 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 4 X X X
7 AL32112 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
8 AL27220 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
9 AL32267 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
10 AL58036 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
11 AL26905 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (B)
12 AL41571 WIRING HARNESS 1 X
13 57M7045 RECEPTACLE 1 X X X
14 57M7067 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY 1 X X X
15 AL26948 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (B)
16 AL37435 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (A
17 AL55858 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35559)
18 AL35559 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (ORD AL55858)
19 T44946 TIE BAND 1 X X X
20 AL27901 WIRING LEAD 2 X X X
21 AR77345 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
22 AR77344 FUSE 1 X X X
23 21M7345 SCREW 1 X M3X25

(A) WITH WORKLIGHT (SG2)
AVEC PHARE DE TRAVAIL (SG2)
BEI GERAETESCHEINWERFER (SG2)
CON LUCE LAVORO (SG2)

CON FARO AUXILIAR (SG2)

VID ARBETSBELYSNING (SG2)

(B) WITH PARKING LIGHT
AVEC FEU DE STATIONNEMENT
MIT STANDLICHT
CON LUCI POSIZIONE
CON LUZ DE ESTACIONAMIENTO
VID PARKERINGSLJUS

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-3
PN=215



2A13

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS-ENGINE (SEALED BEAM)
FAISCEAU-MOTEUR (SEALED BEAM)
KABELBAEUME MOTOR (SEALED BEAM)
GRUPPO CAVI MOTORE (SEALED BEAM)
HAZ DE CABLES MOTOR (SEALED BEAM)

KABELHARVA MOTOR (SEALED BEAM)
L121166 -UN-12JUL95

\\\"

e

L121166

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-4

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=216



2A14

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32269 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (A
2 R44302 TIE BAND AR X X X
3 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 2 X X X
4 AL35562 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
5 AL32267 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
6 AL58036 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X

(A) WITH THERMOSTART STARTING AID
AVEC DISPOSITIF THERMO-START
BElI THERMO-STARTHILFE
CON THERMOSTART PER L’AVVIAMENTO
CON THERMOARRANQUE
VID TERMOSTART ANLAGGNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95) 42-5
PN=217



2A15

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS-ENGINE (SEALED BEAM)
FAISCEAU-MOTEUR (SEALED BEAM)
KABELBAEUME MOTOR (SEALED BEAM)
GRUPPO CAVI MOTORE (SEALED BEAM)
HAZ DE CABLES MOTOR (SEALED BEAM)

KABELHARVA MOTOR (SEALED BEAM)
L121168 -UN-12JUL95

T
’",I.

s

L121168

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-6

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=218



2A16

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 140484 BAND 1 X X X
2 R44302 TIE BAND 5 X X X
3 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
4 AL55856 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (A
5 L31124 INSULATING CAPSULE 1 X X X (A
6 AL55855 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X

(A) WITH THERMOSTART STARTING AID
AVEC DISPOSITIF THERMO-START
BEI THERMO-STARTHILFE
CON THERMOSTART PER L’AVVIAMENTO
CON THERMOARRANQUE
VID TERMOSTART ANLAGGNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95) 42-7
PN=219



2A17

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS-DASH (BILUX)
FAISCEAU-TABLEAU DE BORD (BILUX)
KABELBAUM-ARMATURENWAND (BILUX)
GRUPPO CAVI-CRUSCOTTO (BILUX)
HAZ DE CABLES-TABLERO (BILUX)

KABELHARVA-INSTRUMENTPANEL (BILUX)
L115784 -UN-18JUL95

L 115784

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-8

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=220



2A18

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R44302 TIE BAND AR X X X
2 L31033 RETAINER 1 X X X
3 37M7067 SCREW 4 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
4 AL35561 WIRING HARNESS 1 526827 X X X
AL38335 WIRING HARNESS 1 526828- X X X
5 L35172 CAP 1 X X X
6 AL32722 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (A
7 AL32799 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
8 AL32793 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
9 57M7073 CONNECTOR 2 X X X (B) (C)
10 L35553 GROMMET 1 X X X
11 AL35325 WIRING HARNESS 1 X XX (B)(©
12 57M7041 RECEPTACLE 1 X X X (B) (C)
(A) WITH FWD (B) WITH MC1 CAB (C) WITH ETHER STARTING AID

AVEC PONT AVANT

BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTER
CON TRACCION DELAN.
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT

AVEC AIDE AU DEMARRAGE ETHER
BEI ELEKTR.AETHER-STARTHILFE
CON AIUTO D’'AVIA.PER ETERE
CON AYUDA ARRANQUE POR ETER
VID ELEKTRISK KALLSTART (ETE

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-9
PN=221



WIRING HARNESS

2A19

-UN-01JAN94

HAZ DE CABLES-TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS (SEALED BEAM)

WIRING HARNESS-DASH (SEALED BEAM)
FAISCEAU-TABLEAU DE BORD (SEALED BEAM)
KABELBAUM-ARMATURENWAND (SEALED BEAM)
GRUPPO CAVI-CRUSCOTTO (SEALED BEAM)
KABELHARVA-INSTRUMENTPANEL (SEALED BEAM)
L115654

(21-JUL-95)
PN=222

PC4184

L. 115654

.?/////&Vg .

RN
f/ﬂ,%//#///i/wr//.// 3

A
///M//W/ ?;ﬂhﬂ]ﬂ/

//U//Jl,.a %nﬂfri
R

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

42-10



2A20

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L31033 RETAINER 1 X X X
2 37M7067 SCREW 5 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
3 AL32677 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
4 AL35564 WIRING HARNESS 1 526827 X X X
AL39009 WIRING HARNESS 1 526828- X X X
5 L35172 CAP 1 X X X
6 AL32722 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (B)
7 AL19914 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
8 AU41465 FLASHER 2 X X X
9 AL32799 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
10 AL32833 WIRING HARNESS 1 -526827 X X X (A)
11 57M7073 CONNECTOR 1 X X X
12 AL32793 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
13 AL32720 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (B)
14 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (B)
15 AT20709 SOCKET OUTLET 1 X X X
16 R44302 TIE BAND 2 X X X
17 AL32831 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
18 L36710 ROUND CONNECTOR AR X X X
19 L35553 GROMMET 1 X X X
20 AL32923 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
21 AL59782 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X

(A) ON TRACTORS WITHOUT THERMOSTART
SUR TRACTEURS SANS THERMOSTART
BEI TRAKTOREN OHNE THERMOSTART
CON TRATTORI SENZA THERMOSTART
CON TRACTORES SIN THERMOSTART
VID TRAKTORER UTAN TERMOSTART

(B) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-11
PN=223



2A21

WIRING HARNESS

CABLE FOR FOOT BRAKE OIL RESERVOIR

CABLE POUR RESERVE A'HUILE DE FREIN A PIED
KABEL FUER FUSSBREMS-OELVORRATSBEHAELTER
CAVO PER SERBATOIO FLUIDO PER FRENI A PEDALE
CABLE PARA DEPOSITO DE ACEITE DEL FRENO DE PIE
KABEL FOR BROMSVATSKABEHALLARE

1113062 -UN-12MAY95
g )
£
L 113062
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL57392 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
2 AL27901 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
3 57M7095 CONNECTOR 1 X X X

42-12 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=224



WIRING HARNESS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-13
PN=225



2A22

WIRING HARNESS

KABELHARVA-INSTRUMENTPANEL SG2 HYTT
-UN-18JUL95

FAISCEAUX-TABLEAU DE BORD CABINE SG2
KABELBAUM-ARMATURENWAND SG2 KABINE
GRUPPO CAVI-CRUSCOTTO CABINA SG2
HAZ DE CABLES-TABLERO CABINA SG2
1123131

WIRING HARNESSES-DASH SG2 CAB

1.123131

(21-JUL-95)
PN=226

PC4184

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

42-14



2A23

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 37M7067 SCREW 5 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
2 L31033 RETAINER 1 X X X
3 AL35276 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X
AL38683 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079-548304 X X X (ORD AL55286, L41600)
AL55286 WIRING HARNESS 1 548305- X X X
4 57M7041 RECEPTACLE 1 X X X (©)
5 57M7073 CONNECTOR 2 X X X (C)
6 AL35325 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (C)
7 AL35694 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
8 R53028 CAP SCREW 4 X X X
9 AL35326 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X (A)
10 AL35967 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X (B)
11 L41186 GROMMET 1 X X X D= 23MM (SUB FOR R38454, T75186)
R50636 GROMMET 1 X X X ID=27MM
12 AL39109 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079- XX X (B
13 R44302 TIE BAND AR X X X
14 AL55067 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
(A) WITH AIR CONDITIONING (B) WITH HANDSHIFT PTO (C) WITH ETHER STARTING AID
AVEC CLIMATISATION AVEC PDF A SELECT.PAR MANET. AVEC AIDE AU DEMARRAGE ETHER
BEI KLIMAANLAGE BEI UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE BE|I ELEKTR.AETHER-STARTHILFE
CON CONDIZ. ARIA CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE CON AIUTO D’AVVIA.PER ETERE
CON ACONDIC.DE AIRE CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE CON AYUDA ARRANQUE POR ETER
VID LUFTKONDITIONERING VID VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG VID ELEKTR. KALLSTART (ETER)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-15
PN=227



WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS FOR WORKLIGHT ON SG2 CAB ROOF (BILUX)
FAISCEAU DU PHARE DE TRAVAIL, PAVILLON CABINE SG2 (BILUX)
KABELBAUM FUER GERAETESCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINEN-DACH (BILUX)
COMPL. CONDUTT. PER LUCE LAVORO SUI TETTO CABINA SG2 (BILUX)
GRUPO DE CABLES | FARO AUXILIAR SOBRE TECHO CAB. SG2 (BILUX)

KABELHARVA FOR ARBETSBELYSN. (BILUX) PA TAK AV SG2 HYTT
L113077 -UN-17JUL95

L 113677

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-16

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=228



2A25

WIRING HARNESS

2

120

604

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55651 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X REAR
2 AL56223 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X FRONT
3 57M7095 CONNECTOR 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-17
PN=229



WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS ROOF HEADLIGHTS (SG2 CAB) BILUX

FAISCEAU DE CABLES POUR PHARES SUR PAVILLON (CABINE SG2) BILUX
KABELBAUM DACH-FAHRSCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINE (BILUX)

COMPLESSO CONDUTT. PER FARI MONTATI SULL'TETTO (CABINA SG2) BILUX
GRUPO DE CABLE DE LOS FAROS MONTADOS SOBRE TECHO (CABINA SG2) BILUX

KABELHARVA FOR TAKMONTERADE STRALKASTARE (SG2 FORARHYTT) BILUX
L115773 -UN-18JUL95

)

1"\\\\?\ A
Ak
Q@%&&h

.,
'y

¢

ol
)
5

N

N
¢
AN
\? O
RS

N
\\\\:.:
N

7

I. 115773

oOh~hOR
ohON
nwokrLoN

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AL55643 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X

42-18 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=230



WIRING HARNESS

DASH WIRING HARNESS WITH FRONT PTO AND SG2 CAB

TABLEAU DE BORD-FAISCEAU POUR PDF FRONTALE (CABINE SG2)
ARMATURENWAND-KABELBAUM BEI FRONT-ZAPFWELLE (SG2 KABINE)
COMPL. CONDUTTORI PER CRUSCOTTO CON PDF ANTERIORE (CAB. SG2)
TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS-MAZO CABLES PARA TDF FRONTAL (SG2)

KABELHARVA FOR INSTRUMENTBR. VID FRAMRE KRAFTUT. (SG2 HYTT)
1121152 -UN-26MAY95

L121152

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AL40937 WIRING HARNESS 1

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-19
PN=231



2B3

WIRING HARNESS-TRANSMISSION/PARKING BRAKE INDICATOR LIGHT (BILUX)
FAISCEAU-BOITE/VOYANT DE FREIN A MAIN (BILUX)
KABELBAUM-GETRIEBE/HANDBREMSKONTROLLE (BILUX)

FASCIO DI CAVI-CAMBIO/SPIA DEL FRENO A MANO (BILUX)

HAZ DE CABLES-TRANSMISION/LUZ TESTIGO DEL FRENO DE MANO (BILUX)

KABELHARVA-TRANSMISSION-INDIKATORLAMPA FOR HANDBROMS (BILUX)
L107474 -UN-17JUL95

WIRING HARNESS

IRRTRRLL LW

1. 107474

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32120 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
2 R44302 TIE BAND 1 X X X
3 AL32720 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (A
4 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (A)
5 37M7067 SCREW 1 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
6 AL32831 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

42-20 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=232



2B4

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS SG2 CAB
FAISCEAU-BOITE CABINE SG2
KABELBAUM-GETRIEBE SG2 KABINE
FASCIO DI CAVI-CAMBIO CABINA SG2
HAZ DE CABLES-CAMBIO CABINA SG2

KABELHARVA-VAXELLADA SG2 HYTT
-UN-17JUL95

1100848

I. 100848

2

120

6014

440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 AL37084 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (A
2 AL36958 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (A)

3 AL34996 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
AL40840 WIRING HARNESS 1 X (C)

4 R44302 TIE BAND 1 X X X
5 AL32720 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (B)
6 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (B)

(A) WITH HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
AVEC HIGH-LOW
BEI LASTSCHALTSTUFE
CON RIDUTT.HI-LO
CON REDUCCION HI-LO
VID HOG-LAG VAXLING

(B) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

(C) WITH INCREASED LIFT.CAPACITY

AVEC CAPACITE DE REL.AUGM.

BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG

CON ELEV.CAPAC.DI SOLLEV.

CON FUERZA DE ELEV.AUMENTADA
VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-21
PN=233



2B5

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS FOR HANDSHIFT PTO
FAISCEAU POUR PDF A SELECTION PAR MANETTE
KABELBAUM FUER UMSCHALTBARE ZAPFWELLE
FASCIO DI CAVI PER PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE
GRUPO DE CABLES PARA TDF CAMBIABLE

KABELHARVA FOR VAXELBART KRAFTUTTAG
1119856 -UN-07JUL95

A 4
".‘/ ‘ 4 ”
£ I T ]
) [ ’ ’
miiitig
17 %
3 7
I. 119856
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32978 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
2 AL32979 WIRING HARNESS 1 -544403 X X X
AL35968 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X (A)
AL39110 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079-540851 X X X (A)
3 AL32832 GROUND CABLE 1 -544403 X X X
AL32832 GROUND CABLE 1 -540851 X X X (A
4 AL55782 WIRING HARNESS 1 544404-XXXXXX X X X
AL55783 WIRING HARNESS 1 540852-575567 X X X (A)
5 AL58448 WIRING HARNESS 1 XXXXXX- X X X
AL58449 WIRING HARNESS 1 575568- X X X (A)

(A) WITH SG2 CAB
SUR CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT

42-22 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=234



2B6

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS-SHELL-TYPE FENDERS (BILUX)
FAISCEAU-AILES COQUILLE (BILUX)

KABELBAUM-MUSCHELKOTFLUEGEL (BILUX)

GRUPPO DEI CAVI-PARAFANGHI A CONCHIGLIA (BILUX)
HAZ DE CABLES-GUARDABARROS DE CONCHA (BILUX)
KABELHARVA BAKSTANKSKARMAR (BILUX)

1104983 -UN-17JUL95 ‘
g
;"
L 104983
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL23087 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
2 AT31780 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
3 AL32279 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
4 AL32119 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
5 T13744 CLAMP 2 X X X
6 21H1317 SCREW 2 X X X NO. 10 X 5/8"
7 99M7055 CLAMP 2 X X X
8 14H778 NUT 2 X X X NO. 10
9 AL32278 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
10 AT27534 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
11 AL17099 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
12 AL66086 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (SUB FOR AT24549 APPL)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-23

PN=235



2B7

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS-SHELL-TYPE FENDERS (SEALED BEAM)
FAISCEAU-AILES COQUILLE (OPTIQUE SCELLEES)
KABELBAUM-MUSCHELKOTFLUEGEL (SEALED BEAM)

GRUPPO CAVI-PARAFANGHI CONCHIGLIA (SEALED BEAM)

HAZ DE CABLES-GUARDABARROS DE CONCHA (SEALED BEAM)
KABELHARVA-DELTACKANDE STANKSKARMAR (SEALED BEAM)

100886 -UN-17JUL95
L 100886
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL2976T CONNECTOR 2 X X X
2 T13744 CLAMP 3 X X X
3 AL25349 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
4 21H1317 SCREW 2 X X X NO. 10 X 5/8"
5 99M7055 CLAMP 2 X X X
6 14H778 NUT 2 X X X NO. 10
7 AL25348 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
8 L13325 GROMMET 1 X X X
9 24H1227 WASHER 3 X X X 17/32"X13/16"X.060"

42-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=236



WIRING HARNESS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-25
PN=237



2B8

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS-WITH WIDE REAR FENDERS
FAISCEAU (AVEC AILES ARRIERE ENVELOPPANTES)
KABELBAUM (BEI DACHKOTFLUEGEL)

GRUPPO CAVI (CON PARAFANGHI LARGHI)

HAZ DE CABLES (CON GUARDABARROS DE TEJADILLO)

KABELHARVA (VID BAKRE BREDA STANKSKARMAR)
1108195 -UN-17JUL95

I. 108185

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-26

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=238



2B9

WIRING HARNESS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL23088 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
2 L12807 GROMMET 3 X X X
3 AL39919 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
4 AL66086 WIRING LEAD 3 X X X (SUB FOR AT24549 APPL)
5 AL39917 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X

AL41309 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (A
6 722588 CLAMP 6 X X X
7 AL32119 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
8 T13744 CLAMP 2 X X X
9 21H1317 SCREW 2 X X X NO. 10 X 5/8"
10 99M7055 CLAMP 2 X X X
11 14H778 NUT 2 X X X NO. 10
12 AL57871 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL39918 APPL)
AL41310 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (A)

13 T41072 CLIP 10 X X X
14 AL17099 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
15 L13325 GROMMET 1 X X X
16 AL38893 WIRING HARNESS 2 X X X
17 AL38894 WIRING HARNESS 2 X X X
18 AL32129 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (ORD AL39917, AL38893)
19 AL32131 POWER CORD 1 X X X (ORD AL39919, AL38894)
20 AL32130 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (ORD AL39918, AL38893, AL38894)

(A) WITH 240MM WIDE FENDERS
AVEC AILES ENVELOPPANTES DE 240 MM
BEI DACHKOTFLUEGEL 240MM BREIT
CON PARAFANGHI LARGHI (240 MM)
CON GUARDABARROS DE 240MM DE ANCH.
VID HELTACKANDE SKARMAR (240 MM BREDD)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-27
PN=239



2B10

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS SG2 CAB
FAISCEAU CABINE SG2
KABELBAUM SG2 KABINE
GRUPPO CAVI CABINA SG2
HAZ DE CABLES CABINA SG2

KABELHARVA SG2 HYTT
L123118 -UN-18JUL95

\\\"

123118

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-28

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=240



2B11

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR56987 DOOR LIGHT SWITCH AR -486078 X X X
2 R52119 WASHER AR -486078 X X X (SUB FOR R41337)
3 R55427 RIVET AR -486078 X X X (SUB FOR R53608)
4 21IM7271 SCREW AR -486078 X X X M5X16 (SUB FOR 19M7372 APPL)
5 L38387 CLIP 1 -486078 X X X (ORD AL69699)
L38387 CLIP 2 -486078 X X X (C) (ORD AL69699)
6 AL36335 RELAY 1 -486078 X X X (ORD AL69699)
AL36335 RELAY 2 -486078 X X X (C) (ORD AL69699)
7 14M7028 NUT AR -486078 X X X M5
8 AL38850 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X (SUB FOR AL35186)
AL38851 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X (C) (SUB FOR AL37254)
9 AL35190 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X (A)
10 R53080 ISOLATOR 1 -486078 X X X
11 222588 CLAMP 6 -486078 X X X
12 AL35277 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X
13 L40484 BAND 9 -486078 X X X
14 L12807 GROMMET 5 -486078 X X X
15 AL35286 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X RH
16 AL36957 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X (B)
17 AL36535 SOCKET 1 -486078 X X X (B)
18 AL23088 WIRING LEAD 1 -486078 X X X (C)
19 AT24549 WIRING LEAD 2 -486078 X X X
20 AL17099 WIRING LEAD 1 -486078 X X X
21 AL35275 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X
22 L13325 GROMMET 1 -486078 X X X (C)
23 AL35287 WIRING HARNESS 1 -486078 X X X LH
24 AL58295 KNOB AR -486078 X X X (SUB FOR AR69370)
25 R44165 LOCK NUT AR -486078 X X X
26 AL36528 SWITCH 2 -486078 X X X
AL36528 SWITCH 1 -486078 X X X (C)
27 24M7028 WASHER 1 -486078 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
28 AL36529 SWITCH 1 -486078 X X X
29 AL59879 SWITCH 1 -486078 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AR59779)
30 L56627 GROMMET 1 -486078 X X X (SUB FOR R26941)
31 AL69699 RELAY 1 -486078 X X X (SUB FOR AL58367)
AL69699 RELAY 2 -486078 X X X (C) (SUB FOR AL58367)
32 L41255 GROMMET 1 -486078 X X X
33 57M7102 BULB 1 -486078 X X X 12V, 1.2W
34 L55034 SEALING WASHER 5 -486078 X X X
35 R47474 CLIP 5 -486078 X X X
36 37M7174 SCREW AR -486078 X X X 4.2X13MM
37 L41259 DIODE 2 -486078 X X X
38 L59927 NUT 1 -486078 X X X

(A) WITH AIR CONDITIONING
AVEC CLIMATISATION
BEI KLIMAANLAGE
CON IMPIANTO D’ARIA CONDIZ.
CON SISTEMA DE AIRE ACONDIC.
VID LUFTKONDITIONERING

AVEC HIGH-LOW

(B) WITH HI-LO SHIFT UNIT

BEI LASTSCHALTSTUFE

CON RIDUTT.HI-LO

CON REDUCCION HI-LO
VID HOEG-LAG VAEXLING

(C) FOR NORWAY ONLY
POUR NORVEGE UNIQUEMENT
NUR FUER NORWEGEN
SOLO PER NORVEGIA
SOLO PARA NORUEGA
ENDAST FOR NORGE

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-29
PN=241



2B12

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS SG2 CAB
FAISCEAU CABINE SG2
KABELBAUM SG2 KABINE
GRUPPO CAVI CABINA SG2
HAZ DE CABLES CABINA SG2

KABELHARVA SG2 HYTT
L123119 -UN-18JUL95

L123119

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-30

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=242



2B13

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AR56987 DOOR LIGHT SWITCH AR 486079- X X X
2 R52119 WASHER AR 486079- X X X
3 R55427 RIVET AR 486079- X X X
4 21IM7271 SCREW AR 486079- X X X M5X16
5 L38387 CLIP 1 486079- X X X (ORD AL69699)
L38387 CLIP 2 486079- X X X (C) (ORD AL69699)
6 AL36335 RELAY 1 486079- X X X (ORD AL69699)
AL36335 RELAY 2 486079- X X X (C) (ORD AL69699)
7 14M7028 NUT AR 486079- X X X M5
8 AL38850 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079- X X X
AL38851 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079- X X X (C)
9 AL35190 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079- X X X (A
10 R53080 ISOLATOR 1 486079- X X X
11 L12807 GROMMET 6 486079- X X X
12 722588 CLAMP 7 486079- X X X
13 AL38893 WIRING HARNESS 2 486079- X X X
14 L40484 BAND 9 486079- X X X
15  AL38894 WIRING HARNESS 2 486079- X X X
16  AL38869 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079-574724 X X X
AL55968 WIRING HARNESS 1 574725- X X X
17  AL36535 SOCKET 1 486079- X X X (B)
18  AL23088 WIRING LEAD 1 486079- X X X (C)
19  57M7095 CONNECTOR 1 486079- X X X (C)
20  AL38895 WIRING HARNESS 1 486079- X X X
21  L13325 GROMMET 1 486079- X X X (C)
22 R44302 TIE BAND 4 486079- X X X
23  R32555 GROMMET 1 486079- X X X
24 AL58295 KNOB AR 486079- X X X (SUB FOR AR69370)
25  R44165 LOCK NUT AR 486079- X X X
26 AL36528 SWITCH 2 486079- X X X
AL36528 SWITCH 1 486079- X X X (C)
27  24M7028 WASHER 1 486079- X X X 10.5X21X2MM
28  AL36529 SWITCH 1 486079- X X X
29  AL59879 SWITCH 1 486079- X X X (A) (SUB FOR AR59779)
30 L56627 GROMMET 1 486079- X X X (SUB FOR R26941)
31  L41255 GROMMET 1 486079- X X X
32  L40924 NUT 1 486079- X X X
33  57M7102 BULB 1 486079- X X X 12V, 1.2w
34  L55034 SEALING WASHER 5 486079- X X X
35 R47474 CLIP AR 486079- X X X
36  AL69699 RELAY 1 486079- X X X (SUB FOR AL36335, AL58367)
AL69699 RELAY 2 486079- X X X (C) (SUB FOR AL36335, AL58367)
37 R51892 CLAMP 1 486079- X X X
38  AL56534 RIVET 1 486079- X X X
39 L58745 RING 1 486079- X X X
40 R50642 WASHER 1 486079- X X X
41  24M7138 WASHER 1 486079- X X X
42  37M7174 SCREW AR 486079- X X X 4.2X13MM
43 L41259 DIODE 2 486079- X X X
44 159927 NUT 1 486079- X X X

(A) WITH AIR CONDITIONING
AVEC CLIMATISATION
BEI KLIMAANLAGE
CON IMPIANTO D’ARIA CONDIZ.
CON SISTEMA DE AIRE ACONDIC.
VID LUFTKONDITIONERING

(B) WITH HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
AVEC HIGH-LOW
BEI LASTSCHALTSTUFE
CON RIDUTT.HI-LO
CON REDUCCION HI-LO
VID HOEG-LAG VAEXLING

(C) FOR NORWAY ONLY
POUR NORVEGE UNIQUEMENT
NUR FUER NORWEGEN
SOLO PER NORVEGIA
SOLO PARA NORUEGA
ENDAST FOR NORGE

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-31
PN=243



2B14

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS-SG2 LOW PROFILE CAB

FAISCEAU CABINE SG2-TOIT PLAT

KABELBAUM SG2 KABINE MIT FLACHDACH

COMPLESSO CONDUTTORI PER CABINA SG2 CON TETTO BASSO
HAZ DE CABLES CABINA SG2 CON TECHO BAJO

KABELHARVA FOR SG2 HYTT VID LAGPROFIL
1119854 -UN-18JUL95

\\\"

L 119854

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-32

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=244



2B15

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56627 GROMMET 1 X X X
2 AR56987 DOOR LIGHT SWITCH 1 X X X
3 37M7174 SCREW 2 X X X 4.2X13MM (SUB FOR R55427 APPL)
4 AL58737 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
5 21M7271 SCREW AR X X X M5X16
6 L38387 CLIP 1 X X X (ORD AL69699)
L38387 CLIP 2 X X X (A) (ORD AL69699)
7 AL36335 RELAY 1 X X X (ORD AL69699)
AL36335 RELAY 2 X X X (A) (ORD AL69699)
8 14M7028 NUT AR X X X M5
9 T65643 GROMMET 1 X X X
10 AL57898 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL55524)
AL57899 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL55525)
11 R53080 ISOLATOR 1 X X X
12 R32555 GROMMET 1 X X X
13 AL38893 WIRING HARNESS 2 X X X
14 222588 CLAMP 7 X X X
15 L40484 BAND 9 X X X
16 L12807 GROMMET 5 X X X
17 AL38894 WIRING HARNESS 2 X X X
18 R47474 CLIP AR X X X
19 AL38869 WIRING HARNESS 1 574724 X X X
AL55968 WIRING HARNESS 1 574725- X X X
20 57M7102 BULB 1 X X X 12V, 1.2W
21 R44302 TIE BAND 4 X X X
22 AL36535 SOCKET 1 X X X (B)
23 AL23088 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X (A
24 57M7095 CONNECTOR 1 X X X (A)
25 L40924 NUT 1 X X X
26 L13325 GROMMET 1 X X X (A
27 AL38895 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
28 R51892 CLAMP 1 X X X
29 L56160 INSERT 1 X X X
30 L39638 INSERT 2 X X X
31 AL37429 TOGGLE SWITCH 2 X X X
32 AL36535 SOCKET 1 X X X
33 AL57901 TOGGLE SWITCH 1 X X X
34 R41440 GROMMET 2 X X X
35 AL69699 RELAY 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL58367)
AL69699 RELAY 2 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL58367)
36 A3411R GROMMET 1 X X X

(A) FOR NORWAY ONLY
POUR NORVEGE UNIQUEMENT
NUR FUER NORWEGEN
SOLO PER NORVEGIA
SOLO PARA NORUEGA
ENDAST FOR NORGE

(B) WITH HI-LO SHIFT UNIT

AVEC HIGH-LOW

BEI LASTSCHALTSTUFE

CON RIDUTT.HI-LO

CON REDUCCION HI-LO
VID HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-33

PN=245



2B16

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS MC1 CAB
FAISCEAU CABINE MC1
KABELBAUM MC1 KABINE
GRUPPO CAVI CABINA MC1
HAZ DE CABLES CABINA MC1

LEDNINGSNAT MC1 FORARHYTT
L119475 -UN-12JUL95

I. 119475

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
234

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=246



2B17

WIRING HARNESS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL59658 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
2 AL59656 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
3 AL37429 TOGGLE SWITCH 1 X X X
4 L56160 INSERT 1 X X X
5 57M7120 FUSE 1 X X X (A) 20A
6 AL59665 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
7 L40924 NUT AR X X X
8 AL36335 RELAY 1 X X X (ORD AL69699)

AL36335 RELAY 2 X X X (A) (ORD AL69699)
9 138387 CLIP AR X X X (ORD AL69699)
10 L12807 GROMMET 2 X X X
11 AL59659 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
12 AL57901 TOGGLE SWITCH 1 X X X
13 AL59661 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
14 57M7095 CONNECTOR 4 X X X
15 L40484 BAND AR X X X
16 AL38894 WIRING HARNESS 2 X X X
17 222588 CLAMP 2 X X X
18 AL59655 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
19 AL32119 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
20 AL59662 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
21 AL59728 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (B)
22 AL59660 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
23 AL59657 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
24 57M7107 CONNECTOR 1 X X X
25 57M7073 CONNECTOR 1 X X X
26 AL69699 RELAY 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL58367)
AL69699 RELAY 2 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL58367)

27 24M7138 WASHER 1 X X X 5.3X15X1.7MM
28 14M7028 NUT 1 X X X M5
29 21M7271 SCREW 1 X X X M5X16
30 159181 GROMMET 2 X X X
31 R44302 TIE BAND 6 X X X
32 L59197 GROMMET 4 X X X
33 L30894 GROMMET 1 X X X
34 A3411R GROMMET 1 X X X
35 H23127 GROMMET 1 X X X

(A) WITH REAR WORK LIGHT
AVEC PHARE DE LABOUR

BEI GERAETESCHEINWERFER
CON LUCE LAVORO

CON FARO AUXILIAR

VID BAKRE ARBETSLAMPA

(B) WITH SNOW CHAIN FENDERS
AVEC AILES POUR CHAINES DE NEIGE
BEI SCHNEEKETTEN-KOTFLUEGEL
CON PARAFANGHI DA CATENE PER NEVE
CON GUARDABARROS PARA CADENAS NIEVE
VID SKARMAR FOR SNOKEDJOR

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-35
PN=247



2B18

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS FOR WORKLIGHT ON SG2 CAB ROOF
FAISCEAU DU PHARE DE TRAVAIL, PAVILLON CABINE SG2
KABELBAUM FUER GERAETESCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINEN-DACH

COMPL. CONDUTT. PER LUCE LAVORO SUL TETTO CABINA SG2
GRUPO DE CABLES | FARO AUXILIAR SOBRE TECHO CAB. SG2

KABELHARVA FOR ARBETSBELYSN. PA TAK AV SG2 HYTT

L113080 -UN-17JUL95

. 113080

3
AN AR

\\\"

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L13325 GROMMET AR X XX
2 AL55957 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
3 37M7087 SCREW AR X X X M10X25
4 AL55958 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
42-36 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=248



2B19

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS FOR WORKLIGHT (MC1 CAB)

FAISCEAU DU PHARE DE TRAVAIL (CABINE MC1)
KABELBAUM FUER GERAETESCHEINWERFER (MC1 KABINE)
COMPL. CONDUTT. PER LUCE LAVORO (CABINA MC1)
GRUPO DE CABLES | FARO AUXILIAR (CABINA MC1)

KABELHARVA FOR ARBETSBELYSN. (MC1 FORARHYTT)
L115781 -UN-12JUL95

\\\"

4
1. 115781
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 57M7073 CONNECTOR 1 X X X
2 AL59725 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
3 AL66086 WIRING LEAD 4 X X X (SUB FOR AT24549 APPL)
4 L59181 GROMMET 4 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-37
PN=249



2B20

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS ROOF HEADLIGHTS (SG2 CAB)

FAISCEAU DE CABLES-PHARES SUR PAVILLON (CABINE SG2)

KABELBAUM DACH-FAHRSCHEINWERFER SG2 KABINE

COMPL. CONDUTT. PER FARI MONTATI SULL'TETTO (CABINA SG2)

GRUPO DE CABLES PARA FAROS MONTADOS SOBRE TECHO (CABINA SG2)

KABELHARVA FOR TAKMONTERADE STRALKASTARE (SG2 FORARHYTT)
L114770 -UN-07JUN95

\\\"

|
<t
.
A\
\'\
AN
\ )
)

s
K ‘%
o
SR
o 4% 1. 114770
Lr 4
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L13325 GROMMET 2 X X X
2 AL55648 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
3 AL55962 WIRING HARNESS 2 X X X

42-38 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=250



WIRING HARNESS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-39
PN=251



2B21

WIRING HARNESS

AERIAL/LOUDSPEAKER WIRING HARNESS SG2 AND MC1 CAB
ANTENNE/FAISCEAU HAUT-PARLEUR CABINES SG2 ET MC1
ANTENNE/LAUTSPRECHERKABELBAUM SG2 UND MC1 KABINE
ANTENNA/COMPLESSO CONDUTTORI PER ALTOPARLANTE CABINE SG2 E MC1
ANTENA/HAZ DE CABLES DEL ALTAVOZ CABINA SG2 Y MC1

ANTENN/KABELHARVA FOR HOGTALARE SG2 OCH MC1 FORARHYTT
L120559 -UN-08JUN95

\\\"

L 120559

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-40 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=252




2B22

WIRING HARNESS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL60125 ANTENNA 1 X X X
2 AL66100 ANTENNA 1 X X X
3 37M7087 SCREW 1 X X X (A) M10X25
4 24H1789 WASHER 1 X X X (A) 13.5X32X2.7MM
5 AL60981 GROUND CABLE 1 X X X
6 AL37948 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X (A
7 B30667 GROMMET 1 X X X
8 AL64507 STRAP 1 X X X
9 37M7089 SCREW 1 X X X (A) M6X12
10 14M7272 NUT 1 X X X (A) M6
11 AL38899 ANTENNA 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL64575)
12 19M8059 CAP SCREW 1 X X X (A) M6X12
. AL64575 ANTENNA 1 X X X INCL KEYS 1-5,7, 8

(A) WITH SG2 CAB
SUR CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-41
PN=253



2B23

WIRING HARNESS

CONVERSION KIT-FUSE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (SG2 CAB)

JEU D'ADAPTION-CARTE DE FUSIBLES (CABINE SG2)

UMRUESTSATZ SICHERUNGS-LEITERPLATTE (SG2 KABINE)

KIT CONVERSIONE-PIASTRA CIRCUITA STAMPATO FUSIBILI (CAB SG2)
CONJUNTO DE MODIF.-CIRCUITO IMPRESO DEL PORTAFUSIBLES (CAB. SG2)
MODIFIERINGSSATS-KRETSKORT (SG2 FORARHYTT)

1119477 -UN-18JUL95
l >z
I. 119477
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL60028 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
2 99M7065 FUSE 2 X X X 15A
3 57M7217 TERMINAL 2 X X X
4 L58743 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X

42-42 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=254



2B24

WIRING HARNESS

CONVERSION KIT-NEUTRAL START SWITCH WITH REED CONTACTS
JEU ADAPTION-INTERRUPTEUR SECURITE DEMARRAGE/BILAMES REED
UMRUESTSATZ-ANLASSICHERHEITSSCHALTER MIT REED-KONTAKT
KIT CONVERSIONE-INTERR. SICUREZZA AVVIAM. CON CONTATTI REED

CONJ. DE MODIF.-INTERRUPTOR SEGURIDAD DE ARRANQUE/RILAMINA REED

MODIFIERINGSSATS-STARTSPARRKONTAKT MED REED-KONTAKTER

L121162 -UN-07JUL95

g )
L121162
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL60892 KIT 1 X X X
2 AL69700 RELAY 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL61470)
3 AL56117 GROUND CABLE 1 X X X
4 57M7171 FUSE 1 X X X 0.5A
5 57M7095 CONNECTOR 2 X X X
6 AL58768 FUSE HOLDER 1 X X X
7 AL56010 WIRING LEAD 3 X X X
8 AL56011 WIRING LEAD 1 X X X
9 AL58356 SWITCH 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL68633)
AL58356 SWITCH 1 X X X (B) (ORD AT86950, RE47197)
10 57M7109 TERMINAL 2 X X X
11 57M7115 INSULATING SLEEVE 2 X X X
12 57M7073 CONNECTOR 1 X X X
13 57M7044 RECEPTACLE 1 X X X
14 57M7045 RECEPTACLE 1 X X X
15 57M7107 CONNECTOR 1 X X X
16 21M7278 SCREW 1 X X X M5X10
17 24M7027 WASHER 1 X X X 5.3X10X1MM
18 14M7297 NUT 1 X X X M5
(A) BILUX LIGHTING SYSTEM (B) SEALED-BEAM LIGHTING SYSTEM
SYSTEME BILUX SYSTEME SEALED BEAM
BILUX-SYSTEM SEALED-BEAM-SYSTEM
SISTEMA BILUX SISTEMA SEALED BEAM
SISTEMA BILUX SISTEMA SEALED BEAM
BILUX EL SYSTEM SEALED BEAM EL-SYSTEM
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-43

PN=255



WIRING HARNESS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

42-44 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=256



2B25

WIRING HARNESS

REPAIR KIT-ROOF WIRING HARNESS/WINDSHIELD WIPER LH (SG2)

JEU DE REPARATIONS-FAISCEAU DE PAVILLON/ESSUIE-GLACE GAUCHE (SG2)
REPARATURSATZ-DACHKABELBAUM/SCHEIBENWISCHERMOTOR LINKS (SG2 KABINE)
KIT RIPARAZIONE-GRUPPO CAVI TETTO/TERGICRISTALLO SIN. (CAB SG2)

JUEGO DE REPARACION-MAZO DE CABLES, TECHO/LIMPIAPARABRISAS 1ZQ. (SG2)
REPARATIONSSATS-KABELHARVA HYTTAK/MOTOR VAN VINDRUTETORK. (SG2)

L115779 -UN-01JAN94

g
W AT, :
/ ..'. 5:5‘/.;2./% Bl
’ ':llllpl / / 4 Z 2
s 3
4
4
10
b 5
[. 115779
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL62184 KIT 1 X X X
2 24M7138 WASHER 1 X X X
3 R50642 WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL56534 RIVET 1 X X X
5 L58745 RING 1 X X X
6 AL58199 WIRING HARNESS 1 X X X
7 L56627 GROMMET 1 X X X
8 L36671 SOCKET CONT.CONNECTOR BODY 1 X X X
9 L36672 PIN CONTACT CONNECTOR BODY 1 X X X
10 L35425 PIN CONTACT 6 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 42-45

PN=257



2C1

WIRING HARNESS

CABLE CLIPS CONNECTORS AND PLUGS

PRISES ELECTRIQUES

STECKVERBINDER FUER ELEKTRIK

CONNETTORI E DISTRIBUTORI ELETTRICI

REGLETAS DE CONEXIONES Y DISTRIBUIDORES ELECTRICOS

KOPPLINGSPLINTEN OCH STICKANSLUTNINGAR
L115669 -UN-18JUL95

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-46 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=258




2C2

WIRING HARNESS

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56765 SOCKET CONT.CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B) (SUB FOR L35418, L37799)
2 L37798 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B) (SUB FOR L35419)
3 L36681 SOCKET CONTACT AR X X X (A (B) (C) -4.0MM2/3.5MM
4 L35423 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -4.0MM2/3.5MM
5 57M7071 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -10.0MM2/9.5MM
6 57M7040 TAB AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -10.0MM2/9.5MM
7 L36685 SOCKET CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.0MM2/3.5MM
8 L36670 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.0MM2/3.5MM
9 L35420 PIN CONTACT CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A (B)
10 L35421 PIN CONTACT CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
11 L35424 SOCKET CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/1.6MM
12 L35425 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/1.6MM
13 L36671 SOCKET CONT.CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
14 L36672 PIN CONTACT CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
15 139913 SOCKET CONT.CONNECTOR BODY AR XXX (A
16 L39914 PIN CONTACT CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A
17 139559 CONNECTOR BODY,(PIN&SOCKET AR X X X (A) (B)
18 L39560 CONNECTOR BODY,(PIN&SOCKET AR X X X (A) (B)
19 L39558 SOCKET CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/2.1MM
20 L39557 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/2.1MM
21 L.38802 SOCKET CONT.CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A (B)
22 L38801 PIN CONTACT CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
23 L39561 SOCKET CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/2.1MM
24 L36669 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A (B) (C) -2.5MM2/2.1MM
25 57M7165 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -l2.8MM

57M7067 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -/6.3MM

26 57M7068 TAB CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A (B)
27 57M7041 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/6.3MM
28 57M7039 TAB AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/6.3MM
29 57M7065 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
30 57M7066 TAB CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
31 57M7088 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
32 57M7092 TAB CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
33 57M7060 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
34 57M7061 TAB CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
35 57M7058 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A
36 57M7059 TAB CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
37 L39317 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (B)
38 57M7106 TERMINAL AR X X X (A (B) (C) -4.0MM2/6.3MM
39 AL34425 CASE AR X X X (A) (B)
40 L36669 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -1.0MM2/2.1MM

(A) BILUX LIGHTING SYSTEM
SYSTEME BILUX
BILUX-SYSTEM
SISTEMA BILUX
SISTEMA BILUX
BILUX BELYSNING

(B) SEALED-BEAM LIGHTING SYSTEM
SYSTEME SEALED BEAM
SEALED-BEAM-SYSTEM
SISTEMA SEALED BEAM
SISTEMA SEALED BEAM
SEALED BEAMBELYSNING

(C) WIRE GAUGECONNECTOR WIDTH
SECTION CABLELARGHEUR CONNEC
KABELQUERSCHN.STECKERBREITE
SEZIONE CAVOLARGHEZZA SPINA
SECCION DE CABLEANCH.ENCHUFE
KABELTVARSNITTBREDD AV KONTA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-47
PN=259



2C3

WIRING HARNESS

CABLE CLIPS CONNECTORS AND PLUGS

PRISES ELECTRIQUES

STECKVERBINDER FUER ELEKTRIK

CONNETTORI E DISTRIBUTORI ELETTRICI

REGLETAS DE CONEXIONES Y DISTRIBUIDORES ELECTRICOS

KOPPLINGSPLINTEN OCH STICKANSLUTNINGAR
1100890 -UN-17JUL95

1

L 100890

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
42-48 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=260




2C4

WIRING HARNESS

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 136683 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (B) (C) -2.3MM2/4.0MM
2 36682 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/2.1MM
3 L36668 SOCKET CONTACT AR X X X _(A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/2.1MM
4 L36667 CONNECTOR BODY,(PIN&SOCKET AR X X X (A) (B)
5 57M7069 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/6.3MM
6 57M7062 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
7 U46662 TERMINAL AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.1MM2/6.3MM
8 R77477 CONNECTOR AR X X X (B)
9 N115096 TERMINAL AR X X X (A) (C) -5.0MM2/6.3MM
10 57M7099 TAB AR X X X (A) (B)
11 R77480 CONNECTOR AR X X X (A) (B) (SUB FOR L36675)
12 131124 INSULATING CAPSULE AR X X X (B)
13 57M7070 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -1.0MM2/6.3MM
14  57M7109 TERMINAL AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -1.5MM2/6.3MM
15 57M7078 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/8.0MM
16  57M7087 TERMINAL AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -1.0MM2/8.4MM
17  L36677 TERMINAL AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -0.8MM2/6.3MM
18 57M7093 TERMINAL AR X X X _(A) (B) (C) -1.0MM2/4.0MM
19 57M7096 TAB AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -3.4MM2/6.3MM
20 57M7097 TERMINAL AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/5.3MM
21  57M7083 TERMINAL AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/10.5MM
22 L37847 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A)
23 138622 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
24  57M7089 RECEPTACLE AR X X X _(A) (B) (C) -2.0MM2/6.3MM
25 57M7108 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -5.3MM2/9.5MM
26  57M7071 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -10.0MM2/9.5MM
27  L37949 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A) (B)
28  57M7100 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -1.0MM2/6.3MM
29  57M7090 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/6.3MM
57M7149 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (C) -6.0MM2/6.3MM
30 57M7095 CONNECTOR AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -1.5MM2/-
31 L37848 HOUSING AR X X X (A)
32 135168 ELECTRICAL PLUG AR X X X (A (B)
33 57M7041 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/6.3MM
34  L36996 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A
35 57M7033 INSULATING SLEEVE AR X X X (A) (B)
36 57M7045 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/6.3MM
57M7080 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -6.0MM2/6.3MM
37  57M7073 CONNECTOR AR X X X (A (B)
38 57M7064 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR XXX (A
39 57M7038 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -1.5MM2/8.0MM
40 57M7046 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -6.0MM2/9.5MM
41  57M7098 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -5.3MM2/9.5MM
42  57M7072 INSULATING SLEEVE AR X X X (A) (B)
43 135424 SOCKET CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/1.6MM
44  L36710 ROUND CONNECTOR AR X X X (B)
45  L35425 PIN CONTACT AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/1.6MM
46 135169 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY AR X X X (A
47  57M7069 RECEPTACLE AR X X X (A) (B) (C) -2.5MM2/6.3MM

(A) BILUX LIGHTING SYSTEM
SYSTEME BILUX

(B) SEALED-BEAM LIGHTING SYSTEM

SYSTEME SEALED BEAM

BILUX-SYSTEM
SISTEMA BILUX
SISTEMA BILUX
BILUX BELYSNING

SEALED-BEAM-SYSTEM
SISTEMA SEALED BEAM
SISTEMA SEALED BEAM
SEALED BEAMBELYSNING

(C) WIRE GAUGECONNECTOR WIDTH
SECTION CABLELARGHEUR CONNEC

KABELQUERSCHN.STECKERBREITE
SEZIONE CAVOLARGHEZZA SPINA

SECCION DE CABLEANCH.ENCHUFE

KABELTVARSNITTBREDD AV KONTA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

42-49
PN=261



WIRING HARNESS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

42-50 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=262



2C5

XXXXXXXXXXXXXKX XXX X XXX XXX XXX XXX KX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXKXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KX XXX XXX XXX XXX KXXKXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XAXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KX X KX X KXX XXX KX XXX KXKXKXXKXXXKXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXKXKXXXXKXXXXKXKXKXXXKXKXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXKXXXKX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XAXXXKXXXKXXX XXX KX XXX XKXX KX XXX XXX X KX XKXXKXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING

) _ -
(o} % D7 D8 mci — LTI ,,
° D9,D11 sa2 -’%‘ ;’

CLUTCHES

ole,
i)

7 % /.‘;'-'--:,,,
s, V Y s,
,'f {77'5:?:1% P
wwa‘

e,

Y

'
)
e, s
tay

C15,18,C20
C22,D5,D6

¢4

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-A01
PN=263



2C6

CLUTCHES

CLUTCH HOUSING
CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE
KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE
SCATOLA FRIZIONE
CARTER DEL EMBRAGUE

KOPPLINGSHUS
L104753 -UN-17JUL95

U
S

L 104733

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-2 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=264




2C7

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL28917 HOUSING 1 -505941 X X (A) (ORD AL37858, AL37860)
AL28917 HOUSING 1 -505941 X X X (MARKED L33388) (ORD AL37858, AL37861)
AL28917 HOUSING 1 -505941 X X X (B) (ORD W/ AL39540, L40897)
2 T28797 VALVE SEAT INSERT 1 X X X
3 L64255 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR T21445)
4 T21448 PIN 1 X X X
5 T21446 BUSHING 1 -505941 X X X
6 L39935 BUSHING 1 505942- X X X 28X32X20MM
7 L40445 BUSHING 1 505942- X X X 28X31X20MM
8 AL37858 HOUSING 1 505942- X X X (MARKED L39934)
(A) WITH CONTINUOUS-RUNNING PTO (B) WITH SG2 CAB
AVEC PDF MOTEUR AVEC CABINE SG2
BEI MOTORZAPFWELLE BEI SG2 KABINE
CON PTO A FUNZION. CONTINUO CON CABINA SG2
CON TDF DE FUNCIONAMIENTO CONTINUO CON CABINA SG2
VID KOPPLINGSBER. KRAFTUTTAG VID SG2 HYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) Pglz-(g



2C8

CLUTCHES

CLUTCH HOUSING (WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE)
CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE (AVEC PONT AVANT)
KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE (BEI FRONTANTRIEB)
SCATOLA FRIZIONE (CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE)
CARTER DEL EMBRAGUE (CON TRACCION-DELANTERA)

KOPPLINGSHUS (VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT)
L104754 -UN-17JUL95

U
S

1. 104754

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-4 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=266




2C9

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL28740 HOUSING 1 -457577 X X (MARKED L33179) (ORD AL38671, AL37861,
L41324, L40897, L62773, R34140,
JD10234, L39490, L39491, 139495,
48M7038)
AL28740 HOUSING 1 -457577 X X X (A) (ORD AL38671, AL39540, L40897,
L62773, R34140, JD10234, L39490,
L39491, L39495, 48M7038)
AL37279 HOUSING 1 457578-505941 X X X (MARKED L39493) (ORD AL38671, AL37861,
141324, L40897)
AL37279 HOUSING 1 457578-505941 X X X (A) (ORD AL38671, AL39540, L40897)
2 T28797 VALVE SEAT INSERT 1 X X X
3 L64255 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR T21445)
4 T21448 PIN 1 X X X
5 T21446 BUSHING 1 -505941 X X X
6 L39935 BUSHING 1 505942- X X X 28X32X20MM
7 L40445 BUSHING 1 505942- X X X 28X31X20MM
8 AL38671 HOUSING 1 505942- X X X (MARKED L39731)
(A) WITH SG2 CAB
SUR CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-5

PN=267



2C10

CLUTCHES

CLUTCH HOUSING (WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY)

CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE (AVEC CAPACITE DE REL. AUGM.)
KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG)

SCATOLA FRIZIONE (CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO)
CARTER DEL EMBRAGUE (CON FUERZA DE ELEV. AUMENTADA)
KOPPLINGSHUS (VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET)

1123234

-UN-18JUL95

L 123234

U
S

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38671 HOUSING 1 X (MARKED L39731)
2 T28797 VALVE SEAT INSERT 1 X
3 L40445 BUSHING 1 X 28X31X20MM
4 L64255 BUSHING 1 X (SUB FOR T21445)
5 T21448 PIN 1 X
6 L39935 BUSHING 1 X 28X32X20MM
7 L61920 GASKET 1 X (A) (SUB FOR L36699)
8 AL30588 COVER 1 X (A)
9 A4827R WASHER 1 X (A (SUB FOR 51M7019 APPL)
10 R51895 FITTING 1 X (A)
11 19M7163 CAP SCREW 10 X (A) M8X25
12 L62424 GASKET 1 X (A (SUB FOR L36700)
13 L33141 COVER 1 X (A
14 19M7139 CAP SCREW 3 X (A) M8X20
15 51M4231 RING 3 X (A)

(A) WITHOUT FWD

SANS PONT AVANT
OHNE FRONTANTRIEB

SENZA TRAZ.ANT.

SIN TRACCION DELANTERA
UTAN FRAMHJULSDRIFT

51-6

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=268



CLUTCHES

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-7
PN=269



2C11

CLUTCHES

CLUTCH HOUSING
CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE
KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE
SCATOLA FRIZIONE
CARTER DEL EMBRAGUE

KOPPLINGSHUS
L117616 -UN-18JUL95

L 117616

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=270




2C12

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22653 CAP 1 X X X (B)
2 25M3784 GROOVE PIN 1 X X X 10X40MM
L40897 PLUG 1 X X X 13.3X15MM
3 AL34736 COVER 1 X X X (B)
4 L61963 GASKET 1 X X X (B) (SUB FOR L36701)
5 L36937 COVER 1 X X X (B)
[§ 19H1936 CAP SCREW 6 X X X (B) 3/8"X3/4"
7 134121 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X X
8 R70268 WASHER 4 X X X (SUB FOR R42363)
9 19H1926 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 5/8"X4-3/4"
10 AL36807 PLUG 1 X
11 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 X X X (A 1/2"X1"
12 138283 COVER 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR T33594 APPL)
13 L63387 GASKET 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR T28468, T30687, L62368)
14 T33594 COVER 1 X X X (A) (ORD L38283)
15 R26287 O-RING 1 X X X (A
16 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X (A)
17 14H1039 NUT 2 X X X 5/8"
18 19H2735 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X2"
19H2644 CAP SCREW 2 X (C) 1/2"X2-1/2"
19 L30695 WASHER 3 X X X
20 19H3057 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X2-3/4"
21 AL24554 PLUG 2 X X X
22 T22531 BRACKET 1 X X X
23 19H3239 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8" X 1-1/4"
24 11M7028 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 5X32MM
25 L29854 STUD 2 X X X 5/8"
26 L35628 SEAL 1 X X X D= 16.8MM (.66")
27 L40568 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X (SUB FOR R27175 APPL)
28 F3171R O-RING 1 X X X
29 T22850 PIN 1 X X X
30 24H1685 WASHER AR X X X 3/4"X11/32"X.075"
31 T14059 SPRING 1 X X X
32 F2772R BALL 1 X X X
33 L40966 WASHER 1 X X X ID= 19MM (.75") (SUB FOR R26149 APPL)
34 L35226 GASKET 1 X X X ID= 13MM (51"
35 T68412 WASHER 1 -494557 X X X (ORD L40965, L40964) ID= 15.2MM (.60")
L40965 WASHER 1 494558- X X X
36 A4723R WASHER 1 X X X ID= 25.4MM (1)
37 L61918 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33139)
38 19H2508 CAP SCREW 2 X X X (A) 1/2"X1-3/8"
39 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X

(A) WITH SG2 CAB
AVEC CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT

(B) WITH HYDROST.STEERING
AVEC DIRECTION HYDROSTAT.
BEI HYDROST.LENKUNG
CON STERZO IDROST.

CON DIRECCION HIDROST.
VID HYDROST.STYRNING

(C) WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPAC
AVEC CAPACITE DE REL.AUGM.
BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLL
CON FUERZA DE ELEV.AUMENTADA
VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

51-9

PN=271



2C13

CLUTCHES

GASKET KIT

JEU DE JOINTS PLATS
DICHTUNGSSATZ
SERIE GUARNIZIONI
JUEGO DE JUNTAS

PACKNINGSSATS
1112043 -UN-01JAN94

L 112943

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-10 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=272




2C14

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL57975 GASKET KIT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-11
PN=273



2C15

CLUTCHES

DUAL-STAGE CLUTCH
EMBRAYAGE DOUBLE EFFET
ZWEIFACHKUPPLUNG
FRIZONE DOPPIO STADIO
EMBRAGUE DOBLE

TVASTEGSKOPPLING
L109127 -UN-17JUL95 SO
‘\

L 109127

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=274

51-12



2C16

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 AL66180 CLUTCH DISK 1 X X (SUB FOR AL31436 APPL)

2 AL30151 CLUTCH 1 -505941 X X F+S 32.1888040.001 (ORD AL55140)
AL40882 CLUTCH 1 505942-541994 X X F+S 32.1888040.201 (ORD AL55140)
AL55140 CLUTCH 1 541995- X X F+S 32.1888053.001 OR .101 (SUB FOR

AL30151, AL40882) (AL39624 F+S
32.1888040.101)

3 19H2545 CAP SCREW 6 X X 3/8" X 1-3/8"

4 AL28738 BEARING 1 X X

5 L33719 FORK 1 -505941 X X
L41893 FORK 1 505942- X X

6 34H348 SPRING PIN 2 X X

7 A2552R WIRE 2 X X LGTH= 150MM (MF L63453)

8 AL35948 SHAFT 1 -505941 X X
AL37860 SHAFT 1 505942- X X

9 T28230 SPRING 3 -541994 X X (FOR AL30151, AL39624, AL40882) (ORD

AL60270)
L55214 TORSION SPRING 3 541995- X X

10 T29650 WASHER 3 X X

11 T29649 NUT 6 X X

12 L38513 SNAP RING 6 X X

13 T28222 PIN 3 -505941 X X (FOR AL30151)

L41387 PIN 3 505942-541994 X X (FOR AL39624, AL40882)
L55215 PIN 3 541995- X X

14 T28226 SPRING PIN 3 -505941 X X (FOR AL30151)
34M7010 SPRING PIN 3 505942- X X 3X20MM

15 T28224 PIN 3 -505941 X X (FOR AL30151)

L41390 PIN 3 505942-541994 X X (FOR AL39624, AL40882)
L55216 PIN 3 541995- X X

16 T28225 BUSHING 6 X X

17 134925 LEVER 3 -505941 X X (FOR AL30151) (ORD AL60271)
L41389 LEVER 3 505942-541994 X X (ORD AL60271) (FOR AL39624 OR AL40882)
L55213 LEVER 3 541995- X X

18 T29353 PLATE 1 X X

19 AL19092 CLUTCH 1 X X

20 T29646 CLUTCH PLATE 1 X X
21 39302 DIAPHRAGM 1 X X (SUB FOR L25750)
22 T29647 CLUTCH PLATE 1 X X
23 L41388 CAP SCREW 3 X X (SUB FOR T29648 APPL)
24 AL38892 CLUTCH DISK 1 X X (A) (SUB FOR AL37270 APPL)
25 JD10243 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 X X
26 L41589 WASHER 3 505942-541994 X X (FOR AL39624, AL40882)
27 L41588 COMPRESSION SPRING 3 505942-541994 X X (FOR AL39624, AL40882)
28 L41587 COMPRESSION SPRING 3 X X (FOR AL39624)
L63453 WIRE 1 X X LGTH= 15000MM

(A) CLUTCH DISK WITH CERAMIC PADS

DISQUE D'EMBRAYAGE AVEC PASTILLES FRITTEES

MITNEHMERSCHEIBE MIT KERAMIKBELAG
DISCO FRIZZIONE A FERODO DI CERAMICA

DISCO DEL EMBRAGUE CON FORRO DE CERAMICA

KOPPLINGSSKIVA MED KERAMIKLAMELLER

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

51-13
PN=275



CLUTCHES

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

51-14 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=276



2C17

CLUTCHES

REPAIR KIT FOR DUAL-STAGE CLUTCH (F+S)

JEU DE REPARATION POUR EMBRAYAGE DOUBLE EFFET (F+S)
REPARATURSATZ FUER ZWEIFACHKUPPLUNG (F+S)

CORREDO DI RIPARAZIONE PER FRIZIONE A DOPPIO STADIO (F+S)
JUEGO DE REPARACION PARA EMBRAGUE DE DOBLE EFECTO (F+S)

REPARATIONSSATS FOR TVASTEGSKOPPLING (F+S)
L112976 -UN-07JUL95

U
S

ARy

e

1. 1312976
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL60271 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X X (FOR AL30151, AL39624 OR AL40882) (SUB
FOR AL39936)
2 L41388 CAP SCREW 3 X X
3 L38513 SNAP RING 6 X X
4 L55215 PIN 3 X X
5 L55216 PIN 3 X X
6 L55213 LEVER 3 X X
7 L55214 TORSION SPRING 3 X X
8 L56083 WASHER 3 X X
9 34M7010 SPRING PIN 3 X X 3X20MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-15
PN=277



2C18

CLUTCHES

SINGLE CLUTCH (LEVER-TYPE)

EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE EFFET (VERSION A LEVIER)
EINFACHKUPPLUNG (HEBEL-VERSION)

FRIZIONE MONOSTADIO (VERSIONE CON LEVE DISINNESTO)
EMBRAGUE SIMPLE (TIPO CON PATILLA)

ENKELKOPPLING (UTFORANDE MED FINGRAR)
L112975 -UN-17JUL95

L 112975

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-16

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=278



2C19

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38892 CLUTCH DISK 1 -463068 X X (A) (SUB FOR AL37270)
2 AL66180 CLUTCH DISK 1 -463068 X X (SUB FOR AL31436 APPL)
3 19H2545 CAP SCREW 6 -463068 X X 3/8"X1-3/8"
4 AL28860 BEARING 1 -463068 X X (ORD AL39540)
AL28860 BEARING 1 -463068 X X (B) (ORD AL39931)
5 JD10248 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 -463068 X X
6 L35777 SPRING 1 -463068 X X
7 L41853 TORSION SPRING 1 -463068 X X (B) (SUB FOR L36273)
8  AL31912 SHAFT 1 -463068 X X (B) (ORD AL39931)
9 L32029 FORK 1 -463068 X X
10 T22874 BOLT 2 -463068 X X
11 AL34883 SHAFT 1 -463068 X X (ORD AL39540)
12 L40895 BOOT 1 -463068 X X
13 R44302 TIE BAND 1 -463068 X X
14 AL39618 CLUTCH PLATE 1 X X F+S 65.1882284.206 (ORD AL56167) (SUB
FOR AL32965, AL36374, AL37192,
AL37707)
AL56167 CLUTCH 1 X X F+S 65.1882284.306 (SUB FOR AL39618)
AL32965 CLUTCH 1 -430034 X X F+S 65.1882.999 (ORD AL56167)
AL36374 CLUTCH 1 430035-430967 X X F+S 65.1882284.104 (ORD AL56167)
AL37192 CLUTCH 1 430968-454021 X X F+S 65.1882284.105 (ORD AL56167)
AL37707 CLUTCH 1 454022-463068 X X F+S 65.1882284.106 (ORD AL56167)
15 T29649 NUT 6 -463068 X X
16 L56083 WASHER 3 X X (FOR AL56167)
T29650 WASHER 3 -463068 X X
17 L38513 SNAP RING 6 -463068 X X
18 L41387 PIN 3 X X (FOR AL39618)
L55215 PIN 3 X X (FOR AL56167)
T28222 PIN 3 -463068 X X
19 34M7010 SPRING PIN 3 X X (FOR AL39618, AL56167)
T28226 SPRING PIN 3 -463068 X X
20 L41386 LEVER 3 X X (FOR AL39618)
L56084 LEVER 3 X X (FOR AL56167)
T28221 LEVER 3 -430034 X X (ORD AL60272)
L38512 LEVER 3 430035-463068 X X (ORD AL60270)
21 L27184 SCREW 6 -463068 X X
22 12M6791 LOCK WASHER 6 -463068 X X 10MM
23 T28225 BUSHING 6 -463068 X X (SUB FOR L27183)
24 L55214 TORSION SPRING 3 X X (FOR AL56167)
T28230 SPRING 3 -463068 X X (ORD AL60270)
25 L41589 WASHER 3 X X (FOR AL39618)
26 L41588 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 X X (FOR AL39618)
27 AL32964 TORSIONAL DAMPENER 1 -463068 X X
28 L27185 PLATE 1 -430034 X X
L38511 PLATE 1 430035-463068 X X
29 L56085 DISK SPRING 1 X X (FOR AL56167)
L39302 DIAPHRAGM 1 X X (SUB FOR L29246)
30 L39950 CLUTCH PLATE 1 -463068 X X (SUB FOR L27182)
31 L41388 CAP SCREW 3 X X (SUB FOR T29648 APPL)

(A

WITH CERAMIC PADS
AVEC PASTILLES FRITTEES
MIT KERAMIKBELAG

A FERODO DI CERAMICA
CON FORRO DE CERAMICA
MED KERAMIKLAMELLER

(B) WITHOUT SG2 CAB
SANS CABINE SG2
OHNE SG2 KABINE
SENZA CABINA SG2
SIN CABINA SG2
UTAN SG2 HYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

51-17
PN=279



2C20

CLUTCHES

SINGLE CLUTCH (DIAPHRAGM-TYPE)

EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE EFFET (VERSION A DIAPHRAGME)
EINFACHKUPPLUNG (MEMBRANFEDER-VERSION)
FRIZIONE MONOSTADIO (VERSIONE CON DIAFRAMMA)
EMBRAGUE SIMPLE (VERSION CON DIAFRAGMA)

ENKELKOPPLING (UTFORANDE MED LAMELL)
1112986 -UN-17JUL95

N>
° (S

o
)

T

v
N4
H
.'

4

L 112986

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-18

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=280



2C21

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39169 CLUTCH DISK 1 463069- X X (B)
2 AL64340 CLUTCH DISK 1 463069- X X (SUB FOR AL36525, AL56308 APPL)
3 L38319 STUD 2 463069- X X
4 AL38197 CLUTCH 1 463069-479497 X X LUK A1032.007.00 (ORD AL39592)
AL38557 CLUTCH 1 479498-505941 X X F+S 33.3482039.202 (ORD AL39592)
AL39592 CLUTCH 1 505942- X X F+S 33.3482.039.302 (SUB FOR AL38197,
AL38557)
5 19H2733 CAP SCREW 4 463069- X X 3/8"X2-3/8"
6 14H1076 NUT 2 463069- X X 3/8"
7 JD10248 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 463069-490745 X X
8 L35777 SPRING 1 463069-490745 X X
9 AL28860 BEARING 1 463069-490745 X X (ORD AL39540)
AL28860 BEARING 1 463069-490745 X X (A) (ORD AL39931)
10 L41853 TORSION SPRING 1 463069- X X (A) (SUB FOR L36273)
11 L41859 SEAL 1 533392- X X (A)
12 AL34883 SHAFT 1 463069-505941 X X (ORD AL39540)
13 AL31912 SHAFT 1 463069-505941 X X (A) (ORD AL39931)
AL37861 SHAFT 1 505942- X X (A)
14 AL39588 SHAFT 1 505942- X X
15 AL39877 SHAFT 1 533392- X X ©)
16 L.32029 FORK 1 463069- X X
17 T22874 BOLT 2 463069- X X
18 L41344 HOSE 1 463069- X X ©)
19 AN10065 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 505942- X X (©)
20 JD7844 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 505942- X X
21 AL37539 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 490746-505941 X X (ORD AL39540)
AL37539 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 490746-505941 X X (A) (ORD AL39931)
AL39541 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 505942- X X
22 JD7799 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 533392- X X ©)
23 L41324 GROMMET 1 505942- X X
24 L40895 BOOT 1 463069-505941 X X
25 R44302 TIE BAND 1 463069-505941 X X

(A) WITHOUT SG2 CAB

SANS CABINE SG2
OHNE SG2 KABINE

SENZA CABINA SG2

SIN CABINA SG2
UTAN SG2 HYTT

(B) WITH CERAMIC PADS
AVEC PASTILLES FRITTEES
MIT KERAMIKBELAG
A FERODO DI CERAMICA
CON FORRO DE CERAMICA
MED KERAMIKLAMELLER

(C) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

51-19
PN=281



2C22

CLUTCHES

SINGLE CLUTCH
EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE EFFET
EINFACHKUPPLUNG
FRIZIONE MONOSTADIO
EMBRAGUE SIMPLE

ENKELKOPPLING
1113407 -UN-17JUL95

N
4 s

[, 113407

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-20

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=282



2C23

CLUTCHES
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL33126 CLUTCH DISK 1 -467535 X
AL64340 CLUTCH DISK 1 -505941 X (C) (FOR AL36134 OR AL38670) (SUB FOR
AL36525, AL56308 APPL)
2 AL64759 CLUTCH DISK 1 X (SUB FOR AL36133)
AL36133 CLUTCH DISK 1 467536-481137 X (ORD AL64759)
3 AL62792 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X (ORD AL64948)
AL62792 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X (C) (ORD AL64949)
AL39099 CLUTCH DISK 1 481138-501262 X (ORD AL64948)
AL39168 CLUTCH DISK 1 501263- X (ORD AL64948)
AL39169 CLUTCH DISK 1 505942- X (C)
4 L38319 STUD 2 X
5 AL36134 CLUTCH 1 -477891 X LUK A1032.004.02 (ORD AL64948)
AL36134 CLUTCH 1 -477891 X (C) LUK A1032.004.02 (ORD AL64949)
AL38670 CLUTCH 1 477892-505941 X (C) LUK A1032.004.03 (ORD AL64949)
AL38670 CLUTCH 1 477892-505941 X LUK A1032.004.03 (ORD AL64948)
AL39591 CLUTCH 1 505942-528115 X LUK A1032.004.05 (ORD AL64948)
AL39591 CLUTCH 1 505942-528115 X (C) LUK A1032.004.05 (ORD AL64949)
AL55240 CLUTCH 1 528116- X LUK A1032.004.09 (ORD AL64948)
AL55240 CLUTCH 1 528116- X (C) LUK A1032.004.09 (ORD AL64949)
6 19H2733 CAP SCREW 4 X 3/8"X2-3/8"
7 14H1076 NUT 2 X 3/8"
8 AL37539 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 490746-505941 X (ORD AL39540)
AL37539 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 490746-505941 X (A) (ORD AL39931)
AL39541 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 505942- X
9 JD7844 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 505942- X (A)
10 AN10065 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X (B)
11 AL28860 BEARING 1 -490745 X (ORD AL39540)
AL28860 BEARING 1 -490745 X (A) (ORD AL39931)
12 L35777 SPRING 1 -490745 X
13 JD10248 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 -490745 X
14 L41853 TORSION SPRING 1 X (A) (SUB FOR L36273)
15 L41859 SEAL 1 533392- X (A
16 L32029 FORK 1 X
17 T22874 BOLT 2 X
18 AL31912 SHAFT 1 -505941 X (A) (ORD AL39931)
AL37861 SHAFT 1 505942- X (A
19 L41344 HOSE 1 X (B)
20 AL39877 SHAFT 1 X (B)
21 JD7799 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X (B)
22 AL39588 SHAFT 1 505942- X (A
23 L41324 GROMMET 1 505942- X
24 AL34883 SHAFT 1 -505941 X (ORD AL39540)
25 L40895 BOOT 1 -505941 X
26 R44302 TIE BAND 1 -505941 X

(A) WITHOUT SG2 CAB

SANS CABINE SG2
OHNE SG2 KABINE

SENZA CABINA SG2

SIN CABINA SG2
UTAN SG2 HYTT

(B) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1

VID MC1 FORARHYTT

(C) WITH COLL.SHIFT TR.WO HI-LO
BOITE MAN.BALAD.SANS HI-LO

MUFFENSCHALTGETR.OHNE HI-LO

TRASM.COLL.SCOR.SENZA HI-LO
TRANSM.COLL.SIN RED.HI-LO
COLL.SH.TRANS.UTAN HOG-LAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

51-21
PN=283



2C24

CLUTCHES

REPAIR KIT FOR SINGLE-STAGE CLUTCH (F+S)

JEU DE REPARATION POUR EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE EFFET (F+S)
REPARATURSATZ FUER EINFACHKUPPLUNG (F+S)

CORREDO DI RIPARAZIONE PER FRIZIONE MONODISCO (F+S)
JUEGO DE REPARACION PARA EMBRAGUE DE SIMPLE EFECTO (F+S)

REPARATIONSSATS FOR ENKELKOPPLING (F+S)
L121974 -UN-01JAN94

U
S

o

~

[L121974
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL60270 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X X (SUB FOR AL39935) (FOR AL36374,
AL37192, AL37707, AL56167)
AL60272 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X X (FOR AL32965) (SUB FOR AL39937)
2 34M7010 SPRING PIN 3 X X
3 L56083 WASHER 3 X X
4 L55214 TORSION SPRING 3 X X
5 L56084 LEVER 3 X X
L56375 LEVER 3 X X (FOR AL32965)
6 L55215 PIN 3 X X
7 L38513 SNAP RING 6 X X
8 L41388 CAP SCREW 3 X X

51-22 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=284



2C25

CLUTCHES
SPARE PARTS FOR SINGLE DISK CLUTCH (F+S)
JEU REPARATION POUR EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE (F+S)
REPARATURTEILE FUER EINFACHKUPPLUNG (F+S)
PARTI PER FRIZIONE MONODISCO (F+S)
JUEGO DE PIEZAS DE REPARACION PARA EMBRAGUE SIMPLE (F+S)
DELAR FOR ENKELKOPPLING (F+S)
1104721 -UN-17JUL95 S
‘\
L. 104721
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L41473 PLATE 1 X X (ORD W/ AL39758) (FOR AL38557, AL39592)
2 AL39758 KIT 1 X X (FOR AL38557, AL39592)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-23
PN=285



2D1

CLUTCHES

CONVERSION KIT FOR SINGLE-STAGE CLUTCH (LUK)

JEU DE MODIFICATION POUR EMBRAYAGE MONODISQUE (LUK)

UMRUESTSATZ FUER EINFACHKUPPLUNG (LUK)
KIT CONVERSIONE PER FRIZIONE MONOSTADIO (LUK)

JUEGO DE MODIFIACACION PARA EMBRAGUE MONODISCO (LUK)

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR ENKELKOPPLING (LUK)
L117610 -UN-01JAN94

I. 117610
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64948 KIT 1 X (SUB FOR AL62774)
AL64949 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X (A

2 AL68022 CLUTCH DISK 1 X (SUB FOR AL57415, AL61754)
AL68024 CLUTCH DISK 1 X (A) (SUB FOR AL63934)

3 AL59324 CLUTCH 1 X LUK A1033.045.01 (ORD AL68485)
AL65891 CLUTCH 1 X LUK A1033.045.03 (ORD AL68485)
AL67184 CLUTCH 1 X LUK A1033.045.04 (ORD AL68485) (SUB FOR

AL59324, AL65891)
AL68485 CLUTCH 1 X LUK A1033.045.06 (SUB FOR AL67184)

4 L42285 RING 1 X

(A) WITH COLL.SHIFT TR.WO HI-LO

BOITE MANCH.BALADEURS SANS HI-LO

MUFFENSCHALTGETR.OHNE HI-LO

TRASM.COLL.SCORREV.SENZA HI-LO
TRANSM.COLLARINES SIN RED.HI-LO
COLL.SHIFT TRANSM.UTAN HOG-LAG

51-24

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=286



2D2

CLUTCHES

REPAIR KIT FOR SINGLE-STAGE CLUTCH (LUK)

JEU DE REPARATION POUR EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE EFFET (LUK)
REPARATURSATZ FUER EINFACHKUPPLUNG (LUK)

CORREDO DI RIPARAZIONE PER FRIZIONE MONODISCO (LUK)
JUEGO DE REPARACION PARA EMBRAGUE DE SIMPLE EFECTO (LUK)

REPARATIONSSATS FOR ENKELKOPPLING (LUK)
1104137 -UN-01JAN94

N
S sS

L 104137
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39297 KIT 1 X X (FOR AL38197)
AL60582 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X (FOR AL59324 OR AL65891)
AL39297 KIT 1 458700- X (FOR AL36134, AL38670, AL39591 OR
AL55240)
2 L41516 CLUTCH PLATE 1 X X (ORD W/ AL39297) (FOR AL38197)
L59028 CLUTCH PLATE 1 X (ORD W/ AL60582) (FOR AL59324 OR
AL65891)
L41516 CLUTCH PLATE 1 458700- X (ORD W/ AL39297) (FOR AL36134, AL38670,

AL39591 OR AL55240)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-25
PN=287



51-26

KEY

1

REPAIR KIT FOR SINGLE-STAGE CLUTCH (LUK

2D3

)
JEU DE REPARATION POUR EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE EFFET (LUK)
REPARATURSATZ FUER EINFACHKUPPLUNG (LUK)

CORREDO DI RIPARAZIONE PER FRIZIONE MONODISCO (LUK)

JUEGO DE REPARACION PARA EMBRAGUE DE SIMPLE EFECTO (LUK)
REPARATIONSSATS FOR ENKELKOPPLING (LUK)
1103602

-UN-17JUL95

.
5

pemmvEm
ARy

Ly
-
-

-
i

!
D
PRI S
s
Pt
P

L 103602

PART NO.

AL39298

PART NAME

QTY SERIAL NO.
KIT

REMARKS

1 458700-505941

CLUTCHES

U
S

X (FOR AL36134 OR AL38670)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=288



REPAIR KIT FOR SINGLE-STAGE CLUTCH (LUK

CLUTCHES
)

JEU DE REPARATION POUR EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE EFFET (LUK)

REPARATURSATZ FUER EINFACHKUPPLUNG (LUK)

CORREDO DI RIPARAZIONE PER FRIZIONE MONODISCO (LUK)

JUEGO DE REPARACION PARA EMBRAGUE DE SIMPLE EFECTO (LUK)
REPARATIONSSATS FOR ENKELKOPPLING (LUK)

103596 -UN-17JUL95
‘\\
;
i 7
’ it
H e
[ '
G
L5 %
'-’.’ N
., i .
Yy I. 163596
';.‘-' .. "/ ra
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39295 KIT 1 463069-479497 X X (FOR AL38197)
AL39295 KIT 1 458700-505941 X (FOR AL36134 OR AL38670)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)

51-27
PN=289



2D5

CLUTCHES

REPAIR KIT FOR CLUTCH OPERATING PARTS (SINGLE DISK)

JEU DE REPARATION POUR ELEMENTS DE COMMANDE D'EMBRAYAGE (EMBRAYAGE SIMPLE)
REPARATURSATZ FUER KUPPLUNGSBETAETIGUNGSTEILE (BEI EINFACHKUPPLUNG)

KIT RIPARAZIONE PER TIRANTERIA FRIZIONE MONODISCO
JUEGO DE REPARACION PARA MANDO DEL EMBRAGUE (DISCO SIMPLE)

REPARATIONSSATS FOR KOPPLINGSLANKAGE (ENSKIVIG UTFORANDE)
1108870 -UN-17JUL95

L. 10887¢

U
S

2
120
6014
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39931 KIT 1 505941 X X X
2 AL39541 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 X X X
3 AN10065 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X X X
4 L41322 BUSHING 1 X X X
5 L41323 WASHER 1 X X X
6 L41344 HOSE 1 X X X
7 AL39932 SHAFT 1 X X X
8 JD7847 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X X
9 JD7798 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X X
10 T21446 BUSHING 1 X X X
11 L41853 TORSION SPRING 1 X X X
12 L41859 SEAL 1 X X X

51-28 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=290



CLUTCHES

REPAIR KIT FOR CLUTCH OPERATING PARTS (WITH SG2 CAB)

JEU DE REP. POUR ELEM. DE COMMANDE D'EMBR. (AVEC CABINE SG2)
REPARATURSATZ FUER KUPPLUNGSBETAETIGUNGST. (BEI SG2 KABINE)
PARTI PER COMANDO DELLA FRIZIONE (CON CABINA SG2)

JUEGO DE REPARAC. PARA ELEM. DE MANDO DEL EMBR. (CON CAB. SG2)

DELAR FOR KOPPLINGSLANKAGE (VID SG2 HYTT)

L105783

-UN-17JUL95

Y R,

Loy

=

A

4
gl ok ol

R
D

N
LA
IR L

-

A aALR A

; [. 105783
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39540 KIT 1 505941 X X X
2 JD7847 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD7799 APPL)
3 AL39542 SHAFT 1 X X X
4 AN10065 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X X X
5 L41344 HOSE 1 X X X
6 AL39541 THROW-OUT BEARING 1 X X X
7 L41324 GROMMET 1 X X X
8 L41323 WASHER 1 X X X
9 L41322 BUSHING 1 X X X
10 L41326 ROD 1 X X X LGTH= 164.5MM
11 R44302 TIE BAND 1 X X X
12 L41325 BOOT 1 X X X
13 JD7798 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X X
14 T21446 BUSHING 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

51-29

PN=291



2D7

CLUTCHES

CLUTCH PEDAL
PEDALE D’EMBRAYAGE
KUPPLUNGSFUSSHEBEL
PEDALE FRIZIONE
PEDAL DEL EMBRAGUE

KOPPLINGSPEDAL
1118250 -UN-01JAN94

-

g ¢ L 118250
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38246 PEDAL 1 X X X (MARKED L40441) (SUB FOR AL30157)
2 L40446 BUSHING 2 X X X
3 T21452 EXTENSION SPRING 1 X X X
4 24H1451 WASHER 1 X X X 1-1/32"X1-3/4"X.060"
5 A602R SNAP RING 1 X X X
6 T21998 BUSHING 1 X X X
7 AL30157 PEDAL 1 X X X (MARKED L33732) (ORD AL38246)
8 L324T YOKE 2 X X X
9 14H774 NUT 2 X X X 38"
10 AT22926 ROD 1 X X X (ORD L62679, L324T, 14H774)
11 C1067R PIN 2 X X X
12 11H211 COTTER PIN 2 X X X 1/8"X3/4"
13 L62679 STUD 1 X X X

51-30

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=292



2D8

CLUTCHES
CLUTCH PEDAL (WITH MC1 CAB)
PEDALE D'EMBRAYAGE (AVEC CABINE MC1)
KUPPLUNGSFUSSHEBEL (BEI MC1 KABINE)
PEDALE FRIZIONE (CON CABINA MC1)
PEDAL DEL EMBRAGUE (CON CABINA MC1)
KOPPLINGSPEDAL (VID MC1 FORARHYTT)
1118252 -UN-12JUL95
‘l""o
ey %
gy
b
rip e
I
e
7
e !?"/
‘.l'.::', l} l"/
% Fo .
T Ve
- /’/ﬁ.} .:'}’ /u/
“a
SRIRSST A
12
35
9 L 118252
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL60326 PEDAL 1 X X X
2 L40446 BUSHING 2 X X X
3 T21452 EXTENSION SPRING 1 X X X
4 24H1451 WASHER 1 X X X 1-1/32"X1-3/4"X.060"
5 A602R SNAP RING 1 X X X
6 L324T YOKE 2 X X X
7 14H774 NUT 2 X X X 3/8"
8 AT22926 ROD 1 X X X (ORD L62679, L324T, 14H774)
9 C1067R PIN 2 X X X
10 11H211 COTTER PIN 2 X X X 1/8"X3/4"
11 158431 RETAINER 1 X X X (A)
12 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X3/4"
13 L62679 STUD 1 X X X

(A) NO LONGER AVAILABLE
N'EST PLUS DISPONIBLE
NICHT MEHR LIEFERBAR
NON E PIU DISPONIBILE
YA NO ESTA DISPONIBLE
INTE LANGRE TILLGANGLIG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-31
PN=293



CLUTCHES

CLUTCH OPERATING PARTS(SG2)

DISPOSITIF DE COMMANDE DE L'EMBRAYAGE (AVEC CABINE SG2)
KUPPLUNGSBETAETIGUNGSTEILE (BEI SG2 KABINE)

ELEMENTI DI COMANDO DELLA FRIZIONE (CON CABINA SG2)
ELEMENTOS DE MANDO DEL EMBRAGUE (CON CABINA SG2)
KOPPLINGSCYLINDRAR OCH LANKAGE (VID SG2 HYTT)

1119692 -UN-18JUL95

i

P

¥

B
a&
N

L 119692

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
51-32 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=294




2D10

CLUTCHES
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL34759 RESERVOIR 1 X A
AL37471 RESERVOIR 1 X X X
2 14M7272 NUT 2 X X X M6
3 L62994 BUSHING 2 X X X
4 21M7327 SCREW 2 X X X M6X35
5 L37232 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
6 L38227 SPRING 1 X X X
7 L37315 CLEVIS 1 X X X
8 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
9 AL35939 BAIL 1 -509313 X X X (MARKED L38226) (ORD L61301)
AL39358 BAIL 1 509314- X X X (MARKED L41180) (SUB FOR AL35939) (ORD
L61301)
10 L38229 WASHER 1 -509313 X X X (FOR AL35939)
L41181 WASHER 1 509314- X X X (FOR AL39358)
11  24H1394 WASHER 2 X X X 25/32"X1-7/6"X.036"
12 24M7047 WASHER 1 X X X
13 11M7059 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 3.2X20MM
14  14M7273 NUT 6 X X X M8
15 19M7513 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X30
16  AL35912 PEDAL 1 -509313 X X X (MARKED L38225) (ORD AL39359)
AL39359 PEDAL 1 509314- X X X (MARKED L41179) (SUB FOR AL35912)
17  L37550 BUSHING 2 -509313 X X X (FOR AL35912)
L41178 BUSHING 2 509314- X X X (FOR AL39359)
18  24M7178 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X30X2.5MM
19  19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X3/4"
20  45M7060 PIN 1 X X X
21  11M7012 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 3.2X16MM
22 19M7407 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X25
23  19M7164 CAP SCREW 1 X X X MB8X50
24  14M7274 NUT 1 X X X M10
25 19M7385 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X70
26  R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
27 139222 O-RING 1 X X X
28  AL34744 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 X X X (B)
29  R44302 TIE BAND 1 505942- X X X
30 L41362 BOOT 1 505942- X X X
31 JD7847 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 505942- X X X (SUB FOR JD7799 APPL)
32  L41324 GROMMET 1 505942- X X X
33 138642 GROMMET 1 X X X
34 AN10065 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 505942- X X X
35  AL36491 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
36 141344 HOSE 1 505942- X X X
37 L37282 HOLLOW SCREW 1 X X X
38 51M4234 RING 2 X X X
39  AL34743 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 X X X
40 51M7055 RING 1 X X X
41 L37230 HOSE FITTING 1 X X X
42  14M7350 LOCK NUT 1 509314- X X X M6
43 14M7272 NUT 1 509314- X X X M6
44 141300 EYEBOLT 1 509314- X X X
45 161301 BAIL 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL39358)

(A) WITH "SEALED BEAM" LIGHTING

AVEC ECLAIRAGE OPTIQUES SCELLEES
BEI BELEUCHTUNG (SEALED BEAM)

CON IMPIANTO ILLUM.A FARO SIGILLATO
CON EQUIPO DE LUCES SEALED BEAM
VID SEALED-BEAM BELYSNING

(B) L41326 IS ALSO REQUIRED WITH AL39542
POUR UTILISER AVEC AL39542,041326 EST NECESS.
IN VERB.MIT AL39542 AUCH L41326 ERFORDERLICH
USARE AL39542 INSIEME CON L41326
UTILIZAR AL39542 JUNTO CON AL41326
ANVANDAS AL39542 GEMENSAM MED L41326

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

51-33

PN=295



2D11

CLUTCHES

RESERVOIR FOR CLUTCH (WITH SG2 CAB)

RESERVOIR POUR EMBRAYAGE (AVEC CABINE SG2)
VORRATSBEHAELTER FUER KUPPLUNG (BEI SG2 KABINE)
SERBATOIO PER FRIZIONE (CON CABINA SG2)

DEPOSITO DE FLUIDO DEL EMBRAGUE (CON CABINA SG2)

BEHALLARE FOR KOPPLINGSVATSKA (VID SG2 HYTT)
LX010499 -UN-17JUL95

LX010499
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL34759 RESERVOIR 1 X A
2 AL37471 RESERVOIR 1 X X X
3 AL39159 FILLER CAP 1 X (A
4 L40799 STRAINER 1 X (A)
5 L40795 CLAMP 1 X X X
6 AL39160 FILLER CAP 1 X X X
7 L40798 STRAINER 1 X X X

(A) WITH "SEALED BEAM" LIGHTING
AVEC ECLAIRAGE OPTIQUES SCELLEES
BEI BELEUCHTUNG (SEALED BEAM)
CON IMPIANTO ILLUM.A FARO SIGILLATO
CON EQUIPO DE LUCES SEALED BEAM
VID SEALED-BEAM BELYSNING

51-34

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=296



CLUTCHES

REPAIR KIT FOR CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER (WITH SG2 CAB)

JEU DE REPAR. POUR MAITRE-CYL. D’EMBRAYAGE (AVEC CABINE SG2)
REPARATURSATZ FUER KUPPLUNGSGEBERZYLINDER (BEI SG2 KABINE)
PARTI PER CILINDRO MAESTRO DELLA FRIZIONE (CON CABINA SG2)
JUEGO DE REPAR. PARA LA BOMBA DEL EMBRAGUE (CON CABINA SG2)

DELAR FOR KOPPLINGSTRYCKCYLINDER (VID SG2 HYTT)
1104149 -UN-17JUL95

=

L 104149

2
120
604
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL37514 KIT 1 X X X
2 AL37518 KIT 1 X X X
3 AL37517 KIT 1 X X X
4 AL37516 KIT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-35
PN=297



2D13

CLUTCHES

REPAIR KIT FOR CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER (WITH SG2 CAB)
JEU DE REPAR. POUR CYL. RECEPTEUR D'’EMBR. (AVEC CABINE SG2)

REPARATURSATZ FUER KUPPLUNGSNEHMERZYLINDER (BEI SG2 KABINE)

PARTI PER CILINDRO SECONDARIO DELLA FRIZ. (CON CABINA SG2)
JUEGO DE REPAR. PARA EL BOMBIN DEL EMBR. (CON CABINA SG2)
DELAR FOR KOPPLINGSMANOVERCYLINDER (VID SG2 HYTT)

L104747

-UN-17JUL95

L 104747

=

2
120
604
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL37515 KIT 1 X X X
2 AL37519 KIT 1 X X X
3 AL37520 KIT 1 X X X
4 AL37521 BLEED VALVE 1 X X X

51-36 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=298



CLUTCHES

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 51-37
PN=299



2D14

XXXXXXXXXXXXXKX XXX X XXX XXX XXX XXX KX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXX XXX XXX X XX XXX X XK XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXX X XX XXX XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXKXKXXXXKXXXXKXKXKXXXKXKXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXEX XX XXX XXX XXX X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXKXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
LX011441 -UN-14JUL95

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

D20

F2,F4,F6,F8
F10,F12,F14

LX011441

52-A02 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=300



2D15

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

0,:9,9,9,0,0,0,9,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢
0.9:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,0,0,:0,.0.9.9.0,:9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,.0.0.9.0,0:9,0.0:9,0,0,0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0.0,.0,0,0.0¢
0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9,9,0,0,0.0.:9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
,:9,9.9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9.9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,90,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢
0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,90,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,0,9,9,9,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,0,0,9,0,0,0,¢
0.9.:9,9,0.9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0:9,0,0,0,0.0.9,0,0,0,0.9,9,0,0,0,0¢
LX011442 -UN-14JUL95

F21— 5%

F22mcr-LR
F23SG2—%
D23
D24
D25-
E1
E2-
E4-

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

CH
SV
“Sirrsre?

SN,

LX011442

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

52-A03

PN=301



2D16

OIL PUMP/PTO DRIVE SHAFT/CLUTCH SHAFT (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

POMPE A’HUILE/ARBRE DE PDF/ARBRE D'’EMBRAYAGE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
OELPUMPE/ZAPFWELLENANTRIEBSWELLE/KUPPLUNGSWELLE (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

POMPA OLIO/ALBERO COMANDO PDF/ALBERO FRIZIONE (CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE)
BOMBA DE ACEITE/EJE DE LA TDF/EJE DEL EMBRAGUE (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)

OLJEPUMP/KRAFTUTTAGS DRIVAXEL/KOPPLINGSAXEL (VAXELLADA"COLLAR-SHIFT")
L120978 -UN-07JUL95

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

\\\"

L 120978

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-2 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=302



2D17

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7479 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M10X80
2 19M7181 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M10X55
3 L62815 RETAINER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33146, L37886)
4 JD10104 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
5 L33304 SNAP RING 1 X X X
6 19M7382 CAP SCREW 2 X X X  M10X40
7 44M7037 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X 8X16MM
8 AL41639 OIL PUMP 1 X X (A) (SUB FOR AL30154) (ORD AL69761)
AL64139 OIL PUMP 1 X X (A) (B) (ORD AL69761)
AL39355 OIL PUMP 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL28923) (ORD AL69761)
AL69761 OIL PUMP 1 X X X (B)
9 AL39778 GEAR 1 X X (A) (B) (FOR AL30154 OR AL41639 OR
AL64139)
AL68435 GEAR 1 X X X (B) (FOR AL39355)
10 AL28870 SEAL 1 X X X
11 L33701 O-RING 1 X X X
12 AL37900 SHAFT 1 X X (SUB FOR AL34249)
AL39243 SHAFT 1 X (SUB FOR AL30921)
13 34M7104 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 2.5X10MM
14 L34114 SNAP RING 1 X X X
15 L65031 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD10105)
16 AL28922 SEAL 1 X X X
17 L33734 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X Z=27, 540-1000U/MIN (RPM)
L33735 DRIVE SHAFT 1 -507734 X X Z=17, 540U/MIN (RPM)
L40834 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X X Z=19, 540U/MIN (RPM)
133123 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X Z=27, 540-1000U/MIN (RPM)
L33306 DRIVE SHAFT 1 -507734 X Z=17, 540U/MIN (RPM)
L40835 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X Z=19, 540U/MIN (RPM)
18 L35244 SHAFT 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITHOUT HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
SANS HI-LO
OHNE LASTSCHALTSTUFE
SENZA RIDUTTORE HI-LO
SIN MECAN.DE CAMBIO HI-LO
UTAN HOG-LAG VAXLING

(B) WITH STEEL RACE

AVEC CHEMIN EN ACIER

MIT STAHL INNENLAEUFER

CON PISTA INTERIORE D’ACCIAIO
CON PISTA INTERIOR DE ACERO

MED STALBANA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-3

PN=303



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT
OIL PUMP/DRIVE SHAFT (CONTINUOUS RUNNING PTO-540 RPM) COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION
POMPE A’HUILE/ARBRE D’ENTRAINEMENT(PDF MOTEUR 540 TR/MN BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
OELPUMPE/ANTRIEBSWELLE (MOTORZAPFWELLE 540U/MIN MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)
POMPA OLIO/ALBERO COMANDO (PDF FUNZ.CONT.540 G/MIN) CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE
BOMBA DE ACEITE/EJE PRIMARIO (TDF MECANICA 540 R/MIN) CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES

OLJEPUMP/DRIVAXEL/KOPPLINGSBER.KRAFTUTT.540 RPM VAXELLADA"COLLAR-SHIFT"
L120979 -UN-15MAY95

\\\"

L 120979

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-4

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=304



2D19

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 e RETAINER 1 X X
2 19M7181 CAP SCREW 2 X X M10X55
3 19M7572 CAP SCREW 2 X X M10X45
4 44M7037 DOWEL PIN 2 X X 8X16MM
5 AL41637 OIL PUMP 1 X X (SUB FOR AL29878)
AL64140 OIL PUMP 1 X X (A)
6 AL39778 GEAR 1 X X
A GEAR 1 X X NSEP (ORD AL39778)
8 L33701 O-RING 1 X X
9 JD10073 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X
10 48M7061 SEAL 1 X X
11 L33638 DRIVE SHAFT 1 -507734 X X Z=17
L40833 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X X Z=19
12 e, NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X

(A) WITH STEEL RACE
AVEC CHEMIN EN ACIER
MIT STAHL INNENLAEUFER
CON PISTA INTERIORE D'ACCIAIO
CON PISTA INTERIOR DE ACERO
MED STALBANA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-5
PN=305



2D20

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP-OIL LINES

POMPE A HUILE DE BOITE-CONDUITES D'HUILE
GETRIEBEOELPUMPE/OELLEITUNGEN

POMPA OLIO L CAMBIO/LINEE

POMBA DE ACEITE DE LA TRANSMISION/TURERIAS

VAXELLADS OLJEPUMP/LEDNINGAR
L125694 -UN-07JUL95

\\\"

L 125694

556 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=306



2D21

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7479 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X80
2 L33180 RETAINER 1 X X X
3 L34352 O-RING 1 X X X
4 T13119 O-RING 2 X X X
5 AL38226 ELBOW FITTING 1 473484- X X X
6 L40424 STRAP 1 473484- X X X (ORD L62815)
7 L40425 TUBE 1 473484- X X X
8 L41897 BUSHING 1 473484-515433 X X X
9 AL28759 ELBOW FITTING 1 -473483 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
10 L33201 TUBE 1 431500-473483 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
11 24M4810 WASHER 1 431500-473483 X X X 20X28X1.4MM
12 39088 STRAP 1 431500-473483 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
13 R40445 GROMMET 1 431500-473483 X X X
14 24M7043 WASHER 1 431500-473483 X X X 12X25X3MM
15 AL28746 OIL LINE 1 -431499 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
16 L33374 O-RING 2 X X X
17 L33151 TUBE 1 X X X
18 AL28745 OIL LINE 1 X X X (ORD AL68325, AL69305, L33374)
19 AL68325 OIL LINE 1 X X X
20 AL69305 ELBOW FITTING 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-7
PN=307



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

REPAIR KIT (STOP BUSHING IN TRANSMISSION CASE)

JEU DE REPARATION (BAGUE DE BUTEE DANS CARTER DE BOITE VIT.)
REPARATURSATZ (ANSCHLAGBUCHSENBEFESTIGUNG IM GETRIEBEGEH.)
GRUPPO PER RIPARAZIONE (BULLONERIA PER CUSCINETTO)

JUEGO DE REPARACION (CASQUILLO DE TOPE EN EL CARTER TRANSM.)
REPARATIONSSATS (FASTDELAR FOR BUSSNING)

1108401 -UN-01JAN94 —
=
1] f
L 108401
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL41352 KIT 1 X X X
2 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 1/8"
3 34H255 SPRING PIN 1 X X X
4 L41897 BUSHING 1 X X X

52-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=308



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-9
PN=309



2D23

SHIFT COVER (WITH COLLAR SHIFT TRANS. AND CONT. RUNNING PTO)
COUVERCLE CARTER D'EMBRAYAGE (MANCHONS BALADEURS/PDF MOTEUR)
SCHALTDECKEL (BEI MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE MIT MOTORZAPFW.)
COPERCHIO DEL CAMBIO (COLLARE SCORREVOLE/PDF COMANDO CONTIN.)
TAPA DEL CAMBIO (TRANSM. POR COLLARINES/TDF MANDO CONTINUO)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID COLLAR SHIFT OCH KOPPLINGSBER. KRAFTUTT.)

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

134344 -UN-18JUL95
Nad )
2
SYah >
1 w e -
= -, o
S 1 O ‘
oy
/ ’
I. 34344
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22728 SCREW 5 X X
2 R29936 O-RING 2 X X
3 T24395 TUBE 1 X X
4 L35895 COVER 1 X X
5 R54189 GASKET 1 X X

52-10 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=310



2D24

SHIFT COVER (WITH CONTINUOUS-RUNNING PTO AND HI-LO SHIFT)
COUVERCLE DE CARTER D'EMBRAYAGE (AVEC PDF MOTEUR ET HI-LO)
SCHALTDECKEL (BEI MOTORZAPFW. UND LASTSCHALTSTUFE)
COPERCHIO DISPOS. INNESTO (CON PDF FUNZ. CONT. E HI-LO)

TAPA CAJA DE CAMBIOS (CON TDF CONTINUA Y REDUCCION HI-LO)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID KOPPLINGSBER. KRAFTUTTA OCH HOG-LAG)

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

1114811 -UN-01JAN94
SN
I, 114811
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64215 HOUSING 1 581734 X X (ORD W/ (8) A3917R) (SUB FOR AL34746,
AL39554, AL55666)
AL64215 HOUSING 1 581735- X X (ORD W/ L40773) (SUB FOR AL55666)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-11
PN=311



2D25

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO)

COUVERCLE DU CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE (PDF INDEP.)
SCHALTDECKEL (BElI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)

COPERCHIO DISPOSITIVO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIPENDENTE)
TAPA DE LA CAJA DE CAMBIOS (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)

VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG)
LX008277 -UN-27APR95

\\\"

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55258 HOUSING 1 581734 X X X (ORD W/ (3) A3917R) (SUB FOR AL34748)
AL55257 HOUSING 1 -581734 X X X (A) (ORD W/ (3) A3917R) (SUB FOR
AL34747)
AL55258 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (ORD W/ L40773)
AL55257 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (A) (ORD W/ L40773)

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

52-12

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=312



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO AND HI-LO SHIFT UNIT)

COUVERCLE DE CARTER D'EMBRAYAGE (AVEC PDF INDEP. ET HI-LO)
SCHALTDECKEL (BElI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE UND LASTSCHALTSTUFE)
COPERCHIO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIP. E GRUPPO HI-LO)

TAPA DEL CAMBIO (CON TDF INDEP. Y REDUCCION HI-LO)

VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG OCH HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL)
1113683 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

I. 113683
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64214 HOUSING 1 -581734 X X X (ORD W/ (8) A3917R) (SUB FOR AL34745,
AL39553, AL55665)
AL64214 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (ORD W/ L40773) (SUB FOR AL55665)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-13
PN=313



2E2

SHIFT COVER WITH HI-LO TRANS. (FOR IND. OR CONT. RUNNING PTO)
COUVERCLE CARTER EMBRAYAGE HI-LO (PDF IND. OU PDF MOTEUR)
SCHALTDECKEL BEI LASTSCHALTST. (FUER UNABH. ODER MOTORZAPFW.)
COPERCHIO INNESTO CON HI-LO (PER PDF INDIP. O A FUNZ. CONT.)

TAPA CAJA DE CAMBIOS CON HI-LO (PARA TDF INDEP. O CONTINUA)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK VID HOG-LAG (OBER. EL. KOPPLINGSBER. KRAFTUTTAG)
L112421 -UN-01JAN94

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

\\\"

L 112421

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-14 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=314




2E3

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 4 526234 X X X 3/8"
R31631 DRAIN PLUG 5 526235- X X X 3/8"
2 R26287 O-RING 4 -526234 X X X
R26287 O-RING 5 526235- X X X
3 L33340 SPRING 1 X X X
4 R26552 BALL 1 X X X
5 T22728 SCREW 3 X X X
6 R29936 O-RING 2 X X X
7 R28634 PIN 2 X X X
8 19M7378 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X45
9 24M7036 WASHER 5 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
10 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
11 24H1303 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
12 T24395 TUBE 1 X X X
13 1L61964 GASKET 2 X X X (SUB FOR L33339, L33747, L42048)
14 L33746 PLATE 1 X X X
15 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 -540979 X X X 3/8"
L41079 PIPE PLUG 1 540980- X X X M12X1.5
16 L33344 MANIFOLD 1 X X X
17 R375R O-RING 2 X X X
18 A3917R O-RING 4 X X X
19 19M7301 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X40
20 L34345 GASKET 1 X X X
21 L33336 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
22 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
23 24H1285 WASHER R X X X 17/64"X7/16"X.060"
24 L64854 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33337)
25 L64853 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33378)
26 400R BALL 1 X X X
27 R26373 SPRING 1 X X X
28 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X
29 L34340 SPRING 1 X X X
30 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
31 L34970 FITTING 1 X X X
32 H871R BALL 3 X X X
33 34M7107 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 25X12MM
34 134342 SPRING 1 X X X
35 P50883 RING 1 X X X
36 AL59768 VALVE SPOOL 1 520478- X X X (ORD W/ L41346, P50883, 34M7107) (SUB
FOR L41345)
37 L41346 WASHER 1 513979- X X X
38 i, SPOOL VALVE 1 -520477 X X X NSEP (ORD L41346, AL59768, P50883,
34M7107)
39 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
40 R26906 O-RING 1 X X X
41 R26287 O-RING 1 -540979 X X X
L41443 O-RING 1 540980- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-15
PN=315



2E4

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO)

COUVERCLE DU CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE (PDF INDEP.)
SCHALTDECKEL (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)

COPERCHIO DISPOSITIVO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIPENDENTE)
TAPA DE LA CAJA DE CAMBIOS (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG)

L112422 -UN-01JAN94

g {

1, 112422

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-16 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=316




2E5

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22728 SCREW 3 X X X
2 R29936 O-RING 2 X X X
3 30M7005 CAP 1 X X X
4 R26287 O-RING 3 X X X
5 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 3 X X X 3/8"
6 R28634 PIN 2 X X X
7 19M7378 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X45
8 24M7036 WASHER 5 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
9 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
10 24H1303 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
11 T24395 TUBE 1 X X X
12 L61964 GASKET 2 X X X (SUB FOR L33775, L33766, L42048)
13 L33749 PLATE 1 X X X
14 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 -540979 X X X 3/8"
L41079 PIPE PLUG 1 540980- X X X MI12X1.5
15 R375R O-RING 2 X X X
16 A3917R O-RING 3 X X X
17 19M7301 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X40
18 L34345 GASKET 1 X X X
19 L33777 MANIFOLD 1 X X X
20 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X (A
21 L64853 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33378)
22 L64854 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33337)
23 24H1285 WASHER AR X X X 17/64"X7/16"X.060"
24 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
25 L33336 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
26 R26287 O-RING 1 -540979 X X X
L41443 O-RING 1 540980- X X X

(A) WITH CENTER SHIFT
AVEC SELECTION CENTRALE
BEI MITTELSCHALTUNG
CAMBIABILE DAL CENTRO
CAMBIABLE DESDE CENTRO
VID CENTRALT VAXLING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-17
PN=317



2E6

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

CONTROL VALVE/SENDING UNIT
DISTRIBUTEUR/TRANSMETTEUR
STEUERVENTIL/KONTAKTSTOPFEN
DISTRIBUTORE/MANICOTTO COLLEGAMENTO
VALVULA DE CONTROL/CONTACTOR-IMPULSOR

MANOVERVENTIL/VENTILSPOLE
1109137 -UN-12MAY95

\\\"

L 109137
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 24M7027 WASHER 1 X X X 5.300X10X1MM
2 21M7307 SCREW 1 X X X M5X12
3 L39034 STRAP 1 X X X
4 L39035 PLUG 1 X X X
5 R67794 SNAP RING 2 X X X
6 R31632 SHIM 9 X X X
7 R34863 SPRING 1 X X X
8 T17589 SPRING 1 X X X
9 B1664R SHIM R X X X
10 R45582 SPRING 1 X X X
11 14H631 NUT 1 X X X NO. 10
12 24M7027 WASHER 1 X X X 5.300X10X1MM
13 57M7116 TAB 1 X X X (SUB FOR 57M7085 APPL)
14 AL30150 PLUG 1 X X X
15 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
16 L34104 SPRING 1 X X X
17 AL30590 CONTACT 1 X X X
18 L39036 PLUG 1 X X X (B)
19 AL37565 KIT 1 X X X
20 L35210 PIN 1 X X (A)

(A) WITH CONTINUOUS RUNNING PTO
AVEC PDF MOTEUR
BEI MOTORZAPFWELLE
CON P.D.F.FUNZION CONTINUO
CON T.D.F.MANDO CONTINUO
VID KOPPLINGSBER.KRAFTUTTAG

(B) WITH HI-LO SHIFT UNIT

AVEC HI-LO

BEI LASTSCHALTSTUFE
CON RIDUTT.HI-LO
CON REDUCCION HI-LO
VID HOG-LAG VAXLING

52-18

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=318



2E7

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

HI-LO SHIFT (WITH CONTINUOUS RUNNING PTO)

REDUCTEUR HI-LO (AVEC PDF MOTEUR)
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-SCHALTUNG (BEI MOTORZAPFWELLE)

COMANDO DELLA RIDUZIONE HI-LO (CON PDF DI COMANDO CONTINUO)
DISP. DE MANDO DE LA REDUCCION HI-LO (CON TDF MANDO CONTINUO)
MANOVERLANK. FOR HOG-LAG VAXEL (VID KOPPLINGSBER. KRAFTUTT.)

134192 -UN-15MAY95 ‘
g
L 34192
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AT29712 LEVER 1 X X
2 R28782 O-RING 1 X X
3 24H1303 WASHER 3 X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
4 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
5 19H1944 CAP SCREW 1 X X 3/8"X2-3/4"
6 19H1726 CAP SCREW 1 X X 3/8"X2-1/4"
7 L34343 COVER 1 X X
8 L34344 GASKET 1 X X
9 T25395 LEVER 1 X X
10 P44982 PISTON RING 1 X X
11 24H1227 WASHER 1 X X 13/16"X17/32"X.060"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-19
PN=319



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

52-20 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=320



2E8

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

HI-LO SHIFT CONTROL LEVER

LEVIER DE COMMANDE DE HI-LO
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-SCHALTHEBEL

LEVA COMANDO HI-LO

PALANCA PARA MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO
MANOVERSPAK FOR HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL

1108838 -UN-31MAY95 ‘
g
1
-
O
(s,
2 1 O
\s‘i
o}
o
I. 108838
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56923 CAP 1 X X X (SUB FOR R54272 APPL)
2 134421 LEVER 1 X X X
3 34H280 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 3/16"X7/8"
4 R34811 GROMMET 2 X X X (SUB FOR R52646)
5 L34424 BUSHING 1 X X X
6 34H282 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 3/16"X1"
7 24H1243 WASHER 2 X X X 11/32"X5/8"X.060"
8 R27507 SNAP RING 2 X X X
9 L63868 ARM 1 X X X (SUB FOR L34830)
10 134831 ROD 1 X X X
11 AT29712 LEVER 1 X X X
12 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
13 24H1227 WASHER 1 X X X 17/32"X13/16"X.060"
14 P44982 PISTON RING 1 X X X
15 T25395 LEVER 1 X X X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-21

PN=321



2E9

HI-LO SHIFT LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB AND COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSIION)

TRINGLERIE DE HI-LO (AVEC CABINE SG2 ET BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-SCHALTGESTAENGE (BEI SG2 KABINE UND MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

LEVE DI COMANDO DELLA RIDUZIONE HI-LO (CON CABINA SG2 E CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE LA REDUCCION HI-LO (CON CABINA SG2 Y CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)
t/ll/é\g\lg(iyERLAltlJI’sqgleUfg(gR HOG-LAG VAXEL (VID SG2 HYT OCH VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT")

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

\\\"

e
)
v
]

Wuisaaag

Lo
LI

Armmiimiiamana
NS

v

1.12294%

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-22 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=322




2E10

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56928 KNOB 1 X X (SUB FOR R68175 APPL)
2 AL34180 GEARSHIFT LEVER 1 X X
3 L39091 BOLT 1 X X M8X10
4 99M7081 BUSHING 1 X X
5 56M7003 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 X X
6 14M7151 NUT 2 X X M8
7 L36636 ROD 1 X X
8 R27507 SNAP RING 1 X X
9 38589 PIN 1 X X
10 AR88561 ROD 1 X X
11 R46528 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1 X X
12 F2208R SNAP RING 2 X X (FOR AL33214)
R26871 SNAP RING 2 X X (FOR AL57552)
13 R41076 GROMMET 2 X X
14 24H1286 WASHER 1 X X 9/32"X1/2"X0.06"
15 AL33214 ROD 1 X X (ORD AL57552, (2) 40M7042)
AL57552 ROD 1 X X
16 AL34173 LEVER 1 -530537 X X LGTH= 53.5MM (FOR L33341)
AL39575 LEVER 1 530538- X X LGTH= 63MM (FOR L41351)
17 R28782 O-RING 1 X X
18 24H1227 WASHER 1 X X 17/32"X13/16"X.060"
19 P44982 PISTON RING 1 X X
20 T25395 LEVER 1 X X
21 34H394 SPRING PIN 1 X X
22 R58509 LEVER 1 X X
23 L41366 RETAINING WASHER 1 X X
24 L33681 CLAMP 1 X X
25 56M7004 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-23

PN=323



2E11

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

HI-LO CLUTCH (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

EMBRAYAGE DE HI-LO (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)

LASTSCHALTSTUFE-KUPPLUNG (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

FRIZIONE HI-LO (CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

EMBRAGUE DE MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)

HOG-LAG KOPPLING (VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT")
1122838 -UN-07JUL95

\\\"

L 122838

33

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=324




2E12

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

KEY PART NO.

PART NAME

QTY

SERIAL NO.

oObhoORr

orON

nohrLoN

REMARKS

1 R64197 CLUTCH PLATE 3 X X
2 AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 1 X X (SUB FOR AR78361)
3 R33083 WASHER 2 X X
4 AL28751 PINION 1 X X
5 36661 PINION 1 X X
6 AL30686 PLANET PINION CARRIER 1 X X
7 34116 BUSHING 1 X X
8  19H1904 CAP SCREW 3 X X 5/16"X3"
9 133159 THRUST WASHER 1 X X
10 HB871IR BALL 8 X X 5MM (3/16")
11  R54961 THRUST WASHER 6 X X
12 JD9932 NEEDLE BEARING 6 X X (ORD (2) AL39254, L41032)
AL39254 NEEDLE BEARING 6 X X
13 L33157 PINION 3 X X
14 141032 WASHER 3 X X TK= 3.15MM
R58209 WASHER 3 X X TK= 8.15MM (ORD L41032, (2) AL39254)
15 138718 BALL 5 X X 6MM (1/4"
16 133158 PINION SHAFT 3 X X
17 L33303 SNAP RING 1 X X
18  L33155 RING 2 X X
19  R50349 WASHER 1 X X
20 AL28748 DRUM 1 X X
21 R38295 NEEDLE ROLLER 3 X X
22 R39304 WASHER 1 X X
23 R39280 PISTON RING 1 X X
24  R39285 PISTON 1 X X
25 R50348 DISK SPRING 4 X X
26 R39299 SNAP RING 1 X X
27 162954 DISK SPRING 4 X X (SUB FOR L33161)
28 133162 PLATE 1 X X
29  AL38238 DISK, INNER SPLINE 2 X X (SUB FOR AL30687)
30 133163 CLUTCH PLATE 3 X X
31 L33164 PLATE 1 X X
32 L35243 SHAFT 1 X X
33 133334 DOWEL PIN 1 X X
34 19H2552 CAP SCREW 4 X X 3/8"'X1-1/8"
35 L33134 BUSHING 1 X X
36  T28807 PISTON RING 2 X X
37  AL40807 HOUSING 1 X X (MARKED L41677) (ORD W/ L40773, L33334)
(SUB FOR AL30685, AL38868)
38 R26552 BALL 1 X X 8MM (5/16")
39 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X X
40 L33369 PIN 1 X X
41 L34115 BUSHING 1 X X
42 L62161 SEAL 1 X X (SUB FOR L34185)
43 162272 SEAL 1 X X (SUB FOR L33167)
44 AL64922 PISTON 1 X X (SUB FOR AL28756)
45 133165 SNAP RING 1 X X
46 AR39128 DISK, INNER SPLINE 1 X X
47  AL40806 HIGH-LOW CLUTCH 1 X X (ORD W/ L33334) (SUB FOR AL30681)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-25
PN=325



2E13

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

HI-LO CLUTCH (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

EMBRAYAGE DE HI-LO (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)

LASTSCHALTSTUFE-KUPPLUNG (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

FRIZIONE HI-LO (CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

EMBRAGUE DE MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)

HOG-LAG KOPPLING (VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT")
1122839 -UN-18JUL95

\\\"

46

L.122839

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-26 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=326




2E14

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

KEY PART NO.

PART NAME

QTY

SERIAL NO.

nohrLoN

REMARKS

1 R64197 CLUTCH PLATE 3 X
2 AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 2 X (SUB FOR AR78361)
3 R33083 WASHER 2 X
4 AL28751 PINION 1 X
5  L33156 PINION 1 X
6 AL30686 PLANET PINION CARRIER 1 X
7 34116 BUSHING 1 X
8  19H1904 CAP SCREW 3 X 5/16"X3"
9 133159 THRUST WASHER 1 X
10 HB871IR BALL 8 X 5MM (3/16")
11  R54961 THRUST WASHER 6 X
12 JD9932 NEEDLE BEARING 6 X _(ORD (2) AL39254, L41032)
AL39254 NEEDLE BEARING 6 X
13 L33157 PINION 3 X
14 141032 WASHER 3 X TK= 3.15MM
R58209 WASHER 3 X TK= 8.15MM (ORD L41032, (2) AL39254)
15 138718 BALL 5 X 6MM (1/4")
16 133158 PINION SHAFT 3 X
17 L33303 SNAP RING 1 X
18  L33155 RING 2 X
19  R50349 WASHER 1 X
20 AL28748 DRUM 1 X
21 R38295 NEEDLE ROLLER 3 X
22 R39304 WASHER 1 X
23 R39280 PISTON RING 1 X
24 R39285 PISTON 1 X
25 R50348 DISK SPRING 4 X
26 R39299 SNAP RING 1 X
27 162954 DISK SPRING 4 X (SUB FOR L33161)
28 133162 PLATE 1 X
29  AL38238 DISK, INNER SPLINE 3 X (SUB FOR AL30687)
30 133163 CLUTCH PLATE 2 X
31 L33164 PLATE 1 X
32 L35243 SHAFT 1 X
33 133334 DOWEL PIN 1 X
34 19H2552 CAP SCREW 4 X 3/8"X1-1/8"
35 33134 BUSHING 1 X
36  T28807 PISTON RING 2 X
37  AL40807 HOUSING 1 X (MARKED L41677) (ORD W/ L40773, L33334)
(SUB FOR AL30685, AL38868)
38 R26552 BALL 1 X 8MM (5/16")
39 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X
40 L33369 PIN 1 X
41 L34115 BUSHING 1 X
42 L62161 SEAL 1 X_ (SUB FOR L34185)
43 162272 SEAL 1 X (SUB FOR L33167)
44 AL64922 PISTON 1 X (SUB FOR AL28756)
45 L.33165 SNAP RING 1 X
46 AL40808 HIGH-LOW CLUTCH 1 X (ORD W/ L33334) (SUB FOR AL28739)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-27
PN=327



2E15

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

COVER/CONTROL LEVER (WITH INDEPENDENT PTO)
COUVERCLE/LEVIER (AVEC PDF INDEPENDANTE)
DECKEL/HEBEL (BElI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)

COMANDO PDF INDIPENDENTE

TAPA/PALANCA DE MANDO (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG
1100532 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

L. 100532

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-28 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=328




2E16

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56920 KNOB 1 X X X (SUB FOR L31945)
2 19H2228 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X4"

19H2636 CAP SCREW 2 X X X (B) 3/8"X3-5/8"

3 24H1303 WASHER 3 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
4 L59830 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33341, L41351 APPL)
5 L31946 BOLT 1 X X X
6 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
7 AL60773 LEVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35969 APPL)
8 L31947 SNAP RING 1 X X X
9 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
10 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
11 L59305 PISTON 2 X X X (SUB FOR L34105)
12 R26552 BALL 4 X X X 5/16"
13 L33342 GASKET 1 X X X
14 24M7229 SHIM 1 X X X 14X20X0.3MM
15 R26871 SNAP RING 1 X X X
16 133318 LEVER 1 X X X
17 L36237 O-RING 2 X X X
18 L34106 SPRING 2 X X X
19 R26287 O-RING 1 X X X
20 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X 3/8"
21 M4224T PLUG 1 X X X (A)
22 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"'X2-1/8"
23 L31944 PIN 1 X X X
24 L31943 SUPPORT 1 X X X
25 11M7009 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 2X16MM
26 24M7055 WASHER 1 X X X 8.4X17X1.4MM

(A) WITHOUT HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
SANS HI-LO
OHNE LASTSCHALTSTUFE
SENZA RIDUTTORE HI-LO
SIN MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO
UTAN HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL

(B) WITH MC1 CAB WITHOUT CONSOLE L31943
SUR CABINE MC1 SANS CONSOLE L31943
BEI MC1 KABINE OHNE KONSOLE L31943
CON CABINA MC1 SENZA SUPPORTO L31943
CON CABINA MC1 SIN CONSOLA 131943
VID MC1 FORARHYTT UTAN KONSOLL L31943

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-29

PN=329



2E17

PTO CONTROL LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB AND COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)
TRINGLERIE DE PDF (AVEC CABINE SG2 ET BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
ZAPFWELLEN-GESTAENGE (BEI SG2 KABINE UND MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

LEVE DI COMANDO DELLA PDF (CON CABINA SG2 E CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE)
VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE LA TDF (CON CABINA SG2 Y CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR KRAFTUTTAG (VID SG2 HYTT OCH VAXELLADA "COLAR-SHIFT")
L118162 -UN-01JAN94

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

\\\"

==x
g - mmm Ny

——_——

L 118162

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-30

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=330



2E18

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE18923 KNOB 1 X X (SUB FOR R52056 APPL)
2 AL56724 LEVER 1 X X (SUB FOR AL36515)
3 R72655 SNAP RING 3 X X (SUB FOR T12808)
4 L38612 SPRING 1 X X
5 R41076 GROMMET 2 X X
6 AR88142 SHAFT 1 X X
7 34H394 SPRING PIN 1 X X (SUB FOR 34H279 APPL)
8 R27507 SNAP RING 1 X X
9 R58509 LEVER 1 X X
10 R67702 ROD 1 X X
11 L41292 SWIVEL 1 X X (SUB FOR R51067 APPL)
12 14H850 NUT 1 X X 1/4"
13 AL34334 LEVER 1 X X
14 R28782 O-RING 1 X X
15 AR88143 LINK 1 X X
16 AL36514 ROLLER 1 X X
17 L35975 CLIP 1 X X
18 19H2636 CAP SCREW 2 X X 3/8"X3-5/8"
19 24H1303 WASHER 2 X X 13/32"X11/16"X0.060"
20 AL36515 LEVER 1 X X (ORD AL56724)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-31
PN=331



2E19

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

PTO CLUTCH (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

EMBRAYAGE DE PDF (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
ZAPFWELLENKUPPLUNG (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

FRIZIONE PDF (CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

EMBRAGUE DE LA TDF (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)

KRAFTUTTAGSKOPPLING (VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT")
L115578 -UN-12MAY95

\\\"

I. 115578

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-32 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=332




2E20

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L33313 WASHER 1 X X X
2 40M7044 SNAP RING 1 X X X 72X2.5MM
3 L64838 BALL BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD10095)
4 40M7046 SNAP RING 1 X X X 35X1.5MM
5 19H3239 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
6 L33312 DRUM 1 X X X
7 24M7088 WASHER 1 X X X 6.6MM
8 19M7768 SCREW 1 X X X M6X16
9 L33117 PISTON RING 1 X X X
10 51M7017 PISTON RING 1 X X X 110X100.8X3MM
11 L33316 PISTON 1 X X X
12 L33125 PLATE 2 X X X
13 AL55075 DISK, INNER SPLINE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL28723)
14 L33119 SNAP RING 1 X X X
15 R33167 RING 2 X X X
16 L33320 BUSHING 2 X X X
17 AL39262 DRUM 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35664)
18 L61828 GEAR 1 X X X Z=65 (SUB FOR L34053)
L34052 GEAR 1 507734 X X X (A) Z=75
L40837 GEAR 1 507735- X X X (A) Z=72
19 L28656 PISTON RING 1 X X X
20 L32738 PISTON 1 X X X
21 R39304 WASHER 1 X X X
22 19M7576 SCREW 5 X X X M10X1.5X30
23 138023 SNAP RING 1 X X X
24 L33563 PLATE 1 X X X
25 AL38240 DISK, INNER SPLINE 10 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AT26632)
AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 8 X X X (SUB FOR AR78361)
26 T28664 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 10 X X X (A)
T28664 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 8 X X X
27 R39299 SNAP RING 1 X X X
28 T32849 RETAINER 1 X X X
29 T32848 SPRING 1 X X X
30 L33314 HUB 1 X X X
31 40M7058 SNAP RING 1 X X X 40X1.75MM
32 AL33344 SHAFT 1 X X X
33 T22127 BUSHING 1 X X X

(A) WITH IND. 540 RPM PTO
AVEC PDF INDEPENDANTE 540 TR/MIN
BEI UNABH. ZAPFW. 540 U/MIN
CON PDF INDIP. 540 G/MIN
CON TDF INDEP. DE 540 R/MIN
VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG 540 RPM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-33

PN=333



2E21

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

OIL MANIFOLD/OIL LINES (WITH IND. PTO)
REPARTITEUR/CONDUITES D'HUILE (AVEC PDF INDEP.)
OELVERTEILER/OELLEITUNGEN (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)
RIPARTITORE/LINEE OLIO (CON PDF INDIPENDENTE)
REPARTIDOR DE ACEITE/TUBERIAS (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)

OLJEFORDELARE OCH LEDNINGAR (VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG)
L115563 -UN-01JAN94

P

L 115563

5532 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=334



2E22

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40773 GASKET 1 581735- X X X
2 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
3 L33727 RETAINER 1 X X X
4 L40776 BAIL 1 581735- X X X
5 L37505 OIL LINE 1 -494557 X X X (ORD L40964, L40965)
L40964 OIL LINE 1 494558- X X X
6 L34111 LINE 1 X X X
7 L57983 GUARD 1 X X X (SUB FOR L35477)
8 134109 SPACER 1 X X X
9 L33152 HOLDER 1 X X X
10 19H2552 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/8"
11 L40965 WASHER 1 494558- X X X
12 L57732 ADAPTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR T25408)
13 R375R O-RING AR X X X
14 AL28874 OIL LINE 1 X X X
15 AL28873 OIL LINE 1 X X X
16 A3917R O-RING 2 X X X
17 133387 RETAINER 1 -581734 X X X (ORD L40776, L40773)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-35

PN=335



2E23

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

OIL MANIFOLD/OIL LINES (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

REPARTITEUR/CONDUITES D'HUILE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)

OELVERTEILER/OELLEITUNGEN (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

RIPARTITORE E LINEE OLIO (CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE)
REPARTIDOR DE ACEITE/TUBERIAS (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)
OLJEFORDERLARE OCH LEDNINGAR (VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT)

1118265

-UN-07JUL95

fo, Wse G220
(N

———

L 118265

52-36

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

13

\\\"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=336



2E24

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L33333 TUBE AR X X X
2 L40773 GASKET 1 581735- X X X
3 A3917R O-RING AR 581734 X X X
4 L34111 LINE 1 X X X
5 L57983 GUARD 1 X X X (SUB FOR L35477)
6 L37505 OIL LINE 1 -494557 X X X (ORD L40964, L40965)
L40964 OIL LINE 1 494558- X X X
7 L33152 HOLDER 1 X X X
8 19H2021 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
9 L40965 WASHER 1 494558- X X X
10 L57732 ADAPTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR T25408)
11 R375R O-RING 1 X X X
12 AL28868 OIL LINE 1 X X X
13 A3917R O-RING AR X X X
14 AL28867 OIL LINE 1 X X X
15 T44604 O-RING 1 X X X
16 139853 OIL TUBE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL30188)
17 L33334 DOWEL PIN 1 X X X
18 19H2552 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-1/8"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-37

PN=337



2E25

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

TUBULAR SHIELD FOR SMOOTH PTO ENGAGEMENT

ORIFICE CALIBRE POUR ENCLENCH. AMORTI DE PDF

ROHRBLENDE FUER GEDAEMPFTE ZAPFWELLENZUSCHALTUNG
MANICOTTO CON ORIFICIO PER INSERIMENTO ATTENUATO DELLA PDF
OBTURADOR TUBULAR PARA EMBRAGUE AMORTIGUADO DE LA TDF
STRYPNING FOR DAMPAD INKOPPLING AV KRAFTUTTAG

1112475 -UN-12MAY95
g )
[. 112475
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L41626 ORIFICE 1 X X X

52-38 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=338



2F1

OIL LINE (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION WITH CONT. RUNNING PTO)
CONDUITE D'HUILE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS AVEC PDF MOTEUR)
OELLEITUNG BEI MUFFENSCHALTGETR. MIT MOTORZAPFWELLE

LINEE OLIO (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORR. CON PDF COMANDO CONTIN.)
TUBERIAS (CAMBIO DE COLLARIN DESPL. CON TDF DE MANDO CONT.)
OLJELEDNING (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSM. VID KOPPLINGSBER. KRAFTUTT.)

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

1101069 -UN-12MAY95
} >z
A
1. 101069
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 39123 OIL TUBE 1 X X
2 R375R O-RING 1 X X
3 L57732 ADAPTER 1 X X (SUB FOR T25408)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %%99



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2F2

TRANSMISSION CASE (COLLARSHIFT TRANSM. WITH LOW FOOTRESTS)

GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE (MUFFENSCHALTGETR. MIT NIEDEREN TRITTBLECHEN)

SCATOLA CAMBIO (A COL. SCORREV. CON SOSTEGNI DA PIEDI BASSI)
CAJA DE LA TRANSM. (DE COLLARIN DESPL. CON REPOSAPIES BAJOS)

TRANSMISSIONSHUS (COLLAR SHIFT VID NEDRE FOTSTEGEN)

CARTER DE BOITE (BOITE A MANCH. BALAD. AVEC MARCHEPIEDS BAS)
L125052

-UN-01JAN94

L125052

(21-JUL-95)
PN=340

PC4184

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

52-40



2F3

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32970 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -473483 X X (A) (ORD W/ L40424, L40425)
AL32970 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X A
AL32969 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -473483 X X (B) (ORD W/ L62815, L40425)
AL32969 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -446546 X X (C) (ORD W/ L38231, L38134, R59468,
R26448, R27218, L62815, L40425)
AL32969 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 446547-473483 X X (C) (ORD W/ L62815, L40425)
AL32969 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X (B) (C)
2 35260 BUSHING 1 X X
3 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X
4 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X
5 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X
6 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X
7 AL32587 DIPSTICK 1 X X
8 L35484 O-RING 1 X X
(A) W/INTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS (B) WITH IND. 540 RPM PTO (C) WITH CONTINUOUS-RUNNING PTO
AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE AVEC PDF INDEP. 540 TR/MIN AVEC PDF MOTEUR
BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFW. BEI UNABH.ZAPFW.540 U/MIN BEI MOTORZAPFWELLE
CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE CON PDF INDIP. 540 G/MIN CON PTO A FUNZION. CONTINUO
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE CON TDF INDEP. DE 540 R/MIN CON TDF DE FUNCION. CONTINUO
VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG 540 RPM VID KOPPLINGSBER.KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-41
PN=341



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT
TRANSMISSION CASE (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSM.WITH HIGH FOOTRESTS AND CONTINUOUS RUNNING PTO)
CARTER DE BOITE (MANCHONS BALAD.AVEC MARCHEPIEDS HAUTS ET PDF MOTEUR)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE (MUFFENSCHALTGETR. MIT ERHOEHTEN TRITTBL. U. MOTORZAPFWELLE)
SCATOLA CAMBIO (TRASM.COLLARE SCORREV.CON SOSTEGNI DA PIEDI ELEVATI E P.D.F.FUNCION CONTINUO)
CAJA DE LA TRANSM.(TRANSM.POR COLLARINES CON REPOSAPIES ALTOS Y T.D.F.MANDO CONTINUO)

TRANSMISSIONSHUS (COLLAR SHIFT VAXELLADA VID HOGA FOTSTEGEN OCH KOPPLINGSBER.KRAFTUTTAG)
L125053 -UN-07JUL95

1.125053

5577 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=342



2F5

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -446546 X X (A) (MARKED L35550) (ORD AL66801,
138231, L38134, R59468, R26448,
R27218, 162815, L40425)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 466547-473483 X X (A) (ORD AL66801, L62815, L40425)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X (A) (ORD AL66801)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -446546 X X (B) (ORD AL66804, L38231, L38134,
R59468, R26448, R27218, 62815,
L40425)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 466547-473483 X X (B) (ORD AL66804, L62815, L40425)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X (B) (ORD AL66804)
2 AL24999 EXTENSION 1 X X
3 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X
4 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X
5 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X
6 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X
7 AL38634 DIPSTICK 1 X X (SUB FOR AL27108)
(A) WITH DIFFERENTIAL AL35740 ALSO ORDER L62449 (B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC DIFFER. AL35740, COMMANDER AUSSI L62449 AVEC REDUCTION FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI DIFFERENTIAL AL35740 BESTELLE AUCH L62449 BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON DIFF. AL35740 PEDIRE ANCHE L62449 CON RIDUZ. FIN. RINFORZ.
CON DIFERENCIAL AL35740 PEDIR TAMBIEN L62449 CON MANDOS FINALES REFORZADOS
VID DIFF. AL35740 BESTALLAS AVEN L62449 VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-43
PN=343



2F6

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSM.CASE WITH RAISED FOOTRESTS OR MC1 AND INDEP.540 RPM PTO

CARTER BOITE MANCH.BALAD.AVEC PL.-FORME SURELEV.OU MC1 ET PDF INDEP.540 TR/MIN
MUFFENSCHALTGETR.-GEHAEUSE MIT ERHOEHTEN TRITTBL. ODER MC1 U. UNABH. ZAPFW. 540 U/MIN
CASSA TRASM.COLL.SCORREV.CON PEDANE ELEV.O CAB.MC1 E PTO INDIPEND.540 G/MIN
CARC.TRANSM.DE COLL.CON PLATAFORMA ELEV.O CAB.MC1 Y TDF INDEPEND.DE 540 R/MIN

COLLAR-SHIFT VAXELLADSHUS MED HOJADE FOTSTEGE ELL. MC1 HYTT OCH OBER.KRAFTUTTA G 40 RPM
L125053 -UN-07JUL95

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

1.125053

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-44 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=344




2F7

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -473483 X X (A) (MARKED L35550) (ORD AL66801,
162815, L40425)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X (A) (ORD AL66801)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -473483 X X X (B) (ORD AL66804, L62815, L40425)
AL32849 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X X (B) (ORD AL66804)
2 AL24999 EXTENSION 1 X X X
3 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
4 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
5 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
6 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
7 AL38634 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL27108)
(A) WITH DIFFERENTIAL AL35740 ALSO ORDER L62449 (B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC DIFFER. AL35740, COMMANDER AUSSI L62449 AVEC REDUCTION FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI DIFFERENTIAL AL35740 BESTELLE AUCH L62449 BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON DIFF. AL35740 PEDIRE ANCHE L62449 CON RIDUZ. FIN. RINFORZ.
CON DIFERENCIAL AL35740 PEDIR TAMBIEN L62449 CON MANDOS FINALES REFORZADOS
VID DIFF. AL35740 BESTALLAS AVEN L62449 VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-45
PN=345



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSM. CASE WITH RAISED FOOTRESTS OR MC1 AND INTERCHANGEABLE PTO
CARTER BOITE MANCH. BALAD. AVEC PL.-FORME SURELEV. OU MC1 ET PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
MUFFENSCHALTGETR.-GEHAEUSE MIT ERHOEHTEN TRITTBL. ODER MC1 U. AUSWECHSELB. ZAPFW.
CASSA TRASM. COLL. SCORREV. CON PEDANE ELEV. O CAB. MC1 E PTO INTERCAMBIABILE

CARC. TRANSM. DE COLLARIN CON PLATAFORMA ELEV. O CAB. MC1 Y TDF CAMBIABLE

COLLAR-SHIFT VAXELLADSHUS MED HOJADE FOTSTEGE ELL. MC1 OCH UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG
L125053 -UN-07JUL95

1.125053

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-46 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=346




2F9

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32848 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -473483 X X (A) (MARKED L35766) (ORD AL66800,
162815, L40425)
AL32848 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X (A) (ORD AL66800)
AL32848 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 -473483 X X X (B) (ORD AL66798, L62815, L40425)
AL32848 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 473484- X X X (B) (ORD AL66798)
2 AL24999 EXTENSION 1 X X X
3 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
4 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
5 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
6 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
7 AL38634 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL27108)
(A) WITH DIFFERENTIAL AL35740 ALSO ORDER L62449 (B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC DIFFER. AL35740, COMMANDER AUSSI L62449 AVEC REDUCTION FINALE REFORCEE
BEI DIFFERENTIAL AL35740 BESTELLE AUCH L62449 BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON DIFF. AL35740 PEDIRE ANCHE L62449 CON RIDUZ. FIN. RINFORZ.
CON DIFERENCIAL AL35740 PEDIR TAMBIEN L62449 CON MANDOS FINALES REFORZADOS
VID DIFF. AL35740 BESTALLAS AVEN L62449 VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-47
PN=347



2F10

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSM. CASE WITH RAISED FOOTRESTS OR MC1/CONVERSION KIT

CARTER BOITE MANCH. BALAD. AVEC PL.-FORME SURELEV. OU MC1/JEU ADAPTATION
MUFFENSCHALTGETR.-GEHAEUSE MIT ERHOEHTEN TRITTBL. ODER MC1/UMRUESTSATZ

CASSA TRASM. COLL. SCORREV. CON PEDANE ELEVATE O CABINA MC1/KIT CONVERSIONE
CARC. TRANSM. DE COLLARIN CON PLATAFORMA ELEVADA O CABINA MC1/CONJ. DE MODIFIC.
COLLAR-SHIFT VAXELLADSHUS MED HOJADE FOTSTEGE ELL. MC1 FORARHYTT/MODIFIERINGSSATS

L125050 -UN-01JAN94

.

ErF TPV IYY)

e,

()
e s

£ e
R
Py

,
,
.,
‘atl}
I

s
)
e
~
H - .
A\, N
NARS -"'\\ ‘\'
S SRy
b N 5
TR
& R M N
< v EE
™ AN " o
Al . n M [
- P d < Py
Ny - oy AT,
AN Toan H LR
~ M M &g
Yo T Fa HE e
LT = LIRS LAY
~ ‘:.v"

)
e,

PLIPPFIPS.

0

p)

/.
TR
- /;l;/

Tt e 4
et

*e

Yhrvrresy

'

52-48

L125050

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=348



2F11

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL66800 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X (A) INCL. KEYS (2) AL65872, (2) L63944
AL66804 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (B) (C) INCL. KEYS (2) L62830
AL66798 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (A) (C) INCL. KEYS (2) L62830
AL66801 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X (B) INCL. KEYS (2) AL65872, (2) L63944
2 AL66796 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (A) (MARKED L62444) (ORD AL68507)
AL68507 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (A) (MARKED L63939) (SUB FOR AL66796)
AL66797 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 (B) (MARKED L62443) (ORD AL68508)
AL68508 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (B) (MARKED L63938) (SUB FOR AL66797)
3 AL24999 EXTENSION 1 X X X
4 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
5 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
6 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
7 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
8 L62830 BRAKE ACTUATING DISK 2 X X X (C) (FOR AL66798 OR AL66804)
1L63944 BRAKE ACTUATING DISK 2 X X (FOR AL66800 OR AL66801) (SUB FOR
L60890)
9 AL65872 BRAKE DISK 2 X X (FOR AL66800 OR AL66801)

(A) W/IINTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS
AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFW.
CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF CAMBIABLE
VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

(B) WITH PTO 540 RPM

AVEC PDF 540 TR/MIN

BEI ZAPFW.540 U/MIN
CON PDF 540 G/MIN

CON TDF 540 R/MIN

VID KRAFTUTT.540 VARVS

(C) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORC
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZ
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZAD
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-49
PN=349



2F12

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

TRANSMISSION CASE (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)
CARTER DE BOITE (MANCHONS BALADEURS)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)
SCATOLA CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE

CAJA DE LA TRANSMISION

VAXELLADA (COLLAR-SHIFT)
L125054 -UN-07JUL95

L.125054

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
52-50

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=350



2F13

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L62644 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR T22854, L56711)
2 15H562 PIPE PLUG 2 -550358 X X X 1"
15H562 PIPE PLUG 1 550359- X X X 1"
3 19H1813 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/16"X5/8"
4 L31806 STRAP 1 X X X
5 T21101 CLAMP 1 X X X
6 12M7056 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
7 14H785 NUT 1 X X X 5/16"
8 M1102T CAP 3 X X X
9 L62898 VALVE SPOOL 1 X X X (SUB FOR R39294)
10 T24999 SPRING 1 X X X
11 T22853 SLEEVE 1 X X X
12 F3171R O-RING 1 X X X
13 L32704 THREADED NIPPLE 1 437996- X X X 1-1/16"
14 R26448 O-RING 2 X X X
15 R27218 FITTING PLUG 2 X X X
16 R27175 DRAIN PLUG 1 -437995 X X 1-1/16"
17 34H247 SPRING PIN 2 X X X 1/8"X3/4"
18 R39112 FITTING 1 X X X 3/4"
19 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
20 R53169 SCREEN 1 X X X
21 51M4282 RING 1 -550358 X X X 38X44X2.5MM
22 R40147 FITTING 1 -550358 X X X 1-1/2"
23 T21937 CAP 1 X X X
24 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 1/2"
25 R53802 CAP SCREW 2 X X 1/2"X1/2"
26 R27490 O-RING 1 X X X (A
27 T21776 SCREW 1 X X X (A)
28 14H971 NUT 1 X X X (A) 1/2"
29 R27003 WASHER 1 X X
30 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
31 19H2510 CAP SCREW 6 X X X 1/2"X1-5/8"
32 T20168 WASHER 8 X X X
33 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X X 7/8" (FOR AL66796 OR AL66797)
R51895 FITTING 2 X XX 1"
34 A4827R WASHER 2 X X X
R26906 O-RING 2 X X X (FOR AL66796 OR AL66797)
35 19H2735 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"x2"
36 T17882 WASHER 1 X X X
37 R26552 BALL 1 X X X (B)
38 L41547 O-RING 1 550359- X X X
39 L41534 PIPE PLUG 1 550359- X X X 1-1/2"
40 AL39878 PIPE PLUG 1 550359- X X X 1-5/16"
41 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X5/8"

(A) WITH HANDBRAKE

AVEC FREIN A MAIN
BEI HANDBREMSE
CON FRENO MANO
CON FRENO DE MANO
VID HANDBROMS

(B) WITH MANUAL STEERING
AVEC DIRECTION MECANIQUE
BEI MECHANISCHER LENKUNG
CON STERZO MECCANICO
CON DIRECCION MANUAL
VID MEKANISK STYRNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

52-51
PN=351



2F14

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

PLUGS AND CAPS FOR COLLAR SHIFT TRANSM. (WITHOUT ROCKSHAFT)
ELEMENTS D'’OBTURATION POUR B.V.A MANCHONS BALADEURS (SANS RELEVAGE)
VERSCHLUSSTEILE FUER MUFFENSCHALTGETR. (OHNE KRAFTHEBER)

TAPPI PER SCATOLA CAMBIO COLLAR SHIFT (SENZA SOLLEVATORE)

TAPAS Y TAPONES/TRANS. DE COLLARIN (SIN ELEVADOR HIDR.)
PLUGGAR OCH LOCK FOR COLLAR SHIFT VAXELLADA (UTAN TREPUNKTSLYFT)

1112941

-UN-01JAN94

\\\"

5 r, % el . ’,'_ [
/G/ H\ )‘o’ //,f‘%t,:—-' ‘ﬁ}
! X0 “rEae
DAY kel
. BN BTN VS O
L7a N L A (L
{® 1) ANy Al 82
I RN LAy SN
e S AN /:r/ 2
| #
5\
[. 112941
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H2367 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/8"X3/4"
2 19H2643 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X7/8"
3 T22653 CAP 2 X X X
52-52 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-33’5_-355%



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

PINION SHAFT (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSM.)

ARBRE DU PIGNON D’ATTAQUE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
HAUPTWELLE (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

ALBERO PRINCIPALE (TRASM. A COLLARE SCORREV.)

EJE DE SALIDAL DEL CAMBIO (TRANSM. DE COLLAR. DESPL.)

DIFFERENTIALDRIVAXEL (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)
L115927 -UN-01JAN94

-
P
4 Y 2
g s ) = 1
/ / ﬂ(f'/f\ 2 A= B 12
AT
[fo S g
i \L N7, /
v
e T I. 115927
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 JD8997 BEARING CONE 1 X X X REAR
2 JD8255 BEARING CUP 1 X X X REAR
3 T17201 SHIM 2 X X X TK=0.25MM (.010")
4 L31503 GEAR 1 X X Z=40
L28663 GEAR 1 X Z=40
5 T24730 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
6 L29283 SHIFT COLLAR 2 X X X
7 L29284 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 2 X X X
8 T21976 GEAR 1 X X Z=36
L28664 GEAR 1 X Z=36
9 L32843 NUT 1 X X X 1-1/8"
10 JD8979 BEARING 1 X X X FRONT
11 T24918 WASHER 1 X X X
12 JD8267 BEARING CUP 1 X X X FRONT
13 L29269 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.05MM (.002")
L29270 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.13MM (.005")
L29271 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.25MM (.010")
14 T21965 WASHER 1 X X X
15 AL68118 GEAR 1 X X Z=31 (SUB FOR AT30053)
AL67546 GEAR 1 X Z=31 (SUB FOR AL32830)
16 T21977 GEAR 1 X X z=27
L35532 GEAR 1 X Zz=27
17 R56473 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
18 T24731 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-53

PN=353



2F16

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

TRANSMISSION DRIVE SHAFT (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)
ARBRE DE COMMANDE DE BOITE (A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
GETRIEBEANTRIEBSWELLE (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)
ALBERO COMANDO CAMBIO (A COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

EJE PRIMARIO (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)

VAXELLADS DRIVAXEL (COLLAR-SHIFT)
L113614 -UN-26MAY95

. 113614

5552 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=354



2F17

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 JD7449 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
2 JD7375 BEARING CONE 1 X X X REAR
3 T21980 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X
L35620 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X
4 JD9839 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 JD8171 BEARING CONE 1 X X FRONT
JD7369 BEARING CONE 1 X FRONT (SUB FOR L28675)
6 L31077 BEARING CUP 1 X X FRONT
L29040 BEARING CUP 1 X FRONT
7 L29041 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.08MM (.003")
L29042 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.13MM (.005")
L29043 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.25MM (.010")
L29044 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.50MM (.020")
8 L28672 QUILL 1 X X (B)
9 H246R STRAP 3 X X X
10  19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/2"
11 T23244 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X (B)
12 19H3239 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
13 L28666 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X (A
14  AL23119 QUILL 1 X X X (A
15 R54380 DOWEL PIN 1 X X X

(G

WITH PARKING LOCK

AVEC VERROUILLAGE DE STATIONNEMENT
BEI PARKSPERRE

CON BLOCCO STAZIONAMENTO

CON BLOQUEO DE APARCAMIENTO

VID PARKERINGSSPARR

(B) WITH HANDBRAKE
AVEC FREIN A MAIN
BEI HANDBREMSE
CON FRENO MANO
CON FRENO DE MANO
VID HANDBROMS

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

52-55
PN=355



2F18

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

COUNTERSHAFT (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSM.)

ARBRE INTENED (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)

NEBENWELLE (BEI MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)
ALBERO SECONDARIO CAMBIO (TRASM.A COLLARE SCORRE.)
EJE INTERMEDIO (TRANSM.DE COLLAR.DESPL.)
MELLANAXEL (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

L124642 -UN-01JAN94

1124642

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 JD10093 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X
JD10085 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X
2 40M7086 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 T19242 SNAP RING 2 X X X
4 T19245 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
5 T30065 GEAR 1 X X 7=22
L35530 GEAR 1 X
6 L29284 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1 X X X
7 R50655 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X
8 T24730 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
9 T21981 GEAR 1 X X Z=21
L35529 GEAR 1 X z=21
10 T24726 COUNTERSHAFT 1 X X Z=37
L28671 COUNTERSHAFT 1 SXXXXXX X Z=36, LGTH= 297MM
L41704 SHAFT 1 XXXXXX- X Z=36, LGTH= 304MM
11 T21969 FRICTION PLUG 2 X X X
12 T24732 SPRING 2 X X X
52-56

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=356



2F19

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

FRONT BEARING SUPPORT (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

COUVERCLE DE ROULEMENT AVANT (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
LAGERDECKEL VORN (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

SUPPORTO ANTERIORE (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCOREVOLE)

TAPA DEL RODAMIENTO DELANTERO (CAMBIO DE COLLAR. DESPLAZ.)
FRAMRE LAGERHUS (VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT")

121834 -UN-07JUL95 ‘
g
L 21834
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T24728 GEAR 1 X X Z=12
L28660 GEAR 1 SXXXXXX X Z=13, LGTH= 102MM
L41703 PINION 1 XXXXXX- X Z=13, LGTH= 109MM
2 R1870R WASHER 1 X X X
3 19H1801 CAP SCREW 2 X X 3/8"X2"
19H1801 CAP SCREW 2 SXXXXXX X  3/8"x2"
19H1726 CAP SCREW 2 XXXXXX- X 3/8"X2-1/4"
4 T24736 CLAMP 1 X X X
5 19H3239 CAP SCREW 2 X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
19H3239 CAP SCREW 1 SXXXXXX X 3/8"X1-1/4"
19H1800 CAP SCREW 2 XXXXXX- X 3/8"X1-1/2"
6 28H1518 WASHER 1 X X 3/8"X.312"
28H1518 WASHER 1 SXXXXXX X 3/8"X.312"
28H1689 SPACER 1 XXXXXX- X 3/8"X.625"
7 AL32976 RETAINER 1 X X X
8 JD10172 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
9 T24737 SNAP RING 1 X X X
10 A364R SNAP RING 1 X X X
11 F215R RING 1 X X X
12 B190R SNAP RING 1 X X X
13 L28405 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
14 L36557 QUILL 1 X X (SUB FOR T24691)
L36557 QUILL 1 SXXXXXX X (SUB FOR T24691)
L41705 QUILL 1 XXXXXX- X
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-57

PN=357



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

LUBRICATING LINES/OIL (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

CONDUITES GRAISSAGE/RESERVE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
SCHMIEROELLEITUNGEN/OELTOPF (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

LINEE OLIO CAMBIO (A COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

TUBERIAS DE ENGRASE/TAZA DE ACEITE (CAMBIO DE COLLAR. DESPL.)

LEDNINGAR/SKAL (VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT")
1121962 -UN-01JAN94

12 B
Q?
7 10
13
%,
&
L121962 5
n
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL28231 OIL CUP 1 X X X
2 R26552 BALL 1 X X X 5/16"
3 R39090 NEEDLE ROLLER 1 X X X
4 21H1322 SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
5 A3917R O-RING 2 X X X
6 AL28232 MANIFOLD 1 X X X REAR
7 T22974 CLAMP 1 X X X
8 H246R STRAP 1 X X X
9 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/2"
10 AT22002 OIL TUBE 1 X X X FRONT (ORD AL67261, L63188)
11 T22852 ADAPTER 1 X X X 9/16"
12 L63188 BRACKET 1 X X X
13 AL67261 OIL LINE 1 X X X FRONT

52-58 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=358



2F21

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

GEAR SHIFT LEVER (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

LEVIER DE VITESSE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
GANGSCHALTHEBEL (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

LEVA DEL CAMBIO (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

PALANCA DE CAMBIO DE VELOCIDADES (TRANSM. DE COLLARINES)

VAXELSPAK (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION)
L112468 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 DE13627 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 X X X
2 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X
3 CE14048 BALL 1 X X X
4 34H251 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 1/8"X1"
5 AL58296 KNOB 2 X X X (SUB FOR R50864 APPL)
6 L38087 EXTENSION 2 X X X 50MM
138088 EXTENSION 2 X X X 80MM
138089 EXTENSION 2 X X X 100MM
7 AL32791 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 X X X
8 L31055 BOOT 2 X X X
9 L31311 O-RING 2 X X X
10 L4035T SNAP RING 2 X X X
11 L4027T BUSHING 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 52-59
PN=359



2F22

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

GEAR SHIFT LEVER (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION) WITH MC1 CAB
LEVIER DE VITESSE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS) AVEC CABINE MC1
GANGSCHALTHEBEL (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE) BEI MC1 KABINE

LEVA DEL CAMBIO (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE) CON CABINA MC1

PALANCA DE CAMBIO DE VELOCIDADES (TRANSM. DE COLLARINES) CON CABINA MC1

VAXELSPAK (COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION) VID MC1 FORARHYTT

L113417

-UN-11JUL95

w9

:\[
i\

\\\"

3 3,
4
[. 113417
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32768 GEARSHIFT LEVER 1 X X X RH

DE13627 GEARSHIFT LEVER 1 X X X LH
2 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X XX
3 CE14048 BALL 1 X X X
4 34H251 SPRING PIN 1 X X X
5 AL58296 KNOB 2 X X X (SUB FOR R50864 APPL)
6 L58600 O-RING 2 X X X
7 L31055 BOOT 2 X X X
8 19H1801 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X2"
9 L42192 RETAINER 2 X X X
10 L42191 BOOT 2 X X X
11 L4035T SNAP RING 2 X XX
12 L4027T BUSHING 2 X X X
13 L30818 SPACER 2 X X X
14 L38087 EXTENSION 1 X X X 50MM
52-60 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=360



2F23

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

GEAR SHIFT LEVER WITH SG2 CAB AND CENTER SHIFT (COLLAR SHIFT)
LEVIER DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSES SUR SG2 ET SELECTION CENTRALE (A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
GANGSCHALTHEBEL BEI SG2 UND MITTELSCHALTUNG (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)
LEVA INNESTO MARCE CON SG2 ED INNESTO CENTR. (TRASM. COLL. SCORR.)
PALANCA CAMBIO VELOC. CON SG2 Y SELECTOR CENTRAL (TRANSM. COLLAR.)
VAXELSPAK VID SG2 OCH CENTRALVAXLING (COLLAR SHIFT VAXELLADA)

L110119

-UN-17JUL95

| A
2|
3
é}w_,/a
4
>

I.110119
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 DE13627 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 X X
2 AL32791 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 -552322 X X
3 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 -552322 X X
4 CE14048 BALL 2 -552322 X X
5 34H251 SPRING PIN 2 -552322 X X 1/8"X1"
6 34M7144 SPRING PIN 2 552323- X X
7 L42193 BALL 2 552323- X X
8 R53308 SET SCREW 2 552323- X X
9 AL57614 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 552323- X X
10 L42235 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 552323- X X
11 L56929 KNOB 2 X X (SUB FOR R50864 APPL)
12 L38087 EXTENSION 2 X X 50MM
L38088 EXTENSION 2 X X 80MM
L38089 EXTENSION 2 X X 100MM
13 19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 552323- X X 3/8"X1-3/4"
14 L42192 RETAINER 2 552323- X X
15 L31055 BOOT 2 -552322 X X
142191 BOOT 2 552323- X X
16 L4035T SNAP RING 2 X X
17 L4027T BUSHING 2 X X
18 L30818 SPACER 2 552323- X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-61
PN=361



COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

GEAR SHIFTING PARTS (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

ELEMENTS CHANGEMENT DE VITESSE (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)
GANGSCHALTUNGSTEILE (BEI MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

PARTI INNESTO MARCE (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

PIEZAS CAMBIO VELOCIDADES (CON COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)
VAXLINGSMEKANISM (VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT")

L120956 -UN-07JUL95 SO
s
1—O
2/@
Q.
3 4
8 g
6
L 120956
5567 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=362



2F25

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 M1102T CAP 3 X X X
2 34H251 SPRING PIN 2 X X X 1/8"X1"
3 T27716 SPRING 4 X X X
4 R26552 BALL 8 X X X 5/16"
5 AL33280 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X
AL33280 SHIFTER ROD 1 SXXXXXX X X (A)
AL55294 SHIFTER ROD 1 XXXXXX- X X (A)
AL33278 SHIFTER ROD 1 X
6 T25614 SET SCREW 4 X X X
7 L28401 SHIFTER 1 X X X
8 400R BALL 5 X X X
9 AL33279 SHIFTER ROD 1 SXXXXXX X X (A)
AL55295 SHIFTER ROD 1 XXXXXX- X X (A)
AL33279 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X
10 T22736 PIN 1 X X X
11 T32142 SHIFTER 1 X X X
12 L36575 SPRING 1 X X X
13 AL37582 SHIFTER ROD 1 SXXXXXX X X (A)
AL55293 SHIFTER ROD 1 XXXXXX- X X (A)
AL33247 SHIFTER ROD 1 -472548 X X X
AL37582 SHIFTER ROD 1 472549- X X X
14 T26197 SHIFTER 1 X X X
15 R98941 PIN 1 X X X (SUB FOR R60559, T22435, L41886)
16 AL33250 SHIFTER ROD 1 XXXXXX X X (A)
AL55292 SHIFTER ROD 1 XXXXXX- X X (A)
AL33250 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X
17 R60557 SHIFTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR R51233)

(A) WITH SG2 CAB AND CENTER SHIFT

AVEC CABINE SG2 ET COMMANDE CENTRALE
BEI SG2 KABINE UND MITTELSCHALTUNG
CON CABINA SG2 E CAMBIO LEVE CENTRALI

CON CABINA SG2 Y CAMBIO CENTRAL
VID SG2 HYTT OCH MITTKONSOL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

52-63

PN=363



2G1

COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION, HI-LO SHIFT

TRANSMISSION OIL FILTER

FILTRE A HUILE DE BOITE
GETRIEBEOELFILTER

FILTRO OLIO CAMBIO

FILTRO DE ACEITE DE LA TRANSMISION

TRANSMISSIONSOLJEFILTER
128469 -UN-31MAY95

\\\"

7
8
@5
9
1 25160 D4
L
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R34733 WASHER 1 X X X
2 AR75603 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X X X
AR98098 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X X X (B) (SUB FOR AR70506)
3 R32507 SNAP RING 1 X X X
4 L29251 RETAINER 1 X X X
5 R394R O-RING 2 X X X
6 24H1227 WASHER 1 X X X 17/32"X13/16"X.060"
7 L29252 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X
8 L29250 COVER 1 X X X
9 L29253 CAP SCREW 1 X X X
R65904 CAP SCREW 1 X X X (B)
10 T31170 COVER 1 X X X (A
L34630 COVER 1 X X X (B)
11 u12547 O-RING 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR F3171R APPL)
12 R27175 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X (A) 1-1/16"

(A) FOR CONNECTING HYDRAULIC MOTOR
POUR BRANCHER LE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE
FUER HYDRO-MOTOR ANSCHLUSS
PER ATTACCARE UN MOTORE IDRAULICO
PARA ACOPLAR EL MOTOR HIDRAULICO
FOR ANSLUTNING AV HYDRAULMOTOR

(B) W/PUMP 50CCM
AVEC POMPE HYDRAULIQUE 50CCM
BEI HYDRAULIKPUMPE 50CCM
CON POMPA IDRAULICA 50CCM
CON BOMBA HIDR.DE 50CCM
VID HYDRAULPUMP 50CCM

52-64

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=364



3A9

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXXX KKK XXX XXX XXX XXX XK XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXKXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
LX011443 -UN-14JUL95

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

A21,A23B3
C17,07,D21

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-A01
PN=365



3A10

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXXX KKK XXX XXX XXX XXX XK XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXKXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
LX011444 -UN-14JUL95

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

E3,E5E7ZE9ETNET3 E1S

'/ . ol z= '?’)_g
.”4',,'// Z /',:_{"-.‘.
= '-.-‘,f{(i-,rf;j,; !} 7 B
""" P - ON _
. ETTE19,E21

O T

-f

LX011444

53-A02 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=366



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXXX KKK XXX XXX XXX XXX XK XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS

XXXXKXXKXXX XXX KX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KX KXXKXXKXXKXXKXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
1122323 -UN-14JUL95

..
Aoy

T
H

e

W

S e

3

h LEESURRRRREL

R

L122323

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-A03

PN=367



3A12

OIL PUMP/PTO DRIVE SHAFT/CLUTCH SHAFT (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
POMPE A’HUILE/ARBRE DE PDF/ARBRE D'EMBRAYAGE (SYNCHRONISEE)
OELPUMPE/ZAPFWELLENANTRIEBSWELLE/KUPPLUNGSWELLE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)
POMPA OLIO/ALBERO COMANDO PDF/ALBERO FRIZIONE (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)
BOMBA DE ACEITE/EJE DE LA TDF/EJE DEL EMBRAGUE (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)

OLJEPUMP/KRAFTUTTAGS DRIVAXEL/KOPPLINGSAXEL (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L120981 -UN-01JAN94

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

£ 120981

535 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=368



3A13

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7479 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M10X80
2 19M7181 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M10X55
3 L62815 RETAINER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33146, L37886)
4 JD10104 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
5 L33304 SNAP RING 1 X X X
6 19M7382 CAP SCREW 2 X X X  M10X40
7 44M7037 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X 8X16MM
8 AL41639 OIL PUMP 1 X X (A) (SUB FOR AL30154) (ORD AL69761)
AL64139 OIL PUMP 1 X X (A) (C) (ORD AL69761)
AL39355 OIL PUMP 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL28923) (ORD AL69761)
AL69761 OIL PUMP 1 X X X (C)
9 AL39778 GEAR 1 X X (A) (C) (FOR AL30154 OR AL41639 OR
AL64139)
AL68435 GEAR 1 X X X (C) (FOR AL39355)
10 AL28870 SEAL 1 X X X
11 L33701 O-RING 1 X X X
12 AL37900 SHAFT 1 X X (SUB FOR AL34249)
AL39243 SHAFT 1 X (SUB FOR AL30921)
13 34M7104 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 2.5X10MM
14 L34114 SNAP RING 1 X X X
15 L65031 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD10105)
16 AL28922 SEAL 1 X X X
17 L33734 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X Z=27, 540-1000U/MIN (RPM)
L33735 DRIVE SHAFT 1 -507734 X X Z=17, 540U/MIN (RPM)
L40834 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X X Z=19, 540U/MIN (RPM)
133123 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X Z=27, 540-1000U/MIN (RPM)
L33306 DRIVE SHAFT 1 -507734 X Z=17, 540U/MIN (RPM)
L40835 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X Z=19, 540U/MIN (RPM)
18 L39954 SHAFT 1 X X (B) (SUB FOR L34112)
L33786 SHAFT 1 X (B)
19 AL37899 SHAFT 1 X X (A) (SUB FOR AL30923)
AL30689 SHAFT 1 X (A)
20 T13119 O-RING 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITHOUT HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
SANS HI-LO
OHNE LASTSCHALTSTUFE
SENZA RIDUTTORE HI-LO
SIN MECAN.DE CAMBIO HI-LO
UTAN HOG-LAG VAXLING

(B) WITH CREEPER TRANSMISSION

AVEC GAMME RAMPANTE
BEI KRIECHGANGGETRIEBE
CON GRUPPO RAMPANTE
CON TRANSMISION CREEPER

VID KRYPKORNING

(C) WITH STEEL RACE
AVEC CHEMIN EN ACIER
MIT STAHL INNENLAEUFER
CON PISTA INTERIORE D’ACCIAI
CON PISTA INTERIOR DE ACERO
MED STALBANA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-3

PN=369



3A14

TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP/OIL LINES (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
POMPE A HUILE DE BOITE/CONDUITES D'HUILE (SYNCHRONISEE)
GETRIEBEOELPUMPE/OELLEITUNGEN (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

POMPA OLIO L CAMBIO/LINEE (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)

BOMBA DE ACEITE DE LA TRANSMISION/TUBERIAS (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)

VAXELLADS OLJEPUMP/LEDNINGAR (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L125694 -UN-07JUL95

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

\\\"

L 125694

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-4

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=370



3A15

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7479 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X80
2 L33180 RETAINER 1 X X X
3 L34352 O-RING 1 X X X
4 T13119 O-RING 2 X X X
5 AL38226 ELBOW FITTING 1 473484- X X X
6 L40424 STRAP 1 473484- X X X (ORD L62815)
7 L40425 TUBE 1 473484- X X X
8 L41897 BUSHING 1 473484-517059 X X X (SUB FOR L40434)
9 AL28759 ELBOW FITTING 1 -473483 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
10 L33201 TUBE 1 431500-473483 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
11 24M4810 WASHER 1 431500-473483 X X X 20X28X1.4MM
12 39088 STRAP 1 431500-473483 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
13 R40445 GROMMET 1 431500-473483 X X X
14 24M7043 WASHER 1 431500-473483 X X X 12X25X3MM
15 AL28746 OIL LINE 1 -431499 X X X (ORD AL38226, L62815, L40425, L41897)
16 L33374 O-RING 2 X X X
17 L33151 TUBE 1 X X X
18 AL28745 OIL LINE 1 X X X (ORD AL68325, AL69305, L33374)
19 AL68325 OIL LINE 1 X X X
20 AL69305 ELBOW FITTING 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-5

PN=371



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

REPAIR KIT (STOP BUSHING IN TRANSMISSION CASE)

JEU DE REPARATION (BAGUE DE BUTEE DANS CARTER DE BOITE VIT.)
REPARATURSATZ (ANSCHLAGBUCHSENBEFESTIGUNG IM GETRIEBEGEH.)
GRUPPO PER RIPARAZIONE (BULLONERIA PER CUSCINETTO)

JUEGO DE REPARACION (CASQUILLO DE TOPE EN EL CARTER TRANSM.)
REPARATIONSSATS (FASTDELAR FOR BUSSNING)

1108401 -UN-01JAN94 —
=
1] f
L 108401
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL41352 KIT 1 X X X
2 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 1/8"
3 34H255 SPRING PIN 1 X X X
4 L41897 BUSHING 1 X X X

53-6 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=372



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-7
PN=373



3A17

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO)

COUVERCLE DU CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE (PDF INDEP.)
SCHALTDECKEL (BElI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)

COPERCHIO DISPOSITIVO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIPENDENTE)

TAPA DE LA CAJA DE CAMBIOS (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)

VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG)
LX008277 -UN-27APR95

\\\"

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55258 HOUSING 1 581734 X X X (ORD W/ (3) A3917R) (SUB FOR AL34748)
AL55257 HOUSING 1 -581734 X X X (A) (ORD W/ (3) A3917R) (SUB FOR
AL34747)
AL55258 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (ORD W/ L40773)
AL55257 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (A) (ORD W/ L40773)

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

53-8

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=374



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO AND CREEPER TRANSMISSION)
COUVERCLE DE CARTER D’EMBR. (AVEC PDF INDEP. ET GAMME RAMP.)
SCHALTDECKEL (BElI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE UND KRIECHGANG-GETRIEBE)
COPERCHIO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIP. E GRUPPO MARCE RAMPANTI)
TAPA DEL CAMBIO (CON TDF INDEPEND. Y TRANSMISION CREEPER)

VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG OCH KRYPVAXEL)
LX008278 -UN-27APR95

\\\"

LX008278
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55260 HOUSING 1 -581734 X X X (ORD W/ (6) A3917R) (SUB FOR AL34750)
AL55260 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (ORD W/ L40773)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-9
PN=375



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO AND HI-LO SHIFT UNIT)

COUVERCLE DE CARTER D'EMBRAYAGE (AVEC PDF INDEP. ET HI-LO)
SCHALTDECKEL (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE UND LASTSCHALTSTUFE)
COPERCHIO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIP. E GRUPPO HI-LO)

TAPA DEL CAMBIO (CON TDF INDEP. Y REDUCCION HI-LO)

VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG OCH HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL)
1113683 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

I. 113683
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64214 HOUSING 1 -581734 X X X (ORD W/ (8) A3917R) (SUB FOR AL34745,
AL39553, AL55665)
AL64214 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (ORD W/ L40773) (SUB FOR AL55665)

53-10 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=376



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER (IND. PTO, HI-LO SHIFT AND CONSOLE SHIFT)

COUVERCLE CARTER EMBRAYAGE (PDF IND., HI-LO, SELECTION CONSOLE)
SCHALTDECKEL (UNABH. ZAPFW. LASTSCHALTST. UND KONSOLENSCHALTUNG)
COPERCHIO INNESTO (PDF INDIP., HI-LO E INNESTO CONS.)

TAPA CAJA DE CAMBIOS (TDF INDEP., HI-LO Y MANDOS CON CONSOLA)

VAXELSPAKSLOCK (OBER. KRAFTUTTAG, HOG-LAG, KONSOLVAXLING)
L112427 -UN-01JAN94

g
2 2
L 112427
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64216 HOUSING 1 -581734 X X X (ORD W/ (2) L36622, (8) A3917R) (SUB
FOR AL37095, AL38836, AL39557,
AL55667)
AL64216 HOUSING 1 581735- X X X (ORD W/ (2) L36622, L40773) (SUB FOR
AL55667)
2 L36622 PLUG 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

53-11
PN=377



3A21

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER WITH HI-LO TRANS. (FOR IND. PTO)

COUVERCLE CARTER EMBRAYAGE HI-LO (PDF INDEP.)
SCHALTDECKEL BEI LASTSCHALTST. (FUER UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)
COPERCHIO INNESTO CON HI-LO (PER PDF INDIP.)

TAPA CAJA DE CAMBIOS CON HI-LO (PARA TDF INDEP.)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK VID HOG-LAG (VID OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG)
L112421 -UN-01JAN94

g {

L 112421

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-12 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=378




3A22

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 4 526234 X X X 3/8"
R31631 DRAIN PLUG 5 526235- X X X 3/8"
2 R26287 O-RING 4 -526234 X X X
R26287 O-RING 5 526235- X X X
3 L33340 SPRING 1 X X X
4 R26552 BALL 1 X X X
5 T22728 SCREW 3 X X X
6 R29936 O-RING 2 X X X
7 R28634 PIN 2 X X X
8 19M7378 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X45
9 24M7036 WASHER 5 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
10 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
11 24H1303 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
12 T24395 TUBE 1 X X X
13 1L61964 GASKET 2 X X X (SUB FOR L33339, L33747, L42048)
14 L33746 PLATE 1 X X X
15 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 -540979 X X X 3/8"
L41079 PIPE PLUG 1 540980- X X X M12X1.5
16 L33344 MANIFOLD 1 X X X
17 R375R O-RING 2 X X X
18 A3917R O-RING 4 X X X
19 19M7301 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X40
20 L34345 GASKET 1 X X X
21 L33336 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
22 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
23 24H1285 WASHER R X X X 17/64"X7/16"X.060"
24 L64854 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33337)
25 L64853 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33378)
26 400R BALL 1 X X X
27 R26373 SPRING 1 X X X
28 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X
29 L34340 SPRING 1 X X X
30 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
31 L34970 FITTING 1 X X X
32 H871R BALL 3 X X X
33 34M7107 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 25X12MM
34 134342 SPRING 1 X X X
35 P50883 RING 1 X X X
36 AL59768 VALVE SPOOL 1 520478- X X X (ORD W/ L41346, P50883, 34M7107) (SUB
FOR L41345)
37 L41346 WASHER 1 513979- X X X
38 i, SPOOL VALVE 1 -520477 X X X NSEP (ORD L41346, AL59768, P50883,
34M7107)
39 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
40 R26906 O-RING 1 X X X
41 R26287 O-RING 1 -540979 X X X
L41443 O-RING 1 540980- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-13

PN=379



3A23

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO)

COUVERCLE DU CARTER D’EMBRAYAGE (PDF INDEP.)
SCHALTDECKEL (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)

COPERCHIO DISPOSITIVO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIPENDENTE)
TAPA DE LA CAJA DE CAMBIOS (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG)

L112422 -UN-01JAN94

g {

1, 112422

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-14 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=380




3A24

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22728 SCREW 3 X X X
2 R29936 O-RING 2 X X X
3 30M7005 CAP 1 X X X
4 R26287 O-RING 3 X X X
5 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 3 X X X 3/8"
6 R28634 PIN 2 X X X
7 19M7378 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X45
8 24M7036 WASHER 5 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
9 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
10 24H1303 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
11 T24395 TUBE 1 X X X
12 L61964 GASKET 2 X X X (SUB FOR L33775, L33766, L42048)
L62421 GASKET 2 X X X (A) (SUB FOR L42049)
13 L33749 PLATE 1 X X X
L33776 PLATE 1 XXX (A
14 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 -540979 X X X 3/8"
L41079 PIPE PLUG 1 540980- X X X M12X1.5
15 R375R O-RING 2 X X X
16 A3917R O-RING 3 X X X
17 19M7301 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X40
18 L34345 GASKET 1 X X X
19 L33777 MANIFOLD 1 X X X
20 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X (B)
21 L64853 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33378)
22 L64854 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33337)
23 24H1285 WASHER AR X X X 17/64"X7/16"X.060"
24 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
25 L33336 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
26 R26287 O-RING 1 -540979 X X X
L41443 O-RING 1 540980- X X X

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

(B) WITH CENTER SHIFT
AVEC SELECTION CENTRALE
BEI MITTELSCHALTUNG
CAMBIABILE DAL CENTRO
CAMBIABLE DESDE CENTRO
VID CENTRALT VAXLING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-15

PN=381



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER (WITH IND. PTO AND CREEPER TRANSMISSION)

COUVERCLE DE CARTER D’EMBR. (AVEC PDF INDEP. ET GAMME RAMP.)
SCHALTDECKEL (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE UND KRIECHGANG-GETRIEBE)
COPERCHIO INNESTO (CON PDF INDIP. E GRUPPO MARCE RAMPANTI)

TAPA DEL CAMBIO (CON TDF INDEPEND. Y TRANSMISION CREEPER)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK (VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG OCH KRYPVAXEL)

L112423 -UN-01JAN94

g {

1. 112423

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-16 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=382




3B2

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22728 SCREW 3 X X X
2 R29936 O-RING 2 X X X
3 L63354 BUSHING 2 X X X (SUB FOR L35231)
4 R26287 O-RING 3 X X X
5 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 3 X X X 3/8"
6 R28634 PIN 4 X X X
7 19M7378 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X45
8 24M7036 WASHER 5 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
9 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
10 24H1303 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
11 T24395 TUBE 1 X X X
12 L62421 GASKET 2 X X X (SUB FOR L33775, L33766, L42049)
13 L33776 PLATE 1 X X X
14 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 -540979 X X X 3/8"
L41079 PIPE PLUG 1 540980- X X X MI12X1.5
15 R375R O-RING 2 X X X
16 A3917R O-RING 3 X X X
17 19M7301 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X40
18 L34345 GASKET 1 X X X
19 AL32228 MANIFOLD 1 X X X
20 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X (A
21 L64853 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33378)
22 L64854 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33337)
23 24H1285 WASHER AR X X X 17/64"X7/16"X.060"
24 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
25 L33336 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
26 R26287 O-RING 1 -540979 X X X
L41443 O-RING 1 540980- X X X

(A) WITH CENTER SHIFT
AVEC SELECTION CENTRALE
BEI MITTELSCHALTUNG
CAMBIABILE DAL CENTRO
CAMBIABLE DESDE CENTRO
VID CENTRALT VAXLING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-17
PN=383



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFT COVER (IND. PTO, HI-LO SHIFT AND CONSOLE SHIFT)

COUVERCLE CARTER EMBRAYAGE (PDF IND., HI-LO, SELECTION CONSOLE)
SCHALTDECKEL (UNABH. ZAPFW. LASTSCHALTST. UND KONSOLENSCHALTUNG)
COPERCHIO DISPOS.INNESTO (PDF INDIP. HI-LO E INNESTO CONS.)

TAPA CAJA DE CAMBIOS (TDF INDEP, HI-LO Y MANDOS CON CONSOLA)
VAXELSPAKSLOCK (OBER. KRAFTUTTAG, HOG-LAG, KONSOL VAXLING)

L112429 -UN-17JUL95

g {

I, 112429

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-18 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=384




3B4

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 4 X X X 3/8"
2 R26287 O-RING 5 X X X
3 L33340 SPRING 1 X X X
4 R26552 BALL 1 X X X
5 T22728 SCREW 3 X X X
6 R29936 O-RING 2 X X X
7 AL38837 DETENT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL37005)
8 19M7139 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X20
9 19M7508 SCREW 1 X X X  M8X60
10 AL37044 TOUCH SWITCH 1 X X X
11 R28634 PIN 2 X X X
12 19M7378 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X45
13 24M7036 WASHER 5 X X X 9X17X1.6MM
14 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
15 24H1303 WASHER 1 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
16 L61964 GASKET 2 X X X (SUB FOR L33339, L33747, L42048)
17 L33746 PLATE 1 X X X
18 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 -540979 X X X 3/8"
L41079 PIPE PLUG 1 540980- X X X M12X1.5
19 L33344 MANIFOLD 1 X X X
20 R375R O-RING 2 X X X
21 A3917R O-RING 4 X X X
22 19M7301 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X40
23 L34345 GASKET 1 X X X
24 L33336 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
25 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
26 24H1285 WASHER R X X X 17/64"X7/16"X.060"
27 L64854 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33337)
28 L64853 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33378)
29 400R BALL 1 X X X
30 R26373 SPRING 1 X X X
31 L34340 SPRING 1 X X X
32 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
33 L34970 FITTING 1 X X X
34 P50883 RING 1 X X X
35 134342 SPRING 1 X X X
36 34M7107 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 25X12MM
37 AL59768 VALVE SPOOL 1 520478- X X X (ORD W/ L41346, P50883, 34M7107) (SUB
FOR L41345)
38 L41346 WASHER 1 520478- X X X
39 H871R BALL 3 X X X
40 e, SPOOL VALVE 1 -520477 X X X NSEP (ORD L41346, AL59768, P50883,
34M7107)
41 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
42 R26906 O-RING 1 X X X
43 T24395 TUBE 1 X X X
44 R26287 O-RING 1 -540979 X X X
L41443 O-RING 1 540980- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-19

PN=385



3B5

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

HI-LO SHIFT UNIT-LOCKING DEVICE PARTS
COMMANDE DO HI-LO-ELEMENTS DE VERROUILLAGE
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-SPERRE/EINZELTEILE
GRUPPO HI-LO-DISPOS. DI BLOCCO(PARTI)
HI-LO-PIEZAS DISPOSITIVO DE BLOQUEO
HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL-SPARRDELAR

1108836 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

L 108836
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38837 DETENT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL37005)
2 AR26746 ELBOW FITTING 1 X X X
3 AL38310 BLEED SCREW 1 X X X (ORD R21612)

R21612 BLEED SCREW 1 X X X (W/O L36237)

4 L36237 O-RING 1 X X X
5 R47862 CAP 1 X X X
6 L39296 SPRING 1 X X X
7 AL39946 PISTON 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL36527)
8 L38667 SEAL 1 X X X
9 L39166 O-RING 1 X X X
10 L40341 FLANGE 1 X X X
11 L38566 PIN 1 X X X
12 L53976 O-RING 1 X X X
13 L39167 PLUG 1 X X X
14 L40340 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 X X X
15 L39222 O-RING 1 X X X

53-20

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=386



3B6

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

CONTROL VALVE/SENDING UNIT
DISTRIBUTEUR/TRANSMETTEUR
STEUERVENTIL/KONTAKTSTOPFEN
DISTRIBUTORE/MANICOTTO COLLEGAMENTO
VALVULA DE CONTROL/CONTACTOR-IMPULSOR
MANOVERVENTIL/VENTILSPOLE

1101213 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
g
&7 ®
e 16 L 101213
18
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L39036 PLUG 1 X X X (A
2 24M7027 WASHER 1 X X X 5.300X10X1MM
3 L39034 STRAP 1 X X X
4 21IM7307 SCREW 1 X X X M5X12
5 L39035 PLUG 1 X X X
6 R67794 SNAP RING 2 X X X
7 R31632 SHIM 9 X X X
8 R34863 SPRING 1 X X X
9 T17589 SPRING 1 X X X
10 B1664R SHIM AR X X X
11 R45582 SPRING 1 X X X
12 14H631 NUT 1 X X X NO. 10
13 24M7027 WASHER 1 X X X 5.300X10X1MM
14 57M7116 TAB 1 X X X
15 AL30150 PLUG 1 X X X
16 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
17 L34104 SPRING 1 X X X
18 AL30590 CONTACT 1 X X X
19 AL37565 KIT 1 X X X
(A) WITH HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
AVEC HI-LO
BEI LASTSCHALTSTUFE
CON RIDUTT.HI-LO
CON REDUCCION HI-LO
VID HOG-LAG VAXLING
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-21

PN=387



3B7

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

HI-LO LOCK LINE (WITH SG2 CAB)

CONDUITE DE BLOCAGE DE HI-LO (AVEC CABINE SG2)
LEITUNG FUER LASTSCHALTSTUFE-SPERRE (BEI SG2 KABINE)
LINEA PER BLOCCAGGIO DEL HI-LO (CON CABINA SG2)
TUBERIA PARA BLOQUEO DEL HI-LO (CON CABINA SG2)
LEDNING FOR HOG-LAG SNABBVAXELSPARR (VID SG2 HYTT)
1100492 -UN-17JUL95

>z
f— “:-—:-_h_:__“\
~ I~ —
AR SN -
Ny ~
T i f,,_.:\,;:%
NP @ I
e -7 . ‘\\‘ o= 2 ™
N RN/ G
e - F=N €y -
\t\_%!/ il O - _}\f
W St |
NG
|
3 |
i o I 100492
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL36567 LINE 1 X X X
2 AR26746 ELBOW FITTING 1 X X X
3 139222 O-RING 1 X X X

53-22 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=388



3B8

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

HI-LO SHIFT CONTROL LEVER
LEVIER DE COMMANDE DE HI-LO
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-SCHALTHEBEL

LEVA COMANDO HI-LO

PALANCA PARA MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO
MANOVERSPAK FOR HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL

1108838 -UN-31MAY95 ‘
\\\\
1
-
O
(s,
2 1 O
\s‘i
o}
o
I. 108838
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56923 CAP 1 X X X (SUB FOR R54272 APPL)
2 134421 LEVER 1 X X X
L57286 LEVER 1 X X X (A
3 34H280 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 3/16"X7/8"
4 R34811 GROMMET 2 X X X (SUB FOR R52646)
5 134424 BUSHING 1 X X X
6 34H282 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 3/16"X1"
7 24H1243 WASHER 2 X X X 11/32"X5/8"X.060"
8 R27507 SNAP RING 2 X X X
9 L63868 ARM 1 X X X (SUB FOR L34830)
10 134831 ROD 1 X X X
11 AT29712 LEVER 1 X X X
12 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
13 24H1227 WASHER 1 X X X 17/32"X13/16"X.060"
14 P44982 PISTON RING 1 X X X
15 T25395 LEVER 1 X X X
(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-23

PN=389



3B9

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

HI-LO SHIFT LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB)

TRINGLERIE DE HI-LO (AVEC CABINE SG2)
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-SCHALTGESTAENGE (BEI SG2 KABINE)

LEVE DI COMANDO DELLA RIDUZIONE HI-LO (CON CABINA SG2)
VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE LA REDUCCION HI-LO (CON CABINA SG2)
MANOVERLANKAGE FOR HOG-LAG VAXEL (VID SG2 HYTT)

1122948 -UN-18JUL95

\\\"

o
Crammad

prasararaenraneees

Pyl
]
N

o,
N
M-—I

L122948

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=390




3B10

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 56M7003 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 X X X
2 14M7151 NUT 2 X X X M8
3 L35987 ROD 1 X X X
L36636 ROD 1 X X X (A)
4 AL33201 ROD 1 X X X (ORD L35987, 14M7151, 56M7004, 56M7003)
5 34H394 SPRING PIN 1 X X X
6 L35975 CLIP 1 X X X
L33681 CLAMP 1 XXXXXX X X X (A)
7 R58509 LEVER 1 X X X
8 R41076 GROMMET 2 X X X
9 AL33214 ROD 1 X X X (ORD AL57552, (2) 40M7042)
AL57552 ROD 1 X X X
10 24H1286 WASHER 1 X X X 9/32"X1/2"X0.06"
11 F2208R SNAP RING 2 X X X (FOR AL33214)
R26871 SNAP RING 2 X X X (FOR AL57552)
12 R46528 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1 X X X
13 AR88561 ROD 1 X X X
14 38589 PIN 1 X X X
15 R27507 SNAP RING 1 X X X
16 L56928 KNOB 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR R68175 APPL)
17 AL34180 GEARSHIFT LEVER 1 X X X (A
18 L39091 BOLT 1 X X X (A) M8X10
19 99M7081 BUSHING 1 X X X (A
20 AL34173 LEVER 1 -530537 X X X LGTH= 53.5MM (ORD AL39575, L59830)
AL39575 LEVER 1 530538- X X X LGTH= 63MM
21 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
22 24H1227 WASHER 1 X X X 17/32"X13/16"X.060"
23 P44982 PISTON RING 1 X X X
24 T25395 LEVER 1 X X X
25 L41366 RETAINING WASHER 1 XXXXXX- X X X (A
26 56M7004 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 X X X

(A) WITH CENTER SHIFT
AVEC SELECTION CENTRALE
BEI MITTELSCHALTUNG
CAMBIABILE DAL CENTRO
CAMBIABLE DESDE CENTRO
VID CENTRALT VAXLING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-25

PN=391



3B11

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

HI-LO CLUTCH (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

EMBRAYAGE DE HI-LO (SYNCHRONISEE)
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-KUPPLUNG (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

FRIZIONE HI-LO (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)

EMBRAGUE DE MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)

HOG-LAG KOPPLING (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L117612 -UN-01JAN94

S

L 117612 49

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-26 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=392




3B12

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R64197 CLUTCH PLATE 3 X X
2 AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 1 X X (SUB FOR AR78361)
3 R33083 WASHER 2 X X
4 AL28751 PINION 1 X X
5 L36661 PINION 1 X X
6 AL30686 PLANET PINION CARRIER 1 X X
7 L34116 BUSHING 1 X X
8 19H1904 CAP SCREW 3 X X 5/16"X3"
9 L33159 THRUST WASHER 1 X X
10 H871R BALL 8 X X 5MM (3/16")
11 R54961 THRUST WASHER 6 X X
12 JD9932 NEEDLE BEARING 6 X X (ORD (2) AL39254, L41032)
13 L33157 PINION 3 X X
14 R58209 WASHER 3 X X (ORD L41032, (2) AL39254)
15 L38718 BALL 5 X X 6MM (1/4")
16 33158 PINION SHAFT 3 X X
17 133303 SNAP RING 1 X X
18 L33155 RING 2 X X
19 R50349 WASHER 1 X X
20 AL28748 DRUM 1 X X
21 R38295 NEEDLE ROLLER 3 X X
22 R39304 WASHER 1 X X
23 R39280 PISTON RING 1 X X
24 R39285 PISTON 1 X X
25 R50348 DISK SPRING 4 X X
26 R39299 SNAP RING 1 X X
27 L62954 DISK SPRING 4 X X (SUB FOR L33161)
28 L33162 PLATE 1 X X
29 AL38238 DISK, INNER SPLINE 2 X X (SUB FOR AL30687)
30 L33163 CLUTCH PLATE 3 X X
31 L33164 PLATE 1 X X
32 AL30899 SHAFT 1 X X
33 34M7104 SPRING PIN 1 X X 2.5X10MM
34 19H2552 CAP SCREW 4 X X 3/8"X1-1/8"
35 L33134 BUSHING 1 X X
36 T28807 PISTON RING 2 X X
37 AL40807 HOUSING 1 X X (MARKED L41677) (ORD W/ L40773) (SUB
FOR AL30685, AL38868)
AL40807 HOUSING 1 X X (A) (ORD W/ L33334, L40773)
38 R26552 BALL 1 X X 8MM (5/16")
39 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X X
40 L33369 PIN 1 X X
41 L34115 BUSHING 1 X X
42 L34185 PISTON RING 1 X X
43 L33167 PISTON RING 1 X X
44 AL64922 PISTON 1 X X (SUB FOR AL28756)
45 L33165 SNAP RING 1 X X
46 AR39128 DISK, INNER SPLINE 1 X X
47 T13119 O-RING 1 X X
48 AL40806 HIGH-LOW CLUTCH 1 X X (SUB FOR AL30681)
AL40806 HIGH-LOW CLUTCH 1 X X (A) (ORD W/ L33334)
49 L33334 DOWEL PIN 1 X X (A)

(G

WITHOUT FWD

SANS PONT AVANT

OHNE FRONTANTRIEB
SENZA TRAZ.ANT.

SIN TRACCION DELANTERA
UTAN FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-27

PN=393



3B13

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

HI-LO CLUTCH (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

EMBRAYAGE DE HI-LO (SYNCHRONISEE)
LASTSCHALTSTUFE-KUPPLUNG (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

FRIZIONE HI-LO (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)

EMBRAGUE DE MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)

HOG-LAG KOPPLING (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L117613 -UN-01JAN94

L 117613 48

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-28 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=394




3B14

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R64197 CLUTCH PLATE 3 X
2 AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 2 X (SUB FOR AR78361)
3 R33083 WASHER 2 X
4 AL28751 PINION 1 X
5 L33156 PINION 1 X
6 AL30686 PLANET PINION CARRIER 1 X
7 L34116 BUSHING 1 X
8 19H1904 CAP SCREW 3 X 5/16"X3"
9 L33159 THRUST WASHER 1 X
10 H871R BALL 8 X 5MM (3/16")
11 R54961 THRUST WASHER 6 X
12 JD9932 NEEDLE BEARING 6 X (ORD (2) AL39254, L41032)
13 L33157 PINION 3 X
14 R58209 WASHER 3 X (ORD L41032, (2) AL39254)
15 L38718 BALL 5 X 6MM (1/4")
16 33158 PINION SHAFT 3 X
17 133303 SNAP RING 1 X
18 L33155 RING 2 X
19 R50349 WASHER 1 X
20 AL28748 DRUM 1 X
21 R38295 NEEDLE ROLLER 3 X
22 R39304 WASHER 1 X
23 R39280 PISTON RING 1 X
24 R39285 PISTON 1 X
25 R50348 DISK SPRING 4 X
26 R39299 SNAP RING 1 X
27 L62954 DISK SPRING 4 X (SUB FOR L33161)
28 L33162 PLATE 1 X
29 AL38238 DISK, INNER SPLINE 3 X (SUB FOR AL30687)
30 L33163 CLUTCH PLATE 2 X
31 L33164 PLATE 1 X
32 AL30899 SHAFT 1 X
33 34M7104 SPRING PIN 1 X  2.5X10MM
34 19H2552 CAP SCREW 4 X 3/8"X1-1/8"
35 L33134 BUSHING 1 X
36 T28807 PISTON RING 2 X
37 AL40807 HOUSING 1 X (MARKED L41677) (ORD W/ L40773) (SUB
FOR AL30685, AL38868)
AL40807 HOUSING 1 X (A) (ORD W/ L33334, L40773)
38 R26552 BALL 1 X 8MM (5/16")
39 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X
40 L33369 PIN 1 X
41 L34115 BUSHING 1 X
42 L62161 SEAL 1 X (SUB FOR L34185)
43 L62272 SEAL 1 X (SUB FOR L33167)
44 AL64922 PISTON 1 X (SUB FOR AL28756)
45 L33165 SNAP RING 1 X
46 T13119 O-RING 1 X
47 AL40808 HIGH-LOW CLUTCH 1 X (SUB FOR AL28739)
AL40808 HIGH-LOW CLUTCH 1 X (A) (ORD W/ L33334)
48 L33334 DOWEL PIN 1 X (A

Q)

WITHOUT FWD

SANS PONT AVANT

OHNE FRONTANTRIEB
SENZA TRAZ.ANT.

SIN TRACCION DELANTERA
UTAN FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-29

PN=395



3B15

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

CREEPER TRANSMISSION CONTROL LEVER AND LINKAGE
LEVIER ET TRINGLERIE DE GAMME RAMPANTE
KRIECHGANG-SCHALTUNG

LEVA E TIRANTERIA GRUPPO RAMPANTE

PALANEN Y VARILLAJE, TRANSMISSION "CREEPER"

VAXLINGSMEKANISM FOR KRYPVAXEL
1122949 -UN-18JUL95

“24

B

1.122949

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-30

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=396



3B16

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56923 CAP 1 X X X (SUB FOR R54272 APPL)
2 L37046 LEVER 1 X X X

L57887 PIN 1 X X X (A

3 34H282 SPRING PIN 2 X X X 3/16"X1"
4 L37043 SCREW 1 X X X
5 14M7273 NUT 3 X X X M8
6 L33769 SHIFTER 1 X X X
7 133332 SET SCREW 2 X X X M12X1X16
8 49M7030 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 5X3X14MM
9 AL32973 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X
10 T27716 SPRING 1 X X X
11 R26552 BALL 1 X X X 8MM (5/16")
12 L33772 PIN 1 X X X
13 L35700 STRAP 1 X X X
14 L35701 SNAP RING 1 X X X
15 AL32974 LEVER 1 X X X
16 R28776 O-RING 1 X X X
17 AL30184 LEVER 1 X X X
18 24M7139 WASHER 1 X X X 6.4X18X1.6MM
19 19M6614 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M6X12
20 56M7003 BALL JOINT SOCKET 2 X X X
21 L33785 STUD 1 X X X
22 AL34657 LEVER 1 X X X
23 L37042 WASHER 1 X X X
24 R34811 GROMMET 2 X X X (SUB FOR R52646)
25 L37041 BUSHING 1 X X X
26 L37039 PIN 1 X X X
27 R65028 SPRING 1 X X X
28 L61690 STRAP 1 X X X (SUB FOR L37047)
29 L37040 KNOB 1 X X X
30 40M7096 SNAP RING 1 X X X 26X0.8MM
31 56M7004 BALL JOINT SOCKET 2 X X X

(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-31

PN=397



3B17

CREEPER TRANSMISSION CONTROL LEVER AND LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB)
LEVIER ET TRINGLERIE DE GAMME RAMPANTE (AVEC CABINE SG2)
KRIECHGANG-SCHALTUNG (BEI SG2 KABINE)

SELETTORE DELLA TRASMISSIONE RAMPANTE (CON CABINA SG2)
SELECTOR DE LA TRANSMISION CREEPER (CON CABINA SG2)

VAXLINGSMEKANISM FOR KRYPVAXEL (VID SG2 HYTT)
L122950 -UN-01JAN94

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

\\\"

1.122950

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-32 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=398




3B18

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56928 KNOB 1 X X X (SUB FOR R68175 APPL)
2 AL55090 LEVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL34419)
3 19M7560 CAP SCREW 4 X X X M6X16
4 L36738 BOOT 1 X X X
5 24M7028 WASHER 1 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
6 AL34420 PLATE 1 X X X
7 56M7003 BALL JOINT SOCKET 2 X X X
8 14M7273 NUT 2 X X X M8
9 L40478 LEVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L36739)
10 45M7054 PIN 1 X X X 10X50X45.5MM
11 11M7012 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 3.2X16MM
12 56M7004 BALL JOINT SOCKET 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-33

PN=399



3B19

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

CREEPER TRANSMISSION
REDUCTEUR GAMME RAMPANTE
KRIECHGANGGETRIEBE
GRUPPO RAMPANTE
TRANSMISION "CREEPER"

KRYPVAXEL
L113681 -UN-01JAN94

Zi' S
-

L 113681

S ) , ) =
Tl
% \} ®

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-34 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=400




3B20

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
TRANSMISSION 4 4 0
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 JD10037 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X
2 AL66408 GEAR 1 X X X Z=21 (SUB FOR AL30196)
3 JD10040 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
4 JD10039 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
5 L33756 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.15MM (.005")
L33757 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.2MM (.007")
L33758 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.5MM (.019")
6 L33755 QUILL 1 X X X
7 19M7931 SCREW 4 X X X M8X16
8 AL39237 KIT 1 SXXXXXX X X X (SUB FOR AL28708) (ORD AL41727)
AL41727 SYNCHRONIZER 1 XXXXXX- X X X
9 L33102 SYNCHRONIZER 2 -500577 X X X (ORD AL41727)
L41023 SYNCHRONIZER 2 500578-XXXXXX X X X (SUB FOR L41176)
L42320 SYNCHRONIZER 2 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)
10 133098 SHIFT COLLAR 1 -500577 X X X (ORD AL41727)
L41210 SHIFT COLLAR 1 500578-XXXXXX X X X
L42321 SHIFT COLLAR 1 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)
11 L33103 SPRING 3 SXXXXXX X X X
L58657 SPRING 3 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)
12 L33100 STUD 3 SXXXXXX X X X
L58659 BALL 3 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)
13 L33101 SHOE 3 XXXXXX X X X
L58658 SHOE 3 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)
14 L57621 GEAR 1 SXXXXXX X X X (SUB FOR L33099)
L42323 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)
15 AL66407 GEAR 1 X X X Z=44 (SUB FOR AL30195)
16 L33763 BUSHING 1 X X X
17 19H2552 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-1/8"
18 L38718 BALL 3 X X X 6MM (1/4")
19 R26552 BALL 1 X X X 8MM (5/16")
20 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
21 AL40805 HOUSING 1 X X X (MARKED L41676) (ORD W/ L40773) (SUB
FOR AL30174, AL38867)
AL40805 HOUSING 1 X X X (A) (ORD W/ L33334, L40773)
22 E60918 SNAP RING 1 X X X
23 JD10038 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X
24 T13119 O-RING 1 X X X
25 34M7104 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 2.5X10MM
26 AL30924 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X
27 L36932 SNAP RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33280)
28 H871R BALL 1 X X X 5MM (3/16")
29 L41675 SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33767)
30 R54961 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
31 JD10041 ROLLER BEARING 2 X X X
32 L33765 BUSHING 1 X X X
33 L34054 GEAR 1 X X X Z=18/41
34 L33334 DOWEL PIN 1 X X X (A

(A

WITHOUT FWD

SANS PONT AVANT

OHNE FRONTANTRIEB
SENZA TRAZ.ANT.

SIN TRACCION DELANTERA
UTAN FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-35

PN=401



3B21

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

COVER/CONTROL LEVER (WITH INDEPENDENT PTO)
COUVERCLE/LEVIER (AVEC PDF INDEPENDANTE)
DECKEL/HEBEL (BElI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)

COMANDO PDF INDIPENDENTE

TAPA/PALANCA DE MANDO (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG
1100532 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

L. 100532

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-36 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=402




3B22

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L56920 KNOB 1 X X X (SUB FOR L31945)
2 19H2228 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X4"
3 24H1303 WASHER 3 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X.060"
4 L59830 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33341, L41351 APPL)
5 L31946 BOLT 1 X X X
6 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
7 AL60773 LEVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35969 APPL)
8 131947 SNAP RING 1 X X X
9 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
10 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
11 L59305 PISTON 2 X X X (SUB FOR L34105)
12 R26552 BALL 4 X X X 5/16"
13 L33342 GASKET 1 X X X
14 24M7229 SHIM 1 X X X 14X20X0.3MM
15 R26871 SNAP RING 1 X X X
16 L33318 LEVER 1 X X X
17 L36237 O-RING 2 X X X
18 L34106 SPRING 2 X X X
19 R26287 O-RING 1 X X X
20 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X 3/8"
21 M4224T PLUG 1 X X X (A
22 19H1819 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2-1/8"
23 L31944 PIN 1 X X X
24 131943 SUPPORT 1 X X X
25 11M7009 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 2X16MM
26 24M7055 WASHER 1 X X X 8.4X17X1.4MM

(A) WITHOUT HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
SANS HI-LO
OHNE LASTSCHALTSTUFE
SENZA RIDUTTORE HI-LO
SIN MECANISMO DE CAMBIO HI-LO
UTAN HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-37

PN=403



3B23

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

PTO CONTROL LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB)
TRINGLERIE DE PDF (AVEC CABINE SG2)
ZAPFWELLEN-GESTAENGE (BEI SG2 KABINE)

LEVE DI COMANDO DELLA PDF (CON CABINA SG2)
VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE LA TDF (CON CABINA SG2)

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR KRAFTUTTAG (VID SG2 HYTT)
L118162 -UN-01JAN94

<s$>"

==x

g - mmm Ny

——_——

B 12 1 118162

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-38

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=404



3B24

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 RE18923 KNOB 1 X X X (SUB FOR R52056 APPL)
2 AL56724 LEVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL36515)
3 R72655 SNAP RING 3 X X X (SUB FOR T12808)
4 L38612 SPRING 1 X X X
5 R41076 GROMMET 2 X X X
6 AR88142 SHAFT 1 X X X
7 34H394 SPRING PIN 1 X X X
8 R27507 SNAP RING 1 X X X
9 R58509 LEVER 1 X X X
10 R67702 ROD 1 X X X
11 L41292 SWIVEL 1 X X X (SUB FOR R51067 APPL)
12 14H850 NUT 1 X X X 1/4"
13 AL34334 LEVER 1 X X X
14 R28782 O-RING 1 X X X
15 AR88143 LINK 1 X X X
16 AL36514 ROLLER 1 X X X
17 L35975 CLIP 1 X X X
18 19H2636 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X3-5/8"
19 24H1303 WASHER 2 X X X 13/32"X11/16"X0.060"
20 AL36515 LEVER 1 X X X (ORD AL56724)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %ﬁ?o%



3C1

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

PTO CLUTCH (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
EMBRAYAGE DE PDF (SYNCHRONISEE)
ZAPFWELLENKUPPLUNG (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)
FRIZIONE PDF (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)
EMBRAGUE DE LA TDF (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)

KRAFTUTTAGSKOPPLING (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L115577 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

L 115577

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-40 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=406




3C2

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L33313 WASHER 1 X X X
2 40M7044 SNAP RING 1 X X X 72X2.5MM
3 L64838 BALL BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD10095)
4 40M7046 SNAP RING 1 X X X 35X1.5MM
5 19H3239 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
6 L33312 DRUM 1 X X X
7 24M7088 WASHER 1 X X X 6.6MM
8 19M7768 SCREW 1 X X X M6X16
9 L33117 PISTON RING 1 X X X
10 51M7017 PISTON RING 1 X X X 110X100.8X3MM
11 L33316 PISTON 1 X X X
12 L33125 PLATE 2 X X X
13 AL55075 DISK, INNER SPLINE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL28723)
14 L33119 SNAP RING 1 X X X
15 R33167 RING 2 X X X
16 L33320 BUSHING 2 X X X
17 AL39263 DRUM 1 X X (SUB FOR AL35665)
AL39262 DRUM 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL35664)
AL39262 DRUM 1 X (SUB FOR AL35664)
18 L61828 GEAR 1 X X X Z=65 (SUB FOR L34053)
L34052 GEAR 1 -507734 X X X (A) Z=75
L40837 GEAR 1 507735- X X X (A) Z=72
19 L28656 PISTON RING 1 X X X
20 L32738 PISTON 1 X X X
21 R39304 WASHER 1 X X X
22 19M7576 SCREW 5 X X X M10X1.5X30
23 L38023 SNAP RING 1 X X X
24 L33563 PLATE 1 X X X
25 AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 7 X X (SUB FOR AR78361)
AL38240 DISK, INNER SPLINE 10 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AT26632)
AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 8 X (SUB FOR AR78361)
26 T28664 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 7 X X
T28664 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 10 X X X (A
T28664 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 8 X
27 R39299 SNAP RING 1 X X X
28 T32849 RETAINER 1 X X X
29 T32848 SPRING 1 X X X
30 L33314 HUB 1 X X X
31 40M7058 SNAP RING 1 X X X 40X1.75MM
32 L33317 SHAFT 1 X X X

(A) WITH IND. 540 RPM PTO
AVEC PDF INDEPENDANTE 540 TR/MIN
BEI UNABH.ZAPFWELLE 540 U/MIN
CON PDF INDIP. 540 G/MIN
CON TDF INDEP. DE 540 R/MIN
VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG 540 RPM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-41
PN=407



3C3

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

FWD-DRIVE ELEMENTS (OUTPUT)

SORTE DE PONT AVANT/EMBRAYAGE MULTIDISQUE
FRONTANTRIEB-ABTRIEB

TRAZ.ANT./USCITA DI FORZA

TRACCION DELANTERA, SALIDA DE FUERZA IMPULSORA

FHD DRIVENHETER (UTGAANDE)
1121984 -UN-12JUN95

\\\"

L 121984

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-42 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=408




3C4

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40582 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.05MM (.002")
L40583 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.10MM (.004")
L33242 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.15MM (.0059")
L33243 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.2MM (.008")
L33244 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.5MM (.019")
2 L33245 SPACER 1 X X X
3 40M1873 SNAP RING 2 X X X 90X3MM
4 JD10114 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X
5 12M7083 LOCK PLATE 1 X X X
6 52M7011 NUT 1 X X X M50X1.5
7 L41165 GEAR 1 X X X Z=30 (SUB FOR L33241)
8 L33240 BUSHING 1 X X X
9 JD37219 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X
10 L60519 GEAR 1 X X Z=20 (FOR AL63828, AL63829, AL63830)
(SUB FOR L41687)
L36726 GEAR 1 X X Z=22 (FOR L33264) (SUB FOR L34057)
L41689 GEAR 1 X X Z=22 (FOR AL63828, AL63829, AL63830)
L41690 GEAR 1 X X Z=22 (FOR AL63828, AL63829, AL63830)
L37459 GEAR 1 X X Z=24 (FOR L37461)
L37460 GEAR 1 -449999 X X Z=25 (FOR L37461)
L38832 GEAR 1 450000-480977 X X Z=20 (FOR L38833)
L38834 GEAR 1 450000~ X X Z=20 (FOR L33266 OR L57658)
L36727 GEAR 1 450000- X X Z=22 (FOR L34100)
L36725 GEAR 1 X X X Z=21 (FOR L33266 OR L57658) (SUB FOR
33239)
L60520 GEAR 1 X X X Z=21 (FOR AL63828, AL63829, AL63830)
(SUB FOR L41688)
L36724 GEAR 1 X X X Z=23 (FOR L33264 OR L35003) (SUB FOR
L33265)
L41691 GEAR 1 X X X Z=23 (FOR AL63828, AL63829, AL63830)
L37460 GEAR 1 X Z=25 (FOR L37461)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-43

PN=409



3C5

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

FWD MULTI-DISK CLUTCH

SORTIE DE PONT AVANT/EMBRAYAGE MULTIDISQUE
FRONTANTRIEB-LAMELLENKUPPLUNG

TRAZ. ANT./FRIZIONE MULTIDISCO

EMBRAGUE MULTIDISCO/TRACC. DELANT.

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-KOPPLING
L119966 -UN-12JUL95

\\\"

L 119966

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-44 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=410




3C6

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 JD37218 ROLLER BEARING 1 -457577 X X X (FOR AL28925)
JD10234 ROLLER BEARING 1 457578- X X X (FOR AL37280 OR L62773)
2 L33253 WASHER 1 -457577 X X X (FOR AL28925)
L39495 WASHER 1 457578- X X X (FOR AL37280 OR L62773)
3 L39837 HOUSING 1 450702- X X X
4 L33263 BUSHING 1 X X X (FOR AL37596)
5 AL67651 GEAR 1 X X X Z=49 (SUB FOR AL28918, AL37596)
6 40M7122 SNAP RING 1 X X X 145X4MM
7 L34068 DISK SPRING 4 X X X
8 138258 CLUTCH PLATE 2 X X X
9 L37025 PLATE 1 X X X
10  L34063 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 1 X X X KM/H-25
L34063 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 1 453072- X X X KM/H25-
11  L34064 DISK, INNER SPLINE 8 X X X KM/H-25
L34064 DISK, INNER SPLINE 9 -453071 X X X KM/H25-
L34064 DISK, INNER SPLINE 8 453072- X X X KM/H25-
12 L34062 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 7 X X X KM/H-25
L34062 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 8 -453071 X X X KM/H25-
L34062 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 7 453072- X X X KM/H25-
13 L34061 DRUM 1 X X X (ORD L38692, L38258)
14  L34067 SNAP RING 1 X X X
15  L38692 SPACER 1 X X X
16  L34059 PISTON 1 X X X
17  L33251 WASHER 1 X X X
18  L34060 PISTON RING 1 X X X
19  R39304 WASHER 1 X X X
20 139840 DRUM 1 X X X (SUB FOR L34058)
21  H35244 RING 2 X X X
22 139838 HOUSING 1 450702-511374 X X X (ORD L41308, L41295, 44M1082)
L41308 SHIELD 1 511375- X X X
23  37M7060 SCREW 3 450702- X X X M4X10
24 R34140 RING 1 X X X
25 L62773 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR L62960)
26  JD37047 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X
27  L33247 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.15MM (.0059")
L33252 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.2MM (.008")
L33260 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.5MM (.019")
28  L33257 O-RING 1 X X X
29  48M7039 SEAL 1 -457577 X X X (SUB FOR AL28828)
48M7038 SEAL 1 457578- X X X 38X52X7TMM
30 L39491 WASHER 1 457578- X X X
31  L33256 QUILL 1 -457577 X X X
139490 QUILL 1 457578- X X X
32  22M7105 SET SCREW 3 X X X (A) M8X45
33 14M7273 NUT 3 X X X (A) M8
34  19M7139 CAP SCREW 3 X X X MB8X1.25X20
35  AL28925 DRIVE SHAFT 1 -457577 X X X
AL37280 DRIVE SHAFT 1 457578- X X X (ORD L62773, R34140)
36 R39279 RETAINER 1 X X X

(A) WITH W/JOINT DRIVE SHAFT A/WRAPPING GUARD

AVEC PROTECTION ANTIENROULEMENT D’ARBRE A CARDANS

BEI GELENKWELLEN-WICKELSCHUTZ

CON DIFESA CONTRA AVVOLG.SULL'ALBERO CARDAN.

CON DEFENSA CONTRA ARROLL.SOBRE EJE DE CARDAN

VID LINDNINGSSKYDD FOR KARDANAXEL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-45
PN=411



3C7

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

FWD COVER/SOLENOID VALVE

COUVERCLE DE PONT AVANT/ELECTROVANNE
FRONTANTRIEB-DECKEL/MAGNETVENTIL

TRAZ. ANT. COPERCHIO E ELETTROVALVOLA

VALVULA ELECTROMAGNETICA PARA TRACCION DELAN./TAPA
OLJETRAG OCH SOLENOIDVENTIL FOR FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1117621 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
g
6) L. 117621
.'__'-'
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 33261 FUEL LINE 1 X X X
2 A4847R WASHER 2 X X X
3 L41295 DRAIN PLUG 1 514679- X X X (ORD W/ 44M1082)
4 44M1082 DOWEL PIN 1 514679- X X X 8X36MM
5 A4827R WASHER 1 X X X
6 AL37937 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL30197)
7 R26287 O-RING 1 X X X
8 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X 3/8"
9 21M7156 SCREW 1 X X X M8X20
10 AL39483 GUARD 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL33304, AL37219)
11 19M8008 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X35
12 24M7055 WASHER 2 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
13 AL58788 SOLENOID VALVE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL30198, AL37367, AL55066)
14 19M7407 CAP SCREW 8 X X X M8X25
15 L61966 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33346)
16 R51895 FITTING 1 -514678 X X X 1"

53-46 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=412



3C8

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

FWD-SOLENOID

PONT AVANT-ELECTROVANNE
FRONTANTRIEB-MAGNETVENTIL
TRAZ. ANT., ELETTROVALVOLA
TRACC. DELANT., ELECTROVALVULA
FRAMHJULSDRIFT, SOLENOIDVENTIL

1117623 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
\\\\
8
7
1—-
7
2
]
ay
)
L 117623
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL37367 VALVE 1 -569295 X X X (SUB FOR AL30198) (ORD AL58788)
2 135868 SNAP RING 1 -569295 X X X (ORD AL62659)
3 AL33147 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 -569295 X X X (ORD AL58788)
4 19M7887 SCREW 4 -569295 X X X M5X10 (ORD AL62659)
5 L35871 FLANGE 1 -569295 X X X (ORD AL58788)
6 AL37595 INSERT 1 -569295 X X X (SUB FOR AL33146) (ORD AL58788)
7 L35870 O-RING 3 -569295 X X X (ORD AL62659)
8 L35875 WASHER 1 -569295 X X X (ORD AL62659)
9 L35874 SPRING 1 -569295 X X X (ORD AL62659)
10 AL37368 SLEEVE 1 -569295 X X X (SUB FOR L35873) (ORD AL58788)
11 L39591 PISTON 1 -569295 X X X (SUB FOR L35872) (ORD AL58788)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-47

PN=413



3C9

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

FWD-SOLENOID

PONT AVANT-ELECTROVANNE
FRONTANTRIEB-MAGNETVENTIL
TRAZ. ANT., ELETTROVALVOLA
TRACC. DELANT., ELECTROVALVULA

FRAMHJULSDRIFT,

SOLENOIDVENTIL

L116711 -UN-01JAN94

L 116711

KEY PART NO.

oOh~hOR
ohON
nwokrLoN

PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

\\\"

1 AL55066 SOLENOID VALVE 1 569296- X X X (ORD AL58788)
2 AL57916 KIT 1 569296- X X X (ORD AL62659)
3 AL33147 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 569296- X X X (ORD AL58788)
4 L35871 FLANGE 1 569296- X X X (ORD AL58788)
5 AL57788 INSERT 1 569296- X X X (ORD AL58788)
6 AL57789 SLEEVE 1 569296- X X X (ORD AL58788)
7 L57045 PISTON 1 569296- X X X (ORD AL58788)
53-48 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=414



3C10

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

FWD-SOLENOID/SPARE PARTS KIT
PONT AVANT-ELECTROVANNE/LOT DE REPARATION
FRONTANTRIEB-MAGNETVENTIL/ERSATZTEILSATZ

TRAZ. ANT., ELETTROVALVOLA/GRUPPO RIPARAZIONE

TRACC. DELANT., ELECTROVALVULA/CONJUNTO DE REPARACION
FRAMHJULSDRIFT, SOLENOIDVENTIL/REPARATIONSSATS

1118262 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

L 118262
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL58788 SOLENOID VALVE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL30198, AL37367, AL55066)
2 AL62657 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 X X X
3 L60354 FLANGE 1 X X X
4 AL62655 INSERT 1 X X X
5 AL62659 KIT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL57916)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95) 53-49
PN=415



3C11

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

OIL MANIFOLD/OIL LINES (WITH IND. PTO)
REPARTITEUR/CONDUITES D'HUILE (AVEC PDF INDEP.)
OELVERTEILER/OELLEITUNGEN (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)
RIPARTITORE/LINEE OLIO (CON PDF INDIPENDENTE)
REPARTIDOR DE ACEITE/TUBERIAS (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE)

OLJEFORDELARE OCH LEDNINGAR (VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG)
1120930 -UN-01JAN94

T T,

e T TR

-—21

L 120930

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-50 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=416



3C12

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40773 GASKET 1 581735- X X X
2 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
3 L33727 RETAINER 1 X X X
4 L40776 BAIL 1 581735- X X X
5 L37505 OIL LINE 1 -494557 X X X (ORD L40964, L40965)
L40964 OIL LINE 1 494558- X X X
6 L34111 LINE 1 X X X
7 L57983 GUARD 1 X X X (SUB FOR L35477)
8 L34109 SPACER 1 X X X
9 L33152 HOLDER 1 X X X
10  19H2552 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/8"
11 L40965 WASHER 1 494558- X X X
12 L57732 ADAPTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR T25408)
13 R375R O-RING R X X X
14  AL28874 OIL LINE 1 X X X
15  AL28873 OIL LINE 1 X X X
16  A3917R O-RING 2 X X X
17  AL28880 OIL LINE 1 X X X (A) (ORD L63154)
18  R27095 FITTING 1 X X X (A
19  AL28921 OIL LINE 1 X X X (A) (ORD L63154)
20  L33387 RETAINER 1 -581734 X X X (ORD L40776, L40773)
21 Le3154 OIL LINE 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-51

PN=417



3C13

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

OIL MANIFOLD / OIL LINES
REDARTITEUR/CONDUITES D'HUILE
OELVERTEILER/OELLEITUNGEN
RIPARTITORE E LINEE OLIO
REPARTIDOR DE ACEITE/TUBERIAS

OLJEFORDELARE OCH LEDNINGAR
1120931 -UN-12JUL95

L120931

\\\"

53-52

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=418



3C14

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L33333 TUBE AR X X X
2 L40773 GASKET 1 581735- X X X
3 A3917R O-RING AR 581734 X X X
4 L34111 LINE 1 X X X
5 L57983 GUARD 1 X X X (SUB FOR L35477)
6 L37505 OIL LINE 1 -494557 X X X (ORD L40964, L40965)
L40964 OIL LINE 1 494558- X X X
7 L33152 HOLDER 1 X X X
8 19H2021 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
9 L57732 ADAPTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR T25408)
10 L40965 WASHER 1 494558- X X X
11 R375R O-RING 1 X X X
12 AL28868 OIL LINE 1 X X X
13 A3917R O-RING AR X X X
14 T44604 O-RING 1 X X X
15 139853 OIL TUBE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL30188)
16 AL28867 OIL LINE 1 X X X
17 AL28880 OIL LINE 1 X X X (ORD L63140)
18 R27095 FITTING 1 X X X
19 AL28881 OIL LINE 1 X X X (ORD L63140)
20 L33334 DOWEL PIN 1 X X X (A
21 19H2552 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-1/8"
22 L63140 OIL LINE 1 X X X

(A) WITHOUT FWD

SANS PONT AVANT
OHNE FRONTANTRIEB

SENZA TRAZ.ANT.

SIN TRACCION DELANTERA
UTAN FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-53

PN=419



3C15

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TUBULAR SHIELD FOR SMOOTH PTO ENGAGEMENT

ORIFICE CALIBRE POUR ENCLENCH. AMORTI DE PDF

ROHRBLENDE FUER GEDAEMPFTE ZAPFWELLENZUSCHALTUNG
MANICOTTO CON ORIFICIO PER INSERIMENTO ATTENUATO DELLA PDF
OBTURADOR TUBULAR PARA EMBRAGUE AMORTIGUADO DE LA TDF
STRYPNING FOR DAMPAD INKOPPLING AV KRAFTUTTAG

1112475 -UN-12MAY95
g )
[. 112475
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L41626 ORIFICE 1 X X X

53-54 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=420



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %3251



3C16

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION CASE/END COVER (WITH AND WITHOUT INCREASED LYFTING CAPACITY)
CARTER DE BOITE/COUVERCLE (AVEC ET SANS CAPACITE DE RELEVAGE AUGMENTEE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE/DECKEL (MIT UND OHNE HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG)

SCATOLA CAMBIO/PORTACUSCINETTO (CON E SENZA ELEVATA CAPACITA SOLLEVAMENTO)
CAJA DE TRANSMISION/TAPA (CON/SIN ALTA CAPACIDAD DE ELEVACION)

TRANSMISSIONSHUS/LAGERHUS (MED OCH UTAN OKAD LYFTKAPACITET)
1118205 -UN-01JAN94

//:,’l‘ A /
" o
R e S T

H
R
b~

o
S it
I’,' P

' ¢ ! Fu s
Ve,
g aats

L)

i
: o
sy
:

e

Y

-,
r
2

P2

Ay

\‘\\

Thhnaaly

.‘,‘

255
\Q\\
-
N

' ”f o,
Lot
‘s /,
4
L 118205
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 139841 QUILL 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR L33286)
2 19M7166 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M10X20
3 L33056 RETAINER 1 X X X
4 33014 BAR AR X X X TK= 0.10MM (.004")
L37270 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.15MM (.006")
L33015 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.20MM (.008")
L33016 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.30MM (.012")
L37271 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.00MM (.040")
5 19H3239 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
6 19H1801 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X2"
7 R1870R WASHER 2 X X X
8 L33055 QUILL 1 X X X
9 19H2552 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/8"

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

53-56

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=422



3C17

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION CASE (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

CARTER DE BOITE (SYNCHRONISEE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)
SCATOLA CAMBIO (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)
CAJA DE TRANSMISION (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)
VAXELLADSHUS (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)

1118208 -UN-07JUL95

2 7
i 10 9 L 118208
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38632 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL36614)
2 19H1813 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/16"X5/8"
3 L31806 STRAP 1 X X X
L37578 RETAINER 1 X X X (A)
4 T21101 CLAMP 1 X X X
5 14H785 NUT 1 X X X 5/16"
6 AL28744 COVER 1 -532592 X X X (ORD AL39257, (2) 14M7327)
7 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
8 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X
9 15H562 PIPE PLUG 1 549759 X X X 1"
10 R27175 DRAIN PLUG 1 -437995 X X X 1-1/16"
11 R40147 FITTING 1 -549759 X X X 1-1/2"
12 51M4282 RING 1 -549759 X X X 38X44X2.5MM
(A) WITH SG2 CAB
SUR CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-57

PN=423



3C18

TRANSMISSION CASE-SYNCHR. TRANSM. (WITH IND. PTO 540 RPM)

CARTER DE BOITE SYNCHRONISEE (AVEC PDF INDEP. 540 TR/MIN)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE-SYNCHRONGETR. (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540 U/MIN)
SCATOLA TRASMIS. SINCRON. (CON PDF INDIPENDENTE 540 G/MIN)
CARCASA TRANSM. SINCR. (CON TDF INDEPENDIENTE 540 R/MIN)
TRANSISSIONSHUS SYNKRON. (VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG 540 VARVS)

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

1122801 -UN-01JAN94
11—
6
L122801
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-58

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=424



3C19

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38551 KIT 1 -437369 X X (A) (MARKED L36623 OR L41131) (ORD
AL66714, AL67450, L62815, L40425)
AL38551 KIT 1 437370-473483 X X (A) (ORD AL67502, AL67450, L62815,
L40425)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X (A) (ORD AL67502, AL67450)
AL38551 KIT 1 -437369 X X X (A) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67450, L62815,
L40425, L38803, L28405, L33007,
M2353T, 24M7255, 40M7115, 48M7038,
(2) L61922)
AL38551 KIT 1 437370-473483 X X X (A) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67450, L62815,
L40425, (2) L61922)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X X (A) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67450, (2)
1L61922)
AL38551 KIT 1 -473483 X X (B) (ORD AL67502, AL67449, L62815,
L40425)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X (B) (ORD AL67502, AL67449)
AL38551 KIT 1 -473483 X X X (B) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67449, L62815,
140425, (2) L61922)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X X (B) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67449, (2)
1L61922)
2 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
3 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
4 T18891 CAP 3 X X X
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
7 30M7004 CAP 1 X X X OD= 14MM
8 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
9 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
10 AL24999 EXTENSION 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35020)
11 30M7008 CAP 2 X X X OD= 28MM
12 Al174R BALL 1 X X X
13 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
14 L34253 BUSHING 1 X X X
15 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X OD= 20MM
16 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
17 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
18 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
19 AL68306 KIT 1 X X X

(A) WITH 540 RPM PTO
SUR PRISE DE FORCE 540 TR/MN
BEI ZAPFWELLE 540 U/MIN
CON PDF 540 G/MIN
CON TDF DE 540 R/MIN
VID 540 VARVS KRAFTUTTAG

(B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY 540 RPM PTO
SUR PDF 540 TR/MIN RENFORCEE
BEI ZAPFW.VERST.AUSF.540 U/M
CON PDF RINFORZ.540 G/MIN
CON TDF REFORZ.DE 540 R/MIN
VID FORSTARKT 540 V.KRAFTUT.

(C) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORC
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZ
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZAD
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-59

PN=425



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
TRANSM. CASE/SYNCHR. TRANSM. (WITH HANDSHIFT AND INTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS)
CARTER BOITE SYNCHRO (PDF SELECTION MANETTE OU EMBOUTS PERMUTABLES)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE-SYNCHRONGETR. (BEI UMSCHALTBARER U. AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFWELLE)
CASSA TRASMISS. SINCRONIZZ. (CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE OD INTERCAMBIABILE)
CARCASA TRANSMIS. SINCRONIZ. (CON TDF CAMBIABLE O DE REGIMEN VARIABLE)
TRANSMISSIONSHUS (SYNKRON.-VID VAXLINGSBAR ELL. UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG)

1122801 -UN-01JAN94
11—
6
L122801
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-60

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=426



3C21

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38551 KIT 1 -473483 X X (A) (MARKED L36623 OR L41131) (ORD
AL67502, AL67447, 162815, L40425)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X (A) (ORD AL67502, AL67447)
AL38551 KIT 1 -473483 X X X (A) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67447, L62815,
L40425, (2) L61922)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X X (A) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67447, (2)
1L61922)
AL38551 KIT 1 -473483 X X (B) (ORD AL67502, AL67448, L62815,
L40425)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X (B) (ORD AL67502, AL67448)
AL38551 KIT 1 -473483 X X X (B) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67448, L62815,
140425, (2) L61922)
AL38551 KIT 1 473484- X X X (B) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67448, (2)
L61922)
2 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
3 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
4 T18891 CAP 3 X X X
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
7 30M7004 CAP 1 X X X OD= 14MM
8 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
9 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
10 AL24999 EXTENSION 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL35020)
11 30M7008 CAP 2 X X X OD= 28MM
12 Al74R BALL 1 X X X
13 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
14 L34253 BUSHING 1 X X X
15 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X OD= 20MM
16 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
17 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
18 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
19 AL68306 KIT 1 X X X

(A) WITH HANDSHIFT PTO
AVEC PDF A SELEC.PAR MANETTE
BEI UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG

(B) W/IINTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS
AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFW.
CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF CAMBIABLE
VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

(C) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORC
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZ
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZAD
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-61

PN=427



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
TRANSM. CASE CONVERSION KIT/SYNCHR. TRANSM. (WITH INDEP. 540 RPM PTO)
JEU ADAPTION, CARTER BOITE SYNCHRO. (AVEC PDF INDEP. 540 TR/MIN)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE-UMRUESTSATZ/SYNCHRONGETR. (BEI UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540)
KIT CONVERSIONE PER TRASMISS. SINCRON. (CON PTO INDIPENDENTE 540 GIRI)
CONJ. DE MODIFIC. PARA TRANSM. SINCRON. (CON TDF INDEPEND. DE 540 R/MIN)

MODIFIERINGSSATS FOR SYNKRON. TRANSMISSION (MED OBEROENDE 540 VARVS KRAFTUTTAG)
1122802 -UN-01JAN94

[ 1122802

5367 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=428



3C23

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL65437 KIT 1 X X (A) (ORD AL67502, AL67450)
AL65437 KIT 1 X X X (A) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67450, (2)
1L61922)
AL65439 KIT 1 X X (B) (ORD AL67502, AL67449)
AL65439 KIT 1 X X X (B) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67449, (2)
L61922)
2 AL64570 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X (MARKED L60593 OR L61975) (ORD AL68510)
AL64570 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (C) (ORD AL68510, (2) L62830, (2)
161922)
AL66781 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (MARKED L62445) (INCL L57619, (3)
161496, (2) R26906, (2) R27474) (ORD
AL68510)
AL66781 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (C) (ORD AL68510, (2) L61922)
3 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
4 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-3/4"
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
7 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
8 30M7004 CAP 1 X X X OD= 14MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X X X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X X X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
12 L34253 BUSHING 1 X X X
13 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X OD= 20MM
14 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
15 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
16 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
17 L41022 SEAL 1 X X X
18 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
19 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
20 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X35
21 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
22 AL59585 OIL LINE 1 X X X
23 L60545 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL67450)
L60544 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (B) (ORD AL67449)
24 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
25 L62158 EXTENSION 1 X X X
26 AL67054 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL64512 APPL)
27 L41669 SNAP RING 1 X X X
28 JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
29 AL68306 KIT 1 X X X

(A) WITH 540 RPM PTO
SUR PRISE DE FORCE 540 TR/MN
BEI ZAPFWELLE 540 U/MIN
CON PDF 540 G/MIN
CON TDF DE 540 R/MIN
VID 540 VARVS KRAFTUTTAG

(B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY 540 RPM PTO
SUR PDF 540 TR/MIN RENFORCEE
BEI ZAPFW.VERST.AUSF.540 U/M
CON PDF RINFORZ.540 G/MIN
CON TDF REFORZ.DE 540 R/MIN
VID FORSTARKT 540 V.KRAFTUT.

(C) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORC
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZ
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZAD
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-63

PN=429



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
TRANSM.CASE CONVERSION KIT/SYNCHR.TRANSM. (W/HANDSHIFT AND INTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFT)
CARTER BOITE SYNCHRO-JEU ADAPTATION (PDF SELECTION MANETTE OU EMBOUTS PERMUTABTTAG)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE-UMRUESTSATZ/SYNCHRONGETR. (BEI UMSCHALTB. U. AUSWECHSELB. ZAPFWELLE)
KIT CONVERSIONE PER TRASM.SINCRON. (CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE OD INTERCAMBIABILE)
CONJ.DE MODIFIC.PARA CARCASA/TRANSMIS.SINCRONIZ. (CON TDF CAMBIABLE O DE REGIMEN VARIABLE)

MODIFIERINGSSATS FOR SYNKRON.TRANSMISSION (VID VAXLINGSBAR ELL.UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG)
1122802 -UN-01JAN94

[ 1122802

5364 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=430



3C25

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL66091 KIT 1 X X (A) (ORD AL67502, AL67447)
AL66091 KIT 1 X X X (A) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67447, (2)
1L61922)
AL65438 KIT 1 X X (B) (ORD AL67502, AL67448)
AL65438 KIT 1 X X X (B) (C) (ORD AL67503, AL67448, (2)
L61922)
2 AL64570 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X (MARKED L60593 OR L61975) (ORD AL68510)
AL64570 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (C) (ORD AL68510, (2) L62830, (2)
161922)
AL66781 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (MARKED L62445) INCL L57619, (3)
161496, (2) R26906, (2) R27474) (ORD
AL68510)
AL66781 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (C) (ORD AL68510, (2) L61922)
3 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
4 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-3/4"
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
7 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
8 30M7004 CAP 1 X X X OD= 14MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X X X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X X X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
12 L34253 BUSHING 1 X X X
13 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X OD= 20MM
14 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
15 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
16 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
17 L41022 SEAL 1 X X X
18 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
19 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
20 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X35
21 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
22 AL59585 OIL LINE 1 X X X
23 L60542 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL67447)
L60543 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (B) (ORD AL67448)
24 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
25 L62158 EXTENSION 1 X X X
26 AL67054 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL64512 APPL)
27 L41669 SNAP RING 1 X X X
28 JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
29 AL68306 KIT 1 X X X

(A) WITH HANDSHIFT PTO
AVEC PDF A SELEC.PAR MANETTE
BEI UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG

(B) W/IINTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS

AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE

BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFW.
CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF CAMBIABLE

VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

(C) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORC
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZ
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZAD
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-65

PN=431



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
TRANSMISSION CASE (SYNCHR. TR.) HEAVY DUTY FINAL DRIVES AND 540 RPM IND. PTO
CARTER DE BOITE SYNCHR. (AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENF. ET PDF 540 TR/MIN IND.)
GEHAEUSE-SYNCHRONGETR. (BEI VERST. ENDANTR. UND UNABH. ZAPFW. 540 U/MIN)
CASSA TRASM. SINCRON. (CON RID. FINALI RINF. E PDF INDIP. 540 G/MIN)
CARCASA TRANSM. SINCR. (CON MANDOS FIN. REFORZ. Y TDF INDEPEND. 540 R/MIN.)

HUS AV SYNKR. TRANM. (VID FORST. SLUTVAXLAR OCH OBER. KRAFTUTTAG 540 RPM)
1122804 -UN-01JAN94

L122804

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-66

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=432



3D2

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL66799 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (ORD AL67503, AL67450, (2) L61922)

AL66788 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL67503, AL67449, (2) L61922)
2 AL66781 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (MARKED L62445) (ORD AL68510, (2)
1L61922)
3 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
4 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-3/4"
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
7 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
8 30M7004 CAP 1 X X X OD= 14MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X X X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X X X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
12 L34253 BUSHING 1 X X X
13 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X OD= 20MM
14 R26906 O-RING 2 X X X
15 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X X 7/8"
16 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
17 L41022 SEAL 1 X X X
18 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
19 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
20 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
21 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
22 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 3/4"
23 L57619 FLANGE 1 X X X
24 L61496 SCREW 3 X X X
25 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X35
26 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
27 AL59585 OIL LINE 1 X X X
28 L62830 BRAKE ACTUATING DISK 2 X X X
29 L60545 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67450)
L60544 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL67449)

30 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
31 L62158 EXTENSION 1 X X X
32 AL67054 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL64512 APPL)
33 L41669 SNAP RING 1 X X X
34 JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
35 AL68306 KIT 1 X X X

(A) WITH HEAVY-DUTY 540 RPM PTO
SUR PDF 540 TR/MIN RENFORCEE
BEI ZAPFW.VERST.AUSF.540 U/MIN
CON PDF RINFORZ.540 G/MIN
CON TDF REFORZ.DE 540 R/MIN
VID FORSTARKT 540 RPM KRAFTUTT.

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-67

PN=433



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
CASE SYNCHRON. TRANSM. (WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DR. AND HANDSHIFT OR INTERCH. PTO)
CARTER BOITE SYNCHR. (AVEC COMMANDE FIN. RENF. ET PDF SELECT. MAN. DU INTERCH.)
GEHAEUSE-SYNCHRONGETR. (BEI VERST. ENDANTR. U. UMSCHALT- ODER AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFW.)
CASSA TRASM. SINCR. (CON RID. FIN. RINFORZ. E PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE OD INTERCAMB.)
CARC. TRANSM. SINCR. (CON MANDOS FINAL. REFORZ. Y TDF CAMBIABLE O DE REGIMEN VAR.)

TRANSMISSIONSHUS, SYNKR. (MED FORST. SLUTDREV OCH VAXLINGSBAR ELL. UTBYTB. KRAFTUTT.)
1122804 -UN-01JAN94

L122804

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-68

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=434



3D4

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL66789 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL67503, AL67447, (2) L61922)

AL66787 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (B) (ORD AL67503, AL67448, (2) L61922)
2 AL66781 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (MARKED L62445) (ORD AL68510, (2)
1L61922)
3 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
4 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-3/4"
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
7 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
8 30M7004 CAP 1 X X X OD= 14MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X X X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X X X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
12 L35253 BUSHING 1 X X X
13 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X OD= 20MM
14 R26906 O-RING 2 X X X
15 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X X 7/8"
16 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
17 L41022 SEAL 1 X X X
18 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
19 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
20 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
21 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
22 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 3/4"
23 L57619 FLANGE 1 X X X
24 L61496 SCREW 3 X X X
25 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X35
26 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
27 AL59585 OIL LINE 1 X X X
28 L62830 BRAKE ACTUATING DISK 2 X X X
29 L60542 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL67447)
L60543 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (B) (ORD AL67448)

30 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
31 L62158 EXTENSION 1 X X X
32 AL67054 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL64512 APPL)
33 L41669 SNAP RING 1 X X X
34 JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
35 AL68306 KIT 1 X X X

(A) WITH HANDSHIFT PTO
AVEC PDF A SELECTION PAR MANETTE
BEI UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG

(B) WITH INTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS
AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF CAMBIABLE
VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-69

PN=435



3D5

TRANSMISSION CASE CONVERSION KIT (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
CARTER DE BOITE JEU DE MODIFICATION (SYNCHRONISEE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE-UMRUESTSATZ (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

SCATOLA CAMBIO KIT CONVERSIONE (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)

CAJA DE TRANSMISION JUEGO DE MODIFICACION (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)

VAXELLADSHUS OMBYGGNADSSATS (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
1122805 -UN-01JAN94

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

L122805

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-70

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=436



3D6

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL67503 KIT 1 X X X (B) INCL L62830 (ORD W/ (2) L61922)
AL67502 KIT 1 X X X
AL66714 KIT 1 -437369 X X X (A) INCL L38803, L28405, L33007,
M2353T, 24M7255, 40M7115, 48M7038
2 AL66781 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (MARKED L62445) (KIT W/O L61918,
L61922) (ORD AL68510)
AL68510 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (MARKED L63940) (SUB FOR AL66781)
AL68510 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X X X (B) (ORD W/ (2) L61922)
3 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
4 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-3/4"
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X X X (FOR R53802)
R26448 O-RING 1 X X X (FOR R27218)
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"X1/2"
R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X 9/16"-18UNF-2AX0.39"
7 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
8 30M7004 CAP 1 X X X OD= 14MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X X X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X X X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X X X
12 L34253 BUSHING 1 X X X
13 30M7007 CAP 1 X X X OD= 20MM
14 R26906 O-RING 2 X X X
15 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X X 7/8"
16 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
17 L41022 SEAL 1 X X X
18 T22128 BUSHING 1 X X X
19 T24729 BUSHING 2 X X X
20 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
21 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X 9/16"-18UNF-2AX0.39"
22 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 3/4"
23 L57619 FLANGE 1 X X X
24 L61496 SCREW 3 X X X
25 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X35
26 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
27 AL59585 OIL LINE 1 X X X
28 JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
29 JD10102 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
30 L61918 GASKET 1 X X X
31 AL68306 KIT 1 X X X
32 L61922 GASKET 2 X X X
33 L62830 BRAKE ACTUATING DISK 2 X X X (B)

(A) WITH IND. 540 RPM PTO
AVEC PDF INDEPENDANTE 540 TR/MIN
BEI UNABH.ZAPFW.540 U/MIN
CON PDF INDIP. 540 G/MIN
CON TDF INDEP.DE 540 R/MIN
VID OBER. KRAFTUTTAG 540 RPM

(B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC REDUCTION FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZ. FIN. RINFORZ.
CON MANDOS FINALES REFORZADOS
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-71
PN=437



3D7

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION CASE (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

CARTER DE BOITE (SYNCHRONISEE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)
SCATOLA CAMBIO (TIPO SINCRONIZZATO)
CAJA DE TRANSMISION (TIPO SINCRONIZADO)
VAXELLADSHUS (SYNKRONISERAD)

1118209

-UN-07JUL95

~

A Y N oY

2, N
. Q\ v ‘."\ y

A U
.-“..\ 3 ‘\
- N
N

%]

0

’
i 28
‘. 7
i 3 ’
Y 7t ot !
A .
ARV S
Lt g gt T
:Z"E':’-’ /6;.

\i\
i
}{-; N
\\_.*“,-‘W
. ]
S
\\\
R
)
&
\{i\- ‘
N
oo
\“ 3
N
&

o -/,

7, fons -
Pl Ay Y
LS s Lot =
IR o e g o

[/ 4 s - -
g i Ly,

W

e,

I. 118209

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

53-72

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=438



3D8

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39257 COVER 1 532593- X X X
2 14M7327 LOCK NUT 2 532593- X X X M8
3 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
4 L30695 WASHER 8 X X X
5 19H2735 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"x2"
6 T17882 WASHER 1 X X X
7 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X
8 R27490 O-RING 1 X X X
9 T21776 SCREW 1 X X X 1/2"
10 14H971 NUT 1 X X X 1/2"
11 AL39878 PIPE PLUG 1 549760- X X X 1-5/16"
12 19H2510 CAP SCREW 6 X X X 1/2"X2-5/8"
13 99M7043 PLUG 6 X X X
14 L62898 VALVE SPOOL 1 X X X (SUB FOR R39294)
15 L33358 SPRING 1 X X X
16 L33357 SLEEVE 1 X X X
17 F3171R O-RING 1 X X X
18 L32704 THREADED NIPPLE 1 437996- X X X 1-1/16"
19 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
20 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X X X
21 34H247 SPRING PIN 2 X X X
22 L41534 PIPE PLUG 1 549760- X X X 1-1/2"
23 L41547 O-RING 1 549760- X X X
24 R53169 SCREEN 1 X X X
25 15H562 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 1"
15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X 3/4" (FOR AL64570, AL66781 OR AL68510)
26 R51895 FITTING 2 X XX 1"
R27474 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X X 7/8"
27 A4827R WASHER 2 X X X (FOR R51895)
R26906 O-RING 2 X X X (FOR R27474)
28 L34246 DOWEL PIN 1 573211 X X X (A) LGTH= 20MM (ORD L42135, L42136)
L42135 PIN 1 573212- X X X (A) LGTH= 25MM
29 T22739 SPRING 1 -573211 X X X (A) LGTH= 25MM (ORD L42136, L42135)
L42136 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 573212- X X X (A) LGTH= 20MM

(A) WITH HANDSHIFT PTO
AVEC PDF A SELECTION PAR MANETTE
BEI UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-73

PN=439



3D9

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

PLUGS AND CAPS FOR SYNCRONIZED TRANSMISSION (W/O ROCKSHAFT)
ELEMENTS D'’OBTURATION POUR B.V. SYNCHRONISEE (SANS RELEVAGE)
VERSCHLUSSTEILE FUER SYNCHRONGETR. (OHNE KRAFTHEBER)
TAPPI PER SCATOLA TRASMISSIONE SINCRONIZ. (SENZA SOLLEVATORE)

TAPAS Y TAPONES/TRANSMISION SINCRONIZ. (SIN ELEVADOR HIDR.)

PLUGGAR OCH LOCK FOR SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA (UTAN TREPUNKTSLYFT)

1118206 -UN-01JAN94
\\.
»
s S .""':"""1
e T i
AV SR
[EHE i S
E ? r-" s
: ; e it
APy _,,:-.-.%
e
- ”
%
2 %}
%% %7
[ R 7
: Vi . 2
. T, A
; % Lok %
Y 3 : %
N T o
RN
/,’: - :
A . £
3
[. 118206
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H2367 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/8"X3/4"
2 19H2488 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/16"X5/8"
3 A4365R O-RING 1 X X X
4 T30918 PIN 1 X X X
5 T22653 CAP 2 X X X
53-74 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=440



3D10

TRANSM. CASE/OIL DIPSTICK (W/SYNCHR. TRANSM. AND INCR. LIFT. CAPY.)
CARTER DE BOITE JAUGE D'HUILE (BOITE SYNCHR. CAP. RELEV. AUGM.)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE/OELMESSSTAB (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. U. HUBKRAFTERH.)
SCAT. TRASM./AST. LIV. OLIO (CON TRASM. SINCR. E EL. CAP. SOL.)

CAJA DEL CAMBIO/VARILLA DE NIVEL (TRASM. SINCR./ALTA CAP. ELEV.)

TRANSMISSIONSHUS/OLJESTICK (VID SYNKR. TRANSM. O. OKAD LYFTKAP.)
1118240 -UN-18JUL95

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

\\\"

1

3
4

3
1

‘\
T

mammmhy

£, .
Lt %
)

v

H 4: K
PN
iL
P
1. 118240
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL57620 DIPSTICK 1 X (FOR AL40865)
2 L41805 HALF CLAMP 2 X
3 AL55036 EXTENSION 1 X
4 P46402 SNAP RING 1 X
5 15M6139 FITTING 1 X
6 232994 TAPERED SLEEVE 1 X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-75
PN=441



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION CASE/SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION (W/INCREASED LIFT AND IND. PTO)

CARTER DE BOITE/SYNCHRONISEE (AVEC ELEVATION RENFORCEE ET PDF INDEP.)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE/SYNCHRONGETRIEBE (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG UND UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)
SCATOLA TRASMISSIONE SINCRONIZZATA (CON ELEV. CAP. SOLLEVAMENTO E PDF INDIPENDENTE)
CAJA DE CAMBIOS/TRANSM./SINCRONIZADA (CON ELEV. FUERZA DE ELEVACION Y TDF INDEPENDIENTE)
\L/l/-})z(EOI%LADSHLlJJ’\‘SO(BSJEHQKSRONS. VAXELLADA VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET OCH OBER. KRAFTUTTAG)

1—
'’
G e T "%,
A )
7 5 /£ AL » 4L
% " S ST N Tk
2 i r Sl T
rreraef Sl g N P LAY s e
A NS B 5 1 I REY
”y . - . e ! I
e, . L ", # -
AN s T IR I 5
'»‘_ ’ .- e, ] 5/ £ /’ Iy
x {/{/_'14," — ] ',,/ p / % [, Ll e
> - L ) *
o e g i i S TN et
;45 T P Bt AT 21
A VU R 7 Y AP AN LS
v . A ' ’, b, A
M -"’f' P | ’ “p "
4 A A i ’
/ e, e, s M
IR R A
Sl e
L2, .
<2, 2 ‘
i s
’
il
1.122806

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-76 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=442




3D12

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL40865 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (A) (MARKED L42122 OR L59096) (ORD
AL67450, AL68519)
AL40865 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (B) (ORD AL67449, AL68519)
AL40865 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (C) (ORD AL67448, AL68519)
2 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X
3 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 X 1/2"X1-1/2"
4 T18891 CAP 1 X
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X
7 30M7004 CAP 1 X OD= 14MM
8 L41025 FITTING 1 X LGTH= 30MM
L56763 FITTING 1 X LGTH= 78MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X
12 30M7007 CAP 1 X OD= 20MM
13 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X
14 L41022 SEAL 1 X
15 T22128 BUSHING 1 X
16 T24729 BUSHING 2 X
17 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X
18 R26448 O-RING 1 X
19 AL68306 KIT 1 X

(A) WITH 540 RPM PTO
AVEC PRISE DE FORCE 540TR/MN
BEI ZAPFWELLE 540 U/MIN
CON PDF 540 G/MIN
CON TDF DE 540 R/MIN
VID 540 RPM KRAFTUTTAG

(B) W/IHEAVY-DUTY 540 RPM PTO
AVEC PDF 540 TR/MN RENFORCEE
BEI ZAPFW.VERST.AUSF.540 U/M
CON PDF RINFORZ. 540 G/MIN
CON TDF REFORZ. DE 540 R/MIN
VID FORST.540 RPM KRAFTUTTAG

(C) W/IINTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS
AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
BEI AUSWECHSELB. ZAPFWELLE
CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-77
PN=443



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION CASE/SYNCHR.TRANSMISSION (W/INCREASED LIFT AND HANDSHIFT PTO)

CARTER DE BOITE/SYNCHRONISEE (AVEC ELEVATION RENFORCEE ET PDF A SELECTION PAR MANETTE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE/SYNCHRONGETRIEBE (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG UND UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFW.)
SCATOLA TRASMISSIONE SINCRONIZZATA (CON ELEV.CAP.SOLLEVAMENTO E PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE)

CAJA DE CAMBIOS/TRANSM./SINCRONIZADA(CON ELEV.FUERZA DE ELEVACION Y TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE)
\L/1A2>2<8EOL6LADSHLlJJI\JSO(BSJENQKSRONS.VAXELLADA VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET OCH VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG)

1—
'’
G e T "%,
A )
7 5 /£ AL » 4L
% " S ST N Tk
2 i r Sl T
rreraef Sl g N P LAY s e
A NS B 5 1 I REY
”y . - . e ! I
e, . L ", # -
AN s T IR I 5
'»‘_ ’ .- e, ] 5/ £ /’ Iy
x {/{/_'14," — ] ',,/ p / % [, Ll e
> - L ) *
o e g i i S TN et
;45 T P Bt AT 21
A VU R 7 Y AP AN LS
v . A ' ’, b, A
M -"’f' P | ’ “p "
4 A A i ’
/ e, e, s M
IR R A
Sl e
L2, .
<2, 2 ‘
i s
’
il
1.122806

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-78 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=444




3D14

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL40865 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (MARKED L42122 OR L59096) (ORD AL67447,
AL68519)
2 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X
3 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 X 1/2"X1-1/2"
4 T18891 CAP 1 X
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X
7 30M7004 CAP 1 X OD= 14MM
8 L41025 FITTING 1 X LGTH= 30MM
L56763 FITTING 1 X LGTH= 78MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X OD= 28MM
10  A174R BALL 1 X
11  R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X
12 30M7007 CAP 1 X OD= 20MM
13 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X
14 L41022 SEAL 1 X
15  T22128 BUSHING 1 X
16 T24729 BUSHING 2 X
17 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X
18 R26448 O-RING 1 X
19  AL68306 KIT 1 X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-79

PN=445



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION CASE/SYNCHRO.TRANSMISSION (W/INCREASED LIFT AND IND.PTO)

CARTER DE BOITE/SYNCHRONISEE (AVEC ELEVATION RENFORCEE ET PDF INDEP.)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE/SYNCHRONGETRIEBE (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG UND UNABH. ZAPFWELLE)
SCATOLA TRASMISSIONE SINCRONIZZATA (CON ELEV.CAP.SOLLEVAMENTO E PDF INDIPENDENTE)
CAJA DE CAMBIOS/TRANSM.SINCRONIZADA (CON ELEV.FUERZA DE ELEVACION Y TDF INDEPENDIENTE)
VAXELLADSHUS (SYNKRONIS.VAXELLADA VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET OCH OBER.KRAFTUTTAG)

L122807 -UN-18JUL95
RN R
T R e
20 s.:\\-\ R e A
§\ N \'-\\"_-_ N \\
3 RE N
ke .“ N
w W WA
) K A
Ry " M
1% menadNY g (B ¥
FUod NN L
NI 2
N AR R :
v . - 3
W o - N
N S5 \;‘\' b
VOO LA oWy
M N ; e \ ] \\‘
' B - Voal
YooY T3 PN
N by ' )
s N . N
Y e M .
o My W
H A
Wy e . TR
; H
: -] Ry NI
: L., Ve e e ‘\\' N
: .3 ML N e
H ‘. ey e = >
s - e T
i N
3 ‘ 4
]
:
iz
I
Ll
L122807

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-80 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=446




3D16

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64571 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (A) (MARKED L60594) (ORD AL68519,
AL67450)
AL64571 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (B) (ORD AL67449, AL68519)
AL64571 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (C) (ORD AL67448, AL68519)
2 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X
3 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X 1/2"X1-3/4"
4 T18891 CAP 1 X
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X
7 30M7004 CAP 1 X OD= 14MM
8 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X
12 30M7007 CAP 1 X OD= 20MM
13 L34253 BUSHING 1 X
14 R26448 O-RING 1 X
15 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X
16 T24729 BUSHING 2 X
17 T22128 BUSHING 1 X
18 L41022 SEAL 1 X
19 L62158 EXTENSION 1 X
20 AL67054 DIPSTICK 1 X (SUB FOR AL64512 APPL)
21 AL68306 KIT 1 X
(A) WITH 540 RPM PTO (B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY 540 RPM PTO (C) W/IINTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS
AVEC PRISE DE FORCE 540TR/MN AVEC PDF 540 TR/MN RENFORCEE AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
BEI ZAPFWELLE 540 U/MIN BEI ZAPFW.VERST.AUSF.540 U/M BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFW.
CON PDF 540 G/MIN CON PDF RINFORZ. 540 G/MIN CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF DE 540 R/MIN CON TDF REFORZ. DE 540 R/MIN CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID 540 RPM KRAFTUTTAG VID FORST. 540 RPM KRAFTUTT. VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %ﬁ'i&



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION CASE/SYNCHR.TRANSMISSION (W/INCREASED LIFT AND HANDSHIFT PTO)

CARTER DE BOITE/SYNCHRONISEE (AVEC ELEVATION RENFORCEE ET PDF A SELECTION PAR MANETTE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE/SYNCHRONGETRIEBE (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG UND UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFW.)
SCATOLA TRASMISSIONE SINCRONIZZATA (CON ELEV.CAP.SOLLEVAMENTO E PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE)

CAJA DE CAMBIOS/TRANSM./SINCRONIZADA(CON ELEV.FUERZA DE ELEVACION Y TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE)
\L/1A2)2(8EOL7LADSHLlJJNSl(BSJElCngSRONS.VAXELLADA VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET OCH VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG)

oy
. oy, R LR,

2NN, > WA .
™~ (3‘\;“,0‘:;_-:.“:“.‘_\ o

P TR e

7
L'
74

20

td
e

e
L

ST AIAEE 2,
P

9
b
yrs
(s

LY .

Rt -~
o
'\..X*

’
LYY P
7~
[t
’

it
o

H
’
o,

iy
?
i
I
¢
'
L
W
A Faarr

!
/
!
4
[

R vt varerammmscmnend

b4
7 . {l-
7,15

PP PP P ey
S

e
.

s,

o
o,
A

A2 rEETs,

I’-I’
r
4
i
fl‘
/
’
5
4

AL U -

'
*.,

T Naraaaaangivy

e LT

L12280%

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-82 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=448




3D18

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64571 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (MARKED L60594) (ORD AL68519, AL67447)
2 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X
3 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X 1/2"X1-3/4"
4 T18891 CAP 1 X
5 R27003 WASHER 1 X
6 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X
7 30M7004 CAP 1 X OD= 14MM
8 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X
12 30M7007 CAP 1 X OD= 20MM
13 L34253 BUSHING 1 X
14 R26448 O-RING 1 X
15 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X
16 T24729 BUSHING 2 X
17 T22128 BUSHING 1 X
18 L41022 SEAL 1 X
19 L62158 EXTENSION 1 X
20 AL67054 DIPSTICK 1 X (SUB FOR AL64512 APPL)
21 AL68306 KIT 1 X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) gg-i&;



3D19

TRANSM. CASE CONVERSION KIT/SYNCHR. TRANSM. (W/INCREASED LIFT)

CARTER BOITE SYNCHRO-JEU ADAPTATION (AVEC ELEVATION RENFORCEE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE-UMRUESTSATZ/SYNCHRONGETR. (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG)

KIT CONVERSIONE PER TRASM. SINCRON. (CON ELEV. CAP. SOLLEVAMENTO)

CONJ. DE MODIFIC. PARA CARCASA/TRANSMIS. SINCRONIZ. (CON ELEV. FUERZA DE ELEVACION)

MODIFIERINGSSATS FOR SYNKRON. TRANSMISSION (VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET)
1122808 -UN-18JUL95

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

L 122808

5384 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=450



3D20

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL67799 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (ORD AL68519)
AL68519 CASE 1 X (KIT W/O L33497) (SUB FOR AL67799)
2 AL66782 TRANSMISSION CASE 1 X (MARKED L62446) (KIT W/O L61918,
1L61922) (ORD AL68511)
AL68511 CASE 1 X (MARKED L63941) (SUB FOR AL66782)
3 R726R DOWEL PIN 2 X
4 19H1777 CAP SCREW 2 X 1/2"X1-3/4"
5 R26448 O-RING 1 X (FOR R27218)
R27003 WASHER 1 X (FOR R53802)
6 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X 9/16"-18UNF-2AX0.39"
R53802 CAP SCREW 1 X 1/2"X1/2"
7 T18891 CAP 1 X
8 30M7004 CAP 1 X OD= 14MM
9 30M7008 CAP 2 X OD= 28MM
10 Al74R BALL 1 X
11 R48685 DOWEL PIN 6 X
12 134253 BUSHING 1 X
13 30M7007 CAP 1 X OD= 20MM
14 R26906 O-RING 2 X
15 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 2 X 7/8"
16 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 X  3/4"
17 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X 9/16"-18UNF-2AX0.39"
18 R26448 O-RING 1 X
19 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2 X
20 L41022 SEAL 1 X
21 T22128 BUSHING 1 X
22 T24729 BUSHING 2 X
23 L57619 FLANGE 1 X
24 L61496 SCREW 3 X
25 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X M8X35
26 14M7273 NUT 1 X M8
27 AL59585 OIL LINE 1 X
28 L62830 BRAKE ACTUATING DISK 2 X
29 L33497 BRAKE ACTUATING DISK 2 X (FOR AL67799) (SUB FOR L56247)
30 JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X
31 JD10102 BEARING CONE 1 X
32 L61918 GASKET 1 X
33 AL68306 KIT 1 X
34 L61922 GASKET 4 X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-85

PN=451



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

3D21
W/INCREASED LIFT)

(

-UN-18JUL95

CAJA DE CAMBIOS/TRANSM. SINCRONIZADA (CON ELEV. FUERZA DE ELEVACION)

VAXELLADSHUS (SYNKRONIS. VAXELLADA VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET)

SCATOLA TRASMISSIONE SINCRONIZZATA (CON ELEV. CAP. SOLLEVAMENTO)
L120950

CARTER DE BOITE SYNCHRONISEE (AVEC ELEVATION RENFORCEE)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE/SYNCHRONGETRIEBE (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG)

TRANSMISSION CASE/SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION

ey
svvavansuans st
NN

DU

¢ /-.,rﬁfum-l "N
../r"/. 3

I;’/ F 3
e e,

Sz

.

i L

=,

s
A o i o gy A

-
r g,

A

™ o
Nl
L]

26

N -lo. »
h AN
o AN L
yy M
\
h
e W
S S SR . ﬁ

452

(21-JUL-95)
PN

{

*,

PC4184

L1209

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

53-86



3D22

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39257 COVER 1 X
2 14M7327 LOCK NUT 2 X M8
3 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 X 3/8"X5/8"
4 L30695 WASHER 6 X
5 19H2644 CAP SCREW 2 X 1/2"X2-1/2"
6 T17882 WASHER 1 X
7 L34246 DOWEL PIN 1 -573211 X (A) LGTH= 20MM (ORD L42135, L42136)

L42135 PIN 1 573212- X (A) LGTH= 25MM
8 T22739 SPRING 1 -573211 X (A) LGTH= 25MM (ORD L42136, L42135)
L42136 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 573212- X (A) LGTH= 25MM

9 R27490 O-RING 1 X
10 T21776 SCREW 1 X 1/2"
11 14H971 NUT 1 X 1/2"
12 A4827R WASHER 2 X
13 R51895 FITTING 2 X 1"
14 162898 VALVE SPOOL 1 X (SUB FOR R39294)
15 133358 SPRING 1 X
16 L33357 SLEEVE 1 X
17 F3171R O-RING 1 X
18 L32704 THREADED NIPPLE 1 X 1-1/16"
19 R26448 O-RING 1 X
20 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 X
21 34H247 SPRING PIN 2 X
22 L41534 PIPE PLUG 1 X 1-1/2"
23 L41547 O-RING 1 X
24 R53169 SCREEN 1 X
25 L34253 BUSHING 1 X (A
26 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 X 3/4"
27 19H2510 CAP SCREW 6 X 1/2"X1-5/8"
28 AL39878 PIPE PLUG 1 X 1-5/16"

(A) WITH HANDSHIFT PTO
AVEC PDF A SELECTION PAR MANETTE
BEI UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-87

PN=453



3D23

PTO BEARING QUILL CONVERSION KIT (W/SYNCHR. TRANSM./IND. PTO)
PALIER PDF/JEU (AVEC BOITE SYNCHR. PDF INDEPENDANTE)

ZAPFW. LAGERDECKEL/TEILESATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. U. UNABH. ZAPFW.)
SUPP. CUSCIN. PDF/GRUPPO (CON TRASM. SINCRON. E PDF INDIPEND.)
CAJA DE RODAMIENTO DE TDF/CONJ. (TRANSM. SINCR. Y TDF INDEP.)
LAGERHUS-ENHET AV KRAFTUTTAG (VID SYNKR. TRANM./OBER. KRAFTUTT.)

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

LX005368 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
g
|
- / Iy
Ll S
oy {J’r - /"/‘7:’ -
VI oiT gt
I g%
VR
H AR
: HET S+
oo
i
1LX005368
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL67450 KIT 1 X X X (A
AL67449 KIT 1 X X X (B)
AL67448 KIT 1 X X X (©

2 AL69907 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL66767)

3 L62535 BUSHING 1 X X X

4 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X

5 L64380 O-RING 2 X X X 6X1MM (FOR AL66767)

L64884 O-RING 2 X X X 6X1.5MM (FOR AL69907)

(A) WITH 540 RPM PTO (B) WITH HEAVY-DUTY 540 RPM PTO (C) W/IINTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS
SUR PDF 540 TR/MIN SUR PDF 540 TR/MIN RENFORCEE AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
BEI ZAPFW.540 U/MIN BEI ZAPFW.VERST.AUSF.540 U/M BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFW.
CON PDF 540 G/MIN CON PDF RINFORZ.540 G/MIN CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF DE 540 R/MIN CON TDF REFORZ.DE 540 R/MIN CON TDF CAMBIABLE
VID 540 VARVS KRAFTUTTAG VID FORSTARKT 540 V.KRAFTUT. VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

53-88 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=454



3D24

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

PTO BEARING QUILL CONVERSION KIT (W/SYNCHR. TRANSM. AND HANDSHIFT PTO)

PALIER PDF/JEU (AVEC BOITE SYNCHR. PDF SELECT. PAR MANETTE)

ZAPFW. LAGERDECKEL/TEILESATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. U. UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE)
GRUPPO SUPP. CUSC. PDF (CON TRASM. SINCR. E PDF A CAMBIO MAN.)
CAJA DE RODAMIENTO DE TDF/CONJ. (TRANSM. SINCR. Y TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE)
KRAFTUTTAGS-LAGERHUS/ENHET (VID SYNKR. TRANSM./VAXLINGSB. KRAFTUTT.)

LX006222 -UN-12MAY95 ‘
g
e 7
r:’."-':f/(éf ,,,’
' /7'.1/
wast
b/
LX006222
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL67447 KIT 1 X X X
2 AL69907 DIPSTICK 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL66767)
3 L62535 BUSHING 1 X X X
4 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
5 L64380 O-RING 2 X X X 6X1MM (FOR AL66767)
L64884 O-RING 2 X X X 5X1.5MM (FOR AL69907)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-89

PN=455



3E1

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION DRIVE SHAFT AND SYNCHRONIZING PARTS
ARBRE PRIMAIRE ET SYNCHROS
GETRIEBE-ANTRIEBSWELLE UND SYNCHRONTEILE

ALBERO COMANDO CAMBIO E SINCRONIZZATORI

EJE PRIMARIO Y SINCRONIZADORES

VAXELLADSDRIVAXEL OCH SYNKRONISERINGSDELAR
1104792 -UN-01JAN94

L 104792

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-90

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=456



3E2

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

TRANSMISSION 4 4 0

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 L33278 SNAP RING AR X X TK= 1.9MM (.075")
L33277 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=1.8MM (.071")
L33274 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=2.0MM (.080")
L33275 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=2.1MM (.082")
L33276 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 2.2MM (.086")

2 JD10081 BEARING CUP 1 X X X

3 JD10099 BEARING CONE 1 X X X

4 133269 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=2.0MM (.080")
L33271 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=2.1MM (.082")
L33272 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=2.2MM (.086")
L64121 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=2.8MM (.110")
L64120 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=2.9MM (.114")
L64119 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 3.0MM (.118")
L64364 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=3.1MM (.122")

5 L33070 O-RING 1 X X X

6 JD10213 BEARING CONE 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD10100)

7 JD10101 BEARING CUP 1 X X X

8 AL39233 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL28707)

9 AL39237 KIT 1 SXXXXXX X X X (SUB FOR AL28708) (ORD AL41727)
AL41727 SYNCHRONIZER 1 XXXXXX- X X X

10 L33101 SHOE 3 XXXXXX X X X
L58658 SHOE 3 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)

11 L33100 STUD 3 XXXXXX X X X
L58659 BALL 3 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)

12 L33103 SPRING 3 XXXXXX X X X
L58657 SPRING 3 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)

13 AL64426 GEAR 1 X X X Z=19 (SUB FOR AL28711)

14 L33102 SYNCHRONIZER 2 -500577 X X X (ORD AL41727)
L41023 SYNCHRONIZER 2 500578-XXXXXX X X X (SUB FOR L41176)
L42320 SYNCHRONIZER 2 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)

15 L33098 SHIFT COLLAR 1 -500577 X X X (ORD AL41727)
L41210 SHIFT COLLAR 1 500578-XXXXXX X X X
L42321 SHIFT COLLAR 1 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)

16 L57621 GEAR 1 XXXXXX X X X (SUB FOR L33099)
L42323 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1 XXXXXX- X X X (FOR AL41727)

17 L36931 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 1.45MM (.057")
L36933 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 1.55MM (.061")
L36934 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 1.65MM (.065")
1.36932 SNAP RING AR X X X TK=1.75MM (.069")

18 AL64425 GEAR 1 X X X Z=15 (SUB FOR AL28712)

19 133083 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X

20 AL41728 SYNCHRONIZER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL28710, AL39238)

21 L39654 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 1.45MM (.057")
L36511 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 1.55MM (.061")
L36510 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 1.65MM (.065")
L36509 SNAP RING AR X X X TK= 1.75MM (.069")

22 L57622 GEAR 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33104)

23 AL28709 GEAR 1 X X X Z=24

24 L64122 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33078, L41630) (ORD W/

L64119, L64120, L64121, L64364)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-91

PN=457



3E3

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.
HOLLOW DRIVE SHAFT (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
ARBRE CREUX (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE)
ANTRIEBSHOHLWELLE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)
ALBERO COMANDO CAVO (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO)
EJE HUECO (TRANSMISION SINCRONIZADA)

RORDRIVAXEL (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L120967 -UN-01JAN94

L)
N -
~ b
N\ A -
~ L] - ™y
by b > - n
LY M T -
“ a . n
i3 = 2
\ .‘b “\ b
P o »
N, - 2
b H
oAt x
x ‘.“ b
& N
N Iy
§ :
d §
> &
~
N
W
\“‘
““
“‘
-‘.“
o
T
i“‘
L120967

5390 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=458



3E4

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 L33270 SNAP RING 1 X X X (FOR AL28713)
L60559 SNAP RING 1 X X X (FOR AL64050)

2 L60560 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X (FOR AL64050)

3 AL63097 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X OD= 50MM (FOR AL64050)
JD10072 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X OD= 55MM (FOR AL28713)

4 AL64050 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X Z=29/14, ID= 50MM
AL28713 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X Z=29/14, ID= 55MM (ORD AL64050, L60560,

L60559, AL63097)

5 JD10102 BEARING CONE 1 X X X

6 JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X X X OD= 95.5MM (FOR AL64570 OR AL66781)
JD10341 BEARING CUP 1 X (A) (FOR AL40865, AL64571 OR AL66782)

7 40M1873 SNAP RING 1 X X X 90X3MM (FOR AL38551)
L41669 SNAP RING 1 X X X (FOR AL64570)

L41669 SNAP RING 1 X (A) (FOR AL40865 OR AL64571)

8 L57619 FLANGE 1 X X X (FOR AL66781 OR AL66782)

9 L61496 SCREW 3 X X X (FOR AL66781 OR AL66782)

10 AL60717 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X X X

11 L58121 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.55MM
L58120 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.60MM
L58119 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.65MM
L58118 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.70MM
L58115 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.75MM
L58107 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.80MM
L58108 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.85MM
L58109 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.90MM
L58110 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 4.95MM
L58111 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 5.00MM
158112 WASHER 1 X X X TK= 5.05MM
L58113 WASHER 1 X X X TK=5.10MM
L58114 WASHER 1 X X X TK=5.15MM
L56005 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X TK= 5.20MM
L56377 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X TK=5.25MM

12 L58721 SHIM 1 X X X TK=0.70MM

13 L33030 WASHER 1 X X X (B)

14 L33028 SHIM AR X X X (B) TK= 0.10MM (.004")
L33027 SHIM AR X X X (B) TK= 0.15MM (.006")
L33029 SHIM AR X X X (B) TK= 0.25MM (.098")

15 JD10067 BEARING CUP 1 X X X

16 JD10068 BEARING CONE 1 X X X

17 L55841 NUT 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33059, L41792)

18 19M7329 CAP SCREW 1 X X X MI10X75

19 L33065 WASHER 1 X X X

20 JD10069 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X

21 L41604 GEAR 1 X X X Z=25 (SUB FOR L33062 APPL)

22 L33066 SHAFT 1 X X X

23 JD10103 BEARING CUP 1 X X X OD= 90MM (FOR AL38551)

Q)

WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY

AVEC CAPACITE DE REL.AUGM.

BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG

CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO
CON FUERZA DE ELEV.AUMENTADA

VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

(B) ORDER PART 10,11 OR 12 AS REQUIRED
COMMANDER PIECE 10,11 OU 12 SELON BESOIN
BESTELLE TEIL 10,11 ODER 12 NACH BEDARF
ORDINARE PEZZO 10,11 O 12 SECONDO NECESSITA
PEDIR PIEZA 10,11 O 12 SI ES NECESARIO
BESTALLAS DEL 10,11 ELLER 12 EFTER BEHOY

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

53-93

PN=459



3E5

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

REVERSE RANGE CONVERSION KIT (WITH SYNCHR. TRANSMISSION)

JEU D'ADAPTATION POUR GAMME ARRIERE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE)
RUECKWAERTSGRUPPE-UMRUESTSATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

KIT CONVERSIONE PER GRUPPO RETROMARCE (CON TRANSM. SINCRON.)
CONJ. DE MODIF. GRUPO DE MARCHA ATRAS (TRANSMIS. SINCR.)
OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR BAKVAXELENH. (SYNKRON. TRANSMISSION)

L120993 -UN-01JAN94
~\.
»
H
i
TGP,
i
fr7 ety S
z’
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=460

53-94



3E6

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL63831 KIT 1 X X X
2 L60559 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 L60560 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL63097 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 AL66410 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL60231)
6 L41667 QUILL 1 X X X
7 JD10337 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
8 JD10336 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
9 L57555 GEAR 1 X X X Z=28
10 AL66358 GEAR 1 X X X
11 L41665 SHAFT 1 X X X
12 L41641 SHAFT 1 X X X (ORD AL66358)
13 JD10330 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
14 L60387 GEAR 1 X X X Z=25 (ORD AL66358)
15 L41649 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.00MM
L41650 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.06MM
L41651 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.10MM
L41652 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.15MM
L41653 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.20MM
L41654 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.25MM
L41655 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.30MM
L41656 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.35MM
L41657 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.40MM
16 L63431 COVER 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-95

PN=461



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

REVERSE RANGE CONVERSION KIT (WITH SYNCHR. TRANSM. AND FRONT WH. DRIVE)
JEU D'’ADAPTATION POUR GAMME ARRIERE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE ET PONT AVT)
RUECKWAERTSGRUPPE-UMRUESTSATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. MIT FRONTANTR.)

KIT CONVERSIONE PER GRUPPO RETROMARCE (CON TRANSM. SINCRON. E TRAZ. ANT)
CONJ. DE MODIF. GRUPO DE MARCHA ATRAS (TRANSMIS. SINCR. Y TRACC. DEL.)

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR BAKVAXELENH. (SYNKRON. TRANSM. MED FRAMHJULSDRIFT)
1118200 -UN-01JAN94

P er Ll
‘1'4{/::1’ )
R o,

[, 118200

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-96 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=462




3E8

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL63828 KIT 1 X X (A) L33264/L.36726 (Z=21/22) (ORD W/
L41689)
AL63828 KIT 1 X X (A) L34100/L36727 (Z=22/22) (ORD W/
L41690)
AL63828 KIT 1 X X (A) L57658/L.38834 (Z2=23/20) (ORD W/
L60519)
AL63828 KIT 1 X X X
AL63828 KIT 1 X X X (A) L35003/L36724 (Z=20/23) OR
1.33264/L.36724 (2=21/23) (ORD W/
L41691)
AL63828 KIT 1 X X X (A) L57658/L36725 (Z=23/21) (ORD W/
L60520)
2 L60559 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 L60560 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL63097 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 AL66410 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL60231)
6 L41668 QUILL 1 X X X
7 JD10337 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
8 JD10336 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
9 L41660 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.10MM
L41659 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.15MM
L41663 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.20MM
L41661 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.30MM
L41662 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.00MM
L41664 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.05MM
10 JD10339 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
11 JD10338 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
12 L57555 GEAR 1 X X X Z=28
13 AL66358 GEAR 1 X X X
14 L41666 SHAFT 1 X X X
15 L41641 SHAFT 1 X X X (ORD AL66358)
16 JD10330 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
17 L60387 GEAR 1 X X X Z=25 (ORD AL66358)
18 L41649 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.00MM
L41650 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.05MM
L41651 BUSHING AR X X X TK=8.10MM
L41652 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.15MM
L41653 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.20MM
L41654 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.25MM
L41655 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.30MM
L41656 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.35MM
L41657 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.40MM

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE-GEAR PAIRS

SUR PONT AVANT-PAIRE DE PIGNONS

BEI FRONTANTRIEB-ZAHNRADPAARUNG

CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE-INGRANAGGIO DOPPIO

CON TRACCION DELANTERA-PAR DE PINONES
VID FRAMHJULSDRIVNING-DUBBELDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-97

PN=463



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

REVERSE RANGE CONVERSION KIT (WITH SYNCHR. TRANSM. AND HI-LO SHIFT UNIT)

JEU D'ADAPTATION POUR GAMME ARRIERE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE ET REDUSTEUR HI-LO)
RUECKWAERTSGRUPPE-UMRUESTSATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. MIT LASTSCHALTST.)

KIT CONVERSIONE PER GRUPPO RETROMARCE (CON TRANSM. SINCRON. E CAMPIO HI-LO)
CONJ. DE MODIF. GRUPO DE MARCHA ATRAS (TRANSMIS. SINCR. Y REDUCCION HI-LO)

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR BAKVAXELENH. (SYNKRON. TRANSM. OCH HOG-LAG SNABBVAXEL)
1120994 -UN-01JAN94

L 120994

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-98 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=464




3E10

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL63832 KIT 1 X X X
2 L60559 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 L60560 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL63097 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 AL66410 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL60231)
6 L41667 QUILL 1 X X X
7 JD10337 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
8 JD10336 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
9 L57555 GEAR 1 X X X Z=28
10 AL66358 GEAR 1 X X X
11 L41665 SHAFT 1 X X X
12 L41641 SHAFT 1 X X X (ORD AL66358)
13 JD10330 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
14 L60387 GEAR 1 X X X Z=25 (ORD AL66358)
15 1L41649 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.00MM
L41650 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.06MM
L41651 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.10MM
L41652 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.15MM
L41653 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.20MM
L41654 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.25MM
L41655 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.30MM
L41656 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.35MM
L41657 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.40MM
16 AL40807 HOUSING 1 X X X (MARKED L41677) (ORD W/ L40773)
17 L33369 PIN 1 X X X
18 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
19 L38718 BALL 2 X X X
20 L34115 BUSHING 1 X X X
21 R26552 BALL 1 X X X
22 L63431 COVER 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-99

PN=465



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

REVERSE RANGE CONVERSION KIT (WITH SYNCHR. TRANSM. AND HI-LO SHIFT UNIT/MFWD)

JEU D'ADAPTATION GAMME ARRIERE (BOITE SYNCHRON. AVEC REDUCTEUR HI-LO/PONT AVANT.)
RUECKWAERTSGRUPPE-UMRUESTSATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. MIT LASTSCHALTST. UND FRONTANTR.)
KIT CONVERSIONE PER GRUPPO RETROMARCE (CON TRANSM. SINCRON. HILO E TRAZ. ANTER.)
CONJ. DE MODIF. GRUPO DE MARCHA ATRAS (TRANSMIS. SINCR., HI-LO Y TRACC. DELANT)

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR BAKVAXELENH. (SYNKRON. TRANSM., HOG-LAG SNABBV. OCH FRAMHJULSDR.)
1118245 -UN-01JAN94

1. 118245

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-100 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=466




3E12

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL63829 KIT 1 X X (A) L33264/L.36762 (Z=21/22) (ORD W/
L41689)
AL63829 KIT 1 X X (A) L34100/L36727 (Z=22/22) (ORD W/
L41690)
AL63829 KIT 1 X X (A) L57658/L.38834 (Z2=23/20) (ORD W/
L60519)
AL63829 KIT 1 X X X
AL63829 KIT 1 X X X (A) L35003/L36724 (Z=20/23) OR
1.33264/L.36724 (2=21/23) (ORD W/
L41691)
AL63829 KIT 1 X X X (A) L57658/L36725 (Z=23/21) (ORD W/
L60520)
2 L60559 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 L60560 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL63097 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 AL66410 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL60231)
6 L41668 QUILL 1 X X X
7 JD10337 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
8 JD10336 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
9 L41660 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.10MM
L41659 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.15MM
L41663 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.20MM
L41661 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.30MM
L41662 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.00MM
L41664 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.05MM
10 JD10339 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
11 JD10338 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
12 L57555 GEAR 1 X X X Z=28
13 AL66358 GEAR 1 X X X
14 L41666 SHAFT 1 X X X
15 L41641 SHAFT 1 X X X (ORD AL66358)
16 JD10330 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
17 L60387 GEAR 1 X X X Z=25 (ORD AL66358)
18 L41649 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.00MM
L41650 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.05MM
L41651 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.10MM
L41652 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.15MM
L41653 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.20MM
L41654 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.25MM
L41655 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.30MM
L41656 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.35MM
L41657 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.40MM
19 AL40807 HOUSING 1 X X X (MARKED L41677) (ORD W/ L40773)
20 L34115 BUSHING 1 X X X
21 L38718 BALL 2 X X X
22 R26552 BALL 1 X X X
23 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
24 L.33369 PIN 1 X X X

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE-GEAR PAIRS

SUR PONT AVANT-PAIRE DE PIGNONS

BEI FRONTANTRIEB-ZAHNRADPAARUNG

CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE-INGRANAGGIO DOPPIO

CON TRACCION DELANTERA-PAR DE PINONES
VID FRAMHJULSDRIVNING-DUBBELDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-101

PN=467



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

REVERSE RANGE CONVERSION KIT (WITH SYNCHR. TRANSM. AND CREEPER TRANSMISSION)

JEU D'ADAPTATION GAMME ARRIERE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE ET REDUCTEUR GAMME RAMPANTE)
RUECKWAERTSGRUPPE-UMRUESTSATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. MIT KRIECHGANGGETR.)

KIT CONVERSIONE PER GRUPPO RETROMARCE (CON TRANSM. SINCRON. E MARCE RAMPANTI)
CONJ. DE MODIF. GRUPO DE MARCHA ATRAS (TRANSMIS. SINCR. Y TRANSM. CREEPER)

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR BAKVAXELENH. (SYNKRON. TRANSM. OCH KRYPVAXEL)
L120995 -UN-01JAN94

L 120995

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-102 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=468




3E14

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL63833 KIT 1 X X X
2 L60559 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 L60560 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL63097 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 AL66410 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL60231)
6 L41667 QUILL 1 X X X
7 JD10337 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
8 JD10336 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
9 L57555 GEAR 1 X X X Z=28
10 AL66358 GEAR 1 X X X
11 L41665 SHAFT 1 X X X
12 L41641 SHAFT 1 X X X (ORD AL66358)
13 JD10330 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
14 L60387 GEAR 1 X X X Z=25 (ORD AL66358)
15 1L41649 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.00MM
L41650 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.06MM
L41651 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.10MM
L41652 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.15MM
L41653 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.20MM
L41654 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.25MM
L41655 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.30MM
L41656 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.35MM
L41657 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.40MM
16 AL40805 HOUSING 1 X X X (MARKED L41676) (ORD W/ L40773)
17 L41675 SHAFT 1 X X X
18 R26552 BALL 1 X X X 8MM
19 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
20 L38718 BALL 2 X X X 6MM
21 L63431 COVER 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-103

PN=469



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

REVERSE RANGE CONVERSION KIT (WITH SYNCHR. TRANSM. AND CREEPER TRANSM./MFWD)

JEU D'ADAPTATION GAMME ARRIERE (BOITE SYNCHRON./REDUCT. GAMME RAMPANTE/PONT AVT)
RUECKWAERTSGRUPPE-UMRUESTSATZ (BEI SYNCHRONGETR. MIT KRIECHGANGGETR. U. FRONTANTR.)
KIT CONVERS. PER GRUPPO RETROM. (CON TRANSM. SINCRON., MARCE RAMP. E TRAZ. ANTER.)
CONJ. DE MODIF. GRUPO DE MARCHA ATRAS (TRANSMIS. SINCR., CREEPER Y TRACCION DEL.)

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR BAKVAXELENH. (SYNKRON. TRANSM., KRYPVAXEL OCH FRAMHJULSDRIFT)
1118246 -UN-01JAN94

L. 118248

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-104 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=470




3E16

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL63830 KIT 1 X X
AL63830 KIT 1 X X (A) L33264/L36726 (Z=21/22) (ORD W/
L41689)
AL63830 KIT 1 X X (A) L34100/L36727 (Z=22/22) (ORD W/
L41690)
AL63830 KIT 1 X X (A) L33266/L38834 (Z=23/20) OR
L57658/L38834 (Z=23/20) (ORD W/
L60519)
AL63830 KIT 1 X X X (A) L35003/L36724 (Z=20/23) OR
L33264/L36724 (Z=21/23) (ORD W/
L41691)
AL63830 KIT 1 X X X (A) L33266/L36725 (Z=23/21) OR
L57658/L36725 (Z=23/21) (ORD W/
L60520)
2 L60559 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 L60560 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL63097 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 AL66410 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL60231)
6 L41668 QUILL 1 X X X
7 JD10337 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
8 JD10336 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
9 L41660 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.10MM
L41659 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.15MM
L41663 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.20MM
L41661 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.30MM
L41662 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.00MM
L41664 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.05MM
10 JD10339 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
11 JD10338 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
12 L57555 GEAR 1 X X X Z=28
13 AL66358 GEAR 1 X X X
14 L41666 SHAFT 1 X X X
15 L41641 SHAFT 1 X X X (ORD AL66358)
16 JD10330 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
17 L60387 GEAR 1 X X X Z=25 (ORD AL66358)
18 L41649 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.00MM
L41650 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.05MM
L41651 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.10MM
L41652 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.15MM
L41653 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.20MM
L41654 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.25MM
L41655 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.30MM
L41656 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.35MM
L41657 BUSHING AR X X X TK= 8.40MM
19 R26552 BALL 1 X X X 8MM
20 R30587 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X
21 L38718 BALL 2 X X X 6MM
22 AL40805 HOUSING 1 X X X (MARKED L41676) (ORD W/ L40773)
23 L41675 SHAFT 1 X X X

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE-GEAR PAIRS

SUR PONT AVANT-PAIRE DE PIGNONS

BEI FRONTANTRIEB-ZAHNRADPAARUNG

CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE-INGRANAGGIO DOPPIO

CON TRACCION DELANTERA-PAR DE PINONES
VID FRAMHJULSDRIVNING-DUBBELDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-105

PN=471



3E17

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

PINION SHAFT/GROUP SHAFT (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

ARBRE DU PIGNON D’ATTAQUE/ARBRE DES GROUPES (BOITE SYNCHRO.)
HAUPTWELLE/GRUPPENWELLE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

ALBERO PRINCIPALE/ALBERO GAMME (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO)

EJE DE SALIDA DEL CAMBIO/EJE PARA GRUPOS (TRANSM. SINCRON.)

DIFFERENTIALDRIVAXEL/GRUPPAXEL (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L117598 -UN-01JAN94
.;4!.
»

Pt
A

S S

¥

L 117598

v i)
J:"Z/J/JI

.y

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=472

53-106



3E18

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 L41021 COUNTERSHAFT 1 X X Z=36/33/29/26 (SUB FOR L33019)

2 AL65858 BEARING 1 X X

3 JD10097 BEARING CONE 1 X X (ORD AL65858)

4 L28648 BEARING CUP 1 X X (ORD AL65858)

5 T28284 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.1MM (.003")
T28285 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.15MM (.005")
T28286 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.25MM (.010")

6 L33721 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1 X X

7 JD10075 BEARING RACE 1 X X

8 40M7072 SNAP RING 1 X X

9 L33033 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X

10 L55840 NUT 1 X X (SUB FOR 134182, L41793)

11 JD10080 BEARING CONE 1 X X (ORD AL65171)

12 JD10098 BEARING CUP 1 X X (ORD AL65171)

13 M809T SHIM 1 X X (A) 45.237X55.575X0.127MM
24M7223 SHIM AR X X (A) 45X56X0.1MM
L36301 SHIM 1 X X (A) 45X56X0.15MM
24M7225 SHIM AR X X (A) 45X56X0.2MM
24M7224 SHIM AR X X (A) 45X56X0.3MM
24M7231 SHIM 1 X X (A) 45X56X0.5MM

14 L36087 SPACER 1 X X (A)

15 AL65171 BEARING 1 X X

16 AL60718 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X X

17 L58722 SHIM 1 X X TK= 0.50MM

18 L55896 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.00MM
L55897 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.05MM
L55898 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.10MM
L55899 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.15MM
L55900 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.20MM
L55901 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.25MM
L55902 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.30MM
L55903 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.35MM
L55904 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.40MM
L55905 SPACER 1 X X TK= 14.45MM

19 JD10543 NEEDLE BEARING 2 X X (SUB FOR JD10070)

20 JD10074 BEARING RACE 1 X X

Q)

ORDER PART 16,17 OR 18 AS REQUIRED
COMMANDER PIECE 16,17 OU 18 SELON BESOIN
BESTELLE TEIL 16,17 ODER 18 NACH BEDARF

ORDINARE PEZZO 16,17 O 18 SECONDO NECESSITA

PEDIR PIEZA 16,17 O 18 SI ES NECESARIO
BESTALLAS DEL 16,17 ELLER 18 EFTER BEHOV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-107

PN=473



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

PINION SHAFT/GROUP SHAFT (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

ARBRE DU PIGNON D’ATTAQUE/ARBRE DES GROUPES (BOITE SYNCHRO.)
HAUPTWELLE/GRUPPENWELLE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

ALBERO PRINCIPALE/ALBERO GAMME (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO)

EJE DE SALIDA DEL CAMBIO/EJE PARA GRUPOS (TRANSM. SINCRON.)

DIFFERENTIALDRIVAXEL/GRUPPAXEL (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L117601 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

L. 117601

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-108 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=474




3E20

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 L41021 COUNTERSHAFT 1 X Z=36/33/29/26 (SUB FOR L33019)

2 AL65172 BEARING 1 X

3 JD10076 ROLLER BEARING 1 X (ORD AL65172)

4 L28648 BEARING CUP 1 X (ORD AL65172)

5 T28284 SHIM AR X TK= 0.1MM (.003")
T28285 SHIM AR X TK= 0.15MM (.005")
T28286 SHIM AR X TK= 0.25MM (.010")

6 L33032 GEAR 1 X

7 L33733 THRUST WASHER 1 X

8 L33033 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X

9 L55840 NUT 1 X (SUB FOR 134182, L41793)

10 AL65171 BEARING 1 X

11 JD10080 BEARING CONE 1 X (ORD AL65171)

12 JD10098 BEARING CUP 1 X (ORD AL65171)

13 M809T SHIM 1 X (A) 45.237X55.575X0.127MM
24M7223 SHIM AR X (A) 45X56X0.1MM
L36301 SHIM 1 X (A) 45X56X0.15MM
24M7225 SHIM AR X (A) 45X56X0.2MM
24M7224 SHIM AR X (A) 45X56X0.3MM
24M7231 SHIM 1 X (A) 45X56X0.5MM

14 L36087 SPACER 1 X (A

15 AL60718 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X

16 L58722 SHIM 1 X TK= 0.50MM

17 L55896 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.00MM
L55897 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.05MM
L55898 SPACER 1 X TK= 14.10MM
L55899 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.15MM
L55900 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.20MM
L55901 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.25MM
L55902 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.30MM
L55903 SPACER 1 X TK= 14.35MM
L55904 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.40MM
L55905 SPACER 1 X  TK= 14.45MM

18 JD10543 NEEDLE BEARING 2 X (SUB FOR JD10070)

)

ORDER PART 15,16 OR 17 AS REQUIRED
COMMANDER PIECE 15,16 OU 17 SELON BESOIN
BESTELLE TEIL 15,16 ODER 17 NACH BEDARF

ORDINARE PEZZO 15,16 O 17 SECONDO NECESSITA

PEDIR PIEZA 15,16 O 17 SI ES NECESARIO
BESTALLAS DEL 15,16 ELLER 17 EFTER BEHOY

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-109

PN=475



3E21

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

GROUP SHAFT (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
ARBRE DES GROUPES (BOITE SYNCHRO.)
GRUPPENWELLE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)
ALBERO GAMME (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO)

EJE PARA GRUPOS (TRANSM. SINCRON.)

GRUPPVAXEL (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L117597 -UN-01JAN94

53-110

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

L 117597

\\\"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=476



3E22

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L37589 SHAFT 1 X X
2 L37590 SHAFT 1 X X X (A)
3 L33023 GEAR 1 X X X Z=43
4 L33035 SNAP RING 3 X X
L33035 SNAP RING 2 X X X (A)
5 L33060 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1 X X X
6 L33024 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X
7 L33025 GEAR 1 X X X Z=28
8 35003 GEAR 1 -449999 X X (A) Z=20 (FOR L36724)
138833 GEAR 1 450000-480977 X X (A) Z=24 (FOR L38832)
L34100 GEAR 1 450000- X X (A) Z=22 (FOR L36727)
L37461 GEAR 1 X X X (A) Z=20 (FOR L37459 OR L37460)
L33264 GEAR 1 X X X (A) Z=21 (FOR L36724 OR L36726)
L57658 GEAR 1 X X X (A) Z=23 (FOR L36725 OR L38834) (SUB
FOR L33266)
L35003 GEAR 1 X (A) Z=20 (FOR L36724)
133238 GEAR 1 X (A) Z=22 (FOR L36725)
9 L33044 THRUST WASHER 1 X X
10 JD10065 BEARING CONE 1 X X
11 JD7409 BEARING CUP 1 X X (SUB FOR JD10066)
12 24M7219 SHIM AR X X X (A) 50X62X0.1MM
L36302 SHIM 1 X X X (A) 50X62X0.15MM
24M7220 SHIM AR X X X (A) 50X62X0.2MM
24M7221 SHIM AR X X X (A) 50X62X0.3MM
24M4813 WASHER 1 X X X (A) 50X62X1MM
13 B1402R SNAP RING 1 X X X (A)
14 JD10079 BEARING CONE 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-111
PN=477



3E23

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

GEAR SHIFT LEVER (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

LEVIER DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE)

GANGSCHALTHEBEL (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

LEVE

PALANCA DE CAMBIO DE VELOCIDADES (TRANSMISION SINCRONIZADA)
VAXELSPAKAR (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)

CAMBIO (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO)

L112466 -UN-01JAN94

s—(0)

\\\"

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 DE13627 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 X X X
2 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X
3 CE14048 BALL 1 X X X
4 34H251 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 1/8"X1"
5 AL58296 KNOB 2 X X X (SUB FOR R50864 APPL)
6 L38087 EXTENSION 2 X X X 50MM
138088 EXTENSION 2 X X X 80MM
138089 EXTENSION 2 X X X 100MM
7 AL32791 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 X X X
8 L31055 BOOT 2 X X X
9 L31311 O-RING 2 X X X
10 L4035T SNAP RING 2 X X X
11 L4027T BUSHING 2 X X X
12 L36622 PLUG 2 X X X (A)

(G

WITH CONSOLE SHIFT

AVEC SELECTION A LA CONSOLE

BEI KONSOLENSCHALTUNG

CON SELEZIONE DA QUADRANTE
CON SELECCION DESDE CUADRANTE
VID KONSOLVAXLING

53-112

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=478



3E24

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

GEAR SHIFT LEVER (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION) WITH MC1 CAB
LEVIER DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE) AVEC CABINE MC1

GANGSCHALTHEBEL (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE) BEI MC1 KABINE
LEVE CAMBIO (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO) CON CABINA MC1

PALANCA DE CAMBIO DE VELOCIDADES (TRANSMISION SINCRONIZADA) CON CABINA MC1
VAXELSPAKAR (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA) VID MC1 FORARHYTT

1113417 -UN-11JUL95 ‘
g
m\a ( }_5
Z\
11— “
2 _
3 3,
4
[. 113417
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL32768 GEARSHIFT LEVER 1 X X X RH
DE13627 GEARSHIFT LEVER 1 X X X LH
2 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 X X X
3 CE14048 BALL 1 X X X
4 34H251 SPRING PIN 1 X X X
5 AL58296 KNOB 2 X X X (SUB FOR R50864 APPL)
6 L58600 O-RING 2 X X X
7 L31055 BOOT 2 X X X
8 19H1801 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"x2"
9 L42192 RETAINER 2 X X X
10 L42191 BOOT 2 X X X
11 L4035T SNAP RING 2 X X X
12 L4027T BUSHING 2 X X X
13 L30818 SPACER 2 X X X
14 L38087 EXTENSION 1 X X X 50MM
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-113

PN=479



3F1

GEAR SHIFT LEVER WITH SG2 CAR AND CENTER SHIFT (SYN. TRANSMISSION)
LEVIER DE VIT. SUR CAB. SG2 ET DISPOS. SELEC. CENTRAL (BOITE SYNCHRO.)
GANGSCHALTHEBEL BEI SG2 UND MITTELSCHALTUNG (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)
LEVA INNESTO CON CAB. SG2 ED INNESTO CENTR. (TRASM. SINCRONIZZATA)
PALANCA CAMBIO VELOC. CON SG2 Y SELECTOR CENTRAL (TRANSM. SINCRO.)

VAXELSPAK VID SG2 HYTT OCH MID-MONTERAD VAXLING (SYNKRON. VAXLING)
L112969 -UN-17JUL95

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

\\\"

1. 112969

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-114

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=480



3F2

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 DE13627 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 X X X
2 AL32791 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 -552322 X X X
3 CE14055 SET SCREW 2 -552322 X X X
4 CE14048 BALL 2 552322 X X X
5 34H251 SPRING PIN 2 -552322 X X X 1/8"X1"
6 34M7144 SPRING PIN 2 552323- X X X
7 L42193 BALL 2 552323- X X X
8 R53308 SET SCREW 2 552323- X X X
9 AL57614 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 552323- X X X
10 L42235 GEARSHIFT LEVER 2 552323- X X X
11 AL58296 KNOB 2 X X X (SUB FOR R50864 APPL)
12 L38087 EXTENSION 2 X X X 50MM
L38088 EXTENSION 2 X X X 80MM
138089 EXTENSION 2 X X X 100MM
13 19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 552323- X X X 3/8"X1-3/4"
14 L58056 RETAINER 2 X X X (A
L42192 RETAINER 2 552323- X X X
15 L31055 BOOT 2 -552322 X X X
L42191 BOOT 2 552323- X X X
16 L4035T SNAP RING 2 X X X
17 L4027T BUSHING 2 X X X
18 L30818 SPACER 2 552323- X X X

(A) WITH CREEPER TRANSMISSION

AVEC GAMME RAMPANTE
BEI KRIECHGANGGETRIEBE
CON GRUPPO RAMPANTE
CON TRANSMISION CREEPER
VID KRYPVAXEL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-115
PN=481



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

GEAR SHIFTING PARTS (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
ELEMENTS DU CHANGEMENT DE VITESSE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE)
GANGSCHALTUNGSTEILE (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

PARTI INNESTRO MARCE (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO)

PIEZAS CAMBIO VELOCIDADES (TRANSMISION SINCRONIZADA)

VAXLINGSMEKANISM (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
1120954 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

i

R .Y
et

L.

L120954

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

53-116 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=482



3F4

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R98941 PIN 1 X X X (SUB FOR R60559, T22435, L41886)

2 L33054 GUIDE 1 -472548 X X X

3 L33332 SET SCREW 8 X X X MI12X1X16

4 L33051 SHIFTER 1 X X X

5 L39081 SET SCREW 1 472549- X X X

6 T25614 SET SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"

7 L39080 GUIDE 1 472549- X X X

8 AL36859 SHOE 1 472549- X X X

9 L62253 SHIFTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33052)

10 AL37584 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL33245)
AL37585 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL33277)
AL37585 SHIFTER ROD 1 -552322 X X X (A) (B)

AL37584 SHIFTER ROD 1 552322 X X X (B)
AL55937 SHIFTER ROD 1 552323- X X X (A) (B)
AL41701 SHIFTER ROD 1 552323- XX X (B

11 R26552 BALL 8 X X X 5/16"

12 T27716 SPRING 4 X X X

13 AL67178 SHIFTER ROD 1 -552322 X X X (B) (SUB FOR AL38757)
AL66931 SHIFTER ROD 1 552323- X X X (B) (SUB FOR AL41700)
AL67178 SHIFTER ROD 1 472549- X X X (SUB FOR AL36844, AL38757)

14 AL33259 SHIFTER ROD 1 -472548 X X X

15 AL33539 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X
AL33539 SHIFTER ROD 1 -552322 X X X (B)

AL41703 SHIFTER ROD 1 552323- X X X (B

16 AL33540 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X
AL33540 SHIFTER ROD 1 -552322 X X X (B)

AL41702 SHIFTER ROD 1 552323- X X X (B)

17 L33050 SHIFTER 1 X X X

18 L33045 SHIFTER 1 X X X

(A) WITH CREEPER TRANSMISSION

AVEC REDUCTEUR GAMME RAMPANTE

BEI KRIECHGANG GETRIEBE
CON SUPERRIDUTTORE
CON TRANSMISION LENTA

MED KRYPVAXEL

(B) WITH SG2 CAB AND CENTER SHIFT
AVEC CABINE SG2 ET COMMANDE CENTRALE
BEI SG2 KABINE UND MITTELSCHALTUNG
CON CABINA SG2 E CAMBIO LEVE CENTRALI
CON CABINA SG2 Y CAMBIO CENTRAL
VID SG2 HYTT OCH MITTKONSOL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-117
PN=483



3F5

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

CONSOLE SHIFT
SELECTION A LA CONSOLE
KONSOLENSCHALTUNG

SELEZIONE DA QUADRANTE
SELECCION DESDE CUADRANTE

KONSOLVAXLING
-UN-01JAN94

1109174

[ 109174

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

53-118

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=484



3F6

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L37281 WASHER 2 -530068 X X X
2 45M7059 PIN 1 -530068 X X X
3 45M7037 PIN 1 -530068 X X X
4 L39778 CLIP 2 -530068 X X X
5 AL37965 LEVER 1 469500-530068 X X X (ORD AL39971, (2) L41602)
6 AL33208 LEVER 1 -469499 X X X (ORD AL39971, AL39972, (4) L41602)
7 44M7058 PIN 4 -530068 X X X
8 L35999 BUSHING 2 -530068 X X X
9 34M7137 SPRING PIN 4 -530068 X X X 3X18MM
10 L35978 WASHER 1 X X X (ORD (2) 24H1275)
11 AL37966 LEVER 1 469500-530068 X X X (ORD AL39972, (2) L41602)
12 AL33207 LEVER 1 -469499 X X X (ORD AL39971, AL39972, (4) L41602)
13 AL34181 SUPPORT 1 -530068 X X X (ORD AL39973, (2) L41602)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-119

PN=485



3F7

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

CONSOLE SHIFT

SELECTION A LA CONSOLE
KONSOLENSCHALTUNG
SELEZIONE DA QUADRANTE
SELECCION DESDE CUADRANTE

KONSOLVAXLING
L110089 -UN-01JAN94

\\‘
»

s

o

H e, RS 1Y

H T e T hog AL

i O S

M 1Y -

N - &
. e

L. ™ 19

20

rEssmra
Pl s

4

e rra,

Y

rrasras
"
"

I. 110089

’,

”
kS

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

53-120 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=486



3F8

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL33206 BAIL 1 X X X (A)
2 12M7051 WASHER 6 530069- X X X (A)
3 L41602 CAP SCREW 6 530069- X X X (A
4 AL58296 KNOB 2 X X X (SUB FOR R50864 APPL)
5 AL39971 LEVER 1 530069- X X X
6 L40818 QUADRANT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL33202)
7 L41603 BUSHING 2 530069- X X X
8 L40819 QUADRANT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL33203)
9 24H1275 WASHER 2 530069- X X X
10 L40821 QUADRANT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL33204)
11 AL39972 LEVER 1 530069- X X X
12 L40820 QUADRANT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL33205)
13 L39091 BOLT 1 X X X M8X10 (SUB FOR 22M7100)
14 99M7086 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X (SUB FOR L37244)
15 24M7055 WASHER 3 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
16 19M7513 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X30
17 R52233 PLUG 1 X X X
18 19M7163 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X25
19 T26550 WASHER 1 X X X
20 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
21 19M7139 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8X20
22 AL39973 SUPPORT 1 530069- X X X

(A) WITH HI-LO SHIFT UNIT
AVEC HI-LO
BEI LASTSCHALTSTUFE
CON RIDUTT.HI-LO
CON REDUCCION HI-LO
VID HOG-LAG VAXLING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-121
PN=487



3F9

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SERVICE KIT-CONSOLE SHIFT
DISPOSITIF SELECTEUR-JEU D’ELEMENTS
GANGSCHALTHEBEL-TEILESATZ
KIT PARTI PER INNESTO CENTRALE
PALANCA CAMBIO VELOCIDAD-JUEGO DE PIEZAS
DELAR FOR MID-MONTERAD VAXLING
L119192 -UN-01JAN94
g {

e I

iy
”
kY

g
L

o
¥

iy
g

e

77

£y

/

I

i

s
g/
H 4
I
. 4
r4
v :
¢ 3 oy
vz o ,{'-f//r
[ e ;‘-r’:‘;
i I
1] oy 'R
] .,,,/ A
P4 ] ’,4,/
;: ey 145
vy 170 s
v ?
. ? ’I
‘4 v
‘P Aoy
‘ot [
/ ‘]
/ /
2 ]

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=488

53-122



3F10

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 CG20876 KIT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 5%;11%83;



3F11

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SERVICE KIT-CONSOLE SHIFT

DISPOSITIF SELECTEUR-JEU D’ELEMENTS
GANGSCHALTHEBEL-TEILESATZ

KIT PARTI PER INNESTO CENTRALE

PALANCA CAMBIO VELOCIDAD-JUEGO DE PIEZAS
DELAR FOR MID-MONTERAD VAXLING

L110091 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

Iy
.

L 110081

53-124

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

’

£ ¢

! s

4

’

/ /

7/
J 4
H ’
]
;¢
]
.: v (A

H : 11 : "=t
i 7 R
‘7 ; IR
[ ’ U
’ e ’ - 'y
: 7 i
i’ s f Pei PAS Y
;o J e L]
[ F4 4 or

[ S oy

4 F A 4t

] 2 v s

s I !

P ] 4 /

s ‘e ‘7

I ‘e iy

I r 4 ¢
5 2 4L ‘e

[ ] £/
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=490



3F12

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 CG20877 KIT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 5%;11%951



3F13

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

CONSOLE SHIFT LINKAGE

TRINGLERIE DE SELECTION DE LA CONSOLE
KONSOLENSCHALTUNGSGESTAENGE
TIRANTERIE DEL CAMBIO A QUADRANTE
VARILLAJES DEL CAMBIO CON CUADRANTE

KONSOLVAXLINGSMEKANISM
L107207 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

e
et
LY YINELY

K \h'-‘.‘ ah

=Y

m
)

. 107207

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-126 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=492




3F14

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 45M7065 SPRING LOCKING PIN 4 534824 X X X
2 54M4420 YOKE 4 -534824 X X X
3 14M7151 NUT 4 X X X M8
4 AL36165 ROD 1 534824 X X X
5 AL36167 ROD 1 -534824 X X X
6 AL36169 ROD 1 -534824 X X X
7 AL36171 ROD 1 -534824 X X X
8 AL36354 SHAFT 1 -534824 X X X
9 AL36357 SHAFT 1 -534824 X X X
10 AL36358 SHAFT 1 534824 X X X
11 AL36359 SHAFT 1 -534824 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-127
PN=493



3F15

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

CONSOLE SHIFT LINKAGE

TRINGLERIE DE SELECTION DE LA CONSOLE
KONSOLENSCHALTUNGSGESTAENGE
TIRANTERIE DEL CAMBIO A QUADRANTE
VARILLAJES DEL CAMBIO CON CUADRANTE

KONSOLVAXLINGSMEKANISM
1125837 -UN-01JAN94

L 125837

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-128

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=494



3F16

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 45M7065 SPRING LOCKING PIN 6 534825- X X X
2 AL38046 ROD 1 534825- X X X (ORD L40289, 14M7151, 54M4420)
3 AL38047 ROD 1 534825- X X X (ORD L40290, 14M7151, 54M4420)
4 AL38048 ROD 1 534825- X X X (ORD L40291, 14M7151, 54M4420)
5 AL38049 ROD 1 534825- X X X (ORD L40292, 14M7151, 54M4420)
6 14M7151 NUT AR X X X M8
7 54M4420 YOKE AR 534825- X X X
8 AL55218 SHAFT 1 534825- X X X (SUB FOR AL36925)
9 L62818 BUSHING 4 X X X (SUB FOR L36612)
10 L36621 SEAL 2 X X X
11 L38399 WASHER 2 X X X
12 AL36353 SHAFT 1 534825- X X X
AL41336 SHAFT 1 X (B)
13 AL36355 SHAFT 1 534825- X X X
14  AL36356 SHAFT 1 534825- X X X
15  L38500 WASHER 2 X X X
16  L39091 BOLT 4 X X X 8X10MM
17  L62930 LEVER 2 X X X (SUB FOR L36626, L41798)
18  L36627 LEVER 1 X X X
19 L36610 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X
20 133332 SET SCREW 6 X X X M12X1X16
21  L33050 SHIFTER 1 X X X
22 L55720 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X (SUB FOR L36609)
23 162253 SHIFTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33052)
24 139028 ROD 1 X X X
39029 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X (A
25 T25614 SET SCREW 2 X X X
26 AL36737 QUADRANT 1 X X X
27  L36538 SHIFTER 1 X X X
28  L62951 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X (SUB FOR L39027)
29  L33051 SHIFTER 1 X X X
30 L41374 GUIDE 1 X X X (SUB FOR L39026)
31  22M7106 SET SCREW 1 X X X M10X20
32 14M7361 NUT 1 X X X M10
33 T27716 SPRING 4 X X X
34  R26552 BALL 8 X X X 5/16"
35 162819 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L36615)
36  30M7004 CAP 1 X X X
37 133332 SET SCREW 2 X X X M12X1X16 (SUB FOR L36614)
38 R72653 SNAP RING 2 534825- X X X
39  24M7055 WASHER 2 534825- X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
40  L40293 SWIVEL 2 534825- X X X
41  L36627 LEVER 1 X X X
L41797 LEVER 1 X (B)
42  12M5442 WASHER 8 X X X
43  L40292 LEVER 1 X X X
44  L40291 LEVER 1 X X X
45 140290 LEVER 1 X X X
46 L40289 LEVER 1 X X X

(")

WITH CREEPER TRANSMISSION
AVEC GAMME RAMPANTE

BEI KRIECHGANGGETRIEBE
CON GRUPPO RAMPANTE

CON TRANSMISION CREEPER
VID KRYPKORNING

(B) WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY
AVEC CAPACITE DE REL.AUGM.
BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO
CON FUERZA DE ELEV.AUMENTADA
VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

53-129

PN=495



3F17

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

SHIFTER SHAFT HOUSING (WITH CONSOLE SHIFT)

BOITIER DES COULISSEAUX (AVEC SELECT. A LA CONSOLE)
SCHALTWELLENGEHAEUSE (BEI KONSOLENSCHALTUNG)

SCATOLA DEGLI ALBERI DI COMANDO (CON SELEZIONE DA QUADRANTE)
CAJA DE LOS EJES CORREDIZOS (CON SELECCION DESDE CUADRANTE)

HUS FOR VAXELFORARE (VID KONSOLVAXLING)
134113 -UN-01JAN94

SIS

g

A AR IARLLA AR AR

2

120

604

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L36613 BUSHING 4 X X X
2 L36607 GASKET 1 X X X
3 L36539 HOUSING 1 X X X
4 L36620 SEAL 2 X X X
5 19M7657 SCREW 6 X X X M8X25
6 44M7054 DOWEL PIN 2 X X X 6X20MM

53-130 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=496



3F18

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

COVER FOR SHIFT LINKAGE (SG2 CAB)

COUVERCLE DE LA TRINGLERIE DE SELECTION (CABINE SG2)
ABDECKUNG FUER SCHALTGESTAENGE (SG2 KABINE)
COPERTA PER TIRANTERIA DEL CAMBIO (CABINA SG2)
CUBRIMIENTO PARA VARILLAJE DEL CAMBIO (CABINA SG2)

TATNINGSHUS FOR VAXLINGSMEKANISM (SG2 HYTT)
L112255 -UN-01JAN94

[. 112255
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL57683 BOOT 1 557674- X X X
2 AL56534 RIVET 6 557674- X X X
3 135982 BOOT 1 -557673 X X X (ORD AL57683, (6) AL56534)
4 24M7055 WASHER 4 557673 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
5 14M7273 NUT 4 557673 X X X M8

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-131
PN=497



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

53-132 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000 PCA184  (21-JUL-95)



3F19

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

LUBRICATING LINES/OIL (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
ONDUITES DE GRAISSAGE/RESERVE D'HUILE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE)
SCHMIEROELLEITUNGEN/OELTOPF (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

LINEE OLIO CAMBIO/VASO (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATA)

TUBERIAS DE ENGRASE/TAZA DE ACEITE (TRANSM. SINCRONIZADA)

OLJELEDNINGAR/SKAL (SYNKRONISERAD TRANSMISSION)
-UN-01JAN94

L120999

\\\"

\

o]

&,

8\
o "
1.120999
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 138321 OIL LINE 2 X X X
2 L33351 CLAMP 4 X X X
3 138322 HOSE 2 X X X
4 AL36124 OIL CUP 1 X X X (ORD AL66971, AL41541, L62406)
5 R26552 BALL 1 X X X 5/16"
6 R39090 NEEDLE ROLLER 2 X X X
7 R28776 O-RING 1 X X X
8 A3917R O-RING 1 X X X
9 AL28863 OIL LINE 1 X X X
10 L33363 OIL LINE 1 X X X
11 AL62014 OIL LINE 1 X X X (A) (ORD AL66971, AL41541, L62406) (SUB
FOR AL28862)
(A) WITH OIL CUP AL36124
AVEC RESERVE D'HUILE AL36124
BEI OELTOPF AL36124
CON VASO OLIO AL36124
CON TAZA DE ACEITE AL36124
VID OLJESKAL AL36124
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 53-133

PN=499



SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

LUBRICATING LINES/OIL CUP (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
ONDUITES DE GRAISSAGE/RESERVE D'HUILE (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE)
SCHMIEROELLEITUNGEN/OELTOPF (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE)

LINEE OLIO CAMBIO/VASO (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATA)

TUBERIAS DE ENGRASE/TAZA DE ACEITE (TRANSM. SINCRONIZADA)

LEDNINGAR/SKAL (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
1121459 -UN-01JAN94

\\\"

=ik

18— 2

10 7 5
7 '
6
’ 5

26
25

=

="

L12145¢

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
53-134 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=500




3F21

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 138321 OIL LINE 2 X X X
2 L33351 CLAMP 4 X X X
3 L38322 HOSE 2 X X X
4 AL41541 MANIFOLD 1 X X X
5 19M7298 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X35
6 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
7 AL59585 OIL LINE 1 X X X (FOR AL64570 OR AL66781)
8 L42299 TUBE 1 X X X
9 AL66201 OIL LINE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL30194, AL59584)
10 R28776 O-RING AR X X X
11 R28346 CLAMP 2 X X X
12 L33564 DRUM 1 X X X
13 AL62014 OIL LINE 1 X X X (ORD L62406) (SUB FOR AL28862)

AL62014 OIL LINE 1 X X X (A) OR (B) AL66200, AL67182, L63222

14 AL66200 OIL LINE 1 X X X (A) OR (B)
15 AL67182 OIL LINE 1 X X X (A) OR (B)
16 L42300 WASHER 1 X X X (FOR AL41540)
17 19H2665 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-5/8"
18 AL66971 OIL CUP 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL41540)
19 R39090 NEEDLE ROLLER 2 X X X (FOR AL41540)
20 T23426 BALL 1 X X X
21 L62406 OIL LINE 1 X X X
22 R1888R STRAP 2 -532592 X X X
23 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 -532592 X X X 3/8"X5/8"
24 19M7170 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X50
25 L36108 WASHER 1 X X X
26 L36107 BUSHING 1 X X X
27 AL33237 OIL LINE 1 X X X

(A) WITH INTERCHANGEABLE PTO SHAFTS
AVEC PDF INTERCHANGEABLE
BEI AUSWECHSELBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PDF INTERCAMBIABILE
CON TDF CAMBIABLE
VID UTBYTBAR KRAFTUTTAG

(B) WITH HANDSHIFT PTO
AVEC PDF A SELECTION PAR MANETTE
BEI UMSCHALTBARER ZAPFWELLE
CON PTO A CAMBIO MANUALE
CON TDF DE REGIMEN VARIABLE
VID VAXLINGSBAR KRAFTUTTAG

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

53-135

PN=501



3F22

SYNCHRO. TRANSMISSION, HI-LO, CREEPER TRANSM.

TRANSMISSION OIL FILTER

FILTRE A HUILE DE BOITE
GETRIEBEOELFILTER

FILTRO OLIO CAMBIO

FILTRO DE ACEITE DE LA TRANSMISION

TRANSMISSIONSOLJEFILTER
128469 -UN-31MAY95

g )
- 1
82
7
@5
[, 28469 4
L
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R34733 WASHER 1 X X X
2 AR75603 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X X X
AR98098 FILTER ELEMENT 1 X X X (B) (SUB FOR AR70506)
3 R32507 SNAP RING 1 X X X
4 L29251 RETAINER 1 X X X
5 R394R O-RING 2 X X X
6 24H1227 WASHER 1 X X X 17/32"X13/16"X.060"
7 L29252 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X X X
8 L29250 COVER 1 X X X
9 L29253 CAP SCREW 1 X X X
R65904 CAP SCREW 1 X X X (B)
10 L55982 COVER 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR T31170)
L34630 COVER 1 X X X (B)
11 u12547 O-RING 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR F3171R APPL)
12 R27175 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X (A) 1-1/16"

(A) FOR CONNECTING HYDRAULIC MOTOR
POUR BRANCHER LE MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE
FUER HYDRO-MOTOR ANSCHLUSS
PER ATTACCARE UN MOTORE IDRAULICO
PARA ACOPLAR EL MOTOR HIDRAULICO
FOR ANSLUTNING AV HYDRAULMOTOR

(B) W/PUMP 50CCM
AVEC POMPE HYDRAULIQUE 50CCM
BEI HYDRAULIKPUMPE 50CCM
CON POMPA IDRAULICA 50CCM
CON BOMBA HIDR.DE 50CCM
VID HYDRAULPUMP 50CCM

53-136

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=502



3G1

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

0,:9,9,9,0,0,0,9,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢
0.9:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,0,0,:0,.0.9.9.0,:9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,.0.0.9.0,0:9,0.0:9,0,0,0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0.0,.0,0,0.0¢
0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9,9,0,0,0.0.:9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
,:9,9.9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9.9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,90,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢
0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,90,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,0,9,9,9,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,0,0,9,0,0,0,¢
0.9.:9,9,0.9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0:9,0,0,0,0.0.9,0,0,0,0.9,9,0,0,0,0¢
LX011445 -UN-14JUL95

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

17,G19,G21,G22,G23

1,H3,H5,H17
=y 4*:"'.“;./

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

54-A01
PN=503



3G2

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
BLOCAGE DE DIFFERENTIEL
DIFFERENTIALSPERRE
BLOCCO DIFFERENZIALE
BLOQUEO DE DIFERENCIAL
DIFFERENTIALSPARR

L105764

-UN-17JUL95

U
S

L 105764
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L34463 LEVER 1 X X X
2 R28776 O-RING 1 X X X
3 132839 SHAFT 1 X X X
4 L42282 TORSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR R63850 APPL)
5 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
6 T21841 SHOE 2 X X
L30768 SHOE 2 -570680 X X X (A)
T21841 SHOE 2 570681- X X X (A
7 L32569 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X
L39645 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR L36200)
8 T21840 YOKE 1 X X
L36198 SHIFTER 1 X X X (A
9 26H77 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 3/16"X3/4"
10 L29834 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X
11 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"Xx1"
12 19H2665 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-5/8"
13 T27430 PEDAL 1 -478686 X X X (B)
14 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X1"
15 19H3239 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
16 L34850 PEDAL 1 X X X

()

WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE

AVEC REDUCTION FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZ. FIN. RINFORZ.

CON MANDOS FINALES REFORZADOS
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

(B) WITH LOW STEPS
AVEC MARCHEPIEDS BAS
BEI NIEDEREN TRITTBLECHEN
CON MARCIAPIEDI BASSI
CON PELDANOS BAJOS
VID LAG FOTSTEG

542

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=504



3G3

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK MECHANISM (WITH MC1 CAB)
BLOCAGE DE DIFFERENTIEL (AVEC CABINE MC1)
DIFFERENTIALSPERRE (BEI MC1 KABINE)

BLOCCO DIFFERENZIALE (CON CABINA MC1)
BLOQUEO DEL DIFERENCIAL (CON CABINA MC1)
DIFFERENTIALSPAERR (VID MC1 FORARHYTT)

1113418 -UN-11JUL95 S
s
L 113418
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T31498 LEVER 1 X X X
2 19H3239 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
3 AL61016 LEVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL58569)
4 L57879 PLATE 1 X X X
5 R28776 O-RING 1 X X X
6 L29834 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X
7 L32839 SHAFT 1 X X X
8 26H77 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X
9 T21840 YOKE 1 X X
L36198 SHIFTER 1 X X X (A)
10 L42282 TORSION SPRING 1 X X X
11 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
12 T21841 SHOE 2 X X X
13 L32569 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X
L39645 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X (A)
(A) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZATA
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZADA
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 54-3

PN=505



3G4

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK (WITH SG2 CAB)

BLOCAGE DE DIFFERENTIEL (AVEC CABINE SG2)
DIFFERENTIALSPERRE (BEI SG2 KABINE)
BLOCCO DIFFERENZIALE (CON CABINA SG2)
BLOQUEO DE DIFERENCIAL (CON CABINA SG2)

DIFFERENTIALSPARR (VID SG2 HYTT)
L123624 -UN-18JUL95

25
P L123624

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-4 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=506




3G5

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L39078 CAP SCREW 1 X X X
2 12M7056 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
3 24M7055 WASHER 1 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
4 40M7039 SNAP RING 2 X X X (SUB FOR F2863R APPL)
5 R42093 GROMMET 2 X X X
6 R41076 GROMMET 1 X X X
7 F2208R SNAP RING 1 X X X
8 26M4224 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 4X6.5X15.72
9 L42282 TORSION SPRING 1 X X X (SUB FOR R63850 APPL)
10 T21840 YOKE 1 X X
L36198 SHIFTER 1 X X X (A
11 T21841 SHOE 2 X X
L30768 SHOE 2 -570680 X X X (A)
T21841 SHOE 2 570681- X X X (A)
12 1L.32569 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X
L39645 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR L36200)
13 26H77 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 3/16"X3/4"
14 132839 SHAFT 1 X X X
15 R28776 O-RING 1 X X X
16 19H3239 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
17 14H882 NUT 1 X X X 5/16"
18 R67542 SWIVEL 1 X X X
19 L39670 ARM 1 X X X (SUB FOR R67695)
20 R72653 SNAP RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR M2396T)
21 L29834 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X
22 19M7288 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X30
23 R75127 LEVER 1 X X X
24 AR88551 ROD 1 X X X
25 R46528 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1 X X X
26 AR88028 SHAFT 1 X X X
27 AR88553 LEVER 1 X X X
28 R68061 PEDAL 1 X X X
29 R52862 SPRING WASHER 1 X X X
30 R40694 FLANGE NUT 1 X X X
31 D2491R SHIM AR X X X
32 T18891 CAP 1 X X X
33 AL67848 SHIPPING BUNDLE 1 X X X (B)

(A) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZATA
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZADA
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

(B) REQUIRED WITH NEW CAB FRAME ONLY
SEULEMENT AVEC NOUVEAU CADRE DE CABINE
NUR BEI NEUEM KABINENRAHMEN ERFORDERLICH
S| USA SOLO CON TELAIO NUOVO PER CABINA
SOLO CON NUEVO BASTIDOR DE CABINA
ERFORDRAS ENDAST VID NY FORARHYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-5
PN=507



3G6

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIEL
DIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENZIALE
DIFERENCIAL

DIFFERENTIAL
1102433 -UN-01JAN94

I, 102433

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-6 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=508




3G7

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22874 BOLT 10 X X 3/8"
2 R62849 QUILL 1 X X LH
3 L40721 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.05MM (.002")
L29005 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.08MM (.003") (SUB FOR T21434
APPL)
L29006 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.13MM (.005") (SUB FOR T21435
APPL)
L29007 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.25MM (.010") (SUB FOR T21436
APPL)
T29862 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.50MM (.020")
4 JD8206 BEARING CUP 2 X X LH, RH
5 JD8151 BEARING CONE 1 X X LH
6 T21430 CAP SCREW 8 X X 3/8"
7 L32568 HOUSING 1 X X LH
8 L32570 WASHER 1 X X
9 T29394 BEVEL GEAR 2 X X Z=18
10 L29227 GEAR 4 X X Z=11
11 L31793 THRUST WASHER 4 X X
12 L29226 SHAFT 2 X X
13 T21432 QUILL 1 X X RH
14 JD8946 BEARING CONE 1 X X RH
15 AL35738 SHAFT 1 X X Z=8/50
AL70976 KIT 1 X X Z=9/46(SUB FOR AL39093, AL35739 APPL)
AL35741 ROCKSHAFT 1 X X (A) Z=7/40
AL67796 HOUSING 1 X X (A) Z=9/43 (SUB FOR AL35740)
16 T59690 HOUSING 1 X X
17 L40557 RIVET 16 X X 7/16"X1-11/16" (SUB FOR L29871)

(A) WITH COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION
AVEC BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS
BElI MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE
CON TRASM.A COLLARE SCORREVOLE
CON TRANSM.DE COLLAR.DESPLAZABLES
VID VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 54-7
PN=509



3G8

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

DIFFERENTIAL (WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE)
DIFFERENTIEL (AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENF)
DIFFERENTIAL (BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB)
DIFFERENZIALE (CON RIDUZ. FINALE RINFORZATA)
DIFERENCIAL (CON REDUCC. FINAL REFORZADA)

DIFFERENTIAL (VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV)
1102437 -UN-01JAN94

L. 162437

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=510




3G9

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22874 BOLT 10 X X X 3/8"
2 R62849 QUILL 1 X X X LH
3 L40721 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.05MM (.002")
L29005 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.08MM (.003") (SUB FOR T21434
APPL)
L29006 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.13MM (.005") (SUB FOR T21435
APPL)
L29007 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.25MM (.010") (SUB FOR T21436
APPL)
T29862 SHIM R X X X TK= 0.51MM (.020")
4 JD10084 BEARING CUP 1 X X X LH
5 JD10318 BEARING CONE 1 X X X LH (SUB FOR JD9096)
6 T21430 CAP SCREW 8 X X X 3/8"
7 L36199 HOUSING 1 X X X LH
8 131792 WASHER 1 X X X LH
9 L28376 BEVEL GEAR 2 X X X Z=18
10 L29227 GEAR 4 X X X z=11
11 L31793 THRUST WASHER 4 X X X
12 L29226 SHAFT 2 X X X
13 L36203 QUILL 1 X X X RH
14 JD8210 BEARING CUP 1 X X X RH
15 JD10322 BEARING CONE 1 X X X RH (SUB FOR JD8159)
16 AL34838 KIT 1 X X (A) 25KM/H-, Z=9/43 (SUB FOR AL35156)
AL35568 SHAFT 1 X X (B) 25KM/H-, Z=9/43
AL70975 KIT 1 X X (B) 25KM/H-, Z=9/46 (SUB FOR AL39089,
AL34840 APPL)
AL35570 KIT 1 SXXXXXX X X (B) -25KM/H, Z=9/52 (ORD AL39458,
JD10097)
AL39458 SHAFT 1 XXXXXX- X X (B) -25KM/H, Z=8/50
AL35568 SHAFT 1 X (B) 25KM/H-, Z=9/43
AL35570 KIT 1 X (B) -25KM/H, Z=9/52
AL33354 KIT 1 X (A) 25KM/H-, Z=8/35
AL38554 KIT 1 X (A) 25KM/H-, Z=9/39 (ORD AL33354)
17 L36205 HOUSING 1 X X X RH
18 L40557 RIVET 16 X X X 7/16"X1-11/16" (SUB FOR L29871)

(A) WITH COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION
AVEC BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS
BEI MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE
CON CAMBIO COLLARE SCORREVOLE
CON CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES
VID VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT"

(B) WITH SYNCHRONIZED TRANSM.
AVEC BOITE SYNCHRONISEE
BEI SYNCHRONGETRIEBE
CON CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATA
CON TRANSM. SINCRONIZADA
VID SYNKRONISER. VAXELLADA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) Pgéls-l?



3G10

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

FINAL DRIVE
COMMANDES FINALES
ENDANTRIEB
RIDUZIONE FINALE
MANDOS FINALES
SLUTVAXEL

L105667 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

X B Fay

L 105667

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-10 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=512




3G11

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL35993 HOUSING 2 X X
2 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X X 1/8"
3 R31631 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X 3/8"
4 R26287 O-RING 2 X X
5 19H1805 CAP SCREW 22 X X 1/2"X2-1/4"
6 R47862 CAP 2 X X
7 AL38310 BLEED SCREW 2 X X 3/8" (ORD R21612)
R21612 BLEED SCREW 2 X X (W/O L36237)
8 L36237 O-RING 2 X X
9 T21428 DOWEL PIN 6 X X
10 R26650 DOWEL PIN 6 X X (SUB FOR L40375, T29447)
11 L61922 GASKET 2 X X (SUB FOR T21419)
12 AL38356 SEAL 2 X X (SUB FOR AT21693)
13 JD8206 BEARING CUP 2 X X
14 JD10246 BEARING CONE 2 X X (SUB FOR JD9007)
15 T38049 PINION SHAFT 8 X X
16 T35791 SNAP RING 2 X X
17 L39929 PLANET PINION CARRIER 2 X X (SUB FOR L35145)
18 T21424 THRUST WASHER 16 X X
19 T21547 GEAR 8 X X Z=18
20 AL24238 NEEDLE 8 X X KIT, PACKG 23
21 L35782 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.15MM (.005")
L35783 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.4MM (.015")
L35784 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.5MM (.020")
L35785 WASHER 1 X X TK= 2.0MM (.080")
22 L38057 WASHER 2 X X
23 L37325 CAP SCREW 2 X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
24 R49993 PLATE 2 X X
25 L41166 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X RH (SUB FOR L34168 APPL)
L41167 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X LH (SUB FOR L34353 APPL)
L62449 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X (A) RH
26 L34400 SNAP RING 2 X X

(A) ONLY REQUIRED IN CONJUNCTION WITH DIFFERENTIAL AL35740 AND TRANSMIS.CASE AL66796 OR AL66797
UNIQUEMENT EN LIAISON AVEC DIFFERENTIEL AL35740 ET CARTER DE BOITE AL66796 OU AL66797
NUR IN VERBIND.MIT DIFF.AL35740 UND GETR.GEHAEUSE AL66796 ODER AL66797 ERFORDERLICH
SOLO NECESS.IN COLLEGAM.DIFF.AL35740 E CASSA TRASMISS.AL66796 OD AL66797
SOLO NECESARIO JUNTO CON DIFERENCIAL AL35740 Y CARCASA DEL CAMBIO AL66796 O AL66797
BEHOVS ENDAST FOR DIFFER.AL35740 OCH TRANSMISSIONSHUS AL66796 ELLER AL66797

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-11
PN=513



3G12

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

FINAL DRIVE (HEAVY DUTY)

COMMANDES FINALES (RENFORCEES)
ENDANTRIEB (VERSTAERKTE AUSFUEHRUNG)
RIDUZIONE FINALE (RINFORZATO)

MANDOS FINALES (REFORZADO)

SLUTVAXEL (FORSTARKT)
1118263 -UN-18JUL95

\\\"

L 118263

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-12 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=514




3G13

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L36707 HOUSING 2 X X X
2 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X X X 1/8"
3 19H3202 CAP SCREW 22 X X X 1/2"X6-1/2"
4 L61922 GASKET 4 X X X (SUB FOR T21419)
5 R48685 DOWEL PIN 4 X X X (SUB FOR A120R APPL)
6 R47862 CAP 4 X X X
7 L36237 O-RING 2 X X X
8 AL38310 BLEED SCREW 2 X X X 3/8" (ORD R21612)
R21612 BLEED SCREW 2 X X X (W/O L36237)
9 AL35925 HOUSING 1 X X X RH
AL35926 HOUSING 1 X X X LH
10 T29449 DOWEL PIN 3 X X X
11 R26650 DOWEL PIN 3 X X X (SUB FOR T29447)
12 AL38357 SEAL 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL23547)
13 JD8206 BEARING CUP 2 X X X
14 JD10247 BEARING CONE 2 X X X (SUB FOR JD8151 APPL)
15 T29445 PINION SHAFT 6 X X X
16 T28827 WASHER 12 X X X
17 AL24045 NEEDLE 6 X X X KIT, PACKG 40
18 T29444 PINION 6 X X X Z=26
19 T29446 BUSHING 6 X X X
20 L39930 PLANET PINION CARRIER 2 X X X (SUB FOR L29055)
21 T28832 SNAP RING 2 X X X
22 L35795 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.15MM (.005")
L35796 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.4MM (.015")
L35797 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.5MM (.020")
L35798 WASHER AR X X X TK=2.0MM (.080")
23 L38058 WASHER 2 X X X
24 T29451 LOCK PLATE 2 X X X
25 L36227 CAP SCREW 2 X X X
26 L36201 SHAFT 1 X X X RH
L36202 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X LH

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-13
PN=515



3G14

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

REAR AXLE

ARBRE DE ROUE ARRIERE
HINTERACHSE

ASSALE POSTERIORE
PALIER

BAKAXEL
L104740 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

@

[. 104740

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-14 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=516




3G15

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L34720 SPINDLE 2 -511315 X X 580MM (23.62") (ORD L40175, L40173)
L35794 SPINDLE 2 -512339 X X X (A) 505MM (19.88") (ORD L40177, L40174)
2 L31683 SCREW 16 X X X (B)
3 24M7108 WASHER 16 X X X (B) 20X32X4MM
4 L36186 HUB 2 X X X (B)
5 L40175 HALF AXLE 2 511316- X X
L40177 HALF AXLE 2 512340- X X X (A
6 AT20703 SEAL 2 X X X
7 L35542 GUIDE 2 X X X
8 JD8946 BEARING CONE 2 X X
9 JD8206 BEARING CUP 2 X X
10 L40173 SNAP RING 2 X X
11 JD10053 ROLLER BEARING 2 X X X (A)
12 L40174 SNAP RING 2 X X X (A)
13 L40176 HALF AXLE 2 514235- X X
L40178 HALF AXLE 2 514201- X
14 R53656 SNAP RING 2 X X X
15 L35781 HALF AXLE 2 -514234 X X 458MM (18.04") (ORD L40176, L40173)
L35799 REAR AXLE 2 -514200 X 436MM (17.187") (ORD L40178, L40174)

(A) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC REDUCTION FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZ. FIN. RINFORZ.
CON MANDOS FINALES REFORZADOS
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

(B) FOR EXTENDED AXLE
POUR ELARGISSEMENT DE VOIE
FUER SPURVERBREITERUNG
PER CARREGGIATA MAGGIORATA
PARA ANCHO DE VIA EXTENDIDO
FOR OKAD SPARVIDD

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-15
PN=517



DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

54-16 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=518



3G16

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

SHIFTING PARTS - CONTINUOUS RUNNING PTO
SELECTEUR-PDF MOTEUR
SCHALTUNG-MOTORZAPFWELLE

MECANISMO CAMBIO PDF FUNZIONAMENTO CONTINUO

PIEZAS DE CAMBIO DE LA TDF DE FUNCIONAMIENTO CONTINUO
VAXLINGSMEKANISM FOR KOPPLINGSBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG

L105960

-UN-17JUL95

\\\"

4

‘\
I. 105960
2

120
6014
440

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS

1 AL34733 LEVER 1 X X

2 T27544 GROOVE PIN 1 X X

3 R28776 O-RING 1 X X

4 AT20025 ARM 1 X X

5 T21992 SHIFTER 1 X X

6 T25614 SET SCREW 1 X X

7 R53802 CAP SCREW 1 -466546 X X 1/2"

8 R27003 WASHER 1 -466546 X X

9 T27716 SPRING 1 -466546 X X

10 R26552 BALL 1 -466546 X X 5/16"

11 R48289 SHAFT 1 -466546 X X

12 T26337 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X

13 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1 466547- X X

14 R26448 O-RING 1 466547- X X

15 R59468 SPRING 1 466547- X X

16 L38134 PIN 1 466547- X X

17 138231 SHIFTER ROD 1 466547- X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-17
PN=519



3G17

CONTINUOUS-RUNNING PTO-540 RPM (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

PDF MOTEUR 540 (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)

MOTORZAPFWELLE 540 (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

PDF FUNZIONAMIENTO CONTINUO 540 GIRI/MIN (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE)
TDF MECANICA 540 (TRANSM. DE COLLARIN. DESPLAZABLOS)

KOPPLINGSBERONDE KRAFTUTTAG 540 VARVS VAXELLADA (COLLAR-SHIFT)
L100572 -UN-17JUL95

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

\\\"

L 100572

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-18 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=520




3G18

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22127 BUSHING 1 X X
2 AL33160 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X
3 M2353T SNAP RING 3 -437369 X X
M2353T SNAP RING 2 437370- X X
4 L33707 GEAR 1 -507734 X X Z=75
L40836 GEAR 1 507735- X X Z=72
5 L35894 SPACER 1 X X
6 40M7044 SNAP RING 1 X X 72X2.5MM
7 JD10112 BEARING 1 X X
8 40M7084 SNAP RING 1 X X 30X1.5MM
9 L33639 COVER 1 X X FRONT
10 19H3239 CAP SCREW 3 X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
11 L33007 BUSHING 1 437370- X X
12 40M7044 SNAP RING 1 -437369 X X (SUB FOR R47513)
40M7115 SNAP RING 1 437370- X X 80X2.5MM
13 24M7255 WASHER 1 437370- X X 63X80X3MM
14 JD9344 BALL BEARING 1 -437369 X X
L28405 BALL BEARING 1 437370- X X
15 T22546 WASHER 1 X X
16 L28712 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 -437369 X X (ORD L38806) (ORD W/ L38807, L28405,
L33007, M2353T, 24M7255, 40M7115,
48M7038)
L38806 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 437370- X X 540U/MIN (RPM)
17 T22069 SEAL 1 -437369 X X
48M7038 SEAL 1 437370- X X 38X52X7MM
18 T22080 GASKET 1 X X
19 R47514 QUILL 1 -437369 X X REAR
L38807 QUILL 1 437370- X X REAR
20 12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 X X
21 19H1721 CAP SCREW 3 X X 1/2"X1-1/2"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-19
PN=521



3G19

CONTINUOUS-RUNNING PTO-540 RPM (HEAVY-DUTY COLLAR SHIFT TRANSM.)

PDF MOTEUR 540 (BOITE MANCHONS BALAD. VERSION RENFORCEE)

MOTORZAPFWELLE 540 (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE, VERSTAERKTE AUSF.)

PDF FUNZIONAMIENTO CONTINUO 540 GIRI/MIN (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE RINFORZATO)
TDF MECANICA 540 (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES REFORZ.)

KOPPLINGSBERONDE KRAFTUTTAG 540 VARVS VAXELLADA (COLLAR-SHIFT VAXELLADA, FORSTARKT)
1112258 -UN-13JUN95

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

\\\"

1. 112258

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-20 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=522




3G20

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T22127 BUSHING 1 X X
2 AL33160 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X
3 M2353T SNAP RING 1 X X
4 L40836 GEAR 1 X X Z=72
5 L35894 SPACER 1 X X
6 40M7044 SNAP RING 1 X X 72X2.5MM
7 JD10112 BEARING 1 X X
8 40M7084 SNAP RING 1 X X 30X1.5MM
9 L33639 COVER 1 X X FRONT
10 19H3239 CAP SCREW 3 X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
11 R69509 SHAFT 1 X X
12 R69511 BUSHING 1 X X
13 JD9125 BEARING CUP 2 X X
14 JD9065 BEARING CONE 2 X X
15 R69510 SPACER 2 X X
16 AL56820 SEAL 1 X X
17 R69513 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.13MM (.005") STEEL
R69514 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.13MM (.005") PAPER
R69515 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.25MM (.010") STEEL
R69516 SHIM AR X X TK= 0.50MM (.020") STEEL
18 R69512 QUILL 1 X X REAR
19 12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 X X 1/2"
20 19H1721 CAP SCREW 3 X X 1/2"X1-1/2"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-21
PN=523



3G21

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

INDEPENDENT PTO 540 RPM (COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

PDF INDEPENDANTE 540 (BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS)

UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540 (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE)

PDF INDIPENDENTE 540 (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE)

TDF INDEPENDIENTE 540 (TRANSM. DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES)

OBERONDE KRAFTUTTAG 540 (VAXELLADA COLLAR-SHIFT)

L100570 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

13
& 1. 160570
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T30766 SNAP RING 1 X X X
2 T30767 SPLINED COUPLING 1 X X X
3 M2353T SNAP RING 2 -437369 X X
M2353T SNAP RING 1 437370- X X X
4 L33007 BUSHING 1 437370- X X X
5 40M7044 SNAP RING 1 -437369 X X (SUB FOR R47513)
40M7115 SNAP RING 1 437370- X X X 80X2.5MM
6 24M7255 WASHER 1 437370- X X X 63X80X3MM
7 JD9344 BALL BEARING 1 -437369 X X
L28405 BALL BEARING 1 437370- X X X
8 L28712 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 -437369 X X (ORD L38806) (ORD W/ L38807, L28405,
133007, M2353T, 24M7255, 40M7115,
48M7038)
L38806 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 437370- X X X 540U/MIN (RPM)
9 T22069 SEAL 1 -437369 X X
48M7038 SEAL 1 437370- X X X 38X52X7MM
10 T22080 GASKET 1 X X X
11 R47514 QUILL 1 -437369 X X
138807 QUILL 1 437370- X X X
12 12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 X X X
13 19H1721 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
54-22 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=524



3G22

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

IND. 540 RPM PTO (HEAVY-DUTY COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION)

PDF INDEP. 540 (BOITE MANCHONS BALAD. VERSION RENFORCEE)
UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540 (MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE, VERSTAERKTE AUSF.)
PDF INDIP. 540 (CAMBIO A COLLARE SCORREVOLE RINFORZATO)

TDF INDEP. 540 (CAMBIO DE COLLARINES DESPLAZABLES REFORZADO)
OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG 540 (COLLAR-SHIFT VAXELLADA, FORSTARKT)

1112040 -UN-12MAY95 ‘
g
2
11— 5
4
3
7
b6
8
N5
L]
9 \ S
10 | &
A \
I{ a)
\I
5
| 1. 112040
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 R69509 SHAFT 1 X X X
2 R69511 BUSHING 1 X X X
3 JD9125 BEARING CUP 2 X X X
4 JD9065 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
5 R69510 SPACER 2 X X X
6 AL56820 SEAL 1 X X X (SUB FOR T22069 APPL)
7 R69513 SHIM AR X X X 0.13MM (.005") STEEL
R69514 SHIM AR X X X 0.13MM (.005") PAPER
R69515 SHIM AR X X X 0.25MM (.010") STEEL
R69516 SHIM AR X X X 0.5MM (.020") STEEL
8 R69512 QUILL 1 X X X
9 12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 X X X 1/2"
10 19H1721 CAP SCREW 3 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
11 AL57323 KIT 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR93928 APPL)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-23
PN=525



3G23

INDEPENDENT PTO-540-1000 RPM (INTERCHANGEABLE) WITH COLLAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION

PDF INDEPENDANTE 540-1000 (INTERCHANGEABLE) AVEC BOITE MANCH. BALAD.

UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540-1000 (AUSWECHSELBAR) BEI MUFFENSCHALTGETR.

PDF INDIPENDENTE 540-1000 (INTERCAMB.) CON TRASM. A COLL. SCORR.

TDF INDEPENDIENTE 540-1000(TRANSM.DE COLLARIN.DESPLAZABLOS)(CAMBIABLE)CON TRANSM.DE COLLARIN

OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG 540-1000 (UTBYTBAR) VID COLLAR-SHIFT VAXELLADA
L105752 -UN-13JUN95

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

\\\"

I. 105752

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=526




3G24

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T30767 SPLINED COUPLING 1 X X X
2 T30766 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 R29001 RING 1 X X X
4 L28711 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
5 AL23806 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 507734 X X X Z=24
AL38963 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X X X Z=26
6 JD10283 BEARING RACE 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD7557)
7 JD10282 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD7537)
8 T30798 GEAR 1 X X X Z=31
9 R38219 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
10 F1334R SNAP RING 1 X X X
11 C1919R SNAP RING 1 X X X
12 JD9320 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
13 R45126 GUIDE 1 X X X
14 P50631 O-RING 1 X X X
15 T30803 SHAFT 1 X X X 540-1000U/MIN (RPM)
16 AT29707 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 X X X 540U/MIN (RPM)
17 R38221 SNAP RING 1 X X X
18 AL68619 SEAL 1 X X X (SUB FOR AT16431)
19 L29268 GASKET 1 X X X
20 R69658 QUILL 1 X X X REAR (SUB FOR T30799)
21 12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X
22 19H1721 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-25
PN=527



3H1

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

INDEPENDENT PTO-540 RPM (SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)
PDF INDEPENDANTE 540 (BOITE SYNCHRONISEE)

UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540 (SYNCRONGETRIEBE)

PDF INDIPENDENTE 540 (CAMBIO SINCRONIZZATO)

TDF INDEPENDIENTE 540 (TRANSMISION SINCRONIZADA)

OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG 540 (SYNKRONISERAD VAXELLADA)
L125596 -UN-12JUL95

L 125596

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-26 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=528




3H2

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 40M7071 SNAP RING 1 X X X
2 222760 SNAP RING 2 X X X
3 JD10108 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
4 T30766 SNAP RING 1 X X X
5 L33126 SLEEVE 1 X X X
6 M2353T SNAP RING 2 -437369 X X X
M2353T SNAP RING 1 437370- X X X
7 L33007 BUSHING 1 437370- X X X
8 40M7044 SNAP RING 1 -437369 X X X (SUB FOR R47513)
40M7115 SNAP RING 1 437370- X X X 80X2.5MM
9 24M7255 WASHER 1 437370- X X X 63X80X3MM
10 JD9344 BALL BEARING 1 -437369 X X X
L28405 BALL BEARING 1 437370- X X X
11 L33234 SHAFT 1 -437369 X X X (ORD L38803, L28405, L60545, L60548,
133007, M2353T, 24M7255, 99M6934,
40M7115, 48M7038)
L.38803 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 437370- X X X
12 T22069 SEAL 1 -437369 X X X
48M7038 SEAL 1 437370- X X X 38X52X7MM
13 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
14 L60545 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67450)
15 12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X 1/2"
16 19H1721 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
17 L33745 SNAP RING 1 X X X (A
18 JD10071 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X (A)
19 L29268 GASKET 1 X X X
20 L34126 BEARING CAP 1 -437369 X X X
L38804 BEARING CAP 1 437370- X X X (ORD AL67450, 99M6934)
21 AL68461 KIT 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-27
PN=529



3H3

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

IND. 540 RPM (HEAVY-DUTY, SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION)

PDF INDEP. 540 TR/MIN BOITE SYNCHRO, VERSION RENFORCEE
UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540 (SYNCHRONGETRIEBE, VERSTAERKTE AUSF.)
PDF INDIPEND. DA 540 G.(TRASM. SINCR. VERS. RINFORZ.)

TDF INDEP. 540 RPM TRANSM. SINCRONIZADA, EJEC. REFORZADA)

OBER. KRAFTUTTAG 540RPM (SYNKRON. TRANSM., FORST. UTFOR)
1125591 -UN-01JAN94

20

1. 125591

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-28 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=530




3H4

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L33745 SNAP RING 1 X X X (A)
2 JD10071 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X (A)
3 40M7071 SNAP RING 1 X X X
4 222760 SNAP RING 2 X X X
5 JD10108 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
6 T30766 SNAP RING 1 X X X
7 L33126 SLEEVE 1 X X X
8 19M7513 CAP SCREW 3 X X X M8X30
9 L39945 QUILL 1 X X X
10 L39946 SHIM AR X X X 0.1MM
L39947 SHIM AR X X X 0.15MM
139948 SHIM AR X X X 0.25MM
11 JD9125 BEARING CUP 2 X X X
12 JD9065 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
13 R69510 SPACER 2 X X X
14 L39949 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 X X X
15 AL56820 SEAL 1 X X X (SUB FOR T22069 APPL)
16 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
17 L60544 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67449)
18 L29268 GASKET 1 X X X
19 1L.39944 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67449, 99M6934)
20 AL37866 KIT 1 X X X
21 AL68461 KIT 1 X X X (A

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-29
PN=531



3H5

INDEPENDENT PTO-540-1000 RPM (INTERCHANGEABLE) WITH SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSION
PDF INDEPENDANTE 540-1000 (INTERCHANGEABLE) AVEC BOITE SYNCHRONISEE

UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540-1000 (AUSWECHSELBAR) BEI SYNCHRONGETRIEBE

PDF INDIPENDENTE 540-1000 (INTERCAMBIABILE) CON TRASMISS. SINCRON.

TDF INDEPENDIENTE 540-1000 (CAMBIABLE) CON TRANSM. SINCRON.

OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG 540-1000 (UTBYTBAR) VID SYNKRON. TRANSM.
1125592 -UN-01JAN94

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

: )
A
i

=
.‘.é S, 20
&/, 19

G

L 125592

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-30 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=532




3H6

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 40M7065 SNAP RING 1 XXXXXX X X X 70X2.5MM
2 40M7071 SNAP RING 1 X X X
3 222760 SNAP RING 2 X X X
4 JD10108 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
5 T30766 SNAP RING 1 X X X
6 L33126 SLEEVE 1 X X X
7 JD10117 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
8 AL30688 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507734 X X X Z=24
AL38961 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X X X Z=26
9 JD10282 ROLLER BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD7537)
10 L34122 GEAR 1 X X X Z=31
11 R38221 SNAP RING 1 X X X
12 T30803 SHAFT 1 X X X 1000U/MIN (RPM)
13 AT29707 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 X X X 540U/MIN (RPM)
14 JD10283 BEARING RACE 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD7557)
15 P50631 O-RING 1 X X X
16 R45126 GUIDE 1 X X X
17 JD9320 BALL BEARING 1 X X X (SUB FOR JD10056)
18 40M7178 SNAP RING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L25837)
19 F1334R SNAP RING 1 X X X
20 R38219 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
21 AL68619 SEAL 1 X X X (SUB FOR AT16431)
22 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
23 L60543 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67448)
24 12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X
25 19H1721 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
26 L33745 SNAP RING 1 X X X (A
27 JD10071 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X (A)
28 L29268 GASKET 1 X X X
29 L37838 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67448, 99M6934)
30 AL68461 KIT 1 X X X (A

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-31
PN=533



3H7

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

PTO SHIFT LINKAGE

TRINGLERIE DE PDF
ZAPFWELLEN-SCHALTGESTAENGE
TIRANTERIA COMANDO PDF
VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE TDF

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR KRAFTUTTAG
L122951 -UN-18JUL95

\\\"

: /)
e v L122951

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-32 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=534




3H8

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7715 CAP SCREW 4 -544403 X X X M4X30
2 24M7117 WASHER 4 -544403 X X X 4.3MM
3 L35450 SHIELD 1 -544403 X X X
4 AR62072 SWITCH 2 -544403 X X X
5 L35451 BRACKET 1 -544403 X X X
6 L32801 STRAP 2 -544403 X X X
7 L35637 KNOB 1 -544403 X X X
8 135289 NUT 1 -544403 X X X
9 34M7137 SPRING PIN 2 -544403 X X X 3X18MM
10 L35286 BUSHING 1 -544403 X X X
11 L35279 STUD 1 -544403 X X X
12 AL32567 GUIDE 1 -544403 X X X
13 24M7055 WASHER 2 -544403 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
14 L35535 SPRING 1 -544403 X X X
15 34M7130 SPRING PIN 1 -544403 X X X 4X20MM
16 L35452 STRAP 1 -544403 X X X
17 L35455 STRAP 1 -544403 X X X (ORD (2) AT44188)
18 AT44188 RIVET 2 -544403 X X X
19 AL32612 SECTOR 1 -544403 X X X
20 37M7042 SCREW 3 -544403 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
21 L30470 BUSHING 2 -544403 X X X
22 14M7151 NUT 2 -544403 X X X M8
23 L28584 SPACER 1 -544403 X X X
24 19M7288 CAP SCREW 1 -544403 X X X M8X30
25 AL57565 LEVER 1 -544403 X X X (SUB FOR AL32769)
26 56M7003 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 -544403 X X X
27 AL32779 LEVER 1 -544403 X X
AL35970 ROD 1 -544403 X X (A)
AL36191 ROD 1 -544403 X
28 45M7037 PIN 1 -544403 X X X 10X25X20.5MM
29 11M7012 COTTER PIN 1 -544403 X X X 3.2X16MM
30 AL32704 STRAP 1 -544403 X X X
31 12M7089 WASHER 1 -544403 X X X 10MM
32 24M7028 WASHER 1 -544403 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
33 56M7004 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 -544403 X X X

(A) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENFORCEE
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZIONE FINALE RINFORZATA
CON REDUCCION FINAL REFORZADA
VID FORSTARKT SLUTDREV

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-33

PN=535



PTO SHIFT LINKAGE

TRINGLERIE DE PDF

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
ZAPFWELLEN-SCHALTGESTAENGE
TIRANTERIA COMANDO PDF

VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE TDF

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR KRAFTUTTAG
1123188 -UN-07JUL95

Py

i %
L
-
L%
LY
/ Pl S}
Vo
v Lo
'
-
\ \

L 123188

-0 °

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

54-34

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=536



3H10

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55006 SECTOR 1 544404-575567 X X X
2 AL55135 SOLENOID 2 544404-575567 X X X
3 21M7042 SCREW AR 544404- X X X M3X16
4 AL55136 MAGNET 1 544404-575567 X X X
5 14M7196 NUT AR 544404- X X X M3
6 14M7151 NUT 2 544404- X X X M8
7 AL57566 LEVER 1 X X (B)
AL57565 LEVER 1 544404- X X X (SUB FOR AL32769)
8 L28584 SPACER 1 544404- X X X
9 19M7162 CAP SCREW 2 X X X M8 X 16
10 L30470 BUSHING 2 544404- X X X
11 19M7600 SCREW 1 575568- X X X M5X12
12 AL58445 SECTOR 1 575568- X X X
13 19M7288 CAP SCREW 1 544404- X X X M8X30
14 AL58446 SWITCH 1 575568- X X X
15 14M7273 NUT 1 X X X M8
16 L57479 ANGLE 1 X X X
17 L58955 GRIP 1 544404- X X X (SUB FOR L55024)
18 AL58447 MAGNET 1 575568- X X X
19 AL61308 LEVER 1 X X X (B)
AL55008 LEVER 1 544404- X X X
20 34M7130 SPRING PIN 1 544404- X X X 4X20MM
21 12M7089 WASHER 1 544404- X X X 10MM
22 24M7028 WASHER 1 544404- X X X 10.5X21X2MM
23 AL64752 STRAP 1 544404- X X X (SUB FOR AL32704)
24 11M7012 COTTER PIN 1 544404- X X X 3.2X16MM
25 45M7037 PIN 1 544404- X X X
26 AL36191 ROD 1 X X (B)
AL32779 LEVER 1 544404- X X
AL35970 ROD 1 544404- X X (A)
AL36191 ROD 1 544404- X
27 56M7003 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 544404- X X X
28 56M7004 BALL JOINT SOCKET 1 544404- X X X

(A) WITH HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE
AVEC COMMANDE FINALE RENF.
BEI VERSTAERKTEM ENDANTRIEB
CON RIDUZ.FINALI RINFORZATI
CON REDUCC.FINAL REFORZADA
VID FORSTARKTA SLUTVAXLAR

(B) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1

VID MC1 FORARHYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

54-35
PN=537



3H11

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

PTO SHIFT LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB)

TRINGLERIE DE PDF (AVEC CABINE SG2)
ZAPFWELLEN-SCHALTGESTAENGE (BEI SG2 KABINE)
LEVE DI COMANDO DELLA PDF (CON CABINA SG2)
VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE LA TDF (CON CABINA SG2)

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR KRAFTUTTAG (VID SG2 HYTT)
L123711 -UN-18JUL95

U
S

L123711

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-36 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=538




3H12

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L35637 KNOB 1 -540851 X X X
2 135289 NUT 1 -540851 X X X
3 34M7137 SPRING PIN 2 -540851 X X X 3X18MM
4 L35286 BUSHING 1 -540851 X X X
5 L35279 STUD 1 -540851 X X X
6 AL33235 SECTOR 1 -540851 X X X
7 AL32567 GUIDE 1 -540851 X X X
8 L35452 STRAP 1 -540851 X X X
9 L35455 STRAP 1 -540851 X X X (ORD (2) AT44188)
10 AT44188 RIVET 2 -540851 X X X
11 37M7067 SCREW 3 -540851 X X X 4.2X9.5MM
12 L35451 BRACKET 1 -540851 X X X
13 AR62072 SWITCH 2 -540851 X X X
14 19M7715 CAP SCREW 4 -540851 X X X M4X30
15 24M7117 WASHER 4 -540851 X X X 4.3MM
16 14M7151 NUT AR -540851 X X X M8
17 24M7028 WASHER 1 -540851 X X X 10.5X21X2MM
18 34M7029 SPRING PIN 1 -540851 X X X 4X30MM
19 AL36615 LEVER 1 -540851 X X X
20 L38615 YOKE 1 -540851 X X X
21 45M7065 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1 -540851 X X X
22 AL36526 ROD 1 -540851 X X X (ORD L38618, 14M7151, 54M4420)
23 L36036 BOOT 1 -540851 X X X
24 45M7037 PIN 1 -540851 X X X 10X20X20.5MM
25 11M7012 COTTER PIN 1 -540851 X X X 3.2X16MM
26 132801 STRAP 2 -540851 X X X
27 34M7130 SPRING PIN 1 -540851 X X X 4X20MM
28 L36034 STRAP 2 -540851 X X X
29 L30470 BUSHING 2 -540851 X X X
30 24M7055 WASHER 2 -540851 X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM
31 L35535 SPRING 1 -540851 X X X
32 L62994 BUSHING 4 -540851 X X X
33 AL57563 LEVER 1 -540851 X X X (SUB FOR AL36523)
34 21IM7327 SCREW 4 -540851 X X X M6X35
35 L38618 ROD 1 X X X
36 54M4420 YOKE 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-37
PN=539



3H13

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

PTO SHIFT LINKAGE (WITH SG2 CAB)

TRINGLERIE DE PDF (AVEC CABINE SG2)
ZAPFWELLEN-SCHALTGESTAENGE (BEI SG2 KABINE)
LEVE DI COMANDO DELLA PDF (CON CABINA SG2)
VARILLAJE DE MANDO DE LA TDF (CON CABINA SG2)

MANOVERLANKAGE FOR KRAFTUTTAG (VID SG2 HYTT)
L123707 -UN-18JUL95

SN,

~
IS T

e
b i\

s

TALAL LA

.
.-‘.;\\
TN

.
N

[ @)

L12370%

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-38 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=540




3H14

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 14M7196 NUT AR 540852- X X X M3
2 AL55007 SECTOR 1 540852-575567 X X X
3 AL55135 SOLENOID 2 540852-575567 X X X
4 21M7042 SCREW AR 540852- X X X M3X16
5 AL55136 MAGNET 1 540852-575567 X X X
6 21M7327 SCREW 4 540852- X X X M6X35
7 19M7600 SCREW 1 575568- X X X M5X12
8 AL58444 SECTOR 1 575568- X X X
9 AL57563 LEVER 1 540852- X X X (SUB FOR AL36523)
10 L30470 BUSHING 2 540852- X X X
11 L62994 BUSHING 4 540852- X X X
12 AL58446 SWITCH 1 575568- X X X
13 L58955 GRIP 1 540852- X X X (SUB FOR L55024)
14 AL55008 LEVER 1 540852- X X X
15 AL58447 MAGNET 1 575568- X X X
16 L36034 STRAP 2 540852- X X X
17 34M7130 SPRING PIN 1 540852- X X X 4X20MM
18 L36036 BOOT 1 540852- X X X
19 L38615 YOKE 1 540852- X X X
20 14M7151 NUT AR 540852- X X X M8
21 45M7037 PIN 1 540852- X X X
22 11M7012 COTTER PIN 1 540852- X X X 3.2X16MM
23 24M7028 WASHER 1 540852- X X X 10.5X21X2MM
24 AL36615 LEVER 1 540852- X X X
AL64752 STRAP 1 540852- X (A) (SUB FOR AL32704)
25 34M7029 SPRING PIN 1 540852- X X X 4X30MM
26 AL36526 ROD 1 540852- X X X (ORD L38618, 14M7151, 54M4420)
AL55450 ROD 1 540852- X (A) (ORD L55625, 14M7151, 54M4420)
27 45M7065 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1 540852- X X X
28 L38618 ROD 1 X X X
L55625 ROD 1 X (A)
29 54M4420 YOKE 1 X X X

(A) WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY
AVEC CAPACITE DE REL.AUGM.
BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG
CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO
CON FUERZA DE ELEV.AUMENTADA
VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-39

PN=541



3H15

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

SHIFTER FORK AND SHAFT FOR PTO
FOURCHETTE/TRINGLE DE SELECTION PDF
SCHALTGABEL/SCHALTSTANGE FUER ZAPFWELLE
FORCELLA E ALBERO COMANDO PD

HORQUILLA Y BARRA CORREDIZA PARA TDF

VAXLINGSLANKAGE FOR KRAFTUTTAG
L113605 -UN-12MAY95

\\\"

I. 113605

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-40 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=542



3H16

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 26H77 SHAFT KEY 2 X X X
2 L34255 SHIFTER ROD 1 X X X
3 34M7029 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 4X30MM
4 153813 O-RING 1 X X X
5 L35405 SPACER 1 X X X
6 24M7222 WASHER 1 X X X 16X22X1.5MM
7 F2863R SNAP RING 2 X X X
8 L34244 SHIFTER 1 X X X
9 L34247 SHOE 2 X X X
10 L34245 ARM 1 X X X
11 SHAFT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-41
PN=543



3H17

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
INDEPENDENT PTO 540-1000 RPM (HANDSHIFT) WITH SYNCHR. TRANSM.
PDF INDEPENDANTE 540/1000 TR/MIN (SELECT. MAN.) BOITE SYNCHRO.
UNABH. ZAPFWELLE 540-1000 (UMSCHALTBAR) BEI SYNCHRONGETRIEBE
PTO INDIPEND. 540/1000 GIRI (A CAMBIO MAN.) PER TRASMISS. SINCRON.
TDF INDEPEND. 540/1000 R/MIN (CAMBIO MAN.) TRANSMIS. SINCRON.

OBEROENDE KRAFTUTTAG 540/1000 VARVS (VAXLINGSBAR) FOR SYNKRON. TRANSMISSION
L125597 -UN-29MAY95

)

N

\
@

TR
o)
W

NN

66

L 125597

) THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=544



3H138

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L33745 SNAP RING 1 X X X (A)
2 JD10071 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X (A)
3 40M7071 SNAP RING 1 X X X
4 222760 SNAP RING 2 X X X
5 JD10108 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
6 T30766 SNAP RING 1 X X X
7 L33126 SLEEVE 1 X X X
8 40M7065 SNAP RING 1 XXXXXX X X X 70X2.5MM
9 JD10117 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
10 AL35627 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507734 X X X Z=24

AL38964 DRIVE SHAFT 1 507735- X X X Z=26

11 134193 POWER-TAKEOFF 1 X X X
12 JD30132 BALL BEARING 1 X X X
13 40M7045 SNAP RING 1 X X X 110X4MM
14 134192 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
15 40M7083 SNAP RING 2 X X X 36X2.5MM
16 AL69188 GEAR 1 X X X Z=31 (SUB FOR AL35628)
17 L34191 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1 X X X
18 129283 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X X X
19 L34243 WASHER 1 X X X
20 JD10064 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X
21 L34257 SEAL 1 X X X
22 L60548 GASKET 1 X X X
23 L60542 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67447)
24 12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X
25 19H1721 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
26 L29268 GASKET 1 X X X
27 L37839 BEARING CAP 1 X X X (ORD AL67447, 99M6934)
28 AL68461 KIT 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC PONT AVANT
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

54-43
PN=545



3H19

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

PTO COUNTERSHAFT

ARBRE INTERMEDIAIRE DE PDF
ZAPFWELLEN-VORGELEGE

ALBERO RINVIO PDF

ENGRANAJE INTERMEDIO DE LA TDF
MELLANAXEL FOR KRAFTUTTAG

L121461 -UN-15MAY95

R

e

:\‘-“-‘\\\‘

L121461
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T28669 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X (SUB FOR T30793)
T28669 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR T30793)
2 L34125 GEAR 1 -507734 X X X Z=16/23
L40838 GEAR 1 507735- X X X Z=16/21
3 AL36578 NEEDLE BEARING 1 X X X KIT, PACKG 48
4 L34124 WASHER 1 X X X
5 L63222 COUNTERSHAFT 1 X X X 10.3MM
R33852 COUNTERSHAFT 1 X X X 12.7MM (ORD AL66200, AL67182, L63222)
R33852 COUNTERSHAFT 1 X X X (A) 12.7MM (ORD L63222)
6 R33320 SNAP RING 1 X X X
7 R38216 SPACER 1 X X X (A)
8 R26006 NEEDLE ROLLER 48 X X X (A
9 R38215 WASHER 1 X X X (A)
10 R38214 GEAR 1 -507734 X X X (A) Z=16/23
L40840 GEAR 1 507735- X X X (A) Z=16/21

(A) WITH COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSMISSION

AVEC BOITE A MANCHONS BALADEURS

BElI MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE

CON TRASM.A COLLARE SCORREVOLE
CON TRANSM.DE COLLAR.DESPLAZABLES

VID VAXELLADA "COLLAR-SHIFT"

54-44

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=546



3H20

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

POWER TAKE-OFF GUARD

GARANT DE PDF

ZAPFWELLENSCHUTZ

PROTEZIONE PDF

PROTECCIONES DE LA TDF

KRAFTUTTAGSSKYDD
L33786 -UN-31MAY95 ‘
Nad
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T30037 GUARD 1 X X X 540U/MIN (RPM)
T30802 SHIELD 1 X X X 540-1000U/MIN (RPM)
2 AR53799 GUARD 1 X XX
3 L64456 GUARD 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR26782)
4 R27329 SCREW 2 X X X
5 T30804 GUARD 1 X X X 540-1000U/MIN (RPM)
6 L12974 CAP 1 X X X 540U/MIN (RPM)
7 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
8 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1"
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 54-45

PN=547



3H21

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

POWER TAKE-OFF GUARD (WITH INCREASED LIFTING CAPACITY)

GARANT DE PDF (AVEC CAPACITE DE REL. AUGM.)
ZAPFWELLENSCHUTZ (BEI HUBKRAFTERHOEHUNG)

PROTEZIONE PDF (CON ELEVATA CAPACITA DI SOLLEVAMENTO)

PROTECCIONES DE LA TDF (CON FUERZA DE ELEV. AUMENTADA)
KRAFTUTTAGSSKYDD (VID OKAD LYFTKAPACITET)

L107151

-UN-22JUN95

L 107151

\\\"

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L12974 CAP 1 X
2 R27329 SCREW 2 X
3 L64456 GUARD 1 X (SUB FOR AR26782)
4 19M7077 CAP SCREW 2 X M6X20
5 L40968 GUARD 1 X FRONT
L40969 GUARD 1 X REAR
6 19H1792 CAP SCREW 4 X 1/2"X1"
7 L79059 RETAINER 1 X LH (SUB FOR L40973)
8 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 X  3/8"X1"
19M7166 CAP SCREW 2 X M10X20
9 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X 3/8"
10 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X 3/8"X7/8"
11 L79060 ANGLE 1 X (SUB FOR L40970)
12 H62547 RIVET 2 X
13 L41562 STRIP 1 X
14 L79058 RETAINER 1 X RH (SUB FOR L40972)
15 R63607 WELD NUT 2 X 3/8" (ORD L62369, 19M7166)
L62369 NUT 2 X M10
16 T497T WASHER 2 X
17 14M7376 LOCK NUT 2 X M6
18 L41018 PAWL 2 X
19 R50642 WASHER 2 X
54-46 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=548



DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 54-47
PN=549



3H22

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

BELT PULLEY 540 RPM

POULIE 540 TR/MN
RIEMENSCHEIBE 540 U/MIN
PULEGGIA 540 G/MIN

POLEA DE LA TRILLA 540 R/MIN

REMSKIVA 540 RPM
134210 -UN-01JAN94

=

L 34210

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
54-48 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=550




3H23

DIFFERENTIAL, FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AT27264 GUARD 1 X X X
2 24H1378 WASHER 1 X X X 11/16"X1-1/2"X.134"
3 129240 STUD 1 X X X 5/8"
4 11H239 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 5/32"X1"
5 19H2508 CAP SCREW 6 X X X 1/2"X1-3/8"
6 129243 QUILL 1 X X X (B)
T29550 QUILL 1 X X X
7 AT12431 SEAL 1 X X X
8 19H2644 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 1/2"X2-1/2"
9 R44372 SHIM AR X X X (A) 0.13MM (.005"-.006")
R44361 SHIM AR X X X 0.13MM (.005")
T13341 SHIM AR X X X 0.25MM (.010")
10 JD8247 BEARING CUP 1 X X X FRONT
11 JD8922 BEARING CONE 1 X X X FRONT
12 26H85 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 1/4"X1"
13 T22999 HUB 1 X X X
14 M2206T CAP 1 X X X
15 JD7438 BEARING CUP 1 X X X REAR
16  JD8135 BEARING CONE 1 X X X REAR
17  T13331 SHIM AR X X X 0.08MM (.003")
T13332 SHIM AR X X X 0.13MM (.005")
T13333 SHIM AR X X X 0.25MM (.010")
18  T13471 PIN 1 X X X
19  AT28050 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X Z=13/23, KIT
20 T29242 CASE 1 X X X
21  R26727 DRAIN PLUG 1 X X X
22 A4827R WASHER 1 X X X
23 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
24 T29239 BAIL 1 X X X
25 24H1136 WASHER 2 X X X 11/32"X11/16"X.060"
26 T29241 WING SCREW 2 X X X 5/16"
27  26H93 SHAFT KEY 1 X X X 1/4"X1-1/4"
28  11H222 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 3/16"X2"
29  L11027 SHIM AR X X X 0.10MM (.004")
R48566 SHIM AR X X X 0.15MM (.006")
L11028 SHIM AR X X X 0.20MM (.008")
30 JD8969 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
31 JD7418 BEARING CUP 2 X X X
32  T13325 SNAP RING 2 X X X
33 JD8982 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
34  AT16887 SEAL 1 X X X
35 T18718 PULLEY 1 X X X
36 R30399 WASHER 1 X X X (SUB FOR T18996)
37  14H920 NUT 1 XXX 1
(A) PAPER (B) WITH COLLAR-SHIFT TRANSM.AND 540 RPM PTO
PAPIER AVEC BOITE A MANCHONS BALAD.ET PDF 540 TR/MN
PAPIER BEI MUFFENSCHALTGETRIEBE UND ZAPFW.540 U/MIN
CARTA CON TRANSM.A COLLARE SCORREV.PTO 540 G/MIN
PAPEL CON TRANSM.DE COLLARIN Y TDF 540 R/MIN
PAPPER VID "COLLAR-SHIFT"VAXELL.OCH 540 RPM KRAFT.

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

54-49
PN=551



4A9

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXXX KKK XXX XXX XXX XXX XK XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXKXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
LX011446 -UN-14JUL95

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

A25,B1,B2

B25
C1,C3,04,C5

LX011446 B16

55-A02 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=552



4A10

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXXX KKK XXX XXX XXX XXX XK XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXKXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
LX011447 -UN-14JUL95

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

R

.

A1,A13,A15,A16 /)

A17,A18,A20,A22]
A

.
A
et

TN

o

LX011447

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 55-A03

PN=553



4A11

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT PTO-DRIVE AND SOLENOID (ROTATES CLOCKWISE-SEEN FROM OP. SEAT)

PDF AVANT ENTRAINEMENT ET SOLENOIDE (HORAIRE EN SENS DE MARCHE)
FRONT-ZAPFWELLE/ANTRIEB/MAGNETVENTIL (IN FAHRTRICHTUNG RECHTSDREHEND)

COMANDO PTO ANTER. E VALV. SOL. (ROTAZ. IN SENSO ORARIO-VISTA DAL SED. DELL'OPERAT.)
TDF FRONTAL - TRANSMISION Y SOLENOIDE (ROTACION A LA DERECHA EN SENTIDO AVANCE)

FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAGSDRIVNING OCH SOLENOID (ROTERAR MEDURS SETT FRAN FORARPLATSEN)
-UN-26MAY95

1109147

TN

28

S i)

»

BN
e NG 3
¢
g

o
e
N

’
Recy
K

K
)

N
.

g
e S

\
]

Aonuaaases st

\
\\'\\\

“24

-~

N
ASUANMR LN

At Y,

N

[

o
i

et
o
O

. 109147

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

55-2

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=554



4A12

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L41810 BUSHING 1 X
2 L53825 O-RING 4 X
3 L56971 SPLINED COUPLING 1 X
4 L56969 BUSHING 3 X
5 L56973 SHAFT 1 X
6 L30092 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X
7 L56970 COUPLING 1 X
8 L41439 BUSHING 1 X
9 L41441 DEFLECTOR 1 X
10 T22069 SEAL 1 X
11 AL39722 ROLLER BEARING 1 X
12 37M7060 SCREW 2 X M4X10
13 19M7966 SCREW 1 X M6X25
14 L41429 COVER 1 X
15 1L41448 BUSHING 1 X
16 AL39723 GEAR 1 X Zz=27
17 134195 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X
18 L41425 SHAFT 1 X
19 R34140 RING 1 X
20 R39279 RETAINER 1 X
21 L41436 ANGLE 1 X
22 AL68437 SOLENOID VALVE 1 X (SUB FOR AL39728)
23 24M7055 WASHER 2 X  8.4X17X1.6MM
24 19M7139 CAP SCREW 2 X M8X20
25 19H3390 SCREW 4 X NO. 10 X 2"
19H3070 SCREW 4 X NO. 10 X 1-1/4"
26 24M7028 WASHER 2 X 10.5X21X2MM
27 19M7167 CAP SCREW 2 X M10X25
28 30M7008 CAP 1 X
29 58M5632 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X M6

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-3

PN=555



4A13

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT PTO - DRIVE AND SOLENOID (ROTATES ANTI-CLOCKUISE-SEEN FROM OP.SEAT)

PDF AVANT-ENTRAINEMENT ET SOLENOIDE (ANTIHORAIRE EN SENS DE MARCHE)
FRONTZAPFWELLE/ANTRIEB/MAGNETVENTIL (IN FAHRTRICHTUNG LINKSDREHEND)

COMANDO PTO ANTER. E VALV. SOL. (ROTAZ. ANTI-ORARIA-VISTA DAL SED. DELL'OPERAT.)

TDF FRONTAL - TRANSMISION Y SOLENOIDE (ROTACION A LA IZQDA EN SENTIDO AVANCE)
FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAGSKOPPLING OCH SOLENOID (ROTERAR MOTURS SETT FRAN FORARPLATSEN)

THIS PARTS LISTING

1112259 -UN-26MAY95
4
4
Y
V—_
r
[
,
4
‘.
34
- -
L ., -
PR
I AT I
3.‘({’..,‘ -: z EE: //_'
e A
/ 4 H . %
H ' ' Iy
’ PN 148
: VA
: :
z :
: bt
H ; ;" 5 % Fs
{ L Lt
3 N
/"‘r, : E 44 ‘!"
o : .
o #’ .
w7
e, 4 1 '
i :
. ’ '
A
] ’ H
'= #+ .
vk !
s,
L '
e, t i
o :
[4 h
L
,
.0
3
30 .
55-4

IS CONTINUED

“24

1. 112259

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=556



4A14

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L41810 BUSHING 1 X
2 L53825 O-RING 4 X
3 L56971 SPLINED COUPLING 1 X 50X87MM
4 L56969 BUSHING 3 X 35X16.4MM
5 L56973 SHAFT 1 X
6 L30092 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 X
7 L56970 COUPLING 1 X 50X88.5MM
8 L41439 BUSHING 1 X
9 T22069 SEAL 1 X
10 AL39722 ROLLER BEARING 1 X
11 L41448 BUSHING 1 X
12 AL55427 GEAR 1 X Z=26
13 L34195 SHIFT COLLAR 1 X
14 L41425 SHAFT 1 X
15 R34140 RING 1 X
16 R39279 RETAINER 1 X
17 L53824 O-RING 1 X
18 L42130 SHAFT 1 X
19 M4125T O-RING 1 X
20 L42129 GEAR 1 X z=27
21 AL41619 ROLLER BEARING 1 X
22 19M7603 SCREW 1 X M6X20
23 37M7060 SCREW 2 X M4X10
24 L42125 COVER 1 X
25 L42127 DEFLECTOR 1 X
26 L41436 ANGLE 1 X
27 AL68437 SOLENOID VALVE 1 X (SUB FOR AL39728)
28 19M7139 CAP SCREW 2 X M8X20
29 24M7055 WASHER 2 X  8.4X17X1.6MM
30 19H3390 SCREW 4 X NO. 10 X 2"
19H3070 SCREW 4 X NO. 10 X 1-1/4"
31 24M7028 WASHER 2 X 10.5X21X2MM
32 19M7167 CAP SCREW 2 X  M10X25
33 L42131 WASHER 1 X
34 19M7662 CAP SCREW 1 X M10X30
35 58M5632 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X M6

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-5
PN=557



4A15

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT PTO/SOLENOID VALVE

PDF AVANT/ELECTROVANNE
FRONT-ZAPFWELLE/MAGNETVENTIL

PDF ANTER.-SOLENOIDE

TDF FRONTAL/VALVULA ELECTROMAGNETICA
FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG-SOLENOIDVENTIL

1123191 -UN-31MAY95
L12319
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39728 SOLENOID VALVE 1 X (ORD AL68437)
2 AL57316 KIT 1 X
3 AL57314 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 X
4 AL57315 MAGNETO 1 X
5 L56788 SPRING 2 X

55-6 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=558



4A16

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT PTO/SOLENOID VALVE

PDF AVANT/ELECTROVANNE
FRONT-ZAPFWELLE/MAGNETVENTIL

PDF ANTER.-SOLENOIDE

TDF FRONTAL/VALVULA ELECTROMAGNETICA
FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG-SOLENOIDVENTIL

1123192 -UN-26MAY95
1.123192
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL68437 SOLENOID VALVE 1 X
2 AL68438 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 X
3 AL68439 KIT 1 X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 55-7
PN=559



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

55-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=560



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

4A17

FRONT PTO - CLUTCH (ROTATES ANTI-CLOCKWISE-SEEN FROM OP. SEAT)

-UN-26MAY95

PDF AVANT-EMBRAYAGE (EN SENS DE MARCHE-TOURNANT EN SENS INVERSE D'HORLOGE)

FRONT-ZAPFWELLE/KUPPLUNG (IN FAHRTRICHTUNG LINKSDREHEND)
FRIZIONE PTO. ANTER. (ROTAZ. ANTI-ORARIA-VISTA DAL SEDILE DELL’'OPERATORE)

TDF FRONTAL / EMBRAGUE (ROTACION A IZQUA EN SENTIDO AVANCE)
FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAGSKOPPLING (ROTERAR MOTURS SETT FRAN FORARPLATSEN)

1109146

SRR
»ridd- u—d

Ve

u;JJJN;f R
L A Ry
N
DA Sk Sl
S
Ry =ty
R
NSRRI

Wk

1. 10%14¢

561

55-9
PN=

REMARKS

=56

QTY SERIAL NO.
X Z

(21-JUL-95)

PART NAME

SHAFT KEY
BUSHING
DRUM
GEAR
SNAP RING
SPRING
RETAINER
SHAFT

PART NO.
26H77
L33320
AL55891
L42126
L42128
132848
T32849
L56837

KEY
1
2
3
7
5
6
7
8

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184



4A18

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT PTO/HOUSING AND CLUTCH

PDF FRONTALE/CARTER/EMBRAYAGE
FRONT-ZAPFWELLE/GEHAEUSE/KUPPLUNG
PDF FRONTALE/SCATOLA E FRIZIONE

TDF FRONTAL/CARCASA Y EMBRAGUE

FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG/HUS OCH KOPPLING
L106705 -UN-17JUL95

. 106705

55-10

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

“24

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=562



4A19

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL39720 HOUSING 1 X
2 L41445 BUSHING 2 X
3 44M7036 DOWEL PIN 2 X 10X24MM
4 A4847R WASHER 3 X
5 L33119 SNAP RING 1 X
6 L33125 PLATE 1 X (SUB FOR L33121)
7 AL55075 DISK, INNER SPLINE 1 X (SUB FOR AL28723)
8 L33125 PLATE 1 X
9 L33316 PISTON 1 X
10 51M7017 PISTON RING 1 X 110X100.8X3MM
11 L33117 PISTON RING 1 X
12 R43244 NEEDLE ROLLER 1 X
13 R71811 PISTON 1 X
14 R26906 O-RING 1 X
15 T58477 FITTING 1 X
16 L41424 SPRING 1 X
17 L41423 SPRING 1 X
18 L41422 VALVE 1 X
19 AL39721 MANIFOLD 1 X
20 JD10137 ROLLER BEARING 1 X
21 19H3239 CAP SCREW 3 X 3/8"X1-1/4"
22 L33313 WASHER 1 X
23 R33167 RING 2 X
24 L33320 BUSHING 2 X (A
25 AL39262 DRUM 1 X (A)
26 AL38239 DISK, INNER SPLINE 8 X
27 T28664 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 8 X
28 R39299 SNAP RING 1 X
29 T32474 GUIDE 1 X (A)
30 T28662 SPRING 1 X (A
31 R39304 WASHER 1 X
32 L32738 PISTON 1 X
33 L28656 PISTON RING 1 X
34 L41440 GEAR 1 X (A) Z=65
35 19M7576 SCREW 5 X (A) M10X30
36 L33563 PLATE 1 X
37 L38023 SNAP RING 1 X
38 L41427 HUB 1 X
39 R39279 RETAINER 1 X
40 R34140 RING 1 X
41 L41426 SHAFT 1 X (A)
42 24M7285 WASHER 1 X 40X50X2.5MM

(A) FOR FRONT PTO (ROTATES CLOCKWISE - SEEN FROM OP.SEAT)

POUR PDF AVANT (ROTATION SENS HORAIRE, VU DU SIEGE CONDUCTEUR)

FUER FRONT-ZAPFWELLE IN FAHRTRICHTUNG RECHTSDREHEND

PER PTO ANTERIORE (ROTAZIONE SENSO ORARIO-VISTA DALL'SEDILE OPERATORE)
PARA TDF FRONTAL (ROTACION A LA DERECHA EN SENTIDO DE AVANCE)

FOR FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG (ROTERAR NEDURS SETT FRAN FORARPLATSEN)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

55-11
PN=563



4A20

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT PTO/SHIFT LINKAGE AND BEARING COVER

PDF FRONTALE/COMMANDE/COUVERCLE DE ROULEMENT
FRONT-ZAPFWELLE/SCHALTUNG/LAGERDECKEL

PDF FRONTALE/TIRANTERIA COMANDO E PORTACUSCINETTO
TDF FRONTAL/PIEZAS DE CONEXION Y TAPA-PORTACOJINETES

FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG/AXLINGSLANKAGE OCH LAGERHUS
1122952 -UN-18JUL95

“24

N

¥
o

L.
IROLEN
-

..

SN
=y
HE-

S
‘—,.'\“, N

amrmarmaaaas

daanave

ol

s

1122952

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-12 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=564




4A21

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L57987 GRIP 1 X (SUB FOR AR62028 APPL)
2 L41437 GUARD 1 X
3 19H3307 CAP SCREW 1 X 3/4"X6"
4 T21841 SHOE 2 X
5 L41430 SHIFTER 1 X
6 L62428 GASKET 1 X (SUB FOR L41433)
7 AL39725 COVER 1 X
8 u40054 PIPE PLUG 1 X (A) (SUB FOR T35599 APPL)
9 JD10137 ROLLER BEARING 1 X
10 24M7219 SHIM AR X TK= 0.1MM (.004")
L36302 SHIM AR X TK= 0.15MM (.006")
24M7220 SHIM AR X TK= 0.2MM (.008")
24M7221 SHIM AR X TK= 0.3MM (.012")
24M4813 WASHER AR X TK= 1.0MM (.04")
11 AL39727 COVER 1 X
12 A4847R WASHER 1 X
13 19M7288 CAP SCREW 3 X M8X30
14 19M7385 CAP SCREW 6 X  M10X70
15 R64857 WASHER 1 X
16 R64929 DRAIN PLUG 1 X
17 L41435 QUILL 1 X
18 19M7139 CAP SCREW 3 X M8X20
19 L39491 WASHER 1 X
20 48M7038 SEAL 1 X
21 L33247 SHIM AR X  TK= 0.15MM (.006")
133252 SHIM AR X TK= 0.2MM (.008")
L33260 SHIM AR X TK= 0.5MM (.02"
22 JD37047 ROLLER BEARING 1 X
23 08H4422 CAP SCREW 3 X 3/4"X7-1/2"
24 AL57873 SHIFTER ROD 1 X
25 F2863R SNAP RING 2 X
26 153813 O-RING 1 X
27 L41431 PIN 1 X
28 L41432 SPRING 1 X
29 R26448 O-RING 1 X
30 R45010 FITTING 1 X
31 26H77 SHAFT KEY 1 X
32 56M7003 BALL JOINT SOCKET 2 X
33 14M7273 NUT 3 X M8
34 42M7014 STUD 1 X
35 24M7047 WASHER 1 X 13X24X2.5MM
36 L30470 BUSHING 2 X
37 AL39730 LEVER 1 X
38 11M7059 COTTER PIN 1 X 3.2X20MM
39 L41438 STUD 1 X
40 L33257 O-RING 1 X
41 L41434 O-RING 1 X
42 L57005 BALL STUD 1 X
43 22M7108 SET SCREW 1 X M10X35
44 56M7004 BALL JOINT SOCKET 2 X

(A) FOR FRONT PTO (ROTATES CLOCKWISE - SEEN FROM OP.SEAT)

POUR PDF AVANT (ROTATION SENS HORAIRE, VU DU SIEGE CONDUCTEUR)

FUER FRONT-ZAPFWELLE IN FAHRTRICHTUNG RECHTSDREHEND

PER PTO ANTERIORE (ROTAZIONE SENSO ORARIO-VISTA DALL'SEDILE OPERATORE)
PARA TDF FRONTAL (ROTACION A LA DERECHA EN SENTIDO DE AVANCE)

FOR FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG (ROTERAR NEDURS SETT FRAN FORARPLATSEN)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

55-13

PN=565



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

(21-JUL-95)
PN=566

PC4184

4A22

PDF FRONTALE/CONDUITES D'HUILE
FRONT-ZAPFWELLE/OELLEITUNGEN

FRONT PTO-OIL LINES

L.123193

(ST,

[LE TR LAY /
N\

ST

.::177;...5....

ey
ﬂ_.
\
'Y
b

FLOT RN L

AR LT L L LR

./ﬂ.

T hemsimdaeaa

W, ateaanaas

W

-UN-08JUN95
/

TDF FRONTAL-CONDUCTOS DE ACEITE
FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG/OLJELEDNINGAR

PDF FRONTALE/TUBAZIONI IDRAULICI
1123193

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

55-14



4A23

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L41443 O-RING 6 X
2 L41442 UNION FITTING 2 X
3 AL41587 OIL LINE 1 X
4 R26287 O-RING 1 X
5 AL28468 ELBOW FITTING 1 X (ORD L63540)
6 B30667 GROMMET 1 X
7 L41383 RING 1 X
8 L42088 FITTING 1 X
9 AL41590 STRAINER 1 X
10 L42094 FITTING 1 X
11 AL57812 OIL LINE 1 X
12 AL41586 TEE FITTING 1 X
13 AL57813 OIL LINE 1 X
14 14M7273 NUT 2 X M8
15 R42009 CLAMP 2 X
16 19M7162 CAP SCREW 1 X M8X16
17 AL57814 OIL LINE 1 X
18 L42095 FITTING 2 X
19 28H1697 SPACER 1 X
20 R65099 CLIP 3 X (SUB FOR T14264)
21 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 X  3/8"X1-1/2"
22 AL56479 ELBOW FITTING 1 X
23 AL56488 OIL LINE 1 X
24 R46919 CLAMP 2 X
25 L41982 ISOLATOR 4 X
26 19M7163 CAP SCREW 1 X M8X25
27 AL57827 FITTING 1 X
28 AL37451 CLAMP 4 X (SUB FOR AL55853)
29 L42097 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X LGTH= 365MM (MF UN4672)
30 L57066 OIL LINE 1 X
31 19H2665 CAP SCREW 1 X 3/8" X 1-5/8"
32 R27531 CLAMP 2 X
33 28H1524 SPACER 1 X
34 L42096 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X LGTH= 140MM (MF UN4672)
35 AL39729 ELBOW FITTING 1 X
36 M4125T O-RING 1 X
37 19M7603 SCREW 2 X M6X20
38 L41079 PIPE PLUG 3 X
39 AL41618 ELBOW FITTING 1 X (A
40 L63540 FITTING 1 X
. UN4672 HOSE 1 X LGTH= 2000MM

(A) FOR FRONT PTO (ROTATES ANTI-CLOCKWISE-SEEN FROM OP.SEAT)
POUR PDF AVANT (ROTATION ANTIHORAIRE, VU DU SIEGE CONDUCTEUR)

BEI FRONT-ZAPFWELLE IN FAHRTRICHTUNG LINKSDREHEND

PER PTO ANTERIORE (ROTAZIONE ANTI-ORARIA-VISTA DALL'SEDILE OPERATORE)
CON TDF FRONTAL (ROTACION A LA IZQUIERDA EN SENTIDO DE AVANCE)

FOR FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG (ROTERAR MOTURS,SETT FRAN FORARPLATSEN)

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-15
PN=567



4A24

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT PTO GUARD
GARANTS DE PDF AVANT

SCHUTZ FUER FRONT-ZAPFWELLE
PROTEZIONE PDF ANTERIORE
PROTECCION PARA TDF FRONTAL
SKYDD FOR FRAMRE KRAFTUTTAG

L107151

-UN-22JUN95

L 107151

\\\"

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L12974 CAP 1 X
2 R27329 SCREW 2 X
3 L64456 GUARD 1 X (SUB FOR AR26782)
4 19M7077 CAP SCREW 2 X M6X20
5 L40968 GUARD 1 X FRONT
L40969 GUARD 1 X REAR
6 19H1792 CAP SCREW 4 X 1/2"X1"
7 L79059 RETAINER 1 X LH (SUB FOR L40973)
8 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 X  3/8"X1"
19M7166 CAP SCREW 2 X M10X20
9 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 X 3/8"
10 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 X 3/8"X7/8"
11 L79060 ANGLE 1 X (SUB FOR L40970)
12 H62547 RIVET 2 X
13 L41562 STRIP 1 X
14 L79058 RETAINER 1 X RH (SUB FOR L40972)
15 R63607 WELD NUT 2 X 3/8" (ORD L62369, 19M7166)
L62369 NUT 2 X M10
16 T497T WASHER 2 X
17 14M7376 LOCK NUT 2 X M6
18 L41018 PAWL 2 X
19 R50642 WASHER 2 X
55-16 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=568



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 55-17
PN=569



4A25

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE UNIVERSAL JOINTED SHAFT (APL 1351)
PONT AVANT ARBRE DE TRANSMISSION (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-GELENKWELLE (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANT.-ALBERO COMANDO (APL 1351)

EJE ARTICULACION CARDAN-TRACCION DELANTERA (APL 1351)

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-KARDANAXEL (APL 1351)
L115579 -UN-18JUL95

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL28950 UNIVERSAL DRIVESHAFT 1 -449999 X X X (ORD AL38765)
2 L37213 FLANGE 1 -449999 X X X
3 AL34709 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 2 -449999 X X X OD= 30MM
4 58M5579 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 -449999 X X X
5 AL34714 UNIVERSAL JOINT, WITH SHAF 1 -449999 X X X
6 AL34711 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 1 -449999 X X X

55-18 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=570



4B1

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-UNIVERSAL JOINTED SHAFT (APL 1351)

PONT AVANT-ARBRE DE TRANSMISSION (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-GELENKWELLE (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANTER.-ALBERO CARDANICO (APL 1351)
TRACCION DELANTERA-EJE TRANSMISION ARTICULADO (APL 1351)
FHD-KARDANAXEL (APL 1351)

115580 -UN-18JUL95 S
s
I. 115580
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38765 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 -449999 X X X (SUB FOR AL28950)
2 AL38766 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 -449999 X X X
3 AL37071 YOKE, WITH TUBE 1 -449999 X X X
4 30M7017 PLUG 1 -449999 X X X
5 58M5574 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 -449999 X X X
6 40M7112 SNAP RING 8 -449999 X X X
7 AL37069 CROSS AND BEARING ASSEMBLY 2 -449999 X X X OD= 35MM
8 58M5579 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 -449999 X X X
9 AL38767 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 -449999 X X X
10 L39214 FLANGE 1 -449999 X X X
11 14M7308 LOCK NUT 8 -449999 X X X M10X1
12 L40705 FLANGE 1 -449999 X X X
13 L35718 CAP SCREW 8 -449999 X X X M10X1X28
14 L35568 DUST SHIELD 1 -449999 X X X (SUB FOR L40706)
1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 55-19

PN=571



4B2

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-UNIVERSAL JOINTED SHAFT (APL 325)

PONT AVANT-ARBRE DE TRANSMISSION (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-GELENKWELLE (APL 325)

TRAZ. ANTER.-ALBERO CARDANICO (APL 325)

TRACCION DELANTERA-EJE TRANSMISION ARTUCULADO (APL 325)
FHD-KARDANAXEL (APL 325)

1115581 -UN-01JAN94
—
T |
L. 115581
2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL37159 UNIVERSAL DRIVESHAFT 1 450000- X X X
2 AL37071 YOKE, WITH TUBE 1 450000- X X X
3 58M5574 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 450000- X X X
4 30M7017 PLUG 1 450000- X X X
5 AL37069 CROSS AND BEARING ASSEMBLY 2 450000- X X X OD= 35MM
6 40M7112 SNAP RING 8 450000- X X X
7 58M5579 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 450000- X X X
8 AL38196 YOKE, WITH TUBE 1 450000- X X X
9 L39214 FLANGE 1 450000- X X X

55-20 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=572



4B3

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-ANTI-WRAP GUARD (APL 1351)

PONT AVANT-PROTECTION ANTIENROULEMENT (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-WICKELSCHUTZ (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANTER.-PROTEZIONE ANTI-INTASAMENTO (APL 1351)

TRACCION DELANTERA-PROTECCION ANTI-ENROLLAMIENTO (APL 1351)

FHD-LINDNINGSSKYDD (APL 1351)
1110098 -UN-01JAN94

L 110098

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40621 WASHER 1 -449999 X X X
2 L41187 BUSHING 1 -449999 X X X (SUB FOR L40622)
3 14M7020 WING NUT 2 -449999 X X X M8
4 AL36722 BRACKET 1 -449999 X X X
5 14M7273 NUT 3 -449999 X X X M8
6 L39018 GUARD 1 -449999 X X X REAR
7 L39031 GUARD 1 -449999 X X X
8 AR85327 CLAMP 1 -449999 X X X
9 AL36721 GUARD 1 -449999 X X X FRONT
10 L39032 GUARD 1 -449999 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 55-21
PN=573



4B4

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-ANTI-WRAP GUARD (APL 325)

PONT AVANT-PROTECTION ANTIENROULEMENT (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-WICKELSCHUTZ (APL 325)

TRAZ. ANTER.-PROTEZIONE ANTI-INTASAMENTO (APL 325)

TRACCION DELANTERA-PROTECCION ANTI-ENROLLAMIENTO (APL 325)

FHD-LINDNINGSSKYDD (APL 325)
L110099 -UN-01JAN94

1. 110099

2
120
6014
AXLE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40621 WASHER 1 -037784 X X X (A)
2 L41187 BUSHING 1 -037784 X X X (A) (SUB FOR L40622)
3 14M7020 WING NUT 2 -037784 X X X (A) M8
4 AL36722 BRACKET 1 -037784 X X X (A) (ORD AL40893, L41740, (2) 19M7865,
(2) 19M7298, (2) 24M7055)
5 14M7273 NUT 3 -037784 X X X (A) M8
6 L39018 GUARD 1 -037784 X X X (A) (ORD AL40893, L41740, (2) 19M7865,
(2) 19M7298, (2) 24M7055)
7 19M7139 CAP SCREW 3 -037784 X X X (A) M8X20
8 AL38035 GUARD 1 -037784 X X X (A)

(A) FROM TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 450000
A PARTIR DU NO.SERIE TRACTEUR 450000
AB TRAKTOR SERIEN-NR. 450000
DAL NO. MATRICOLA A TRATTORE 450000
DESDE EL TRACTOR NO. DE SERIE 450000
F.0.M. TRAKTOR-SERIENUMMER 450000

55-22 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=574



4B5

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-ANTI-WRAP GUARD (APL 325)

PONT AVANT-PROTECTION ANTIENROULEMENT (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-WICKELSCHUTZ (APL 325)

TRAZ. ANTER.-PROTEZIONE ANTI-INTASAMENTO (APL 325)

TRACCION DELANTERA-PROTECCION ANTI-ENROLLAMIENTO (APL 325)

FHD-LINDNINGSSKYDD (APL 325)
1115924 -UN-01JAN94

b 115924
2
120
604
AXLE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL40895 KIT 1 037785- X X X
2 L41740 GUARD 1 037785- X X X REAR
3 19M7865 SCREW 2 037785- X X X M8X16
4 AL40893 BRACKET 1 037785- X X X
5 19M8008 CAP SCREW 2 037785- X X X M8X35
6 14M7273 NUT 1 037785- X X X M8
7 AL40894 GUARD 1 037785- X X X FRONT
8 L41187 BUSHING 1 037785- X X X (SUB FOR L40622)
9 L40621 WASHER 1 037785- X X X
10  24M7055 WASHER 2 037785- X X X 8.4X17X1.6MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 55-23
PN=575



4B6

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD DIFFERENTIAL AND CARRIER (APL 1351)

PONT AVANT ET COUPLE CONIQUE/DIFFERENTIEL (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-ACHSEINSATZ/DIFFERENTIAL (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANT.-DIFFERENZIALE E PIASTRA PORT. ASSALE (APL 1351)

CONJUNTO DE BRIDA DE EJE PARA TRACCION DELANTERA/DIFFERENCIAL (APL 1351)

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-DIFFERENTIAL OCH AXELHUS (APL 1351)
L118171 -UN-12JUL95

“24

7

L 18171

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=576




4B7

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL33084 CRADLE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H-25
AL33082 CRADLE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H25-
2 14M7306 NUT 1 -449999 X X X M20X1.5
3 L35562 WASHER 1 -449999 X X X
4 L64882 FLANGE NUT 6 -449999 X X X M8X1.25
5 L35567 FLANGE 1 -449999 X X X
6 L35568 DUST SHIELD 1 -449999 X X X
7 L35569 CAP SCREW 6 -449999 X X X M8X25
8 AL32869 SEAL 1 -449999 X X X
9 JD8295 BEARING CONE 1 -449999 X X X
10 JD8267 BEARING CUP 1 -449999 X X X
11 L35556 SLEEVE 1 -449999 X X X
12 40M7061 SNAP RING 2 -449999 X X X 18X1.2MM (FOR L35832)
13 L35571 DOWEL PIN 1 -449999 X X X KM/H-25
L35832 GROOVE PIN 1 -449999 X X X KM/H25-
14 19M7870 BOLT 10 -449999 X X X M10X1X20
15 L35570 CASE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H-25
L35831 CASE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H25-
16 L35574 THRUST WASHER 2 -449999 X X X
17 L35572 GEAR 2 -449999 X X X
18 L35573 GEAR 2 -449999 X X X
19 AL32871 GEAR 1 -449999 X X X Z=12/31 (KM/H-25)
AL32870 GEAR 1 -449999 X X X Z=17/35 (KM/H25-)
20 JD8967 BEARING CONE 1 -449999 X X X
21 JD8252 BEARING CUP 1 -449999 X X X
22 L35560 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.1MM (.003")
L35559 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.2MM (.007")
L35558 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.3MM (.011")
L35557 SHIM 1 -449999 X X X TK= 0.6MM (.023")
23 34M7033 SPRING PIN 2 -449999 X X X 5X30MM
24 L35561 NUT 2 -449999 X X X M88X1.5
25 JD37071 ROLLER BEARING 2 -449999 X X X
26 L35555 CRADLE 1 -449999 X X X
27 34M7111 SPRING PIN 2 -449999 X X X 10X30MM
28 19M7550 CAP SCREW 12 -449999 X X X M10X35

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %33757



4B8

FWD DIFFERENTIAL AND CARRIER/SELF-LOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (APL 1351)
PONT AVANT ET COUPLE CONIQUE/DIFFERENTIEL AUTOBLOQUANT (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-ACHSEINSATZ/SELBSTSPERRDIFFERENTIAL (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANT.-PIASTRA PORT. ASSALE/DIFFERENZIALE AUTOBLOCCANTE (APL 1351)
CONJUNTO DE BRIDA DE EJE PARA TRAC. DELANT./DIFER. AUTOBL. (APL1351)

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-AXELHUS/DIFFERENTIALBROMS (APL 1351)
L118170 -UN-01JAN94

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

L 118170

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-26 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=578




4B9

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL33085 CRADLE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H-25
AL33083 CRADLE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H25-
2 14M7306 NUT 1 -449999 X X X M20X1.5
3 L35562 WASHER 1 -449999 X X X
4 L64882 FLANGE NUT 6 -449999 X X X M8X1.25
5 L35567 FLANGE 1 -449999 X X X
6 L35568 DUST SHIELD 1 -449999 X X X
7 L35569 CAP SCREW 6 -449999 X X X M8X25
8 AL32869 SEAL 1 -449999 X X X
9 JD8295 BEARING CONE 1 -449999 X X X
10 JD8267 BEARING CUP 1 -449999 X X X
11 L35556 SLEEVE 1 -449999 X X X
12 40M7074 SNAP RING 2 -449999 X X X 18X1.2MM
13 L35585 PIN 1 -449999 X X X
14 AL33081 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1 -449999 X X X KM/H-25
AL32874 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1 -449999 X X X KM/H25-
15 AL33080 CASE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H-25
AL33078 CASE 1 -449999 X X X KM/H25-
16 19M7871 SCREW 10 -449999 X X X M10X1X22
17 L35577 PLATE 10 -449999 X X X
18 L35578 DISK 8 -449999 X X X
19 L35581 THRUST WASHER AR -449999 X X X TK= 2.8MM (.110")
L35580 THRUST WASHER AR -449999 X X X TK= 2.9MM (.114")
L35579 THRUST WASHER 2 -449999 X X X TK= 3.0MM (.118")
20 L35582 GEAR 2 -449999 X X X
21 135583 BEVEL GEAR 2 -449999 X X X
22 L35584 THRUST WASHER 2 -449999 X X X
23 AL32871 GEAR 1 -449999 X X X Z=12/31 (KM/H-25)
AL32870 GEAR 1 -449999 X X X Z=17/35 (KM/H25-)
24 JD8967 BEARING CONE 1 -449999 X X X
25 JD8252 BEARING CUP 1 -449999 X X X
26 L35560 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.1MM (.003")
L35559 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.2MM (.007")
L35558 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.3MM (.011")
L35557 SHIM 1 -449999 X X X TK= 0.6MM (.023")
27 34M7033 SPRING PIN 2 -449999 X X X 5X30MM
28 L35561 NUT 2 -449999 X X X M88X1.5
29 JD37071 ROLLER BEARING 2 -449999 X X X
30 L35555 CRADLE 1 -449999 X X X
31 19M7550 CAP SCREW 12 -449999 X X X M10X35
32 34M7111 SPRING PIN 2 -449999 X X X 10X30MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-27
PN=579



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD HUB CARRIER AND PLANETARY DRIVE (APL 1351)

MOYEU ET REDUCTEUR PLANETAIRE DE PONT AVANT (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-NABENTRAEGER/PLANETENTRIEB (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANT. SUPPORTO MOZZO/RIDUTT. PLANETARIO (APL 1351)
SOPORTE DE BRIDA Y REDUCC. POR PLANETARIOS DE FWD (APL 1351)

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-NAVHALLARE/PLANETDREV (APL 1351)
1100334 -UN-17JUL95

=

1. 100334

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-28 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=580




4B11

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7872 CAP SCREW 24 -449999 X X X M12X25
2 AL33349 AXLE 2 -449999 X X X
3 L35612 NUT 4 -449999 X X X
4 AL32888 SEAL 2 -449999 X X X
5 L35616 WASHER 2 -449999 X X X
6 JD10148 ROLLER BEARING 2 -449999 X X X
7 L35617 HUB 2 -449999 X X X
8 L35619 WHEEL BOLT 16 -449999 X X X
9 JD9121 BEARING CUP 2 -449999 X X X
10 JD9058 BEARING CONE 2 -449999 X X X
11 40M7079 SNAP RING 2 -449999 X X X 170X2.5MM
12 L35598 GEAR 2 -449999 X X X Z=72
13 L35599 GEAR 2 -449999 X X X Z=72
14 L35613 PLATE 2 -449999 X X X
15 L35597 GEAR 2 -449999 X X X Z=18
16 40M7078 SNAP RING 2 -449999 X X X 28X1.5MM
17 19M7513 CAP SCREW 54 -449999 X X X M8X30
18 L35587 GROOVE PIN 6 -449999 X X X
19 40M7075 SNAP RING 6 -449999 X X X 22MM
20 30M7004 CAP 2 -449999 X X X
21 15M7025 DRAIN PLUG 2 -449999 X X X Mi18X1.5
22 51M4240 RING 2 -449999 X X X 18X22MM
23 34M7110 SPRING PIN 8 -449999 X X X 8X26MM
24 34M7102 SPRING PIN 8 -449999 X X X 5X26MM
25 L35596 DRAIN PLUG 2 -449999 X X X 24X1.5MM
26 51M7018 RING 2 -449999 X X X 24X29MM
27 L35591 THRUST WASHER 12 -449999 X X X
28 L35590 WASHER 12 -449999 X X X
29 L35588 PINION 6 -449999 X X X Z=26
30 L35589 NEEDLE ROLLER 32 -449999 X X X
31 L35586 PLANET PINION CARRIER 2 -449999 X X X
32 L35595 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.3MM (.012")
L35594 SHIM AR -449999 X X X TK= 0.5MM (.019")
L35593 WASHER 2 -449999 X X X TK= 1.0MM (.039")
33 L35592 DOWEL PIN 2 -449999 X X X
34 40M7076 SNAP RING 6 -449999 X X X 24X1.2MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-29

PN=581



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE-AXLE HOUSING/THE ROD (APL 1351)

PONT AVANT/CARTER DE PONT/BARRE D'’ACCOUPLEMENT (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-ACHSBRUECKE/SPURSTANGE (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANTER. PONTE ANTERIORE/BARRA D'ACCOPIAMENTO (APL 1351)
TRACC. DELANT.-PUENTE DELANTERO/VARILLA TENSORA (APL 1351)

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-FRAMAXEL/PARALLELLSTAG (APL 1351)
L105961 -UN-17JUL95

L 105961

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-30 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=582




4B13

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL37754 TIE ROD 1 -449999 X X X (SUB FOR AL34264)
2 AL34265 TIE ROD END 1 -449999 X X X (ORD AL37754)
3 11M7087 COTTER PIN 2 -449999 X X X 4X40MM
4 14M7305 NUT 2 -449999 X X X M18X1.5
5 AL32881 BOOT 2 -449999 X X X
6 AL38887 TIE ROD END 1 -449999 X X X (SUB FOR AL32889)
7 AL34261 CLAMP 1 -449999 X X X
8 L35608 SEAL 4 -449999 X X X
9 L35607 BEARING CAP 4 -449999 X X X
10 JD9053 BEARING CONE 4 -449999 X X X
11 JD9117 BEARING CUP 4 -449999 X X X
12 L35609 COVER 4 -449999 X X X
13 AL32893 SEAL 2 -449999 X X X
14 L35600 SLEEVE 2 -449999 X X X
15 L35602 HOUSING 1 -449999 X X X
16 19M7878 SCREW 4 -449999 X X X M14X35
17 L35618 BRACKET 1 -449999 X X X
18 AL32882 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 -449999 X X X RH
AL32886 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 -449999 X X X LH
19 AL32883 YOKE, WITH SHAFT 1 -449999 X X X
20 40M7097 SNAP RING 4 -449999 X X X 27X1.3MM
21 AL32885 CROSS AND BEARING ASSEMBLY 1 -449999 X X X
22 AL32884 YOKE, WITH SHAFT 1 -449999 X X X RH
AL32887 YOKE, WITH SHAFT 1 -449999 X X X LH
23 AL32876 DRAIN PLUG 1 -449999 X X X M18X1.5
24 51M4240 RING 1 -449999 X X X 18X22MM
25 15M7026 DRAIN PLUG 1 -449999 X X X M24X1.5
26 51M7018 RING 1 -449999 X X X 24X29MM
27 AL32877 VENT 1 -449999 X X X
28 58M5577 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 -449999 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-31

PN=583



4B14

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE-KNUCKLE HOUSING (APL 1351)

PONT AVANT PIVOT DE FUSEE (APL 1351)
FRONTANTRIEB-GELENKGEHAEUSE (APL 1351)

TRAZ. ANTER. CERCHIONE PORTAFUSELLO (APL 1351)
TRACC. DELANT.-PORTAMANGUETA ARTICULADA (APL 1351)

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-STYASPINDEL (APL 1351)
134270 -UN-18JUL95

=

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-32 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=584




4B15

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19M7770 CAP SCREW 6 -449999 X X X M14X50
2 L35554 ARM 1 -449999 X X X
3 58M5574 LUBRICATION FITTING 4 -449999 X X X M8X1
4 L36580 EXTENSION 1 -449999 X X X RH
L36578 EXTENSION 1 -449999 X X X LH
5 19M7300 CAP SCREW 8 -449999 X X X M6X10
6 L35610 COVER 4 -449999 X X X
7 L35606 TRUNNION 4 -449999 X X X M50X1.5
8 L35600 SLEEVE 2 -449999 X X X
9 AL32893 SEAL 2 -449999 X X X
10 L35604 HOUSING 1 -449999 X X X RH
L35603 HOUSING 1 -449999 X X X LH
11 14M7304 NUT 4 -449999 X X X M12X1.5
12 L35605 BOLT 4 -449999 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %553835



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

55-34 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000 PCA184  (21-JUL-95)



4B16

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-STEERING AXLE (APL 325)

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR-DIRECTION (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-LENKACHSE (APL 325)

TRAZIONE ANTERIORE, ASSALE STERZANTE (APL 325)
TRACCION DELANTERA, EJE DE DIRECCION (APL 325)

FHD AXELHUS (APL 325)
1105690 -UN-01JAN94

L 105690

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AL40927 AXLE 1 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL36627)
AL40928 AXLE 1 X X X (A) (B) (SUB FOR AL36625)

(A) FROM TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 450000
A PARTIR DU NO. DE SERIE TRACTEUR 450000
AB TRAKTOR SERIEN-NR. 450000
DAL NO. MATRICOLA A TRATTORE 450000
DESDE EL TRACTOR NO. DE SERIE 450000
F.O.M.TRAKTOR-SERIENUMMER 450000

(B) WITH DISK-TYPE DIFFERENTIAL
AVEC DIFFERENTIEL A BLOCAGE MULTIDISQUE
MIT LAMELLENSPERRDIFFERENTIAL
CON DIFFERENZ. A DISCHI
CON DIFERENCIAL DE BLOQUEO MULTIDISCO
VID SKIV-TYP DIFFERENTIAL

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

55-35
PN=587



4B17

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-DRIVE ELEMENTS (INPUT) APL 325

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR/ENTRAINEMENT (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-ANTRIEB (APL 325)

TRAZIONE ANTERIORE, INGRESSO DI FORZA (APL 325)

TRACCION DELANTERA ENTRADA DE FUERZA IMPULSORA (APL 325)

FHD DRIVENHETER (INGAANDE) APL 325
1100336 -UN-17JUL95

“24

1. 100336

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-36 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=588




4B18

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40039 LOCK PLATE 1 X X X
2 14M7306 NUT 1 X X X M20X1.5
3 L35562 WASHER 1 X X X
4 14M7308 LOCK NUT 8 X X X M10X1
5 L40220 FLANGE 1 X X X
6 L35718 CAP SCREW 8 X X X M10X1X28
7 AL38095 SEAL 1 X X X
8 JD8295 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
9 JD8267 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
10 L35556 SLEEVE 1 X X X
11 L40077 WASHER AR X X X TK= 0.90MM
L40078 WASHER AR X X X TK=0.95MM
L40079 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.00MM
L40080 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.05MM
L40081 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.10MM
L40082 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.15MM
L40083 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.20MM
L40084 WASHER AR X X X TK=1.25MM
L40085 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.30MM
L41009 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.35MM
L41010 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.40MM
L41011 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.45MM
L41012 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.50MM
12 JD8257 BEARING CUP 1 X X X
13 JD10251 BEARING CONE 1 X X X
14 AL38089 GEAR 1 X X X Z=21/37

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %55381



4B19

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-DIFFERENTIAL (APL 325)

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR-DIFFERENTIEL (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-DIFFERENTIAL (APL 325)
TRAZIONE ANTERIORE, DIFFERENZIALE (APL 325)
TRACCION DELANTERA, DIFERENCIAL (APL 325)

FHD DIFFERENTIAL (APL 325)
1100337 -UN-01JAN94

L 100337

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-38 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=590




4B20

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 34M7037 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 5X50MM
2 L40216 HOUSING 1 X X X
3 L40047 PIN 1 X X X
4 L40252 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
5 L40214 BEVEL GEAR 2 X X X
6 L101698 BEVEL GEAR 2 X X X Z=11 (SUB FOR L41104, L40192)
7 L40040 LOCK PLATE 1 X X X
8 19M7879 CAP SCREW 10 X X X M10X28
9 34M7040 SPRING PIN 5 X X X 6X30MM
10 34M7111 SPRING PIN 5 X X X 10X30MM

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-39

PN=591



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-MULTIPLE DISK SELF-LOCK DIFFERENTIAL (APL 325)

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR-DIFFERENTIEL DE BLOCAGE MULTIDISQUE (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-LAMELLENSPERRDIFFERENTIAL (APL 325)

TRAZIONE ANTERIORE, DIFFERENZ. A BLOCCAGGIO MOLTIDISCHO (APL 325)
TRACCION DELANTERA, DIFERENC. DE BLOQUEO MULTIDISCO (APL 325)

FHD FLERSKIVS-DIFFERENTIALBROMS (APL 325)
1100338 -UN-17JUL95

L. 100338

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-40 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=592




4B22

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40215 HOUSING 1 X X X
2 34M7037 SPRING PIN 1 X X X 5X50MM
3 L40047 PIN 1 X X X
4 L40022 DISK,OUTER SPLINE 10 X X X
5 L40280 DISK, INNER SPLINE 8 X X X
6 L40258 DISK, INNER SPLINE AR X X X TK= 3MM (SUB FOR L40256, L40257,

140259, L40260, L40261)

7 L40305 GEAR 2 X X X
8 L101698 BEVEL GEAR 2 X X X Z=11 (SUB FOR L41104, L40192)
9 L40136 THRUST WASHER 2 X X X
10 19M7879 CAP SCREW 10 X X X M10X28
11 34M7111 SPRING PIN 5 X X X 10X30MM
12 34M7040 SPRING PIN 5 X X X 6X30MM
13 L40040 LOCK PLATE 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-41
PN=593



4B23

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-AXLE BRIDGE (APL 325)

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR-PONT (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-ACHSBRUECKE (APL 325)
TRAZIONE ANTER., PONTE DELL'ASSALE (APL 325)
TRACCION DELANT., PUENTE DEL EJE (APL 325)

FHD AXELHUS (APL 325)
109006 -UN-17JUL95

55-42

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1. 109006

“24

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=594



4B24

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
AXLE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40026 SNAP RING 2 X X X
2 L40316 SHAFT 2 X X X
3 L62836 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR T23170, L57310)
4 15M6457 DRAIN PLUG 1 -017998 X X X M10X1 (ORD AL32877)
5 11H218 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 3/16"X1-1/2"
6 14H1086 NUT 1 X X X 3/4"
7 T10510 WASHER 1 X X X
8 T25922 WASHER 2 X X X
9 T21669 BUSHING 1 X X X
10 T25921 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.4MM
11 T25840 CAP SCREW 1 X X X
12 L40037 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X
13 15M7030 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X M36X1.5
14 L40275 O-RING 2 X X X
15 L62259 HOUSING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L40307, L41744)
16 L60748 BUSHING 2 X X X (SUB FOR L40018)
17 AL63351 SEAL 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL38096, AL39466)
18 L62260 HOUSING 1 X X X (SUB FOR L40435)
19 19M7404 CAP SCREW 16 X X X M14 X 40
20 L40014 WASHER 16 X X X
21 L40306 O-RING 1 X X X 156X3MM
22 L40093 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.50MM
L40094 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.60MM
L40095 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.70MM
L40092 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.75MM
L40096 WASHER AR X X X TK= 0.80MM
L40091 WASHER AR X X X TK= 0.85MM
L40097 WASHER AR X X X TK= 0.90MM
L40090 WASHER AR X X X TK= 0.95MM
L40098 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.00MM
L40089 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.06MM
L40099 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.10MM
L40088 WASHER AR X X X TK=1.15MM
L40100 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.20MM
L40087 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.25MM
L40101 WASHER AR X X X TK=1.30MM
L40086 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.35MM
L40102 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.40MM
L40103 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.50MM
L40104 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.60MM
L40015 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.80MM
23 JD8902 BEARING CONE 2 X X X
24 JD8237 BEARING CUP 2 X X X
25 JD7847 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X X
26 AL32877 VENT 1 017999- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-43
PN=595



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

55-44 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=596



4B25

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FRONT AXLE DRIVE TIE ROD (APL 325)

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR-BARRE D'ACCOUPLEMENT (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-SPURSTANGE (APL 325)
TRAZIONE-ANTER.-BARRA ACCOPPIAMENTO (APL 325)
VARILLA TENSORA-TRACCION DELANTERA (APL 325)

FRAMHJULSDRIFT-PARALLELSTAG (APL 325)
L116324 -UN-01JAN94

“24

L 116324
2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL38097 TIE ROD 2 X X X
2 11M7087 COTTER PIN 1 X X X 4X40MM
3 14M7305 NUT 1 X X X M18X1.5
4 AL38891 BOOT 1 X X X
5 AL39319 BALL JOINT 1 X X X
6 AL39321 CLAMP 1 X X X
7 AL63799 BOOT 1 X X X
8 AL39320 TIE ROD END 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 55-45
PN=597



4C1

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-KNUCKLE HOUSING (APL 325)

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR-PIVOT DE FUSEE (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-GELENKGEHAEUSE (APL 325)

TRAZIONE ANTERIORE, SCATOLA DELL’ARTICOLAZIONE (APL 325)
TRACCION DELANTERA, PORTAMANGUETA ARTICULADA (APL 325)

FHD SPINDELBULTSHUS (APL 325)
1122830 -UN-01JAN94

L122830

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-46 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=598




4C2

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
AXLE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40269 HOUSING 1 X X X RH (ORD L61202, L60093)
L40268 HOUSING 1 X X X LH (ORD L61201, L60093)
L61202 HOUSING 1 X X X RH
L61201 HOUSING 1 X X X LH
2 19M8011 CAP SCREW 12 X X X M12X30
3 L40036 TRUNNION 4 X X X
4 L63126 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.2MM
L63125 SHIM AR X X X TK= 0.3MM
L40120 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.4MM
L40118 SHIM AR X X X TK=0.6MM
L40119 WASHER AR X X X TK=0.8MM
L40117 WASHER AR X X X TK=1.0MM
L40116 WASHER AR X X X TK= 1.4MM
5 L40045 SPRING PIN 16 -017550 X X X (ORD AL39751)
6 19M8120 SCREW 16 X X X M10X45
7 AL38098 SEAL 2 -025490 X X X (ORD AL68210)
AL39467 SEAL 2 025491- X X X (ORD AL68210)
8 L40027 BUSHING 2 X X X (ORD AL68210)
9 L40317 O-RING 2 X X X 200X3
10 AL38099 ROLLER BEARING 4 X X X
11 L60093 HUB 2 X X X (SUB FOR L40123)
12 L40044 WHEEL BOLT 16 X X X
13 153819 O-RING 4 X X X
14 L40024 CAP 4 X X X
15 JD10253 BEARING CONE 4 X X X ZF0635-900-286 (ORD AL63617)
16 JD10252 BEARING CUP 4 X X X ZF0635-900-285 (ORD AL63617)
17 30M7016 CAP 4 X X X
18 L40026 SNAP RING 2 X X X
19 L60747 BUSHING 2 X X X (SUB FOR L40017)
20 AL63351 SEAL 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL38096, AL39466)
21 AL63606 UNIVERSAL JOINT 2 X X X (SUB FOR AL38018, AL64250)
22 58M5632 LUBRICATION FITTING 4 X X X
23 58M5573 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X X X M6X1
24 L41258 SCRAPER RING 2 025491- X X X (ORD AL68210)
25 L41116 BUSHING 16 017551- X X X
26 AL39751 KIT 1 X X X
27 AL63617 ROLLER BEARING 4 X X X
28 AL68210 SEAL 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-47
PN=599



4C3

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT (APL 325)

PONT AVANT-CARDAN DOUBLE (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-DOPPELGELENK (APL 325)

TRAZ. ANTER.-SNODO CARDANICO DOPPIO (APL 325)
TDF FRONTAL-DOBLE CARDAN (APL 325)

FHD-DUBBEL KARDANKNUT (APL 325)
L125730 -UN-01JAN94

L 125730
2
120
6014
AXLE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 e UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 -032476 X X X (A) (MARKED 0750-136-057) (ORD AL63606)
AL38018 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 032477-038264 X X X (MARKED 0501-204-552) (ORD AL63606)
2 AL55942 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 2 032477-038264 X X X (MARKED 0501-308-962)
3 AL55943 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 2 032477-038264 X X X (MARKED 0501-205-345)
4 L55871 UNIVERSAL JOINT BEARING 1 032477-038264 X X X (MARKED 0501-308-963)
5 58M5573 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 032477-038264 X X X

(A) UP TO AXLE SERIAL NO.32476 REPLACEABLE AS AN ASSEMBLY ONLY
JOSQU'AU PONT NO.SERIE 32476 REMPLACER EN BLOC
BIS ACHSEN-SERIEN NR.32476 NUR KOMPLETT AUSTAUSCHBAR
FINO NO.MATR.ASSALE 32476 SOSTITUIRE SOLTANTO COME GRUPPO
HASTA EJE NO.DE SERIE 32476 REEMPLAZAR SOLO JUEGO COMPLETO
TILL AXELNS SERIEN. 32476 ERSATTAS ENDAST SOM ENHET

55-48

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=600



4C4

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT (APL 325)
PONT AVANT-CARDAN DOUBLE (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-DOPPELGELENK (APL 325)

TRAZ. ANTER.-SNODO CARDANICO DOPPIO (APL 325)

TDF FRONTAL-DOBLE CARDAN (APL 325)
FHD-DUBBEL KARDANKNUT (APL 325)

L125731 -UN-01JAN94

L 125731
2
120
604
AXLE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL64250 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 038265-048738 X X X (MARKED 7029-310-204) (ORD AL63603)
2 AL64125 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 2 038265-048738 X X X
3 AL64255 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 2 038265-048738 X X X (MARKED 7029-457-202)
4 161428 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 1 038265-048738 X X X (MARKED 7029-010-204)
5 58M5573 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 038265-048738 X X X M6X1

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-49
PN=601



4C5

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT (APL 325)
PONT AVANT-CARDAN DOUBLE (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-DOPPELGELENK (APL 325)

TRAZ. ANTER.-SNODO CARDANICO DOPPIO (APL 325)

TDF FRONTAL-DOBLE CARDAN (APL 325)
FHD-DUBBEL KARDANKNUT (APL 325)

1118169 -UN-01JAN94

“24

L 118169
2
120
604
AXLE 440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL63606 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 048739- X X X (MARKED 7029-910-202)
2 AL64125 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 2 048739- X X X
3 AL64126 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 2 048739- X X X
4 L61207 UNIVERSAL JOINT BEARING 1 048739- X X X (MARKED 7029-010-210)
5 58M5574 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 048739- X X X M8X1
55-50

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=602



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) %3-650%



4C6

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

FWD-PLANETARY DRIVE (APL 325)

ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR-TRAIN PLANETAIRE (APL 325)
FRONTANTRIEB-PLANETENTRIEB (APL 325)

TRAZIONE ANTERIOR. RIDUTTORE PLANETARIO (APL 325)
TRACCION DELANTERA, REDUCCION POR PLANETARIOS (APL 325)

FHD PLANETSLUTVAXEL (APL 325)
1100339 -UN-17JUL95

“24

. 100339

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
55-52 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=604




4C7

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L40043 GEAR 2 X X X Z=114
2 L41293 WASHER 2 X X X (SUB FOR L40193)
3 L40029 PINION SHAFT 2 X X X
4 40M7109 SNAP RING 2 X X X
5 L41013 WASHER AR X X X TK=1.0MM
L39988 WASHER AR X X X TK=1.5MM
L40153 WASHER AR X X X TK=2.0MM
L40154 WASHER AR X X X TK= 2.5MM
6 L40041 PLANET PINION CARRIER 2 X X X
7 19M5039 SCREW 4 X X X M10X20
8 15M7026 DRAIN PLUG 2 X X X M24X1.5
9 51M7018 RING 2 X X X
10 L41159 SNAP RING 12 X X X (SUB FOR L40251)
11 L40028 GEAR 6 X X X
12 JD10250 ROLLER BEARING 6 X X X
13 40M4624 SNAP RING 6 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

55-53

PN=605



FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

55-54 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-Jg’!‘_-ggg



4C8

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

0,:9,9,9,0,0,0,9,0,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢
0.9:9,9,0.9,9.0.9,0,0,:0,.0.9.9.0,:9,:0.0.9.9,0,:0,.0.0.9.0,0:9,0.0:9,0,0,0,.0.0.9,0,0,0,0.0.0,.0,0,0.0¢
0.9,:9,9,0,9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9,9,0,0,0.0.:9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,0,0,0¢
,:9,9.9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9.9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,90,9,9,9,9,9,0,0,¢
0,9,9,0,0,0,0,0,0,9,9,0,0,9,90,0,0,9,0,0,9,9,0,9,0,9,9,9,0,0,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,9,0,9,0,0,9,0,0,0,¢
0.9.:9,9,0.9,9,0.9,9,0,0,0.9.9,0,9,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0.9.9,0,0,0.0:9,0,0,0,0.0.9,0,0,0,0.9,9,0,0,0,0¢
LX011448 -UN-14JUL95

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE GRUPOS
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)

61-A01
PN=607



4C9

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

MANUAL STEERING-STEERING COLUMN
DIRECTION MECANIQUE-COLONNE DE DIRECTION
MECHANISCHE LENKUNG-LENKSAEULE

STERZO MECCANICO-SCATOLA VALVOLA
DIRECCION MANUAL-COLUMNACCON

MEKANISK STYRNING-VENTILHUS
L121209 -UN-18JUL95

7 JR—

o

L121209

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
61-2 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=608




4C10

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 JD8728 BEARING 2 X X X
2 T22482 WASHER 2 X X X
3 F215R RING 1 X X X
4 T22260 SEAL 2 X X X
5 19H2123 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X4-1/4"
6 T22527 RETAINER 1 X X X
7 AT20372 SHAFT 1 X X X
AL59715 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 X X X (A
8 T22526 YOKE 1 X X X
9 L31697 SHIM AR X X X 0.3MM (012"
L31696 SHIM AR X X X 0.5MM (.020")
L31698 WASHER AR X X X 1.0MM (040"
10 R52989 HOUSING 1 X X X
11 19H1765 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-3/4"
12 1L62422 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR T21528)
13 19H2117 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 5/16"X1-1/8"
14 14H785 NUT 2 X X X 5/16"
15 R26375 O-RING 1 X X X
16 R39112 FITTING 1 X X X 3/4"
17 L58484 BUSHING 1 X X X (A) (ORD L62343)
18 T22480 BUSHING 1 X X X
19 R51952 NUT 1 X X X 2-3/8"
20 AL31236 STEERING WHEEL 1 X X X
AL28458 STEERING WHEEL 1 X X X (A
21 T17148 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
22 14H904 NUT 1 X X X 3/4"
23 AL24052 COVER 1 X X X OD= 62.5MM
24 L62343 SPACER 1 X X X (A)

(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

61-3

PN=609



4C11

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING-STEERING COLUMN
DIRECTION HYDRAULIQUE-COLONNE DE DIRECTION

HYDRAULISCHE LENKUNG-LENKSAEULE
STERZO IDRAULICO-SCATOLA VALVOLA
DIRECCION HIDRAULICA-COLUMNACCON

HYDRAULSTYRNING-VENTILHUS

L121206

-UN-12JUL95

—18

—19

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

614

L121206

=

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=610



4C12

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL31262 VALVE 1 X X X (ORD W/ AT35121)
2 T21718 NUT 1 X X X 2"
3 T22260 SEAL 1 X X X
4 AT19858 ADJUSTER 1 X X X (ORD AL66303, L62641)
5 R27320 BUSHING 1 X X X
6 B3690R O-RING 1 X X X
7 T22823 SLEEVE 1 X X X
8 R35226 SNAP RING 3 X X X
9 T22824 BUSHING 2 X X X
10 T13555 SPRING 1 X X X
11 L29197 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
12 AL25855 THRUST BEARING 2 X X X
13 R49980 SLEEVE 2 X X X
14 R49982 SLEEVE 2 X X X
15 T25333 SHIM 4 X X X 0.05MM (.002")
T25334 SHIM 8 X X X 0.25MM (.010")
16 T25332 WASHER 2 X X X
17 L31434 WASHER 2 X X X
18 AL26312 VALVE 1 X X X UP
19 AL26311 VALVE 1 X X X LOW
20 AT35121 ELBOW FITTING 1 X X X (SUB FOR AR26725)
21 R26448 O-RING AR X X X
22 R26552 BALL 3 X X X
23 15H560 PIPE PLUG 5 X X X 1/16"
24 AL31515 HOUSING 1 X X X
25 L34451 O-RING 6 X X X
26 L29199 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 X X X
27 T25741 SHIM AR X X X 0.05MM (.002")
T22825 SHIM AR X X X 0.13MM (.005")
T31290 SHIM AR X X X 0.76MM (.030")
28 T25327 BACK-UP RING 2 X X X
29 N131838 O-RING 2 X X X
30 T25325 PISTON 1 X X X
31 T25326 BACK-UP RING 2 X X X
32 F3450R O-RING 1 X X X
33 T25323 ROD 1 X X X
34 T21655 PIN 1 X X X
35 134452 O-RING 1 X X X
36 R35684 BACK-UP RING 1 X X X
37 L34454 GUIDE 1 X X X
38 L35639 DRAG LINK 1 X X X
39 AT54132 CHECK VALVE 1 X X X
40 AL66303 ADJUSTER 1 X X X
41 L62641 BUSHING 1 X X X
42 L37858 FITTING 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

61-5

PN=611



MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING-STEERING COLUMN (MC1 CAB)

DIRECTION HYDRAULIQUE-COLONNE DE DIRECTION (CABINE MC1)
HYDRAULISCHE LENKUNG-LENKSAEULE (MC1-KABINE)

STERZO IDRAULICO-SCATOLA VALVOLA (CABINA MC1)

DIRECCION HIDRAULICA-COLUMNACCON (CABINA MC1)

HYDRAULSTYRNING-VENTILHUS (MC1 FORARHYTT)
L121207 -UN-12JUL95

___________

Py '/,I,/-. .

Y is

‘
{
$

3

$

’
*
"
’
’
¢
*
4
[
#
[
¢
’
)

st lf
e

T

516 THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

g
1)
N—
33—
32—

34
35

36—
7 &

30—

39

L12120%

=

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=612



4C14

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 T21718 NUT 1 X X X 2"
2 T22260 SEAL 1 X X X
3 AT19858 ADJUSTER 1 X X X (ORD AL66303, L62641)
4 R27320 BUSHING 1 X X X
5 B3690R O-RING AR X X X
6 T22823 SLEEVE 1 X X X
7 R35226 SNAP RING 3 X X X
8 T22824 BUSHING 2 X X X
9 T13555 SPRING 1 X X X
10 L29197 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X
11 AL25855 THRUST BEARING 2 X X X
12 R49982 SLEEVE 2 X X X
13 R49980 SLEEVE 2 X X X
14 T25333 SHIM 4 X X X 0.05MM (.002")
T25334 SHIM 8 X X X 0.25MM (.010")
15 T25332 WASHER 2 X X X
16 L31434 WASHER 2 X X X
17 AL26312 VALVE 1 X X X UP
18 AL26311 VALVE 1 X X X LOW
19 T25741 SHIM AR X X X 0.05MM (.002")
T22825 SHIM AR X X X 0.13MM (.005")
T31290 SHIM AR X X X 0.76MM (.030")
20 L58483 BUSHING 1 X X X (ORD L62506, L62641)
21 L62643 ADJUSTER 1 X X X (SUB FOR T21717)
22 L58482 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 X X X
23 L34451 O-RING 6 X X X
24 15H560 PIPE PLUG 5 X X X 1/16"
25 AL31515 HOUSING 1 X X X
26 AT35121 ELBOW FITTING 1 X X X
27 R26448 O-RING 1 X X X
28 R26552 BALL 3 X X X
29 T25327 BACK-UP RING 2 X X X
30 N131838 O-RING 2 X X X
31 T25325 PISTON 1 X X X
32 T25326 BACK-UP RING 2 X X X
33 F3450R O-RING 1 X X X
34 T25323 ROD 1 X X X
35 T21655 PIN 1 X X X
36 134452 O-RING 1 X X X
37 R35684 BACK-UP RING 1 X X X
38 L34454 GUIDE 1 X X X
39 L35639 DRAG LINK 1 X X X
40 L61434 SPACER 1 X X X (ORD L62506, L62641)
41 AT54132 CHECK VALVE 1 X X X
42 AL66303 ADJUSTER 1 X X X
43 L62641 BUSHING 1 X X X
44 L62506 SPACER 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

61-7
PN=613



4C15

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

POWER STEERING-STEERING WHEEL AND ATTACHING PARTS
DIRECTION HYDRAULIQUE-VOLANT/PIECES DE MONTAGE
HYDR. LENKUNG-LENKRAD/ANBAUTEILE

STERZO IDRAULICO-VOLANTE/PARTI

DIRECCION HIDRAULICA-VOLANTE Y PIEZAS DE MONTAJE
HYDRAULSTYRNING-RATT/DELAR

1123345 -UN-19JUL95
Pz
\
SR
L 123345
2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL24052 COVER 1 X X X OD= 62.5MM
2 14H904 NUT 1 X X X 3/4"
3 T17148 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
4 19H2117 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 5/16"X1-1/8"
5 AL31236 STEERING WHEEL 1 X X X

AL28458 STEERING WHEEL 1 X X X (A

6 14H785 NUT 2 X X X 5/16"
7 19H1801 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X2"
8 12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X 3/8"
9 L62422 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR T21528)

(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT

61-8

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=614



MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 61-9
PN=615



MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

4C16

1. 1310079

..».../Jaau:i:,....-,
LS T oy
AR RS A S

G LamtrALAT NI RLEALLAAARASY sErarm
LA . T TR,
f_-‘nrfiifa.-a..,:!:...a.:ln.!.r....-..i-lra..al....lfir)rf.f.ffrr//

-UN-01JAN94

JUEGO DE REPARACION PARA DIRECCION HIDRAULICA
REPARATIONSSATS FOR HYDRAULISK STYRNING

REPARATURSATZ FUER HYDRAULISCHE LENKUNG
L110079

DIRECTION HYDRAULIQUE-JEU DE REPARATION
KIT RIPARAZIONE PER STERZO IDRAULICO

REPAIR KIT-POWER STEERING

(21-JUL-95)
PN=616

PC4184

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

61-10



4C17

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AT26188 KIT 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 61-11
PN=617



4C18

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

STEERING ARM

BRAS DE DIRECTION
LENKHEBEL

BRACCIO STERZO
BRAZO DE DIRECCION

STYRARM
LX010671 -UN-15MAY95

12

1

LX010671

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 19H3239 CAP SCREW 6 X X X 3/8"X1-1/4"
2 AL40871 COVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL30173)
3 L64255 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR T21445)
4 L61962 GASKET 1 X X X (SUB FOR L33750)
5 T21722 PIN 1 X X X
6 T21659 PLATE 1 X X X
7 19H1227 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 1/4X1/2"
8 12H297 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X 1/4"
9 L42079 SHAFT 1 X X X (SUB FOR T21546)
T21866 SHAFT 1 X X X (A)
10 AL28553 SEAL 1 X X X
11 T42971 BUSHING 1 X X X
12 19H2710 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 5/8"X1-3/4"
13 L42082 LEVER 1 X X X (B)
14 138591 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 X X X (B)
L38594 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 X X X (A) (B)
15 L42080 LEVER 1 X X X (SUB FOR L37327)

(A) WITH MANUAL STEERING
AVEC DIERCTION MECANIQUE
BEI MECHANISCHER LENKUNG
CON STERZO MECCANICO
CON DIRECCION MANUAL
VID MEKANISK STYRNING

(B) FOR SEVERE OPERATING CONDITIONS
POUR CONDITIONS DE SERVICE SEVERES
BEI ERSCHWERTEN EINSATZBEDINGUNGEN
PER LAVORI PESANTI
PARA CONDICIONES DE TRABAJO DURAS
FOR SVARA FORHALLANDE

61-12

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184 (21-JUL-95)
PN=618



4C19

MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

DRAG LINK

BARRE DE DIRECTION
LENKSCHUBSTANGE
TIRANTE STERZO
BARRA DE DIRECCION

STYRARM

LX010688 -UN-31MAY95

LX010688

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 14M7305 NUT 2 485445- X X X M18X1.5
2 AL38638 DRAG LINK 1 485445- X X X (ORD AL82837, AL110074, L64251,
14M7324, 19M8616)
3 AL38891 BOOT 2 X X X
4 14M7324 LOCK NUT 1 X X X M10X1
5 11H240 COTTER PIN 2 X X X 5/32"X1-1/2"
6 AL82837 BALL JOINT 1 X X X
7 19M8616 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M10X1X50
8 L64251 CLAMP 1 X X X
9 AL110074 BALL JOINT 1 X X X
10 AL82835 BOOT 2 X X X
11 AL34935 DRAG LINK 1 -485444 X X X (ORD AL82837, AL110074, L64251,
14M7324, 19M8616, (2) 14M7305)
12 14H902 NUT 2 -485444 X X X 3/4"

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

61-13

PN=619



MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

61-14 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=620



4C20

XXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XKXXXXXXXXXX SECTIONAL INDEX
XXXXXXXXXXXXX KKK XXX XXX XXX XXX XK XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDEX DE SECTION
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPENINDEX
XXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXXXXKXKXXXXXXXXX INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
XXXXXXXXXXXX XX XXXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  INDICE DE GRUPOS
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXKXXXKXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXX GRUPPSFORTECKNING
LX011449 -UN-14JUL95

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

E1Omci 11
E11 sez'"@-?o‘r

il 11
Erieer 2 b
rt 3

” T

vy
RN
Y

S\

E23,F1 562;% LX011449

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 62-A01
PN=621




4C21

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

HYDROSTATIC STEERING-STEERING COLUMN
DIRECTION HYDROSTATIQUE-COLONNE DE DIRECTION
HYDROSTATISCHE LENKUNG-LENKSAEULE

STERZO IDROSTATICO-SCATOLA VALVOLA

DIRECCION HIDROSTATICA-COLUMNACCON

HYDROSTATISK STYRNING-RATTAXELHUS
L112454 -UN-17JUL95

\\\"

1. 112454

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-2 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=622




4C22

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL36533 COVER 1 X X X OD= 74MM
AL24052 COVER 1 X X X (A) OD= 62.5MM
2 B3690R O-RING 1 X X X (FOR AL36533)
3 T17148 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
4 AL28457 STEERING WHEEL 1 X X X
AL28458 STEERING WHEEL 1 X X X (A
5 134438 SHIELD 1 X X X
6 AL31494 COVER 1 X X X
7 L34434 BARRIER 1 X X X
8 19H2545 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X1-3/8"
9 12H304 LOCK WASHER AR X X X 3/8"
10  19M7550 CAP SCREW 4 X X X M10X35
11 12M7135 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X
12 14M7209 NUT 1 X X X M18
13 28H862 SPACER 4 -462140 X X X 3/8"X.438"
14 AL31247 STEERING COLUMN 1 X X X
AL59714 STEERING COLUMN 1 X X X (A
15  19H1936 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X3/4"
16  19M7929 SCREW 3 X X X M6X10
17  AL31022 SUPPORT 1 X X X
AL58563 SUPPORT 1 X X X (A

(A) WITH MC1 CAB
AVEC CABINE MC1
BEI MC1 KABINE
CON CABINA MC1
CON CABINA MC1
VID MC1 FORARHYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-3

PN=623



4C23

HYDROSTATIC STEERING-STEERING COLUMN/CONSOLE SHIFT (SG2 CAB)

DIRECTION HYDROSTATIQUE-COLONNE DE DIRECTION SELECTION SUR CONSOLE (CABINE SG2)
HYDROSTATISCHE LENKUNG-LENKSAEULE KONSOLENSCHALTUNG (SG2 KABINE)

STERZO IDROSTATICO-SCATOLA VALVOLA GRUPPO LEVE DI INNESTO DA CONSOLE (CABINA SG2)
DIRECCION HIDROSTATICA-COLUMNA/CON CONSOLA DE MANDOS (CABINA SG2)

HYDROSTATISK STYRNING-VENTILHUS KONSOLVAEXLING (SG2 HYTT)
LX009689 -UN-16MAY95

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

\\\"

LX009689

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-4 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=624




4C24

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2
120
6014
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L64214 BUSHING 1 X X X (SUB FOR R50875)
2 R62280 SHAFT 1 X X X
3 AR54808 ROD 1 X X X
4 JD9931 THRUST BEARING 4 X X X
5 JD8875 NEEDLE BEARING 2 X X X
6 R50869 SPLINED COUPLING 1 X X X
7 L38629 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 X X X
8 R42629 WASHER 1 X X X
9 P46402 SNAP RING 4 X X X
10 R55498 BUSHING 1 X X X
11 L39033 HOLLOW SCREW 1 X X X
12 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
13 24H1789 WASHER 2 X X X 13.5X32X2.7MM
14 L56566 BUSHING 2 X X X
15 R64704 BUSHING 2 X X X (ORD L56566, T27645, 19H1721, 24H1798)
16 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 X X X 1/2"X1"
17 T27645 NUT 2 X X X
18 L65007 GUARD 2 X X X (SUB FOR L37189, L39233)
19 R67938 SHIM 1 X X X
20 14H1076 NUT 1 X X X 3/8"
21 12H304 LOCK WASHER R X X X 3/8"
22 R58614 SPACER 1 X X X
23 19H3181 CAP SCREW 1 X X X 3/8"X2"
24 AL57743 LEVER 1 558000- X X X
25 R59953 SPRING 1 X X X
26 19H2284 CAP SCREW 4 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
27 12M7135 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X
28 19M7166 CAP SCREW 4 X X X M10X20
29 AL38553 TUBE 1 X X X (SUB FOR AL37351)
30 R72858 SEAL 1 X X X (SUB FOR R32730)
31 R51153 SLEEVE 1 X X X
32 AL28457 STEERING WHEEL 1 X X X
33 T17148 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
34 14H904 NUT 1 X X X 3/4"
35 R50871 KNOB 1 X X X (ORD R117246, (2) L100436)
R117246 KNOB 1 X X X (SUB FOR R91298)
36 12M7056 LOCK WASHER 1 X X X
37 14H650 NUT 1 X X X 5/16"
38 B3690R O-RING 1 X X X
39 AL36533 COVER 1 X X X OD= 74MM
40 AL38552 LEVER 1 -557999 X X X (ORD AL57743, L55209) (SUB FOR AR70442)
41 L55209 GRIP 1 558000- X X X
42 L61603 WASHER 1 X X X (ORD (2) L100436)
43 L100436 WASHER 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-5

PN=625



4D1

HYDROST. STEERING-STEERING COLUMN W/CENTER SHIFT (SG2 CAB)
DIRECTION HYDROST.-COLONNE AVEC DISP. SELECT. CENT. (CABIN. SG2)
HYDROST. LENKUNG-LENKSAEULE BEI MITTELSCHALTUNG (SG2 KABINE)
STERZO IDROSTAT.-MONTANTE STERZO CON INNESTO CENTRALE (SG2)
DIRECCION HIDR.-COLUMNA DIREC. CON SELECTOR CENTRAL (SG2)

HYDROST. STYRNING-RATTAXELHUS VID MID-MONTER. VAXLING (SG2)
LX009690 -UN-17JUL95

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

\\\"

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-6 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=626




4D2

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 L64214 BUSHING 1 -552318 X X X (SUB FOR R50875)
2 R62280 SHAFT 1 -552318 X X X
3 AR54808 ROD 1 -552318 X X X
4 JD9931 THRUST BEARING 4 552318 X X X
5 JD8875 NEEDLE BEARING 2 -552318 X X X
6 R50869 SPLINED COUPLING 1 -552318 X X X
7 L38629 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 -552318 X X X
8 R42629 WASHER 1 -552318 X X X
9 P46402 SNAP RING 4 -552318 X X X
10 R55498 BUSHING 1 552318 X X X
11 L39033 HOLLOW SCREW 1 -552318 X X X
12 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 -552318 X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
13 24H1789 WASHER 2 -552318 X X X 13.5X32X2.7MM
14 L56566 BUSHING 2 -552318 X X X
15 R64704 BUSHING 2 -552318 X X X (ORD L56566, T27645, 19H1721, 24H1798)
16 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 -552318 X X X 1/2"X1"
17 T27645 NUT 2 -552318 X X X
18 L65007 GUARD 2 -552318 X X X (SUB FOR L37189, L39233)
19 R67938 SHIM 1 552318 X X X
20 14H1076 NUT 1 -552318 X X X 3/8"
21 12H304 LOCK WASHER 5 -552318 X X X 3/8"
22 R58614 SPACER 1 -552318 X X X
23 19H3181 CAP SCREW 1 -552318 X X X 3/8"X2"
24 AL57743 LEVER 1 -552318 X X X
25 R59953 SPRING 1 552318 X X X
26 19H2284 CAP SCREW 4 -552318 X X X 3/8"X7/8"
27 AL38553 TUBE 1 -552318 X X X (SUB FOR AL37351)
28 R72858 SEAL 1 -552318 X X X (SUB FOR R32730)
29 R51153 SLEEVE 1 -552318 X X X
30 AL28457 STEERING WHEEL 1 -552318 X X X
31 T17148 LOCK WASHER 1 -552318 X X X
32 14H904 NUT 1 -552318 X X X 3/4"
33 R117246 KNOB 1 -552318 X X X (SUB FOR R91298)

R50871 KNOB 1 -552318 X X X (ORD R117246, (2) L100436)

34 12M7056 LOCK WASHER 1 -552318 X X X
35 14H650 NUT 1 -552318 X X X 5/16"
36 B3690R O-RING 1 -552318 X X X
37 AL36533 COVER 1 -552318 X X X OD= 74MM
38 AL38552 LEVER 1 -552318 X X X (ORD AL57743, L55209) (SUB FOR AR70442)
39 L55209 GRIP 1 -552318 X X X
40 L61603 WASHER 1 -552318 X X X (ORD (2) L100436)
41 L100436 WASHER 2 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-7

PN=627



4D3

HYDROST. STEERING-STEERING COLUMN W/CENTER SHIFT (SG2 CAB)
DIRECTION HYDROST.-COLONNE AVEC DISP. SELECT. CENT. (CABIN. SG2)
HYDROST. LENKUNG-LENKSAEULE BEI MITTELSCHALTUNG (SG2 KABINE)
STERZO IDROSTAT.-MONTANTE STERZO CON INNESTO CENTRALE (SG2)
DIRECCION HIDR.-COLUMNA DIREC. CON SELECTOR CENTRAL (SG2)

HYDROST. STYRNING-RATTAXELHUS VID MID-MONTER. VAXLING (SG2)
1123353 -UN-18JUL95

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

1.123353

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-8 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=628




4D4

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL36533 COVER 1 552319- X X X OD= 74MM
2 B3690R O-RING 1 552319- X X X
3 14H904 NUT 1 552319- X X X 3/4"
4 T17148 LOCK WASHER 1 552319- X X X
5 AL28457 STEERING WHEEL 1 552319- X X X
6 R72858 SEAL 1 552319- X X X (SUB FOR R32730)
7 AL38553 TUBE 1 552319- X X X
8 19H2284 CAP SCREW 4 552319- X X X 3/8"X7/8"
9 12H304 LOCK WASHER AR 552319- X X X 3/8"
10 19M7166 CAP SCREW 4 552319- X X X M10X20
11 12M7135 LOCK WASHER 4 552319- X X X
12 L65007 GUARD 2 552319- X X X (SUB FOR L39233)
13 19H3181 CAP SCREW 1 552319- X X X 3/8"x2"
14 AL57743 LEVER 1 558000- X X X
15 R59953 SPRING 1 552319- X X X
16 R58614 SPACER 1 552319- X X X
17 14H1076 NUT 1 552319- X X X 3/8"
18 R67938 SHIM 1 552319- X X X
19 T27645 NUT 2 552319- X X X
20 L56566 BUSHING 2 552319- X X X
21 24H1789 WASHER 2 552319- X X X 13.5X32X2.7MM
22 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 552319- X X X 1/2"X1-1/2"
23 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 552319- X X X 1/2"X1"
24 R64704 BUSHING 2 552319- X X X (ORD L56566, T27645, 19H1721, 24H1798)
25 L64214 BUSHING 1 552319- X X X (SUB FOR R50875)
26 JD9931 THRUST BEARING 4 552319- X X X
27 JD8875 NEEDLE BEARING 2 552319- X X X
28 L42171 STEERING WHEEL SHAFT 1 552319- X X X
29 L39033 HOLLOW SCREW 1 552319- X X X
30 AL38552 LEVER 1 552319-557999 X X X (ORD AL57743, L55209)
31 L55209 GRIP 1 558000- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-9

PN=629



4D5

HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNIT WITH ONE DOUBLE-ACTING CYLINDER
UNITE DE DIRECTION HYDROSTATIQUE AVEC VERIN DOUBLE EFFET
HYDROSTATISCHE LENKEINHEIT BEI EINEM DOPPELWIRKENDEN ZYL.
GRUPPO VALVOLA DI STERZO IDROSTATICO CON 1 CILINDRO STERZO
CONJUNTO DE BOMBA DE DIREC. HIDROST. CON UN CIL. DE DOBLE EFEC.

HYDROSTATISK STYRVENTILENHET VID 1 STYRCYLINDER
L125576 -UN-18JUL95

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

“24

L 125576

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-10 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=630




4D6

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2
120
604
440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL35833 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 -449999 X X (C) DANFOSS OSPB 125CN 159
AL35833 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 -449999 X X X (A) DANFOSS OSPB 125CN 159 (ORD
AL58132) (SUB FOR AL32757)
AL55954 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 -558049 X X X (B) DANFOSS OSPB 100CN 150-0173 (SUB
FOR AL28268, AL35832) (ORD W/ (2)
19M8615)
AL55956 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 -449999 X (C) DANFOSS OSPB 160CN 150-0175 (SUB
FOR AL35834) (ORD W/ (2) 19M8615)
2 P47908 O-RING 4 -558049 X X X
3 AL32798 VALVE STACK 1 -449999 X X X (A) (SUB FOR AL31245)
4 19M7661 SCREW AR -558049 X X X M10X1X40
19M8615 SCREW AR -558049 X X X M10X1X45
5 AL38398 VALVE STACK 1 -558049 X X X (B) (SUB FOR AL34998)
6 231452 O-RING 1 -558049 X X X
7 731455 BACK-UP RING 1 -558049 X X X
8 731351 THRUST WASHER 1 -558049 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
9 AZ20006 THRUST BEARING 1 -558049 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
10 731352 THRUST WASHER 1 -558049 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
11 AL36989 THRUST BEARING 1 -558049 X X X
12 731353 RING 1 -558049 X X X
13  AZ25154 LEAF SPRING 1 -558049 X X X
14 731354 PIN 1 -558049 X X X
15 731456 WASHER 7 -558049 X X X
16  19M7698 CAP SCREW 6 -558049 X X X (B) M8X1X40
19M7925 CAP SCREW 6 -449999 X (C) M8X1X45
17  L32710 MEDALLION 1 -558049 X X X
18 731364 SCREW 2 -558049 X X X
19  L32709 CAP SCREW 1 -558049 X X X (B) M8X1X40
36308 CAP SCREW 1 -449999 X (C) M8X1X45
20 731360 SPRING PIN 1 -558049 X X X
21  L39146 PISTON 1 -558049 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
22 731454 O-RING 2 -558049 X X X
23 AL32777 GEAR 1 -558049 X X X (A) (C) NSEP (ORD AL69628)
AL28272 STEERING METERING PUMP 1 -558049 X X X (B) NSEP (ORD AL69627)
AL32778 GEAR 1 -449999 X (C) NSEP (ORD AL69629)
24 731358 DISTRIBUTOR PLATE 1 -558049 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
25  Z31453 O-RING 1 -558049 X X X
26 L36306 SHIM 1 -449999 X X X (A) (C)
L32708 SHIM 1 -558049 X X X (B)
L36307 SHIM 1 -449999 X (C)
27 731356 DRIVE SHAFT 1 -558049 X X X NSEP (ORD AL69627 OR AL69628 OR
AL69629)
28 731350 PIPE PLUG 1 -558049 X X X
29 731349 BALL 1 -558049 X X X 8.5MM
30 731348 SEAL 1 -558049 X X X
31  AL68083 KIT 1 -558049 X X X
32  AL69627 GEAR 1 -558049 X X X (FOR AL55954)
AL69628 GEAR 1 -449999 X X X (FOR AL35833)
AL69629 GEAR 1 -449999 X X X (FOR AL55956)

(A) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
AVEC ESSIEU AVANT MOTEUR
BEI FRONTANTRIEB
CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE
CON TRACCION DELANTERA
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT

(B) WITH SG2 CAB
AVEC CABINE SG2
BEI SG2 KABINE
CON CABINA SG2
CON CABINA SG2
VID SG2 HYTT

(C) WITH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE,SG2 C
AVEC PONT AVANT CABINE SG2
BEI FRONTANTR.SG2 KABINE
CON TRAZ.ANTER.E CABINA SG2
CON TRACC.DELANTERA CABINA S
VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT,SG2 HYTT

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-11
PN=631



4D7

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

CONVERSION KIT FOR STEERING UNIT AL35833 F.N.D.

JEU DE MODIF. POUR UNITE DE DIRECT. AL35833 PONT AV
UMRUESTSATZ FUER LENKEINHEIT AL35833 FRONTANTRIEB
KIT CONVERSIONE PER VALVOLA STERZO AL35833 TAM
JUEGO DE MODIF. PARA VALV. DE DIRECCION AL35833

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR STYRENHET AL35833 FHD
L123921 -UN-18JUL95

“24

I 1. 123921

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-12 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=632




4D8

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL58132 KIT 1 -449999 X X X
2 19M7550 CAP SCREW 4 X X X M10X35
3 12M7135 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X
4 AL58121 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 X X X DANFOSS OSPC 125CN 150-0184
5 L41383 RING 4 X X X
6 L41898 ADAPTER 2 X X X
7 AL41290 ELBOW FITTING 2 X X X
8 AL31647 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
9 AL41641 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
10 AL41642 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
11 AL41722 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
12 227993 O-RING AR X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 62-13
PN=633



HYDROSTATIC STEERING

HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNIT WITH FWD-APL 325

UNITE DE DIRECTION HYDROSTATIQUE AVEC ESSIEU AV. MOT.-APL 325
HYDROSTAT. LENKEINHEIT BEI FRONTANTRIEB-APL 325

GRUPPO VALVOLA IDROST. CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE-APL 325
DIRECCION HIDROST.-BOMBA DE DIREC. TRACCION DELANTERA-APL 325

HYDROSTATISK STYRVENTIL VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT-APL 325
L125577 -UN-18JUL95

“24

L 125577

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-14 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=634




4D10

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL35011 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 450000-557668 X X X DANFOSS OSPB 125CN 150-0169 (ORD

AL58129)

2 P47908 O-RING 4 450000-557668 X X X
3 AL32798 VALVE STACK 1 450000-557668 X X X (SUB FOR AL31245)
4 19M7661 SCREW 2 450000-557668 X X X M10X1X40
5 231348 SEAL 1 450000-557668 X X X
6 231452 O-RING 1 450000-557668 X X X
7 731455 BACK-UP RING 1 450000-557668 X X X
8 Z31351 THRUST WASHER 1 450000-557668 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
9 AZ20006 THRUST BEARING 1 450000-557668 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
10 231352 THRUST WASHER 1 450000-557668 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
11 AL36989 THRUST BEARING 1 450000-557668 X X X
12 231353 RING 1 450000-557668 X X X
13 AZ25154 LEAF SPRING 1 450000-557668 X X X KIT
14 Z31354 PIN 1 450000-557668 X X X
15 731456 WASHER 7 450000-557668 X X X
16 19M7698 CAP SCREW 6 450000-557668 X X X M8X1X40
17 L32710 MEDALLION 1 450000-557668 X X X
18 231364 SCREW 2 450000-557668 X X X
19 L32709 CAP SCREW 1 450000-557668 X X X M8X1X40
20 231360 SPRING PIN 1 450000-557668 X X X
21 L39146 PISTON 1 450000-557668 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
22 231454 O-RING 2 450000-557668 X X X
23 AL32777 GEAR 1 450000-557668 X X X NSEP (ORD AL69628)
24 Z31358 DISTRIBUTOR PLATE 1 450000-557668 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
25 231453 O-RING 1 450000-557668 X X X
26 L36306 SHIM 1 450000-557668 X X X
27 731356 DRIVE SHAFT 1 450000-557668 X X X NSEP (ORD AL69628)
28 231350 PIPE PLUG 1 450000-557668 X X X
29 231349 BALL 1 450000-557668 X X X 8.5MM
30 AL68083 KIT 1 450000-557668 X X X
31 AL69628 GEAR 1 450000-557668 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-15

PN=635



HYDROSTATIC STEERING

CONVERSION KIT FOR STEERING UNIT AL35011 F.N.D.-APL 325

JEU DE MODIF. POUR UNITE DE DIRECT. AL35011 PONT AV-APL 325
UMRUESTSATZ FUER LENKEINHEIT AL35011 FRONTANTRIEB-APL 325
KIT CONVERSIONE PER VALVOLA STERZO AL35011 TAM-APL 325
JUEGO DE MODIF. PARA VALV. DE DIRECCION AL35011 TDM-APL 325

OMBYGGNADSSATS FOR STYRENHET AL35011 FHD-APL 325
L123921 -UN-18JUL95

“24

I 1. 123921

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-16 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=636




4D12

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL58129 KIT 1 X X X
2 19M7550 CAP SCREW 4 X X X M10X35
3 12M7135 LOCK WASHER 4 X X X
4 AL58121 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 X X X DANFOSS OSPC 125CN 150-0184
5 L41383 RING 4 X X X
6 L41898 ADAPTER 2 X X X
7 AL41290 ELBOW FITTING 2 X X X
8 AL31647 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
9 AL41641 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
10 AL41642 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
11 AL41722 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 X X X
12 227993 O-RING AR X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95) 62-17
PN=637



4D13

HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNIT FOR CONVERSION KIT AL58132/AL58129
UNITE DIRECTION HYDROSTAT. POUR JEU MODIFIC. AL58132/AL58129
HYDROSTAT. LENKEINHEIT FUER UMRUESTSATZ AL58132 UND AL58129
STERZO IDROSTATICO PER GRUPPO CONVERSIONE AL58132/AL58129
UNIDAD DE DIRECCION HIDROST. PARA JUEGO DE MODIF. AL58132/AL58129
SATS AL58132/AL58129 FOR KONVERTERING HYDROSTATISK STYRNING
L125578 -UN-09JUN95

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

L 125578

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-18 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=638




4D14

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

KEY PART NO.

PART NAME

QTY

SERIAL NO.

oObhoORr

orON

nohrLoN

REMARKS

1 AL58121 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 X X X DANFOSS-OSPC 125CN 150-0184
2 AZ31301 VALVE 2 X X X

3 731348 SEAL 1 X X X

4 731452 O-RING 1 X X X

5 731455 BACK-UP RING 1 X X X

6 H871R BALL 2 X X X

7 AL37593 PIN 2 X X X

8 731349 BALL 1 X X X 85MM

9 731350 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X

10 AL36989 THRUST BEARING 1 X X X

11 731351 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
12 AZ20006 THRUST BEARING 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
13 731352 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
14 731353 RING 1 X X X

15 AZ25154 LEAF SPRING 1 X X X KIT

16 731354 PIN 1 X X X

17 731356 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL69628)
18 L32708 SHIM 1 X X X

19 731453 O-RING 1 X X X

20 731358 DISTRIBUTOR PLATE 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
21 731454 O-RING 2 X X X

22 AL32777 GEAR 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL69628)
23 139146 PISTON 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
24 731456 WASHER 7 XXX

25 731360 SPRING PIN 1 X X X

26 L32709 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X1X40

27 19M7698 CAP SCREW 6 X X X M8X1X40

28 L32710 MEDALLION 1 X X X

29 731364 SCREW 2 X X X

30 AL68083 KIT 1 X X X

31 AL69628 GEAR 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-19

PN=639



HYDROSTATIC STEERING

HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNIT WITH FWD-APL 325

UNITE DE DIRECTION HYDROSTATIQUE AVEC ESSIEU AV. MOT.-APL 325
HYDROSTAT. LENKEINHEIT BEI FRONTANTRIEB-APL 325

GRUPPO VALVOLA IDROST. CON TRAZIONE ANTERIORE-APL 325
DIRECCION HIDROST.-BOMBA DE DIREC. TRACCION DELANTERA-APL 325

HYDROSTATISK STYRVENTIL VID FRAMHJULSDRIFT-APL 325
L125578 -UN-09JUN95

L 125578

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-20 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=640




4D16

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL41631 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 557669- X X X DANFOSS OSPC 125CN 150-0179
2 AZ31301 VALVE 2 557669- X X X
3 231348 SEAL 1 557669- X X X
4 731452 O-RING 1 557669- X X X
5 231455 BACK-UP RING 1 557669- X X X
6 H871R BALL 2 557669- X X X
7 AL37593 PIN 2 557669- X X X
8 731349 BALL 1 557669- X X X 8.5MM
9 Z31350 PIPE PLUG 1 557669- X X X
10 AL36989 THRUST BEARING 1 557669- X X X
11 Z31351 THRUST WASHER 1 557669- X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
12 AZ20006 THRUST BEARING 1 557669- X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
13 231352 THRUST WASHER 1 557669- X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
14 231353 RING 1 557669- X X X
15 AZ25154 LEAF SPRING 1 557669- X X X KIT
16 Z31354 PIN 1 557669- X X X
17 231356 DRIVE SHAFT 1 557669- X X X NSEP (ORD AL69628)
18 L36306 SHIM 1 557669- X X X
19 231453 O-RING 1 557669- X X X
20 231358 DISTRIBUTOR PLATE 1 557669- X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
21 231454 O-RING 2 557669- X X X
22 AL32777 GEAR 1 557669- X X X NSEP (ORD AL69628)
23 L39146 PISTON 1 557669- X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
24 231456 WASHER 7 557669- X X X
25 Z31360 SPRING PIN 1 557669- X X X
26 L32709 CAP SCREW 1 557669- X X X M8X1X40
27 19M7698 CAP SCREW 6 557669- X X X M8X1X40
28 L32710 MEDALLION 1 557669- X X X
29 231364 SCREW 2 557669- X X X
30 AL68083 KIT 1 557669- X X X
31 AL69628 GEAR 1 557669- X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-21

PN=641



4D17

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNIT (MC1 CAB)

UNITE DE DIRECTION HYDROSTATIQUE (CABINE MC1)
HYDROSTAT. LENKEINHEIT (MC1-KABINE)

GRUPPO VALVOLA IDROST. (CABINA MC1)

DIRECCION HIDROST.-BOMBA DE DIREC. (CABINA MC1)

HYDROSTATISK STYRVENTIL (MC1 FORARHYTT)
L125578 -UN-09JUN95

“24

L 125578

62-22

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-)

PC4184

(21-JUL-95)
PN=642



4D18

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

KEY PART NO.

PART NAME

QTY

SERIAL NO.

oObhoORr

orON

nohrLoN

REMARKS

1 AL41291 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 X X X DANFOSS OSPC 160CN 150-0178
2 AZ31301 VALVE 2 X X X

3 731348 SEAL 1 X X X

4 731452 O-RING 1 X X X

5 731455 BACK-UP RING 1 X X X

6 H871R BALL 2 X X X

7 AL37593 PIN 2 X X X

8 731349 BALL 1 X X X 85MM

9 731350 PIPE PLUG 1 X X X

10 AL36989 THRUST BEARING 1 X X X

11 731351 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
12 AZ20006 THRUST BEARING 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
13 731352 THRUST WASHER 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
14 731353 RING 1 X X X

15 AZ25154 LEAF SPRING 1 X X X KIT

16 731354 PIN 1 X X X

17 731356 DRIVE SHAFT 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL69629)
18 L36307 SHIM 1 X X X

19 731453 O-RING 1 X X X

20 731358 DISTRIBUTOR PLATE 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
21 731454 O-RING 2 X X X

22 AL32778 GEAR 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL69629)
23 139146 PISTON 1 X X X NSEP (ORD AL68083)
24 731456 WASHER 7 XXX

25 731360 SPRING PIN 1 X X X

26 L36308 CAP SCREW 1 X X X M8X1X45

27 19M7925 CAP SCREW 6 X X X M8X1X45

28 L32710 MEDALLION 1 X X X

29 731364 SCREW 2 X X X

30 AL68083 KIT 1 X X X

31 AL69629 GEAR 1 X X X

1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184

(21-JUL-95)

62-23

PN=643



4D19

HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNIT WITH DOUPLE-ACTING CYLINDER (SG2 CAB)

DIRECTION HYDR.-UNITE DE DIRECTION AVEC VERIN DOUBLE EFFET (CABINE SG2)
HYDROST. LENKEINHEIT BEI EINEM DOPPELWIRKENDEN ZYLINDER (SG2 KABINE)
STERZO IDROST. GRUPPO VALVOLA DI STERZO CON 1 CIL. DOPPIO EFF. (CABINA SG2)
DIREC. HIDROST. BOMBA DE DIREC. CON UN CIL. DE DOBLE EFECTO (CABINA SG2)

HYDROST. STYRHUS OCH VENTILBLOCK VID 1 DUBBELVERK. STYRCYL. (SG2 HYTT)
L125578 -UN-09JUN95

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

“24

L 125578

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
62-24 1640, 2040, 2040S TRACTORS (430000-) PC4184  (21-JUL-95)
PN=644




4D20

HYDROSTATIC STEERING

2

120

6014

440
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. 00S REMARKS
1 AL55308 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 1 558050- X X X DANFOSS-OSPC 100CN 150-0183
2 AZ31301 VALVE 2 558050- X X X
3 231348 SEAL 1 558050- X X X
4 731452 O-RING 1 558050- X X X
5 231455 BACK-UP RING 1 558050- X X X
6 H871R BALL 2 558050- X X X
7 AL37593 PIN 2 558050- X X X
8 731349 BALL 1 558050- X X X 8.5MM
9 Z31350 PIPE PLUG 1 558050- X X X
10 AL36989 THRUST BEARING 1 558050- X X X
11 Z31351 THRUST WASHER 1 558050- X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
12 AZ20006 THRUST BEARING 1 558050- X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
13 231352 THRUST WASHER 1 558050- X X X NSEP (ORD AL36989)
14 231353 RING 1 558050- X X X
15 AZ25154 LEAF SPRING 1 558050- X X X KIT
16 Z31354 PIN 1 558050- X X X
17 231356 DRIVE SHAFT 1 558050- X X 